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EXCELLENT WILLSBRO COWS
WITH DAUGHTERS SELLING

WILLSBRO JONES ADINA 45 (Ex-91-2 10*)
Dam of lot 1

WILLSBRO MONTANA AMBER 86 (Ex-93-2, LP80 5*)
Dam of lots 98 & 99

WILLSBRO FEDEX ROXY 237 ET (Ex-94-4, LP80 3*)
Dam of lot 210

WILLSBRO ALLIGATOR ROXY 296 (Ex-93 5*)
Dam of lots 215 to 217

WILLSBRO TARRINO ASHLYN 174 (Ex-94-3, LP50 6*)
Dam of lot 38

WILLSBRO KING DOC PAMMY 410 (Ex-93 5*)
Dam of lot 256

Cover - WILLSBRO VERIFY ADINA 10 ET (Ex-4-3, LP80 29*)
Gd of lot 1 -  13 Descendants in the Sale
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PAWTON DAIRY, ST BREOCK,
WADEBRIDGE, CORNWALL, PL27 7LR

__________________________________________________________________

CATALOGUE 
of the first sale to

disperse the celebrated

WILLSBRO HERD
of

Pedigree HOLSTEIN Cattle
(420 head)

The property of
Wills Brothers Limited

For Sale by Auction

on

MONDAY JUNE 30th 2025
(9.45am)

PAWTON DAIRY is I mile south west of WADEBRIDGE on the A39.
It is 16 miles from NEWQUAY, 28 miles from LAUNCESTON 

and 68 miles from EXETER Airport. 

__________________________________________________________________

Auctioneers

PLEASE  BRING  THIS  CATALOGUE  TO THE  SALE
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INTRODUCTION

I am pleased to welcome you to the 2025 Willsbro on-farm sale on behalf of Wills
Brothers Limited. This is certainly going to be a special sale with a wealth of quality
from the heart of the Willsbro herd. The sale will appeal to commercial dairy
farmers looking for a boast of milk for the important and valuable late summer and
autumn period and to pedigree breeders looking to start or enhance family
bloodlines.

Whilst there has always been an intention to stage a summer 2025 on farm sale,
developments, and changes to the structure of Wills Brothers Limited brings an
even higher calibre of lots forward for this sale. The sale truly demonstrates that the
Willsbro herd have succeeded in Perfecting Excellence with a catalogue combining
tremendous production figures, international proven cow families with deep
unbroken classified pedigrees and world leading genomic values.  The sale
includes many cows and heifers in full milk production and sell with their ‘a’ lot
heifer calves at foot.

As many other farming families are looking at the structure of their businesses, so
have Wills Brothers Limited. Over the next few months, the family will transition the
business across to the next generation and restructure.  As part of this process the
family are taking the opportunity to resize, with some machinery and stock sales
planned and actioned with this sale being the premier sale and a fantastic
opportunity for prospective buyers.

I have had the great privilege to have worked with the Wills family since before
even the inception of the Willsbro herd. I had the pleasure of helping to acquire
foundation stock for the establishing Willsbro herd and having had the honour to
sell at every Willsbro sale since the initial sale in 2010. I have enjoyed working with
four generations of the Wills family and I would like to take this opportunity to thank
each and everyone of the family members involved with Wils Brothers Limited for
their support, loyalty and most of all, their friendship. Whilst the business structure
may be changing, I am confident knowing that not only will the Willsbro herd
continue to perfect excellence, but all members of the family will chart bright and
exciting futures.

I look forward to welcoming you all to Pawton on Monday 30th June 2025 whether
you are a new potential buyer or a returning regular buyer and friend, you are all
most welcome. Why not take the opportunity to spend the weekend in Cornwall
ahead of the sale and I know you will not be disappointed with the cattle and this is
definitely a Willsbro sale not to miss!

Mark Bromell
Director and Auctioneer, Kivells
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SALE OVERVIEW
420 HEAD CATALOGUED

150 COWS AND CALVED HEIFERS 

22 EX  67 VG  28 GP  Several 
heifers not yet scored

55 giving between 50 and 70kg at 
last recording

Majority calved March to May with 
a number back in calf for the 

autumn

140 HEIFER CALVES
(born Sept to Dec 2024)

130 A LOT HEIFER CALVES
(born Feb to May 2025)

15 EMBRYO PACKAGES

Families include:
ADINA, AMBER, ASHLYN, BAYWATCH,
BITCOIN, COSMOPOLITAN, DELLIA,
DOLLY, DRAGONFLY, EDDA, GHOST,

HEZBOLLAH, LILA Z, LULU, MUDONNA,
OKALIBRA, ORALIE, PAMMY, PLEDGE,

RACHEL, RAE, RAVEN, ROXY, ROZELLE,
SHARON, SPRINGSTEEN and ZAZZLE.

Sires include:
Milkers – CHALLENGER, CHIEF,

DAVINCI, DYNASTY, EXCALIBUR,
HANANS, HAPPEN, HAVE IT ALL,

HOTJOB, KING DOC, LAMBDA, LUSTER,
MITCHELL and TROPIC.

Calves – BLAKELY, COMRIE, DROPBOX,
EYECANDY, HARDIN, HOLY, HULU,

PACE, PAZZLE, SHETEK, TENTASTIC,
ZASBERILLA and ZOAR.
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ACCOMMODATION

WADEBRIDGE
Premier Inn
Travelodge
Hustyns Resort

ROCK
St Edodoc Hotel
St Moritz Hotel

BODMIN
Callywith Premier Inn
Lanhydrock Hotewl
Bodmin Jail Hotel
Westbury Hotel

PADSTOW
Pickwick Inn
Harbour Hotel
Old Customs House

CONTACT DETAILS

Robert Wills 07980 813982  robert@willsbro.com
Matt Wills 07980 011892

Norton & Brooksbank mark@nortonandbrooksbank.com
www.nortonandbrooksbank.com

Mark Lee 07980 924179
Simon Lamb 07815 188125
Christopher Norton 07836 592500
Ryann Spackman 07725 653542

Kivells Office: 01392 251261
dairy@kivells.co.uk
www.kivells.co.uk

Mark Bromell 07966 430001
Mark Davis 07773 371774
Robert Speck 07909 538520

Cattle Preparation
Wendy Young 07785 971614
Isaac Lancaster 07739 566538

Hauliers
Daveys Transport 01566 774251
Martyn Baker 01398 361406

PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL LOTS SELL WITHOUT RESERVE

ONLINE BIDDING AVAILABLE THROUGH MARTEYE (see page 7)
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EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS

The following abbreviations:  ACC- Average Cell Count; LCC- Latest Cell Count; 
AI- Artificially Inseminated; HC- Heifer Calf; ET- Embryo Transplant; LC- Last Calf; S- Served; sx - Sexed
Semen

ENTRY TO SALE PREMISES

All visitors please note that entry to the sale site is at your own risk.  No liability whatsoever can be
accepted by the vendors or the Auctioneers.

ANIMAL WELFARE

All purchasers please be aware of the implementation of EU Welfare in transport Regulation (EC) No
1/2005 - when hauling livestock.

PAYMENT

Payment must be made in full to the Auctioneers on the sale day. No lots may be removed from the sale
premises without an auctioneers pass confirming payment. 
Prospective purchasers who have not traded with the auctioneers before are requested to make
themselves known prior to commencement of the sale and confirm arrangements of payment.

AGENCY BIDDING

Any customer at the sale bidding as an Agent on behalf of a third party is deemed by the auctioneers to be
the purchaser and subject to the terms of the conditions of sale, unless written authority from the person(s)
on whose behalf they are bidding is presented to the auctioneers before the sale commences

Telephone Bids:  Please note that any potential buyer wishing to  bid over the telephone must register with
the auctioneers before the sale. 

Terms:  All purchasers please note that accounts must be settled at the close of the sale.

BREEDING GUARANTEE

All cows and heifers that are stated in the catalogue of sale to have been served not less than ten weeks
before the date of sale, or to have been running with a bull between dates (the later of which is not less
than ten weeks before the sale) will be guaranteed by the vendor to be in calf either to the date or one of
the dates of service if more than one is stated, or to a service between stated running dates and to the bull
stated in the catalogue of sale unless any alteration is announced by the Auctioneers at the time of the
sale. Should any animal prove not to be in calf, any claim under this guarantee must be made to the
auctioneer in writing within 7 weeks of the date of sale. Should any animal which is declared to be in calf
prove not to be in calf to the date or one of the dates of service or to some date within the running period
or periods or to the bull stated as above any claim must similarly be made immediately any evidence in
support of such a claim is available and in any case not later than 28 days after the date on which the
animal was due to calve according to the date or dates in the catalogue of sale.

UDDER WARRANTY

Unless otherwise stated or announced, any cow in calf or in milk or any heifer in milk at the time of the sale
shall carry a guarantee that she is sound in udder and teats at the time of sale, but no claim under such
guarantee can be entertained unless made to the Auctioneers within an hour of the close of the last lot
except in the case of Herd Dispersal Sakes or Breeders’ Home Sales when the guarantee period is
extended to two hours after the close of the sale of the last lot. If the Auctioneers are satisfied that the
udder is not sound, then the sale, at the discretion of the vendor, may either be cancelled or an adjustment
in the price paid agreed between vendor and purchaser.

NOTE - At Herd Dispersal or Home Breeders’ Sales the Vendor must provide adequate
facilities for udders to be inspected and for adequate milking facilities to be available
for the Purchaser in accordance with the warranty.
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LOT
1. WILLSBRO HANANS ADINA 3366 ET 01382702113366 Very Good-87, SP

born 1.11.21, GPLI+£349, GTPI 2788, PTAT 2.34
sire SIEMERS EXC HANANS 31753 ET

dam    Willsbro Jones Adina 45 ET (Ex-91-2, SP3 10*) .....................................by ST Gen Rubicon Jones ET
gd       Willsbro Verify Adina 10 ET (Ex-94-3, SP4, LP80 29*) .................................................by IHG Verify ET
3d       Willsbro Commander Adina  ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP90 15*) ..........................by Larcrest Commander ET
4d       Willsbro KL Supersire Adina ET (VG-85, SP 16*) .....................................by Seagull-Bay Supersire ET
5d       KHW Super Aderyn ET (Ex-90) ................................................................by Charlesdale Sperstition ET
6d       KHW Goldwyn Aiko ET (Ex-91-2E, DOM 4*) ........................................................by Braedale Golswyn
7d       Kamps-Hollow Altitude ET  (Ex-95-2E, DOM 2*)................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
8d       Clover-Mist Alisha ET (Ex-93-3E, DOM)...................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
9d       Clover-Mist Augy Star .(Ex-94-4E, DOM).......................................................by Meadolake Jubilant ET
10d     D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E).................................................................................Life-O-Riley Marquis King
11d     D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader(Ex-90-2E) ...........................................by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
12d     D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E)

1A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA ADINA 7338 01382702417338, born 22.4.25
GPLI+£360, GTPI 2829 sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

    
WILLSBRO HANANS ADINA 3366 ET Very Good-87, SP is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/2    11,106      305      4.88       3.92
 2.      3/5      1,274        22      5.04       3.39  then giving 57.9kg (CC=221)
She is full sister to the 10,199kg 5.40% (3.81) heifer Willsbro Hanans Adina 3341 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP);
to the 12,203kg 4.65% (3.60) heifer Willsbro Hanans Adina 3358 ET (VG-88, SP); to the 11,439kg
4.54% (3.48) heifer Willsbro Hanans Adina 3359 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP); to the 10,930kg 4.80% (3.61)
heifer Willsbro Hanans Adina 3368 ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 2 and to 5 other VG 2yos.

WILLSBRO JONES ADINA 45 ET Excellent-91-2, SP
  1.      1/11   11,101      305      4.98       3.52                           3.        4/0       15,888       305       5.62         3.54
  2.      3/0     14,932      305      5.03       3.56                           4.        5/0         4,458         81       6.06         3.14
                                                                                                              then giving 63.8kg
She is maternal sister to the 16,951kg Willsbro Chief Adina 18 ET (Ex-92-4, SP); to the 14,530kg Willsbro
Chief Adina 20 ET (Ex-92-2, SP 3*); to the 15,832kg 3.81% Willsbro Chief Adina 19 ET (Ex-91-2, SP2 4*), to
the 12,143kg 3.92% heifer Willsbro Chief Adina 21 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP); to the 15,968kg Willsbro Score
Adina 33 ET (Ex-92, SP 6*); to the 14,397kg 4.36% (3.59) Willsbro Score Adina 34 ET (VG-87, SP); to the
9,887kg 4.51% (3.80) Willsbro Score Adina 38 ET (Ex-92, SP); to the 15,609kg Willsbro Score Adina 39 ET
(VG-87, SP); to the 13,571kg 3.90% Willsbro Rapid Adina 37 ET (VG-85, SP); tto the 17,283kg 3.63%
Willsbro Rapid Adina 40 ET (VG-89, SP). sold for 5,000gs Willsbro Sale 2023; to the 16,506kg 4.51%
Willsbro Dateline Adina 41 ET (VG-88, SP2 3*); to the 14,307kg 4.28% (3.38) Willsbro Dateline Adina 42 ET
(VG-89, SP), sold for 2,900gs Willsbro Sale 2023; to the 14,966kg 4.03% heifer Willsbro Mitchell Adina 50
(VG-89, SP 6*); to the 13,340kg heifer Willsbro King Doc Adina 3208 (VG-88, SP) and to 3 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO VERIFY ADINA 10 ET Excellent-94-3, SP, LP80 29*
  1.      2/2     13,264      305      4.72       3.44                           4.        6/5       17,917       305       4.51         3.05
  2.      3/8     14,705      305      4.84       3.20                           5.        7/10     14,195       300       3.83         3.26
  3.      5/0     17,305      305      4.52       3.15                             then giving 47.4kg
She is maternal sister to the 15,288kg 4.06% Willsbro Megasire Adina 13 (VG-88, SP); to the 18,846kg
Willsbro Lambda Adina 23 ET (VG-87, SP, LP50); to the 19,042kg 3.65% Willsbro Lambda Adina 25 ET (VG-
89, SP3, LP60 5*); to the 15,980kg 3.98% (3.30) Willsbro Galahad Adina 27 ET (VG-88, SP) and to the
12,695kg 4.69% (.54) Willsbro Have It All Adina 3371 ET (VG-87, SP).

NOTICES

Date of last milk recording (CIS): 14.5.25
Herd No: 10698

Up-to-date yields and any additional service or calving  details will be posted in two places at
the sale, and announced from the rostrum

The Breeding Guarantee & Udder Warranty is only applicable to animals sold for 1,000gs or over

HOLDING NO: 07/139/0043
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WILLSBRO JONES ADINA 45
ET 

(Ex-91-2, SP)

WILLSBRO VERIFY ADINA
10 ET 

(Ex-94-3, SP, LP80 29*)

WILLSBRO COMMANDER
ADINA  ET 

(Ex-94-3, SP, LP90 15*)
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LOT
2. WILLSBRO COMRIE ADINA 6877 01382702516877, born 11.11.24

,GPLI+£469, GTPI 2921
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Hanans Adina 3368 ET (VG-87, SP) ...................................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Jones Adina 45 ET (Ex-91-2, SP3 10*), dam of lot 1
         

WILLSBRO COMRIE ADINA 6877 is bred from 13  generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HANANS ADINA 3368 ET Very Good-87, SP
  1.      1/11   10,930      305      4.80       3.61
  2.      3/0       8,293      184      5.75       3.69  then giving 46kg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 1

WILLSBRO JONES ADINA 45 ET Excellent-91-2, SP - see lot 1      

LOT
3. WILLSBRO COMRIE ADINA 6890 01382702416890, born 15.11.24

GPLI+£469, GTPI 2875, PTAT 2.01
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Hanans Adina 3390 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP).............................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Jones Adina 45 ET (Ex-91-2, SP3 10*), dam of lot 1
         

WILLSBRO COMRIE ADINA 6890 is bred from 13  generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HANANS ADINA 3390 ET Very Good-86 2yr, SP
  1.      2/0       9,919      305      4.94       3.82
  2.      3/0       6,728      180        .06       3.73  then giving 45.3kg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 1

WILLSBRO JONES ADINA 45 ET Excellent-91-2, SP - see lot 1

LOT
4. WILLSBRO COMRIE ADINA 6907 01382702716907, born 20.11.24

GPLI+£479, GTPI 2989, PTAT 2.49
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Hanans Adina 3341 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP).............................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Jones Adina 45 ET (Ex-91-2, SP3 10*), dam of lot 1
         

WILLSBRO COMRIE ADINA 6890 is bred from 13  generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HANANS ADINA 3341 ET Very Good-86 2yr, SP
  1.      1/11   10,199      305      5.40       3.81
  2.      3/1       8,216      175      6.12       3.52  then giving 42.6kg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 1

WILLSBRO JONES ADINA 45 ET Excellent-91-2, SP - see lot 1      
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LOT
5. WILLSBRO KING DOC ADINA 3063 ET 01382702613063 

Very Good-86 2yr, SP, born 10.8.21,  GPLI+£286, GTPI 2775
sire WOODCREST KING DOC 

dam    Willsbro Score Adina 33 (Ex-92, SP 6*)......................................................by Kings-Ransom Score ET
gd       Willsbro Verify Adina 10 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 29*), gd of lot 1

LC 20.3.25
         

WILLSBRO KING DOC ADINA 3063 ET Very Good-86 2yr is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/0    12,785      305      4.38       3.16
 2.      3/7      2,030        55      6.76       3.00  then giving 62.2kg (ACC=3)
She is full sister to the 10,836kg 4.33% (3.55) Willsbro King Doc Adina 3067 ET (VG-85, SP) and to
the 12,461kg 3.93% heifer Willsbro King Doc Adina 3086 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) and maternal sister to
the 9,575kg 4.14% (3.40) heifer Willsbro Arrow Adina 2960 ET (VG-86 2yr) and to 3 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO SCORE ADINA 33 Excellent-92, SP, 6*
  1.      2/0     12,213      305      4.00       3.19                           3.        4/0       15,968       305       3.39         2.98
  2.      3/0     14,870      305      3.47       3.06
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS- see lot 1

WILLSBRO VERIFY ADINA 10 ET Excellent-94-3, SP, LP80 29* - see lot 1

LOT
6. WILLSBRO KING DOC ADINA 3862 ET 01382702713862 

Very Good-88, SP, born 16.4.22,  GPLI+£248, GTPI 2749, PTAT 2.76
sire WOODCREST KING DOC

dam    Willsbro Mitchell Adina 50 (VG-89, SP 6*) ............................................................by Aurora Mitchell ET
gd       Willsbro Verify Adina 10 ET (Ex-94-3, SP4, LP80 29*), gd of lot 1

LC 11.5.25

6A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ADINA 7035 ET 01382702217035, born 16.1.25
GPLI+£325, GTPI 2932 sire WESTCOASST GD BLAKELY ET

         
WILLSBRO KING DOC ADINA 3862 ET Very Good-88, SP  is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10  15,461      305      3.40       3.06
 2.      3/1
She is maternal sister to the 16,804kg heifer Willsbro Have It All Adina 3620 ET (VG-86, SP); to the
12,.534klg 4.41% (3.35) heifer Willsbro Have It All Adina 3624 ET (VG-86, SP); to the 10,977kg heifer
Willsbro Lambda Adina 4202 (VG-86 1*), sold for 3,600gs Willsbro Sale 2024 and to 2 other VG 2yos.

WILLSBRO MITCHELL ADINA 50 Very Good-89, SP 6*
  1.      2/0     14,966      305      4.03       2.92                           3.        4/5       11,387       196       4.62         3.09
  2.      3/4     14,318      305      3.95       3.00                                                      then giving 54.2kg
MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 1

WILLSBRO VERIFY ADINA 10 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP70 22* - see lot 1
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LOT
7. WILLSBRO DAVINCI ADINA 4352 ET 01382702714352 Good Plus-80 2yr

born 15.9.22, GPLI+£212, GTPI  2771, PTAT 2.46
sire EBA DAVINCI ET (Ex)

dam    Willsbro King Doc Adina 55 ET (VG-87. SP) .....................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Chief Adina 19 ET (Ex-91-2, SP2 4*).......................................................by Stantons Chief ET
3d       Willsbro Verify Adina 10 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 29*), dam of lot 1

Due 5.12.25 to Belgian Blue

7A. Her HC, WILLSBRO BLAKELY ADINA 6685 01382702216685, born 16.9.24
GPLI+£529, GTPI 3019, PTAT 2.17 sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

WILLSBRO DAVINCI ADINA 4352 ET Good Plus-80 2yr is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0    10,091      240      3.41       3.36  then giving 47.2kg (ACC=52)

WILLSBRO KING DOC ADINA 55 ET Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/3     10,938      305      3.82       2.95                           3.        4/4         5,807       121       4.12         2.67
  2.      3/4     14,202      305      3.79       3.01                                                      then giving 55kg
She is maternal sister to the 13,592kg 3.96% (3.48) Willsbro Hotjob Adina 60 ET (VG-86, SP) and to the
12,031kg heifer Willsbro Happen Adina 3558 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO CHIEF ADINA 19 ET Excellent-91-2 SP2 4* was sold for 3,200gs Willsbro Sale 2023
  1.      2/3     11,821      297      4.22       3.20                           4.        5/4       13,177       305       4.13         3.19
  2.      3/2     15,832      305      3.81       2.96
She is full sister to the 16,951kg Willsbro Chief Adina 18 ET (Ex-92-4, SP); to the 14,530kg Willsbro Chief
Adina 20 ET (Ex-92-2, SP 3*) and to the 12,143kg 3.92% heifer Willsbro Chief Adina 21 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP)
and maternal sister to to the 15,968kg Willsbro Score Adina 33 ET (Ex-92, SP 6*); to the 14,397kg 4.36%
(3.59) Willsbro Score Adina 34 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 9,887kg 4.51% (3.80) Willsbro Score Adina 38 ET
(Ex-92, SP); to the 15,609kg Willsbro Score Adina 39 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 13,571kg 3.90% Willsbro
Rapid Adina 37 ET (VG-85, SP); tto the 17,283kg 3.63% Willsbro Rapid Adina 40 ET (VG-89, SP). sold for
5,000gs Willsbro Sale 2023; to the 16,506kg 4.51% Willsbro Dateline Adina 41 ET (VG-88, SP2 3*); to the
14,307kg 4.28% (3.38) Willsbro Dateline Adina 42 ET (VG-89, SP), sold for 2,900gs Willsbro Sale 2023; to
the 15,888kg 5.62% (3.54) Willsbro Jones Adina 45 ET (Ex-91-2, SP3 10*); to the 14,966kg 4.03% heifer
Willsbro Mitchell Adina 50 (VG-89, SP 6*); to the 13,340kg heifer Willsbro King Doc Adina 3208 (VG-88, SP)
and to 3 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO CHIEF ADINA 20 ET (Ex-92-2, SP 3*) 
Full sister to gd of lot 7



13

LOT
8. WILLSBRO MIDMARCH ADINA 6613 01382702716613, born 1.9.24

GPLI+£460, GTPI 2999
sire WESTCOAST MIDMARCH ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Adina 3236 ET (VG-87 2yr)..................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Rapid Adina 40 ET (VG-89, SP) ....................................................by St Gen R-Haze Rapid ET
3d       Willsbro Verify Adina 10 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 29*), gd of lot 1

WILLSBRO MIDMARCH ADINA 6613 is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO KING DOC ADINA 3236 ET Very Good-87 2yr
  1.      1/11   14,311      305      2.79       3.15
  2.      3/0     14,303      255      3.04       3.07  then giving 49.6kg
She is maternal sister to the 12,849kg 4.01% (3.42) heifer Willsbro Have It All Adina 3329 (VG-86 2yr, SP)
and to Willsbro Parfect Adina 4616 ET (VG-87 2yr).

WILLSBRO RAPID ADINA 40 ET Very Good-89, SP was sold for 5,000gs Willsbro Sale 2023.
  1.      2/0     15,089      305      3.05       3.30
  2.      3/3     17,283      305      3.63       3.09
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 1

WILLSBRO VERIFY ADINA 10 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP70 22* - see lot 1

LOT
9. WILLSBRO COMRIE ADINA 6829 01382702616829, born 28.10.24

GPLI+£391, GTPI 2954, PTAT 2.28
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Adina 3202 ET (VG-87, SP) .................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Dateline Adina 41 (VG-88, SP2 3*) .....................................................by Peak Altadateline ET
3d       Willsbro Verify Adina 10 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 29*), gd of lot 1

WILLSBRO COMRIE ADINA 6829 is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO KING DOC ADINA 3202 ET Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/1     15,271      305      3.90       2.92
  2.      3/1     12,064      198      4.32       3.17  then giving 55.4kg
She is maternal sisterto the 13,972kg 3.97% heifer Willsbro Have It All Adina 3377 ET (VG-96, SP).

WILLSBRO DATELINE ADINA 41 ET Very Good-88, SP2 3*
  1.      2/2     14,417      305      4.32       3.07                           3.        4/8
  2.      3/3     16,506      305      4.51       3.18
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 1

WILLSBRO VERIFY ADINA 10 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP70 22* - see lot 1                      

WILLSBRO RAPID ADINA 40 ET
(VG-89, SP)



14

LOT
10. WILLSBRO PACE ADINA 6954 01382702516954, born 13.12.24

GPLI+£480, GTPI 3064
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam    Willsbro Hanans Adina 3355 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP).............................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Chief Adina 17 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP 6*) .....................................................by Stantons Chief ET
3d       Willsbro Verify Adina 10 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP60 29*)
         

WILLSBRO PACE ADINA 6954 is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HANANS ADINA 3355 ET Very Good-86 2yr, SP
  1.      2/2     14,430      305      2.96       3.28
  2.      3/2       8,800      152      3.55       3.01  then giving 58.4kg
She is full sister to the 10,116kg 4.13% (348) heifer Willsbro Hanans Adina 3365 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) and
sister to the 12,380kg 5.04% Willsbro Excalibur Adina 51 ET (VG-85, SP), sold for 3,000gs Willsbro Sale
2023; to the 14,124kg  3.98% (3.21) Willsbro Excalibur Adina 52 ET (VG-87, SP) and to the 17,652kg 3.91%
Willsbro Mitchell Adina 64 (VG-86, SP2)..

WILLSBRO CHIEF ADINA 17 ET Very Good-86 2yr, SP
  1.      2/0       9,374      214      3.40       3.30
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS- see lot 7                                     

LOT
11. WILLSBRO HAPPEN ADINA 3598 01382702213598 Very Good-87, SP,

born 17.1.22,  GPLI+£310, GTPI 2844
sire SIEMERS HAPPEN ET

dam    Willsbro Lambda Adina 23 ET (VG-87, SP, LP50) ....................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Willsbro Commander Adina  ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP90 15*) ..........................by Larcrest Commander ET
3d       Willsbro KL Supersire Adina ET (VG-85, SP 16*), 4d of lot 1

LC 8.5.25
         

WILLSBRO  HAPPEN ADINA 3598 Very Good-87 is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/0    16,841      305      3.52       3.22
 2.      3/4         212          6      5.68       3.26  then giving 35.3kg (CC=116)

WILLSBRO LAMBDA ADINA 23 ET Very Good-87, SP, LP50
  1.      2/1     13,993      305      3.46       3.07                           3.        4/65     18,846       305       3.11         2.99
  2.      3/1     17,503      305      3.15       2.99
She is full sister to the 19,042kg 3.65% Willsbro Lambda Adina 25 ET (VG-89, SP3, LP60 5*) and maternal
sister to the 17,917kg 4.51% Willsbro Verify Adina 10 ET (Ex-94-3, SP4, LP80 29*); to the 15,288kg 4.06%
Willsbro Megasire Adina 13 (VG-88, SP); to the 15,980kg 3.98% (3.30) Willsbro Galahad Adina 27 ET (VG-
88, SP) and to thev 12,695kg 4.69% (3.54) heifer Willsbro Have It All Adina 3371 ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot
12.

WILLSBRO COMMANDER ADINA ET Excellent-94-3, SP, LP90 15*
  1.      2/0     12,628      305      4.72       3.29                           4.        5/8       14,987       305       4.87         3.42
  2.      3/1     16,890      305      4.54       3.45                           5.        7/1       12,413       305       4.11         3.16
  3.      4/6     10,485      305      4.78       3.62                           6.        8/2       15,935       305       3.30         3.00
She is full sister to the 15,059kg 4.23% (3.48) Willsbro Commander Adina 2 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50 4*), gd
of lot 13 and to the 15,014kg 4.46% (3.23) Willsbro Commander Adina 3 (VG-85, SP) and maternal sister to
the 16,371kg 4.39% Willsbro Envious Adina 5 ET (VG-86, SP, LP90) and to the 20,646kg Willsbro Kingboy
Adina 7 ET (VG-85, SP, LP80).                
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LOT
12. WILLSBRO COMRIE ADINA 6898 01382702516898, born 16.11.24

GPLI+£485, GTPI 2935
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Have It All Adina 3371 ET (VG-87, SP) .............................................by Siemers Have It All ET
gd       Willsbro Commander Adina  ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP90 15*), gd of lot 11
         

WILLSBRO COMRIE ADINA 6898 is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL ADINA 3371 ET Very Good-87, SP
  1.      1/10   12,695      305      4.69       3.54
  2.      3/0       8,487      179      5.86       3.82  then giving 47.1kg
MATERNAL SISTERS- see lot 11

WILLSBRO COMMANDER ADINA ET Excellent-94-3, SP, LP90 15* - see lot 11

LOT
13. WILLSBRO BLAKELY ADINA 6961 01382702516961, born 16.12.24

GPLI+£296, GTPI 2779
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro Harvest Adina 3125 (VG-85, SP)................................................................by Wilra Harvest ET
gd       Willsbro Commander Adina  2 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50 4*) .........................by Larcrest Commander ET
3d       Willsbro KL Supersire Adina ET (VG-85, SP 16*), 3d of lot 1
         

WILLSBRO BLAKELY ADINA 6961 is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HARVEST ADINA 3125 Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/4     13,172      305      4.18       3.21
  2.      3/4       6,633      149      4.87       3.40  then giving 36.6kg
She is maternal sister to the 15,283kg 4.57% (3.35) Willsbro Monterey Adina 12 (VG-86, SP) and to the
13,762kg 4.77% (3.34) Willsbro Perseus Adina 26 (VG-86, SP).

WILLSBRO COMMANDER ADINA 2 ET Excellent-91-2, SP, LP50 4*
  1.      2/0     10,844      305      4.61       3.66                           3.        4/0       15,059       305       4.23         3.48
  2.      3/0     11,594      305      2.97       387                            4.        5/65     14,362       305       4.63         3.36
She is full sister to the 16,890kg 4.54% (3.45) Willsbro Commander Adina ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP90 15*), gd of
lot 11 and to the 15,014kg 4.46% (3.23) Willsbro Commander Adina 3 (VG-85, SP) and maternal sister to
the 16,371kg 4.39% Willsbro Envious Adina 5 ET (VG-86, SP, LP90) and to the 20,646kg Willsbro Kingboy
Adina 7 ET (VG-85, SP, LP80).                



16

LOT
15. WILLSBRO MCDONALD ADVANTAGEOUS RED 6616 01382702316616, 

born 1.9.24, GPLI+£194, GTPI 2574
sire APRILDAY MCDONALD P RED ET

dam    Willsbro Hotbob Advantageous 3902 (VG-85 2yr)............................................................by Hotbob ET
gd       Sterndale King Doc Advantageous (Ex-93-2, SP 4*), dam of lot 14

WILLSBRO MCDONALD ADVANTAGEOUS RED 6616 is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HOTBOB ADVANTAGEOUS 3902 Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/5     11,601      255      3.90       3.15  then giving 47.2kg
She is full sister to Willsbro Hotbob Advantageous 3942, sold for 3,200gs Willsbro Sale (Aug) 2022 and
maternal sister to the 12,455kg 3.66% Sterndale Dalliance Advantageous (VG-87).

STERNDALE KING DOC ADVANTAGEOUS Excellent-93-2, SP 4* - see lot 14

LOT
14. WILLSBRO LAMBDA ADVANTAGEOUS 4007 ET 01382702514007

Good Plus-83 2yr, born 29.5.22,  GPLI+£162, GTPI 2600
sire FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA ET

dam   Sterndale King Doc Advantageous (Ex-93-2, SP 4*)........................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Riverdane Barbwire Adventageous Red (Ex-94-4, SP, LP110 5*)................by Hylite Barbwire-Red ET
3d       Riverdane Gold Adventageous ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 9*) ..................by MD-Valleyvue Gold Chris ET
4d       Rosedale Adventageous-Red (VG-86) .......................................................by KHW Kite Advent-Red ET
5d       Lavender Ruby Redrose (Ex-96-4E).....................................................................by STBVQ Rubens ET
6d       Northrose-I Lavender ET (Ex-90 5*)................................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
7d       Rosedale Lea-Ann ET (Ex-93-2E, GMD)....................................................................by Kinglea Leader
8d       Stookey Elm Park Blackrose ET (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 7*) ............................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
9d       Nandette TT Speckle Red (Ex-93, DOM)

LC 19.5.24
Due 15.8.25 to Duckett Hayk Hader ET

         
WILLSBRO LAMBDA ADVANTAGEOUS 4007 ET Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 9 generations of Ex or
VG cows.  
 1.      2/0    13,088      305      3.48       3.20  still giving 40kg (ACC=157)
She is maternal sister to Willsbro Hotjob Advantageous 3902 (VG-85 2yr), dam of lot 15; to Willsbro
Hotbob Advantageous 3942, sold for 3,200gs Willsbro Sale (Aug) 2022; and to the 12,455kg 3.66%
Sterndale Dalliance Advantageous (VG-87).

STERNDALE KING DOC ADVANTAGEOUS Excellent-93-2, SP 4*
  1.      2/1     10,125      305      4.09       3.17                           3.        3/10     15,311       305       3.78         3.02
  2.      2/11     9,271      262      4.39       3.28                           4.        4/10     10,074       305       4.41         3.44
She is maternal sister to the 12,258kg 4.05% Riverdane Capital Advantageous (Ex-90, SP); to the 9,134kg
3.87% heifer Riverdsane Awesome Adventageous Red (VG-86 2yr) and to the 14,080kg 4.07% (3.43)
Riverdane Lucky Adventageous Red ET (VG-86 2yr).

RIVERDANE BARBWIRE ADVENTAGEOUS RED Excellent-94-4. SP, LP110 5*
  1.      2/1     11,193      305      3.68       2.90                           5.        7/8       15,620       305       4.04         2.82
  2.      3/8     13,885      305      3.54       2.95                           6.        8/9       13,021       305       3.95         3.00
  3.      5/0     15,042      305      3.90       2.98                           7.        9/11     11,969       305       3.69         2.94
  4.      6/3     17,591      305      3.44       2.90                             
She was maternal sister to the 15,618kg Townlaw Golden Rose ET (Ex-92, SP); to the 11,983kg 3.93%
Riverdane Destry Adventageous ET (VG-87,SP, LP50); to the 12,984kg 3.84% Riverdane Miss Awesome
Adventageous Red (Ex-91, SP) and to the 10,278kg 4.57% (3.48) Riverdane Doorman Adventageous ET
(VG-87, SP) and to 2 other VG cows.
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LOT
16. OVERSIDE LAMBDA AMANDA 01560941704268 Very Good-88, SP2, 8320

born 23.9.19, bred by H.Neilson, GPLI+£146, GTPI 2689
sire FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA ET

dam    Willsbro LIS Amanda (VG-85) .....................................................................by Velthuis Let It Snow ETM
gd       Overside Goldwyn A Amanda 2 (Ex-91, LP80 4*) ................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
3d       Overside Allen Amanda (Ex-92-3, LP100 15*)............................................by Canyon-Breeze Allen ET
4d       Overside Convincer Amanda ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP110 26*) ............................by Wa-Del Convincer ET
5d       Overside Jed Amanda ET (Ex-94-3 43*) ........................................................by Juniper Rotate Jed ET
6d       Clover-Mist Amanda ET (Ex-94-2E 14*).............................................................by Walkway Chief Mark
7d       D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E, DOM)......................................................................Life-O-Riley Marquis King
8d       D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader (Ex-90-2E) ..........................................by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
9d       D-R-A Princess Lad Leader  (Ex-90-3E)

16A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC AMANDA 7246 01382702317246, born 17.3.25
GPLI+£362, GTPI 2927 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

         
OVERSIDE LAMBDA AMANDA Very Good-88, SP2 is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/1    11,146      305      4.12       3.60                          3.        4/5      17,638      305      5.13        3.26
 2.      3/2    14,878      305      4.11       3.43                          4         5/5        2,686        58      4.83        3.30
                                                                                                           then giving 57.6kg (ACC=17)

OVERSIDE LIS AMANDA Very Good-85
  1.      2/3     10,849      305      3.16       3.26                           3.        4/6       13,842       262       3.58         3.29
  2.      3/5       8,464      305      4.24       4.13
She was maternal sister to the 14,165kg 4.43% (3.38) Overside Twist Amanda (VG-89, SP, LP50) and to the
12,067kg 4.51% (3.67) Overside Mayday Amanda (Ex-90, SP, LP50).

OVERSIDE GOLDWYN AMANDA ET Excellent-91, LP80 4*
  1.      2/4       9,169      305      4.24       3.31                           4.        5/2       14,203       305       4.04         3.46
  2.      3/9     11,433      305      3.84       3.38                           5.        7/9       12,714       305       4.23         3.36
  3.      4/10   13,430      305      4.01       3.35                           6.        8/11     11,496       305       3.90         3.64
She was full sister to the 13,021kg 4.19% (3.46) OversideGoldwyn A Amanda ET (Ex-93-4 12*) and
maternal sister to the 13,263kg Overside Sanchez Amanda (Ex-90); to the 11,329kg 3.79% Overside Baxter
Amanda (VG-88 13*) and to 2 other VG cows.

LOT
17. OVERSIDE ARROW AMANDA 2 01560941304796 Very Good-87, SP2, 8417

born 5.5.21, bred by H.Neilson, GPLI+£143, GTPI 2640
sire DG NH ARROW ET

dam   Overside Chief Amanda (VG-86, SP, LP60)...........................................................by Stantons Chief ET
gd       Overside Abbott Amanda (VG-85, SP) .................................................................by Willsbro Abbott ET
3d       Overside Baxter C Amanda (Ex-91-3, LP110 5*) .......................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
4d       Overside Convincer Amanda ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP110 26*), 4d of lot 16

17A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC AMANDA 7385 01382702217385, born 12.5.25
GPLI+£361, GTPI sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

         
OVERSIDE ARROW AMANDA 2 Very Good-87, SP2  is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11  12,299      305      4.50       2.96                          3.        4/0          
 2.      2/11  16,583      305      4.36       2.98
She is maternal sister to the 10,501kg 4.498% (3.60) heifer Overside Vader Amanda 2 (VG-85 2yr).

OVERSIDE CHIEF AMANDA Very Good-86, SP, LP60
  1.      1/10     9,483      288      4.01       3.32                           4.        4/9       12,540       289       4.81         3.43
  2.      2/9     12,203      305      3.93       3.42                           5.        5/8       13,858       305       4.09         3.38
  3.      3/10   11,778      296      3.88       3.32

OVERSIDE ABBOTT AMANDA Very Good-85, SP
  1.      1/10     9,108      292      4.40       3.33
  2.      2/10   13,306      305      4.59       3.11
She was maternal sister to the 10,330kg 3.65% Overside Damion D Amanda (VG-88); to the 15,643kg
3.61% Overside Beacon Amanda ET (VG-88, LP60) and to 2 other VG cows.
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LOT
18. WILLSBRO HANANS AMANDA 5240 ET 01382702915240 

Good Plus-84 1yr, born 12.6.23,  GPLI+£238, GTPI 2728
sire SIEMERS EXC HANANS 31753 ET

dam   Dulais Sound System Amanda 3 (GP-84 2yr, SP)...................................by Mirabell Sound System ET
gd       Dulais Masterful Amanda (Ex-95-3, SP4, LP90 4*) ...........................................by ELI023 Masterful ET
3d       Willsbro Shottle BG Amanda (Ex-96-4, SP, LP80 24*) .........................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Overside BG Amanda ET (Ex-92, SP 15*)............................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Overside Convincer Amanda ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP110 26*), 4d of lot 16

18A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HOLY AMANDA 7316 01382702317316, born 13.4.25
GPLI+£327, GTPI 2940, PTAT 2.26 sire SIEMERS FGO HOLY P 40167 ET

WILLSBRO HANANS AMANDA 5240 ET Good Plus-84 1yr
 1.      1/10    1,271        31      4.14       3.05  then giving 41kg (CC=56)

DULAIS SOUND SYSTEM AMANDA 3 Good Plus-84 2yr, SP was purchased for 3,600gs Spotlight
Christmas Sale 2022.
  1.      2/0     14,710      305      3.97       3.31
She was maternal sister to the v11,237kg 5.371% (3.49) Dulais Caviar Amanda (Ex-90, SP; to the 12,639kg
4.26% (3.51) Dulais Sidekick Amanda (Ex-90, SP2); to the 9,870kg 3.98% (3.46) heifer Dulais Secretariat
Amanda 6 (VG-86 2yr, SP) and to Dulais Victor Amanda 2 ET, sold for 4,200gs Welsh Sensation Sale 2023).
     
DULAIS MASTERFUL AMANDA Excellent-95-3, SP4, LP90 4*
  1.      2/0       9,274      305      4.10       3.56                           4..       5/9       16,758       305       4.36         3.40
  2.      3/3     13,549      305      4.71       3.41                           5.        6/8         9,930       305       4.66         4.04
  3.      4/6     15,947      305      4.48       3.50                           6.        7/9       15,173       305       3.93         3.21
She is maternal sister to the 14,749kg 4.49% Tegan Million Amanda (Ex-90, SP, LP60); to the 11,622kg
4.12% (3.35) Dulais Planet Amanda 2 ET (Ex-91, SP); to the 12,524kg 4.36% (3.29) Dulais Planet Amanda 3
ET (Ex-92, SP); to the 14,548kg 4.33% Tegan Planet Amanda 2 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP80); to the 10,261kg
4.67% (3.31) Dulais Seagual Amanda ET (VG-85, SP); to the 9,646kg 4.92% (3.27) heifer Dulais Saloon
Amanda (VG-85 2yr, SP); to the 13,642kg 5.13% (3.70) Dulais Pesky Amanda (Ex-95-3, SP, LP70); to the
12,170kg 4.02% Dulais Secretariat Amanda 2 ET (Ex-91, SP); to the 13,521kg 4.31% (3.44)  Dulais Silver
Amanda ET (Ex-93-2, SP3); to the 11,579kg 5.37% (3.53) Dulais Silver Amanda 2 ET (Ex-90-2, SP2)); to the
7,912kg 5.08% (3.77) heifer Dulais Agronaut Amanda (VG-85); to Dulais Amazing ET (VG), stock bull in the
Hazelcroft herd; to Tegan Amazing ET (VG), stock bull in the Tegan herd and to Dulais Ambition (Ex), stock
bull in the Fryn herd.           

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 18

LOT
19. WILLSBRO PAZZLE AMANDA 6972 01382702216972, born 18.12.24

GPLI+£343, GTPI 2741
sire SIEMERS RZ PAZZLE 34954 ET

dam   Dulais Sound System Amanda 3 (GP-84 2yr, SP), dam of  lot 18

OVERSIDE CONVINCER AMANDA ET
(Ex-94-3, SP, LP110 26*),
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LOT
20. WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL AMBER 3378 ET 01382702613378

Very Good-86 2yr, SP, born 4.11.21, GTPI 2471, PTAT 2.47
sire SIEMERS HAVE IT ALL ET

dam   Willsbro Fitz Amber 159 ET (VG-87, SP 11*) ...........................................................by Toc-Farm Ftz ET
gd       Willsbro Atwood Amber 21 ET (Ex-91 12*) .....................................by Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood ET
3d       Willsbro Sid Amber (VG-87 2yr, SP 16*) .................................................................by Pine-Tree Sid ET
4d       Riverdane Shottle Amber ETM (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 40*) .....................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Ridgefield Gold Atlee ET (VG-89 23*) ..................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
6d       MD-Delight Durham Atlee (Ex-92, GMD, DOM 10*) ...........................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
7d       MD-Delight Strm Amberlee ET (VG-88, DOM) ....................................................by Maughlin Storm ET
8d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM).......................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
9d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 3*)

LC 12.3.25
         

WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL AMBER 3378 ET Very Good-86, SP  is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10  12,275      305      4.14       3.21
 2.      3/4      2,583        63      5.23       3.19  then giving 57.6kg (ACC=126)
She is full sister to the 9,789kg 4.38% (3.33) heifer Willsbro Have It All Amber 3342 ET (VG-87 2yr,
SP) and maternal sister to the 10,479kg 4.92% (3.25) Willsbro Eclipse Amber 305 ET (VG-86,SP),
dam of lot 23; to the 12,954kg 3.92% Willsbro Maker Amber 318 ET (VG-89), sold for 3,800gs
Willsbro Sale 2024; to the 13,555kg 4.02% (3.52) heifer Willsbro Lambda Amber 3378 ET (VG-86 2yr),
lot 22, to the 12,253kg 3.74% (3.20) heifer Willsbro Happen Amber 3504 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP0, lot 21
and to 4 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO FITZ AMBER 159 ET Very Good-87, SP 11*
  1.      2/0     12,281      305      4.22       3.14
  2.      3/6     10,950      305      3.84       3.22
She was maternal sister to the twice 18,000kg 4.6% Willsbro Lottomax Amber 70 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP80); to the
10,475kg 5.24% (3.21) Riverdane Absolute Amber (Ex-92, SP); to the 9,459kg 4.49% (3.35) Riverdane
Golddust Amber ET (Ex-90); to the 13,292kg 4.54% (3.46) Riverdane Moxi Amber (VG-88, SP); to the
9,914kg 4.98% b(3.64) Willsbro Doorman Amber 341 ET (VG-86), sold for 3,000gs Willsbro Sale 2021 and
to the v14,058kg 4.29% (3.51) Willsbro Doorman Amber 342 ET (VG-85, SP); to the 14,530kg heifer
Willsbro MIami Amber 3009 ET (VG-88, SP) and to the 14,234kg 3.54% heifer Willsbro Miami Amber 3011
ET (VG-87, SP), sold for 2,700gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO ATWOOD AMBER 21 ET Excellent-91 12*
  1.      2/0     10,114      305      4.26       3.11                           3.        5/0       11,332       305       5.19         3.31
  2.      3/2     11,478      305      4.81       3.16
She was full sister to the 16,721kg Willsbro Atwood Amber 25 ET (VG-87, SP) and to the twice 15,000kg
Willsbro Atwood Amber 27 ET (Ex-91) and maternal sister to the 16,572kg 3.53% Willsbro Debut Amber 34
(Ex-90, SP, LP70 5*); to the 14,447kg 4.43% (3.22) Willsbro Relief Amber 48 ET (VG-87, SP); to the
15,762kg 4.08% Willsbro Relief Amber 63 (VG-88, SP) and to 2 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO FITZ AMBER 159 ET
(VG-87, SP 11*)

WILLSBRO ATWOOD AMBER 21 ET
(Ex-91 12*)
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LOT
22. WILLSBRO LAMBDA AMBER 3643 ET 01382702513643 

Very Good-85 2yr, SP, born 29.1.22,  GPLI+£184, GTPI 2719, PTAT 2.68
sire FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA ET

dam   Willsbro Fitz Amber 159 ET (VG-87, SP 11*), dam of lot 20

22A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC AMBER 7398 01382702117398, born 17.5.25
GPLI+£381, PTAT 2.18 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

         
WILLSBRO LAMBDA AMBER 3643 ET Very Good-85 2yr, SP  is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/0    13,555      305      4.02       3.52
 2.      3/4

MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 20

LOT
21. WILLSBRO HAPPEN AMBER 3504 ET 01382702613504

Very Good-86 2yr, SP, born 16.12.21, GTPI 2508, PTAT 2.64
sire FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA ET

dam   Willsbro Fitz Amber 159 ET (VG-87, SP 11*), dam of lot 20

LC 30.3.25

WILLSBRO HAPPEN AMBER 3504 ET Very Good-86 2yr, SP  is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11  12,253      305      3.74       3.20
 2.      3/3      1,819        45      4.44       3.19  thern giving 58.4kg (ACC=.34)
She is full sister to the 13,488kg heifer Willsbro Happen Amber 3491 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) and to the
13,555kg 4.02% (3.52) Willsbro Happen Amber 3643 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) and maternal sister to 5 VG
cows.

LOT
23. WILLSBRO DAVINCI AMBER 3757 ET 01382702713757 

Very Good-87, SP, born 9.3.22, GTPI 2565, PTAT 2.74
sire EBA DAVINCI ET (Ex)

dam    Willsbro Eclipse Amber 305 ET (VG-85, SP).............................................................by Eclipse Milio ET
gd       Willsbro Fitz Amber 159 ET (VG-87, SP 11*), dam of lot 20....................................by Toc-Farm Ftz ET
3d       Willsbro Atwood Amber 21 ET (Ex-91 12*)

23A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA AMBER 7336 01382702217336, born 22.4.25
GPLI+£213, GTPI 2950, PTAT 2.76 sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

    
WILLSBRO DAVINCI AMBER 3757 ET Very Good-87, SP is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11  12,529      291      4.63       3.36
 2.      3/1      1,168        22      5.03       3.07  then giving 53.1kg (CC=44)
She is full sister to the 12,846kg 4.00% (3.58) heifer Willsbro Davinci Amber 3734 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP)
and to Willsbro Lambda Amber 3847 ET (VG-87 2yr).

WILLSBRO ECLIPSE AMBER 305 ET Very Good-85, SP
  1.      1/11   10,675      292      4.37       3.06
  2.      2/11   10,479      305      4.92       3.25
She was maternal sister to the 12,954kg 3.92% Willsbro Maker Amber 318 ET (VG-89), sold for 3,800gs
Willsbro Sale 2024; to the 9,789kg 4.38% (3.33) heifer Willsbro Have It All Amber 3342 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP)
and to 6 other VG cows.
     
WILLSBRO FITZ AMBER 159 ET Very Good-87, SP 11*- see lot 20



21

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 23

LOT
24. WILLSBRO LUSTER AMBER 5254 01382702615254, born 16.6.23

GTPI 2635, PTAT 2.64
sire CHERRY-LILY ZIP LUSTER P ET

dam    Willsbro Eclipse Amber 305 ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 23

24A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC AMBER 7383 01382702717383, born 11.5.25
GPLI+£398, PTAT 2.16 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

WILLSBRO LUSTER AMBER 5254
 1.      1/11
She is maternal sister to the 12,846kg 4.00% (3.58) heifer Willsbro Davinci Amber 3734 ET (VG-87,
SP); to the 12,529kg 4.63% (3.36) heifer Willsbro Davinci Amber 3757 ET (VG-87, SP), lot 23 and to
Willsbro Lambda Amber 3847 ET (VG-87 2yr).

LOT
25. WILLSBRO LUSTER AMBER 5158 01382702115158, born 13.5.23

GPLI+£306, GTPI 2748, PTAT 2.32
sire CHERRY-LILY ZIP LUSTER P ET

dam    Willsbro Miami Amber 3009 ET (VG-88, SP) .......................................................by Claynook Miami ET
gd       Willsbro Atwood Amber 21 ET (Ex-91 12*), gd of l;ot 20

25A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HARDIN AMBER 7327 01382702717327, born 16.4.25
GPLI+£257, GTPI 2978 sire BEYOND OVERDO HARDIN ET

    
WILLSBRO LUSTER AMBER 5158 is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    1,086        28      4.28       3.20  then giving 38.8kg (CC=22)                      

WILLSBRO MIAMI AMBER 3009 ET Very Good-88, SP
  1.      1/10   14,530      305      3.12       3.30
  2.      3/3     12,827      213      4.32       3.12  then giving 53.6kg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS- see lot 20

WILLSBRO ATWOOD AMBER 21 ET Excellent-91 12* - see lot 20

LOT
26. WILLSBRO COMRIE AMBER 6843 01382702616843, born 2.11.24

GPLI+£247, GTPI 2656, PTAT 2.59
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Haxl Amber 4758 ET ........................................................................................by Peak Haxl ET
gd       Willsbro Doorman Amber 342 ET (VG-85, SP) ............................................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
3d       Willsbro Atwood Amber 21 ET (Ex-91 12*), gd of lot 20

WILLSBRO HAXL AMBER 4758 ET
  1.      1/11     6,936      193      3.64       3.22  then givng 39.9kg

WILLSBRO DOORMAN AMBER 342 ET Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/0     12,088      305      4.07       3.52                           3.        4/1         1,804         58       5.02         3.40
  2.      3/0     14,058      305      4.29       3.51                                                      then giving 43.5kg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS- see lot 20                                             
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LOT
27. WILLSBRO ZOAR AMBER 6946 01382702416946, born 9.12.24

GPLI+£222, GTPI 2768
sire CLAYNOOK ZOAR ET

dam    Willsbro Radio Amber 365 (VG-85, SP2) .......................................................by Morningview Radio ET
gd       Willsbro Debut Amber 34 (Ex-90, SP, LP70 5*) ......................................................by No-Fla Debut  ET
3d       Willsbro Sid Amber (VG-87 2yr, SP 16*), 3d of lot 20 .............................................by Pine-Tree Sid ET
4d       Riverdane Shottle Amber ETM (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 40*) .....................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Ridgefield Gold Atlee ET (VG-89 23*) ..................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
6d       MD-Delight Durham Atlee (Ex-92, GMD, DOM 10*) ...........................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
7d       MD-Delight Strm Amberlee ET (VG-88, DOM) ....................................................by Maughlin Storm ET
8d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM).......................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
9d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 3*)
         

WILLSBRO ZOAR AMBER 6946 is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO RADIO AMBER 365 Very Good-85, SP2
  1.      1/8     11,119      305      4.09       3.23                           3.        3/8         8,772       156       4.53         3.01
  2.      2/8     15,636      305      3.94       3.16                                                      then giving 45.38kg
She is maternal sister to the 15,196kg 3.60% Willsbro Deamweaver Amber 93 (Ex-90, SP 6*) and to the
15,736kg 4.69% (3.60) Willsbro Quantum Amber 132 (VG-85, SP).

WILLBRO DEBUT AMBER 34 Excellent-90, SP, LP70 5*
  1.      2/3     10,972      269      3.65       2.99                           4.        5/4       15,201       305       3.87         2.99
  2.      3/1     16,572      305      3.53       3.01                           5.        6/4       10,560       305       3.93         3.23
  3.      4/2     15,952      305      3.71       2.94
She was maternal sister to the 11,332kg 5.19% (3.31) Willsbro Atwood Amber 21 ET (Ex-91 12*), gd of lot
20; to the 16,721kg Willsbro Atwood Amber 25 ET (VG-87, SP) and to the twice 15,000kg Willsbro Atwood
Amber 27 ET (Ex-91) to the 14,447kg 4.43% (3.22) Willsbro Relief Amber 48 ET (VG-87, SP); to the
15,762kg 4.08% Willsbro Relief Amber 63 (VG-88, SP) and to 2 other VG cows.                               

RIVERDANE SHOTTLE AMBER ETM
(Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 40*) 

RIDGEFIELD GOLD ATLEE ET
(VG-89 23*)
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LOT
28. WILLSBRO MITCHELL ADERYN 64 01382702611782 Very Good-89, SP3

born 17.5.20, GPLI+£381, GTPI 2726
sire AROROA MITCHELL ET (Ex)

dam    Willsbro Cardinals Aderyn 33 ET (VG-85, SP 4*) ......................................by View-Home Cardinals ET
gd       Willsbro Supersire Aderyn ET (VG-85, SP 18*).......................................by Charlesdale Sperstition ET
3d       KHW Super Aderyn ET (Ex-90) ................................................................by Charlesdale Sperstition ET
4d       KHW Goldwyn Aiko ET (Ex-91-2E, DOM 4*) ........................................................by Braedale Golswyn
5d       Kamps-Hollow Altitude ET  (Ex-95-2E, DOM 2*)................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       Clover-Mist Alisha ET (Ex-93-3E, DOM)...................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d       Clover-Mist Augy Star .(Ex-94-4E, DOM).......................................................by Meadolake Jubilant ET
8d       D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E).................................................................................Life-O-Riley Marquis King
9d       D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader(Ex-90-2E) ...........................................by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
10d     D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E)

28A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC ADERYN 7389 01382702617389, born 13.5.25
GPLI+£480 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

         
WILLSBRO MITCHELL ADERYN 64 Very Good-89, SP3 is the  10th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10  11,143      305      4.69       3.67                          3.        4/0      14,.831     305      5.06        3.71
 2.      2/11  13,812      299      5.25       3.47                          4.        5/0                                          
She is maternal sister to the 14,673kg 3.91% Willsbro Miami Aderyn 62 ET (Ex-92, SP), sold for
3,800gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO CARDINALS ADERYN 33 ET Very Good-85, SP 4*
  1.      2/0       9,834      305      5.19       3.85                           3.        4/1       12,719       305       5.16         3.83
  2.      3/1     13,025      303      5.04       3.76
She was full sister to the twice 16,000kg 3.5% Willsbro Cardinals Aderyn 32 ET (VG-87, SP, LP70 4*), gd of
lot 30 and maternal sister to the 18,014kg 3.81% (3.23) Wilsbro Abbott Aderyn (Ex-93, SP, LP60 15*), dam
of lot 29; to the 16,302kg Willsbro Lexington Aderyn 3 ET (VG-87, SP, LP50 3*); to the 16,758kg 4.10%
(3.50) Willsbro Cayle Aderyn 24 (VG-87, SP, LP50); to the 16,926kg 4.45% (3.34) Willsbro Upright Aderyn
31 ET (Ex-90-2, SP3, LP60) and to 3 other VG cows.                

WILLSBRO SUPERSIRE ADERYN ET Very Good-85, SP 18*
  1.      2/5     11,807      305      4.67       3.72
  2.      3/11   15,202      305      4.42       3.63
She was full sister to the 13,581kg 4.80% (3.49)) Willsbro Supersire Adina ET (VG-85, SP 22*); to the
11,122kg 4.4% (35) MIS Aderyn Asteroid 2002 ET (VG-86) and to MS Aderyn Colt 45 2512 ET (VG-88).
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WILLSBRO ABBOTT ADERYN 
(Ex-93, SP, LP60 15*)

Maternal sister to dam of lot 28

KHW SUPER ADERYN ET (Ex-90)

KHW GOLDWYN AIKO ET
(Ex-91-2E, DOM 4*)

KAMPS-HOLLOW ALTITUDE ET 
(Ex-95-2E, DOM 2*)
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LOT
30. WILLSBRO HULLABALOO ADERYN 5222 01382702215222, born 6.6.23

GPLI+£253, GTPI 2722
sire AOT HULLABALOO ET

dam    Willsbro Martini Aderyn 63 (VG-86, SP) ........................................................by nProgenesis Martini ET
gd       Willsbro Cardinals Aderyn 32 ET (VG-87, SP, LP70 4*).............................by View-Home Cardinals ET
3d       Willsbro Supersire Aderyn ET (VG-85, SP 18*), gd of lot 28

LC 24.5.25
         

WILLSBRO HULLABALOO ADERYN 5222 is bred from generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11

WILLSBRO MARTINI ADERYN 63 Very Good-86, SP
  1.      1/10   12,685      305      4.91       3.25
  2.      3/1     14,451      305      4.08       3.10
She was maternal sister to the 10,908kg 4.52% (3.56) Willsbro Tropic Aderyn 68 ET (VG-87) and to the
15,408kg heifer Willsbro Tropic Aderyn 2856 (VG-87, SP).

WILLSBRO CARDINALS ADERYN 32 ET Very Good-87, SP, LP70 4*
  1.      2/0     12,076      305      4.58       3.58                           3.        4/2       16,757       305       3.56         3.21
  2.      3/0     16,334      305      3.72       3.27                           4.        5/4       15,325       289       3.39         3.25
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot  28                                 

WILLSBRO SUPERSIRE ADERYN ET Very Good-85, SP 18* - see lot 28
                                            

LOT
29. WILLSBRO CHOICE ADERYN 3926 ET 01382702113926 

Good Plus-81 2yr, SP born 6.5.22,  GPLI+£216, GTPI 2726, PTAT 2.59
sire SIMERS FITTERS CHOICE ET

dam    Willsbro Abbott Aderyn (Ex-93, SP, LP60 15*).....................................................by Willsbro Abbott ET
gd       Willsbro Supersire Aderyn ET (VG-85, SP 18*), gd of lot 28

29A. Her HC, WILLSBRO PACE ADERYN 7397 01382702717397, born 16.5.25
GPLI+£333 sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

         
WILLSBRO CHOICE ADERYN 3926 ET Good Plus-81 2yr, SP is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG
cows. 
 1.      1/9    13,092      305      4.06       3.38
 2.      3/0
She is maternal sister to the 16,294kg 3.97% Willsbro Lambda Aderyn 34 ET (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60 9*);
to the 16,335kg 4.26% Willsbro Lighthouse Aderyn 54 (Ex-92, SP); to the 12,639kg heifer Willsbro
Excalibur Aderyn 80 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP); to the 19,118kg 3.62% (3.129) Willsbro Excalibur Aderyn 81
ET (VG-88, SP2); to the 16,738kg 4.26% (3.25) Willsbro Tropic Aderyn 76 ET (VG-89, SP2); to the
11,614kg 4.08% (3.41) Willsbro Tropic Aderyn 84 (VG-88) and to the 14,298kg 3.65% (3.20) heifer
Willsbro Choice Aderyn 3932 ET (VG-86, SP)

WILLSBRO ABBOTT ADERYN Excellent-93, SP, LP60 15*
  1.      1/11   13,098      305      4.22       3.53                           3.        4/8       18,014       305       3.81         3.23
  2.      3/6     16,036      305      3.96       3.29
She was maternal sister to the 16,302kg Willsbro Lexington Aderyn 3 ET (VG-87, SP, LP50 3*); to the
16,758kg 4.10% (3.50) Willsbro Cayle Aderyn 24 (VG-87, SP, LP50); to the 16,926kg 4.45% (3.34) Willsbro
Upright Aderyn 31 ET (Ex-90-2, SP3, LP60) and to 5 other VG cows.               

WILLSBRO SUPERSIRE ADERYN ET Very Good-85, SP 18* - see lot 28
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LOT
31. WILLSBRO BLAKELY ADERYN 6800 01382702516800, born 22.10.24, TWIN

GPLI+£358, GTPI 2820

LOT
32. WILLSBRO BLAKELY ADERYN 6801 01382702616801, born 22.10.24, TWIN

GPLI+£401, GTPI 2916
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro Score Aderyn 50 ET (Ex-91-2, SP)................................................by Kings-Ransom Score ET
gd       Willsbro Abbott Aderyn (Ex-93, SP, LP60 15*), dam  of lot 29
         

WILLSBRO BLAKELY ADERYN 6800 & 6801 are bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
They are maternal sisters to the 12,708kg 3.76% (3.45) heifer Willsbro Hotjob Aderyn 3112 (VG-86,
SP).

WILLSBRO SCORE ADERYN 50 Excellent-91-2
  1.      1/10   11,397      300      4.47       3.23                           3.        4/1       16,444       294       4.14         3.14
  2.      2/10   15,990      305      4.22       3.31                           4.        5/0         9,228       204       5.15         3.44
                                                                                                                             then giving 42.4kg
MATERNAL SISTERS- see lot 29

WILLSBRO ABBOTT ADERYN Excellent-93, SP, LP60 15* - see lot 29

LOT
33. WILLSBRO BLAKELY ADERYN 6924 ET 01382702316924, born 2.12.24, TWIN

GPLI+£371, GTPI 2996

LOT
34. WILLSBRO ADERYN 6932 ET 01382702416932, born 5.12.24

GPLI+£425, GTPI 2949

sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET
dam    Willsbro Camaro Aeryn 5076 (VG-85 2yr) ...........................................by Kings-Ransom H Camaro ET
gd       Willsbro Miami Aderyn 55 (Ex-91, SP2, LP50)....................................................by Claynook Miami ET
3d       Willsbro Lambda Aderyn 34 ET (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60 9*) ...........................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
4d       Willsbro Abbott Aderyn (Ex-93, SP, LP60 15*), dam of lot 29

WILLSBRO BLAKELY ADERYN 6924 ET is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO CAMARO ADERYN 5076 Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      1/9       3,977      107      4.89       3.60  then giving 38.5kg 
She is maternal sister to the 13,633kg heifer Willsbro Happen Aderyn 3648 (VG-87).

WILLSBRO MIAMI ADERYN 55 ET Excellent-91, SP2, LP50
  1.      2/0     14,947      305      4.07       3.28                           3.        4/5       18,528       305       3.84         3.26
    .      3/2     17,514      305      3.13       3.22
She is full sister to the 15,3087kg 4.38% Willsbro Miami Aderyn 56 ET (VG-86, SP) and maternal sister to
the 17,771kg 3.64% (3.42) Willsbro Emerald Aderyn 58 ET (VG-88, SP2); to the 17,724kg 3.72% Willsbro
Challenger Aderyn 65 (VG-88, SP3, LP50) and to the 15,248kg 4.09% (3.28) Willsbro Excalibur Aderyn
3028 (VG-87, SP2).
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LOT
35. WILLSBRO MCDONALD ANGELIQUE 6859 01382702116859, born 7.11.24

GTPI 2611
sire APRILDAY MCDONALD P RED ET

dam    Willsbro Shimmer Angelique (VG-86, SP) ........................................................by Schreur Shimmer ET
gd       Willsbro Abbott Angelique (Ex-90, SP, LP50) .......................................................by Willsbro Abbott ET
3d       Willsbro Vittorio Angelique (VG-85, SP, LP90 4*) .....................................................by Vyecroft Vittorio
4d       Willsbro Shottle Angelique (VG-85, SP) ................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Sterndale Manat Angelique ET (Ex-92-6, SP, LP220) ...................................by Imperial Mandel Manat
6d       Renaissance PC Angelique ET (Ex-91-3, LP90 10*)................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d       Gillette Blackstar Christiane ET (VG-88 16*) ......................................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
8d       Montmaple Christina (Ex 5*) .....................................................................................by Mississippi Fury
9d       Cheeseboro Maisie (VG-85)

WILLSBRO MCDONALD ANGELIQUE is bred from  9 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO SHIMMER ANGELIQUE Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/0     15,484      305      3.40       2.82                           3.        4/4       10,412       188       3.72         2.92
  2.      3/3     16,642      305        .54       2.82                                                      then giving 53.7kg

WILLSBRO ABBOTT ANGELIQUE Excellent-90, SP, LP50
  1.      2/0     10,840      270      3.73       2.99                           3.        4/2       18,484       292       3.75         2.87
  2.      2/11   17,045      305      4.13       3.00
She is maternal sister to the 12,166kg 3.69% heifer Willsbro Confirm Angelique (VG-85 2yr, SP) and to the
17,137kg 4.13% Willsbro Cayle Angelique (VG-88, SP, LP60).
             

LOT
36. WILLSBRO ROMPEN ARIANNE RED 3854 01382702613854 

Very Good-87, born 15.4.22, GTPI 2370, PTAT 2.18
sire TRENT-WAY-JS ROMPEN-RED ET

dam   UPS Adeena Red ET (VG-87, SP) ......................................................................by KCCK Appleway ET
gd       UPS K&L Adeena.......................................................................................by Cycle McGucci Jordy Red
3d       HC Archrival Arianne (VG-89) ..............................................................by Eclipse Atwoods Archrival ET
4d       Ms Ariannas Door Armani (VG-85) ...............................................................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
5d       BVK Atwood Arianna ET (Ex-94) ......................................................by Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood ET
6d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM).......................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
7d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 3*)

36A. Her HC, WILLSBRO EXCLUSIVE ARIANNE RED 7359 01382702417359, born 4.5.25
GPLI+£274, GTPI 2690, PTAT 2.05 sire TRENT-WAY EXCLUSIVE RED ET

         
WILLSBRO ROMPEN ARIANNE RED 3854 Very Good-87 
 1.      1/10    9,772      305      4.10       3.26
 2.      3/1         356        10      5.33       3.55  then giving 35.6kg (CC=78)

UPS ADEENA RED ET Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/2     12,739      305      3.97       3.00
  2.      3/4     14.396      305      4.01       3.10

UPS K&L ADEENA was Jun Champion Jonhveedag Lekkerkerk 2019, but died before calving

HC ARCHRIVAL ARIANNE Very Good-89 (Ex-91 MS)
   1      2/1         8,64      305      3.80       3.50
  2.      4/4     11,173      305      4.30       3.30
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LOT
37. WILLSBRO SUMMERFEST ANGELINA 3665 01382702613665 

Very Good-87, born 7.2.22, GTPI 2159
sire AVANT-GARDE-I KD SUMMERFEST ET

dam   Crystalclear Windbrook Angelina ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60) ...........................by Gillette Windbrook ETM
gd       Willsbro Shottle Ashlyn ET (VG-89 12*) ................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Riverdane Gold Ashlyn ET (Ex-90, SP, LP70 26*) ................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       Smiddiehill Durm Ashlyn ET (Ex-90 56*)............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
5d       Tri-Day Ashlyn ET (Ex-96-2E, GMD, DOM 19*) .......................................................by Marcrest Encore
6d       Bendy-Brook Odyssey Favorite (Ex-92-2E, DOM) .....................................by Dreamstreet Odyssey ET
7d       Bendy-Brook Star Fonda (VG-86)

37A. Her HC, WILLSBRO KNACK ANGELINA 7296 01382702417296, born 4.4.25
GPLI+£, GTPI 2846 sire BEYOND FIGARO KNACK ET

WILLSBRO SUMMERFEST ANGELINA 3665 Very Good-87 is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0    12,823      305      2.58       3.12
 2.      3/2      1.820        40      3.09       2.77 then giving 62.2kg (ACC=312, LCC=50)
She is maternal sister to the 10,232kg 4.25% (3.60) Crystalclear Denvers Angel (VG-85).

CRYSTALCLEAR WINDBROOK ANGELINA ET Excellent-93-2, SP, LP60
  1.      2/1     10,991      301      3.49       3.21                           3.        4/2       14,041       290       4.24         2.87
  2.      3/0     12,405      305      3.71       3.15                           4.        5/4       17,904       305       3.58         2.89
She was full sister to the twice 16,000kg 3.6% Stowey Windbrook Ashlyn ET (Ex-92-2); to Sahara
Windbrook Ashlyn ET, sold for 5,200gs Black & White Sale 2012 and to Stowey Brooklyn ET (Ex), stock bull
in the Stowey and Quantock herds and maternal sister to  the 14,362kg 3.63% (3.35) Sahara Massey
Ashlyn (Ex-91-2); to the 17,329kg Crystalclear Colt Ashley (Ex-90, SP, LP60) and o the 12,250kg 4.40%
Crystalclear Colt Ashlyn (VG-86).

WILLSBRO SHOTTLE  ASHLYN ET Very Good-89 12* was sold for 20,000gs Willsbro Sale 2010.
  1.      2/3     11,576      305      3.25       2.96                             
  2.      3/6     12,283      305      3.39       3.00
She is is full sister to the 11,100kg 3.84% Dulais Shottle Ashlyn ET (VG-87, SP); to the 13,541kg 4.44%
Willsbro Sho Ashlyn (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50); to the 14,618kg 4.40% Willsbro Shottle Gold Ashlyn ET (Ex-91-5,
SP, LP110 13*) and to Willsbro Ash ET, in Semex stud and maternal sister to the 14,233kg 3.90% Willsbro
Baltimor G Ashlyn ET (VG-87, SP);  to the 14,613kg 4.29% Willsbro Aft Shock Gold Ashlyn ET (Ex-94-3 SP,
LP70 14*);  to the 15,066kg Willsbro Brett Gold Ashlyn ET (VG-87 4*) and to the 16,485kg Willsbro
Bradnick G Ashlyn ET (Ex-90, SP, LP90) and to 5 other VG cows.

CRYSTALCLEAR WINDBROOK ANGELINA ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60)
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LOT
38. WILLSBRO SHIMMER ASHLYN 294 ET 01382702312325 

Very Good-88, SP2, born 28.11.20,  GPLI+£307, GTPI 2772
sire SCHREUR SHIMMER ET

dam   Willsbro Tarrino Ashlyn 174 (Ex-94-3, SP3, LP50 6*)...............................by Welcome Tarrino 3181 ET
gd       Willsbro Sender Ashlyn 105 ET (VG-85, SP 9*) ....................................by EDG Satirn Sender 8136 ET
3d       Willsbro Deman Ashlyn 67 ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP70 11*) ...........................................by EDG Deman ET
4d       Willsbro Bradnick Ashlyn 35 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50)............................by Regancrest-GV S Bradnick ET
5d       Willsbro Aftershock Ashlyn ET (VG-85 2yr)..........................................by MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET
6d       Riverdane Gold Ashlyn ET (Ex-90, SP, LP70 26*), 3d of lot 37

38A. Her HC, WILLSBRO KNACK ASHLYN 7220 01382702517220, born 5.3.25
GPLI+£295, GTPI 3013 sire BEYOND FIGARO KNACK ET

         
WILLSBRO SHIMMER ASHLYN 294 ET Very Good-88, SP2  is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/1    15,825      305      3.88       3.12                          3.       4/4        3,518        70      3.69        2.92
 2.      3/2    20,325      305      3.63       3.02                                      then giving 60.6kg (ACC=72) 
She is maternal sister to the 14,117kg 4.51% (3.72) Willsbro Duplo Ashlyn 297 (VG-87, SP); to the
14,297kg 3.88% heifer Willsbro Tropic Ashlyn 3010 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) and to Willsbro Dynsasty
Ashlyn 5894, sold for 2,500gs (5 months old) Willsbro Sale 2024.

WILLSBRO TARRINO ASHLYN 174 Excellent-94-3, SP3, LP50 6*
  1.      1/11     9,802      305      5.14       3.85                           3.        4/0       15,390       305       4.73         3.65
  2.      2/11   14,866      305      4.47       3.40                           4.        5/0       15,060       305       4.25         3.60
She is maternal sister to the 17,357kg Willsbro Chief Ashlyn 154 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60); to the 10,824kg
3.86% heifer Willsbro Chief Ashlyn 165 ET (VG-86, SP) and to the 13,586kg 4.46% (3.50) Willsbro Bromley
Ashlyn 183 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO SENDER ASHLYN 105 Very Good-85, SP 9*
  1.      2/1       9,515      305      4.61       3.64
  2.      3/2     10,250      305      3.96       3.27
She is fulll sister to the 15,722kg 4.91% (3.44) Willsbro Sender Ashlyn 97 ET (Ex-91, SP); to the 12,195kg
3.89% (3.50) heifer Willsbro Sender Ashlyn 100 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP); to the 16,323kg 4.38% (3.24) Willsbro
Sender Lila B 153 ET (Ex-91, SP) and maternal sister to the 17,706kg 4.33% Willsbro Rubels Ashlyn 264
(VG-85, SP2) and to the 13,111kg 4.23% (3.51) Willsbro Cayle Ashlyn 112 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50 5*), gd of lot
39.
             

WILLSBRO TARRINO ASHLYN 174 
(Ex-94-3, SP3, LP50 6*)
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LOT
39. WILLSBRO DAVINCI ASHLYN 3677 01382702413677 Very Good-86 2yr,

born 12.2.22,  GPLI+£238, GTPI 2702
sire EBA DAVINCI ET (Ex)

dam   Willsbro Bromley Ashlyn 178 ET (VG-86, SP 3*) .......................................by Welcome-Tel Bromley ET
gd       Willsbro Cayle Ashlyn 112 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60 5*) ..............................................by Larcrest Cayle ETS
3d       Willsbro Deman Ashlyn 67 ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP70 11*), 3d of lot 38

39A. Her HC, WILLSBRO PACE ASHLYN 7362 013827024717362, born 4.5.25
GPLI+£344 sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

         
WILLSBRO DAVINCI ASHLYN 3677 Very Good-86 2yr  is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/1    11,961      305      4.38       2.94
 2.      3/3         398        10      4.36       2.96  then giving 39.8kg (CC=39)   
She is maternal sister to the 16,973kg 3.78% (3.49) Willsbro Excalibur Ashlyn ET (VG-85, SP2) and to
the 11,231kg 4.14% (3.45) heifer Willsbro Harvest Ashlyn 306 (VG-85 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO BROMLEY ASHLYN 178 ET Very Good-86, SP 3*
  1.      1/11   10,603      305      4.67       3.86
  2.      3/0     12,386      305      4.19       3.75
She was full sister to the 17,194kg Willsbro Bromley Ashlyn 181 ET (Ex-90, SP) and maternal sister to the
11,649kg 3.99% (3.34) Willsbro Jones Ashlyn 236 (VG-85).

WILLSBRO CAYLE ASHLYN 112 Excellent-92-3, SP, LP50 5*
  1.      2/1       9,589      283      4.00       3.47                           4.        5/4       14,987       305       3.82         3.24
  2.      2/11   13,111      305      4.23       3.51                           5.        6/4       11,930       305       3.77         3.35
  3.      4/3     13,737      305      3.67       3.27                                        
She is maternal sister to the 15,722kg 4.91% (3.44) Willsbro Sender Ashlyn 97 ET (Ex-91, SP); to the
12,195kg 3.89% (3.50) heifer Willsbro Sender Ashlyn 100 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP); to the 10,250kg 3.96% (3.27)
Willsbro Sender Ashlyn 105 ET (VG-85,, SP 9*), gd of lot 38; to the 17,706kg 4.33% Willsbro Rubels Ashlyn
264 (VG-85, SP2) and to the 16,323kg 4.38% (3.24) Willsbro Sender Lila B 153 ET (Ex-91, SP).                      

LOT
40. WILLSBRO PACE ASHLYN 6780 01382702616780, born 18.10.24, 

TWIN TO HEIFER, GPLI+£432, GTPI 2871
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam   Willsbro Perseus Ashlyn 190 (Ex-91-2, SP3, LP60).........................................by Westcoast Pereus ET
gd       Wilsbro Silver Ashlyn ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50)..................................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
3d       Willsbro Epic Ashlyn ET (VG-86, SP 11*)........................................................by Genervations Epic ET
4d       Willsbro Shottle Gold Ashlyn ET (Ex-91-5, SP, LP110 13*), gd of lot 37

WILLSBRO PACE ASHLYN 6780 is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows.
She is maternal sister to the 12,481kg 3.85% (3.56) Willsbro Hotjob Ashlyn 312 (VG-86, SP).

WILLSBRO PERSEUS ASHLYN 190 Excellent-91-2,, SP, LP60
  1.      1/11   13,914      305      4.05       3.35                           3.        4/7       18,395       305       3.99         3.38
  2.      3/6     19,214      305      4.10       3.49                           4.        5/7       13,001       208       4.09         3.23
                                                                                                             then giving 57.7kg

WILLSBRO SILVER ASHLYN ET Excellent-92-2, SP, LP50    
  1.      1/11   11,930      293      4.34       3.23                           3.        3/11     14,988       305       4.79         3.34
  2.      2/11   14,617      305      4.49       3.32                           4.        5/1       15,206       305       4.83         3.22
She was full sister to the 18,364kg 4.43% Willsbro Silver Ashlyn 69 ET (VG-85, SP, LP50) and maternal
sister  to the 13,157kg 3.82% Willsbro Elude Ashlyn 72 ET (VG-85 3*), gd of lot 41; to the 15,075kg 4.06%
Willsbro Elude Ashlyn 73 ET (VG-85, SP) and to the 17,694kg 4.89% Willsbro Afterburner Ashlyn 93 ET (Ex-
91, SP, LP60).
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LOT
42. WILLSBRO SHIMMER ASHLYN 2673 ET 01382702112673 

Very Good-87, SP, born 18.3.21,  GPLI+£315, GTPI 2542
sire SCHREUR SHIMMER ET

dam    Willsbro Calumet Ashlyn 167 (VG-87, SP 3*) ....................................................by Larcrest Calumet ET
gd       Willsbro Director Ashlyn 102 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60) ....................................by MrPre Director 57512 ET
3d       Willsbro Silver Ashlyn 70 ET ............................................................................by  Seagull-Bay Silver ET
4d       Willsbro Epic Ashlyn ET (VG-86, SP 11*), 3d of lot 40

LC 29.3.25
         

WILLSBRO SHIMMER ASHLYN 2673 ET Very Good-87, SP
 1.      1/10  12,281      305      3.82       2.89                          3.        4/0        2,131        46    53.43        2.75
 2.      2/10  15,519      305      3.75       3.03                                      then giving 63.1kg (ACC=14)
She is full sister to the 15,906kg 3.59% (3.31) Willsbro Shimmer Ashlyn 324 ET (VG-87, SP2) and
maternal sister to the 10,818kg 3.81% Willsbro Sidekick Ashlyn 300 (VG-88).

WILLSBRO CALUMET ASHLYN 167 Very Good-87, SP 3*
  1.      2/0     10,659      305      4.47       3.06                           3.        3/11     11,476       288       4.85         3.29
  2.      3/0     10,471      305      4.65       3.12                           4.        4/10     10,748       305       5.11         3.06

WILLSBRO DIRECTOR ASHLYN 102 ET Excellent-90, SP, LP60
  1.      1/11   13,872      305      3.86       2.84                           3.        4/9       19,933       305       3.90       2.367
  2.      3/1     17,999      305       388       2.75
             

LOT
41. WILLSBRO DIMENSION ASHLYN 3899 01382702213899 

Very Good-87, born 26.4.022, GPLI+£169, GTPI 2515
sire KINGS-RANSOM DIMENSION ET

dam   Willsbro Harmony Ashlyn ET (VG-88, SP, LP50 3*) ...................................by Progenesis Harmony ET
gd       Willsbro Elude Ashlyn 72 (VG-85 3*) ..............................................................by Silverridge V Elude ET
3d       Willsbro Epic Ashlyn ET (VG-86, SP 11*), 3d of lot 40

41A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HUMO ASHLYN 7361 0138270617361, born 4.5.25
GPLI+£188 sire S-S-I SIEMERS OVERDO HUMO ET

         
WILLSBRO DIMENSION ASHLYN 3899 Very Good-87 is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/0    13,220      305      3.28       3.13
 2.      3/1         346        10      5.01       3.94  then giving 34.6kg (CC=17)
She is maternal sister to the 16,067kg 4.87% (3.23) Willsbro Miami Ashlyn 232 (VG-85, SP2).and to
the 16,905kg Willsbro Harvest Ashlyn 1308 (VG-87, SP2.

WILLSBRO HARMONY ASHLYN ET Very Good-88, SP, LP50
  1.      1/10   10,225      281      4.00       3.13                           3.        3/9       16,016       305       3.53         3.31
  2.      2/9     15,833      300      3.59       3.18                           4.        4/11     13,078       305       3.76         3.21
She was maternal sister to the 12,015kg 4.49% (3.38) heifer Willsbro Erving Ashlyn 137 (VG-87, SP), sold
for 5,600gs Willsbro Sale 2021.

WILLSBRO ELUDE ASHLYN 72 Very Good-85 3*
  1.      2/2     11,390      305      3.87       2.89
  2.      3/2     13,157      305      3.82       3.09
She was full sister to the 15,075kg 4.06% Willsbro Elude Ashlyn 73 ET (VG-85, SP) and maternal sister to
the 15,206kg4.83% (3.22) Wilsbro Silver Ashlyn ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50), gd of lot 40; to the 18,364kg 4.43%
Willsbro Silver Ashlyn 69 ET (VG-85, SP, LP50) and to the 17,694kg 4.89% Willsbro Afterburner Ashlyn 93
ET (Ex-91, SP, LP60).
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LOT
43. PANDA TIK TAK ATLANTA ET01375762300097 Excellent-90, SP, 6.

born 28.1.19, bred by Panda Holsteins, GTPI 2143, PTAT 2.62
sire DUCKETT CRUSH TATOO ET

dam   Golden-Oaks M Atlnta-Red ET (VG-86 2yr) ..................................................by Mr Apples McGucci ET
gd       MS Apples Aria ET (Ex-92)...................................................................................by Scientific Destry ET
3d       KHW Regiment Apple-Red ET (Ex-96-4E. DOM 40*) ...........................by Carrousel Regiment-Red ET
4d       Kamps-Hollow Altitude ET (Ex-95-2E, DOM 2*)...............................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
5d       Clover-Mist Alisha ET (Ex-93-3E, DOM)...................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d       Clover-Mist Augy Star (Ex-94-4E, DOM)........................................................by Meadolake Jubilant ET
7d       D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E, DOM 19*)..........................................................by Life-O-Riley Marquis King
8d       D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader(Ex-90-2E)............................................by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
9d       D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E)

Dam of lot 44

43A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA ATLANTA 73.92 01382702217392, born 14.5.25
sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

         
PANDA TIK TAK ATLANTA ET Excellent-90, SP is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/3    11,774      305      3.85       3.29                          3.        4/8      11,593      305      3.75        3.33
 2.      3/8    11,602      305      4.15       3.46
She bred the 17,560kg 3.82% Willsbro Rubels Atlanta (VG-86, SP2), lot 44 and the 12,784kg 3.64%
(3.30) heifer Willsbro Rubels Atlantic (VG-86 2yr, SP) and is maternal sister to the 9,551kg 5.1% (3.6)
Dicklands Absolutely Unstopabl ET (VG-85) and to the 10,035kg 4.6% (3.5) Dicklands Mirand Autumn
3590 ET (VG-85 2yr).

GOLDEN-OAKS M ATLNTA-RED ET Very Good-86 2yr
  1.      2/3       8,451      305      4.70       3.50
She was maternal sister to the prizewinning 15,300kg 4.0% (3.4) Farnear TBR Aria Adler ET (Ex-96-3); to
the 10,632kg 4.8% (3.6) MS Farnear Uno Amanda ET (Ex-91 2*) and to MS Farnear Uno Amazing ET (Ex-
93).

MS APPLES ARIA ET Excellent-92
  1.      2/1       9,589      305      5.20       4.00                           3.        5/7       10,070       305       4.60         3.90
  2.      3/10   13,277      305      4.80       3.60
She was maternal sister to the prizewinning 11,725kg 4.0% (3.6) Miss Apple Snapple-Red ET (Ex-96-2E),
HM Grand Champion World Dairy Expo an All American R&W 4yo 2017; to the 13,729kg 3.35% MS Apples
Applause ET (Ex-94-2E 6*); to the 16,902kg 4.0% (3.5) MS Apples Angel (Ex-94-2E); to the 14,776kg 4.1%
(3.3) MS Apple Blossom ET (Ex-91-3E); to the 10,074kg 3.9% MS Apples Angelina ET (Ex-91-2E); to the
14,833kg 4.2% (3.3) MS Apples Asset-Red ET (Ex-92 3*); to the 12,481kg 4.6% (3.5) MS Apple Cider ET
(Ex-91-3E); to MS Apple Juice ET (Ex-92); to the 9,852kg 4.9% (3.9) MS Apple Brandy ET (Ex-90 2*); to the
13,586kg 3.8% (3.3) MS Apples Aleda-Red ET (Ex-93); to the 14,896kg 3.7% (3.2) MS Delicious Apple-Red
ET (Ex-94-2E); to the 15,495kg 4.1% MS Apple Orchard ET (Ex-93-3); to many other Ex and VG cows and
bulls in AI.                            

PANDA TIK TAK ATLANTA ET (Ex-90, SP ), lot 43
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 43

LOT
44. WILLSBRO RUBELS ATLANTA 01382702712763 Very Good-88, SP2,

born 20.4.21, GTPI 2550, PTAT 2.48
sire HOOGERHORST DG OH RUBELS-RED ET

dam   Panda Tic Tak Atlanta ET (Ex-90, SP), lot 43

44A. Her HC, WILLSBRO EXCLUSIVE ATLANTA RED 7379 01382702317379, born 9.5.25
GPLI+£307 sire TRENT-WAY EXCLUSIVE RED ET

         
WILLSBRO  RUBELS ATLANTA Very Good-88, SP2 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/0    15,169      305      3.45       3.27                          3.        4/1         160            5      4.68        3.53
 2.      3/      17,560      305      3.82       3.04                                                   then giving 31.9kg (CC=42)
She is twin sister to the 12,784kg 3.64% (3.30) heifer Willsbro Rubels Atlantic (VG-86 2yr, SP).             

PANDA TIK TAK ATLANTA ET Excellent-90, SP, lot 43
  1.      2/3     11,774      305      3.85       3.29                           3.        4/8       11,593       305       3.75         3.33
  2.      3/8     11,602      305      4.15       3.46
She is maternal sister to the 9,551kg 5.1% (3.6) Dicklands Absolutely 

LOT
45. WILLSBRO HULU ATLANTA 6835 01382702516835, born 30.10.24

GPLI+£357, GTPI 2796, PTAT 2.72
sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

dam    Willsbro Mooi Atlanta 4726 ET (GP-80 2yr) ..................................................by Mr Aija Mirand Mooi ET
gd       Willsbro Rubels Atlanta (VG-86 2yr), lot 44

WILLSBRO MOOI ATLANTA 4726 ET Good Plus-80 2yr
  1.      1/10     7,739      196      4.08       3.29  then giving 45.2kg

WILLSBRO  RUBELS ATLANTA Very Good-88, SP2 - lot 44
             

MS APPLES ARIA ET (Ex-92) KHW REGIMENT APPLE-RED ET 
(Ex-96-4E. DOM 40*)
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LOT
46. WILLSBRO HULU AZACABOOM 6717 ET 01382702616717, born 24.9.24

GPLI+£307, GTPI 2711, PTAT 2.47

LOT
47. WILLSBRO HULU AZACABOOM RED 6915 0138270216915, born 27.11.24

GPLI+£342, GTPI 2817, PTAT 2.82
sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

dam    Willsbro Rompen Azacaboom 4673 ET (GP-84 2yr).........................by Trent-Way-JS Rompen-Red ET
gd       Lick-E Doc Azacaboom ET (Ex-92) ....................................................................by Woodcrest king Doc
3d       Luck-E McGucci Afro-Red (Ex-94-2E 1*).......................................................by Mr Apples McGucci ET
4d       Luck-E Advent Asia ET (Ex-94-2E) .............................................................by KHW Kite Advent-Red ET
5d       Luck-E Blitz Australia ET  (VG-87 2yr, GMD, DOM)......................................by Fustead Emory Blitz ET
6d       Luck-E Skychief Arizona ET (Ex-90, GMD, DOM) ......................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
7d       Hart-Lyn Starbuck Ashley (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM) ..........................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
8d       Kachina Valiant Act ET (VG-86).....................................................................................by S-W-D Valiant
9d       Dodeb Matt Actress (Ex-93-3E)

WILLSBRO ROMPEN AZACABOOM 4673 ET Good Plus-84 2yr
  1.      1/11     8,285      168      4.35       3.01  then giving 49.5kg
She is maternal sister to Luck-E Rompn Azawuta-Red ET (Ex-91).

LUCK-E DOC AZACABOOM ET Excellent-92 Was Int Champion IL State Show 2020.
  1.      1/11     9,798      305      5.50       3.80
  2.      3/9     15,404      305      4.80       3.40
She was full sister to Luck-E Doc Azoozoo ET (Ex-94); to  Luck-E Doc Azeezee ET (Ex-94); to Luck-E Doc
Anacond ET (Ex-93); to Luck-E Doc Awuzu ET (Ex-93); to Luck-E Doc Azacaboo ET (Ex-92);  to Luck-E Doc
A Mood ET (Ex-92), sold for $40,000 Luck-E Sale 2023; to Luck-E Doc Awuki ET (Ex-92); to Luck-E Doc
Azacabam ET (Ex-91) and to several other Ex and VG cows and maternal sister to the 14,427kg 33.8%
Luck-E-I Dice Appreciate Red (Ex-92); to Luck-E Dice Axoo-Red ET (Ex-92) and to the 10,963kg 4.2% (3.3)
Luck-E-I Dice Alabama-Red (VG-87).

LUCK-E DOC AZACABOOM ET
(Ex-92)

LUCK-E DOC AZOOZOO ET (Ex-94)

Dam’s Full Sister
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LOT
48. WILLSBRO HULU BAMBI 6992 01382702116992, born 27.12.24

GTPI 2574, PTAT 2.53
sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

dam    Willsbro Summerfest Bambi 4836 ET (GP-80 2yr) .......................by Avant-Garde-I KD Summerfest ET
gd       Nobold TLC Gold Bambi ET (Ex-93-3, SP, LP50 10*) ..........................................by Braedale Goldwyn
3d       Aingers Advent Bambi (Ex-94-2E 4*) .........................................................by KHW Kite Advent Red ET
4d       Aingers Hi Metro Brianna (VG-85)

WILLSBRO SUMMERFEST BAMBI 4836 ET Good Plus-80 2yr
  1.      1/11     5,239      138      4.08       3.20  then giving 39.7kg
She is maternal sister to the 14,189kg 4.80% (3.54) Longshaw Awesome Bambi Red ET (Ex-90, SP2), sold
for 4,800gs Black & White Sale 2020; to the 10,025kg 3.92% (3.24) Nobold Crushtime Bambi ET (VG-87);
to Tintoview Awesome Babi Red ET (VG-88); to the 9,420kg 3.78% heifer TLC Denver Bambi (VG-86 2yr),
sold for 5,800gs Black & White Sale 2020 and to 11 other VG cows.

NOBOLD TLC GOLD BAMBI ET Excellent-93-3, SP, LP50 10* was sold for 8,000gs Black & White Sale
2016.
  1.      1/11     8,810      305      4.37       3.61                           4.        6/8       10,195       305       4.58         3.63
  2.      3/10   11,528      305      4.95       3.72                           5.        8/0       10,065       305       4.24         3.46
  3.      5/4     11,300      305      5.23       3.58                             
She is full sister to the 8,779kg 4.5% (3.7) Blondin Goldwyn Balsamic ET (Ex-90-2E); to the 11,088kg 5.3%
(3.5) Blondin Goldwyn Blossom ET (VG-87) and to 3 other VG cows and maternal sister to the 13.756kg
6.5% (3.9) Blondin Beemer Baileys ET (Ex-91) and to the 12,017kg 5.3% (3.8) Blondin Armani Bikini ET
(VG-88 3*).

AINGERS ADVENT BAMBI Excellent-94 won 1st (sen 3yo) and Int Champion Royal Winter Fair and Int
Champion & Rs Grand Champion East Ontario CS and All-Canadian and All-Quebec Sen 3yo 2013.
  3.      3/10   11,765      305      4.50       4.10
Her dam was the 13,880kg 3.7% (3.6) Aingers Hi Metro Brianna (VG-85); gd was the 8,215kg 4.4% (3.3)
heifer Aingers General Bonnie T (GP-83); 3d was Aingers Messenger Betsy (VG-87); 4d was KMH Jolt
Bonnie (VG-87)                   

NOBOLD TLC GOLD BAMBI ET (Ex-93-3, SP, LP50 10*)
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LOT
49. WILLSBRO BLAKELY BARBARA 6925 01382702416925, born 2.12.24, TWIN

GPLI+£350, GTPI 2802, PTAT 2.49
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Barbara 4702 (VG-85 2yr) ....................................................byWoodcrest King Doc
gd       Ham Barbette ET (VG-88, SP)..............................................................by OH-River-SYC Crushabull ET
3d       Tuytel Atw Barbra 9 ET (Ex-94) ........................................................ny Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood ET
4d       Butz-Butler Gold Barbara ET (Ex-96-3E 4*)..........................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Regancrest Brasilia ET (Ex-92-2E, DOM 17*) ......................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Regancrest-PR Barbie ET (Ex-92, GMD, DOM 6*) .............................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
7d       Regancrest Juror Brina ET (Ex-92, GMD)......................................................................by Ked Juror ET
8d       Regancrest Aerostar Bert ET (Ex-90, GMD, DOM)...........................................by Madawaska Aerostar 
9d       Regancrest Mark Chairman Bea (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM).................................by Walkway Chief Mark
10d     Regancrest Board Chairman Bea (Ex-90) ................................................by Cal-Clark Board Chairman
11d     Regancrest Apache Standout Bea (VG-86) ......................................................by Chapel Bank Apache
12d     Regancrest Standout Bertrand (VG-85)
         

WILLSBRO BLAKELY BARBARA 6925 is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO KING DOC BARBARA 4702 Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/0       6,941      163      3.76       2.83  then giving 46.2kg

HAM BARBETTE ET Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/2     12,038      305      3.23       2.99
  2.      3/56   15,202      305      3.77       2.97
She was full sister to the 8,009kg 4.0% (3.30) heifer SF-Shadylane Crush Barbie ET (VG-85) and maternal
sister to the 13,811kg 4.9% (3.3) SF-Shadylane Slmn Barb ET (Ex-92-2E); to SF-Shadylane Slmn Barbra ET
(VG-85) and to the 12,672kg 4.7% (3.6) SF-Shadylane Dman Barbra ET (VG-85).
             

BUTZ-BUTLER GOLD BARBARA ET
(Ex-96-3E 4*)

REGANCREST-PR BARBIE ET
(Ex-92, GMD, DOM 6*)
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LOT
50. WILLSBRO ROMPEN BOEGIN RED 3887 ET 01382702413887

Very Good-85 2yr, born 22.4.22, GTPI 2381
sire TRENT-WAY-JS ROMPEN-RED ET

dam   Toitoi Unix Boegin ET (VG-85 2yr 3*) .....................................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
gd       Garay Awesome Beauty (VG-88 2yr 1*) ........................................................by Luck-E Awesome -Red
3d       Willowhaven Goldwyn Bliss ET (VG-89 10*).........................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       Rainyridge Sanchez Beth ET (Ex-92 6*).................................................by Gen-Mark Stmatic Sanchez
5d       Rainyrdge Talent Barbara (Ex-95 14*) .............................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
6d       RF Outside Breeze ET (Ex-95-2E 2*) ...............................................................by Comestar Outside ET
7d       Rayverley Briana Milan ET (Ex-2E 6*)..................................................................by Shoremar Milan ET
8d       Rainyridge Tony Beauty (Ex-5E 9*) ...........................................................by Marshfield Elevation Tony
9d       Despics Tempo Diane (VG-85)

50A. Her HC, WILLSBRO EXCLUSIVE BOEGIN RED 7411 01382702717411, born 24.5.25
GPLI+£341 sire TRENT-WAY EXCLUSIVE RED ET

WILLSBRO ROMPEN BOEGIN RED 3887 ET Very Good-85 2yr is the 10th generation of Ex or VG
cows. 
 1.      1/11  11,484      305      3.68       3.51
 2.      3/1               
She is full sister to the 13,468kg 4.17% heiferWillsbro Rompen Boegin Red 3850 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) ,
sold for 4,600gs Willsbro Sale 2024 and to Willsbro Rompen Boegin Red 3879 ET, sold for 2,800gs
Willsbro Sale (Aug) 2022.

TOITOI UNIX BOEGIN ET Very Good-85 2yr 3* was purchased for 10,000gs Global Coonection Sale
2020.
She was full sister to the 13,211kg 3.56% Toitoi BC Unix Beauty ET (VG-87). sold for 6,500gs Black & White
Sale 2021; to the 14,159kg 3.78% (3.38) Toitoi BC Unix La Bella ET (VG-88, SP); to the 12,933kg 4.0% (3.2)
Lookout Beauty Care ET (VG-88) and to the 13,436kg 3.6% (3.2) Lookout Beauty Forever ET (VG-88) and
maternal sister to the 11,072kg 4.24% (3.55) Lookout Altitude Beautygirl Red ET (Ex-92, SP); to the
10,540kg 4.% (3.4) heifer Lookout Burning It Up Red ET (VG-87 2yr); to the 10,044kg 4.0% (3.4) Lookout
Love Beauty ET (VG-87); to the 12,440kg 3.7% Lookout Beautys Pride ET (VG-87) and to the 9,731kg 4.3%
(3.3) heifer Lookout Avalanche Brae ET (VG-85 2yr).

GARAY AWESOME BEAUTY Very Good-88 2yr 1* was HM Jun Champion Trois Rivieres and Ormstown
and 4th (jun calf) Royal Winter Fair 2016 and !st Royal Winter Fair and All Canadian and All American Jun
2yo 2018.
  1.      2/0       9,624      305      3.70       3.50
She is full sister to the 13,522kg 4.0% Garay Awesome Beautiful ET (Ex-90) and maternal sister to the
16,530kg 3.4% (3.4) Garay Diamondback Bentley ET (Ex-90-2E); to the 15,211kg 4.4% (3.2) Garay
Doorman Bellamy ET (Ex-93-2E); to the 12,142kg 5.1% (3.5)Garay Doorman Blind Side ET (Ex-93); to the
10,865kg 3.9% (3.2) Garay Unix Bellini ET (Ex-90-2E) and to 4 other Excellent and 14 VG cows.

GARAY AWESOME BEAUTY
(VG-88 2yr 1*)
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LOT
51. WILLSBRO DELTA-LAMBDA BAYWATCH 4893 ET 01382702214893

GPLI+£183, GTPI 2551
sire FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA ET

dam    Willsbro Baywatch ET (VG-87 2yr, SP) ......................................................by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET
gd       Rosiers Blexy Goldwyn ET (Ex-97-3E 9*) .............................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
3d       Rosiers Beyonce Dundee ET (Ex-90 2*) .......................................................by Regancrest Dundee ET
4d       Rosiers Burka Triumphant ET (Ex-90 7*) ....................................................by Renaissance Triumphant
5d       Rosiers Burdy Vision (VG-87 9*)..................................................................by Kemview Vanetas Vision
8d       Rosiers Branda Prelude ET (VG-88 2*) ....................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d       Rosiers Bernet Persistent (Ex-4E 12*)

51A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA BAYWATCH 7260 01382702217260, born 22.3.25
GPLI+£277, GTPI 2828, PTAT 2.26 sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

WILLSBRO LAMBDA BAYWATCH 4893 ET
 1.      2/1      2,146        53      4.63       3.21  then giving 48.7kg (ACC=22)
She is full sister to Willsbro Lambda Baywatch 4563 ET, sold for 14,500gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO BAYWATCH ET Very Good-87 2yr, SP
  1.      2/2     12,574      305      3.47       3.34
She is maternal sister to the prizewinning 18,626kg 4.1% (3.4) MS Sid Blexy ET (Ex-94), Grand Champion
Mid East Fall National Show 2021; to the prizewinning 11,848kg 4.35% (3.54) 5Guys Sexy Black Raptor
(VG-88, SP), 1st & Res Int Chmpion UK Dairy Day and All Britain Intermediate 2yo  2022 and 1st (jun 3yo)
UK Dairy Day and Res All Britain Junior 3yo  2022; to the prizewinning 10,542kg 4.53% (3.65) 5Guys
Raptors Blexy ET (VG-87), HM Jun Champion UK Dairy Expo 2020; to the 11,177kg 4.78% (3.46) heifer
5Guys Blexy Raptor ET (VG-86, SP); to Blexys Crush Budweiser ET (Ex-91), Res Jun Champion World
Dairy Expo 2019; to the 13,386kg 3.9% heifer Blexys Bloody Mary ET (Ex-91), All American Milking Yearling
2023; to Blexys Chief Blanche ET (Ex-90); to the 11,249kg 3.8% heifer Blexys Unix Bellagio ET (VG-87) and
to several other VG cows.

ROSIERS BLEXY GOLDWYN ET Excellent-97-3E 9* was Grand Champion World Dairy Expo, 1st (mature
cow) Royal Winter Fair and All American & All Canadian Mature Cow 2017.
  1.      2/6     11,340      305      4.40       3.00                           4.        6/6       16,543       305       3.80         3.20
  2.      4/5     15,327      305      4.30       2.90                           5.        8/10     18,330       305       3.90         3.20
  3.      5/5     14,883      305      4.50       3.10                             
She was full sister to the 14,732kg 3.7% Rosiers Bonna Goldwyn ET (Ex-92-2E) and to the 10,602kg 5.0%
(3.8) Rosiers Belle Goldwyn ET (VG-87 3*).

ROSIERS BLEXY GOLDWYN ET (Ex-97-3E 9*)

Grand Champion World Dairy Expo, 1st (mature cow) Royal Winter Fair
and All American & All Canadian Mature Cow 2017

Gd or 3d of lots 51 to 55 
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LOT
53. WILLSBRO HULU BAYWATCH 6653 01382702516653, born 9.9.24

GPLI+£341, GTPI 2611
sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

dam    Willsbro Lambda Baywatch 4587 ET (GP-83 2yr) ....................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Willsbro Baywatch ET (VG-87 2yr, SP), dam of lot 51................................by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET
3d       Rosiers Blexy Goldwyn ET (Ex-97-3E 9*)

WILLSBRO LAMBDA BAYWATCH 4587 ET Good Plus-83 2yr
  1.      1/10     9,477      247      4.26       3.52  then giving 36.9kg
She is full sister to Willsbro Lambda Baywatch 4563 ET, sold for 14,500gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO BAYWATCH ET Very Good-87 2yr, SP - see lot 51

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 51

LOT
52. WILLSBRO HANANS BAYWATCH 4979 01382702414979, born 14.3.23

GTPI 2551, PTAT 2.91
sire SIEMERS EXC HANANS 31753 ET

dam    Willsbro Baywatch ET (VG-87 2yr, SP), dam of lot 51

LC 20.4.25

WILLSBRO HANANS BAYWATCH 4979
 1.      2/1         953        24      4.31       2.85  then giving 39.7kg (CC=13)
She is maternal sister to Willsbro Lambda Baywatch 4563 ET, sold for 14,500gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

DAUGHTERS OF BLEXY GOLDWYN

MS SID BLEXY ET (Ex-94)
Grand Champion Mid East Fall National Show 2021

BLEXYS BLOODY MARY ET (Ex-91)
All American Milking Yearling 2023
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LOT
54. WILLSBRO HANANS BITCOIN 4619 ET 01382702114619 

Very Good-85 2yr, born 18.11.22,  GPLI+£265, GTPI 2731, PTAT 2.33
sire SIEMERS EXC HANANS 31753 ET

dam   TLC Arrows Bitcoin ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) ..................................................................by DG NH Arrow ET
gd       5Guys Blexy Black Raptor ET (VG-88, SP) ................................................................by Blondin Raptor 
3d       Rosiers Blexy Goldwyn ET (Ex-97-3E 1*), gd of lot 51

54A. Her HC, WILLSBRO PACE BITCOIN 6792 01382702416792, born 20.10.24
GPLI+£460, GTPI 3055, PTAT 20.3 sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

WILLSBRO HANANS BITCOIN 4619 ET Very Good-85 2yr is the 9th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11    7,662      206      4.67       3.68  then giving 33.8kg (ACC=31)
She is maternal sister to Willsbro Lambda Bitcoin 4896 ET, sold for 5,000gs Willsbro Sale 2023 and
to Wllsbro Hardy Bitcoin 6020 ET, sold for 3,700gs Willsbro Sale 2024.

TLC ARROWS BITCOIN  ET Very Good-86 2yr, SP was purchased for 14,000gs Black & White Sale 2021.
  1.      1/11   12,116      305      3.80       3.05
  2.      3/6     11,146      250      3.24       2.98  then giving 36.8kg
She is full sister to the 14,405kg Riverdane Arrows Bling ET (VG-85, SP) and to Nobold Hallon Chief Blexy
(VG-87 2yr).

5GUYS SEXY BLACK RAPTOR ET Very Good-88, SP was 1st & Res Int Chmpion UK Dairy Day and All
Britain Intermediate 2yo  2022 and 1st (jun 3yo) UK Dairy Day and Res All Britain Junior 3yo  2022..
  1.      2/2       8,301      293      4.70       3.35                           3.        5/0       10,229       305       5.22         3.34
  2.      3/1     11,848      305      4.35       3.54
She is full sister to the prizewinning 10,542kg 4.53% (3.65) 5Guys Raptors Blexy ET (VG-87), HM Jun
Champion UK Dairy Expo 2020; to the 11,177kg 4.78% (3.46) heifer 5Guys Blexy Raptor ET (VG-86, SP);
and maternal sister to the prizewinning 18,626kg 4.1% (3.4) MS Sid Blexy ET (Ex-94), Grand Champion Mid
East Fall National Show 2021; to Blexys Crush Budweiser ET (Ex-91), Res Jun Champion World Dairy Expo
2019; to the 13,386kg 3.9% heifer Blexys Bloody Mary ET (Ex-91), All American Milking Yearling 2023; to
Blexys Chief Blanche ET (Ex-90); to the 11,249kg 3.8% heifer Blexys Unix Bellagio ET (VG-87); to the
12,574kg 3.47% (3.34) heifer Willsbro Baywatch ET (VG-87 2yr, SP), dam of lot 51 and to several other VG
cows.

ROSIERS BLEXY GOLDWYN ET Excellent-97-3E 9*- see lot 51

5GUYS SEXY BLACK RAPTOR ET (VG-88, SP )
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 54

LOT
55. WILLSBRO DYNASTY BITCOIN 4942 01382702214942, born 23.2.23

GPLI+£336, GTPI 2778, PTAT 3.00
sire KINGS-RANSOM DYNASTY ET

dam   TLC Arrows Bitcoin ET (VG-86 2yr, SP), dam of lot 54

LC 4.2.25
AI 25.4.25 by Peak Altadobby ET

55A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU BITCOIN 6795 ET 01382702716795, born 21.10.24
GPLI+£347, GTPI 2796, PTAT 2.79

55B. Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU BITCOIN 6811 ET 01382702216811, born 24.10.24
GPLI+£437, GTPI 2873, PTAT 2.40

sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

55C. Her HC, WILLSBRO BLAKELY BITCOIN 6828 ET 01382702516828, born 28.10.24
GPLI+£307, GTPI 2872, PTAT 2.34 sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

55D. Her HC, WILLSBRO EYECANDY BITCOIN 7111 01382702117111, born 4.2.25
GPLI+£307, GTPI 2816, PTAT 3.26 sire MB-LUCKYLADY EYE CANDY ET

WILLSBRO DYNASTY BITCOIN 4942 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/0      4,051        99      4.56       3.03  then giving 44.5kg (ACC=66)
She is maternal sister to Willsbro Hanans Bitcoin 4619 ET (VG-85 2yr); to Willsbro Lambda Bitcoin
4896 ET, sold for 5,000gs Willsbro Sale 2023 and to Wllsbro Hardy Bitcoin 6020 ET, sold for 3,700gs
Willsbro Sale 2024.

TLC ARROWS BITCOIN  ET (VG-86 2yr, SP)
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LOT
56.. WILLSBRO HULLABALOO CAROL 5054 01382702215054, born 5.4.23

GPLI+£240, GTPI 2716
sire AOT HULLABALOO ET

dam    Willsbro Tropic Carol (VG-85, SP) .............................................................................by  Peak Tropic ET
gd       Willsbro Uno Jv Carol ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50 2*) ....................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
3d       K& JV Carol (VG-85 5*)..................................................................................by Jed Outside Jeeves ET
4d       Ralma 14-Carat Gold ET (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 2*).................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Ralma Christmas Cookie ET (VG-89, DOM( ............................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
6d       Ralma Christmas Fudge ET (VG-88 2yr, GMD, DOM 2*) ...................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
7d       Ralma Juror Faith (Ex-91, GMD, DOM 10*)..................................................................by Ked Juror ET
8d       Ralma Leadman Fashion (VG-89)

56A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC CAROL 7223 01382702117223, born 6.3.25
GPLI+£409, GTPI 2899 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

         
WILLSBRO HULLABALOO CAROL 5054  is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11    3,326        69      3.79       3.03  then giving 45.5kg (ACC=14)

WILLSBRO TROPIC CARIOL Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/2     11,852      305      4.62       3.72
She was maternal sister to the 9,001kg 4.29% (3.49) Willsbro Mlestone Carol (Ex-90) and to the twice
122,00kg Willsbro Olympian Carol ET (VG-86, SP).

WILLSBRO UNO JV CAROL ET Excellent-92-2, SP, LP50 
  1.      2/0     11,320      305      3.61       3.11                           4.        5/4       15,751       305       4.20         2.95
  2.      3/3     12,267      268      3.85       3.02                           5.        6/5       14,213       271       3.98         2.89
  3.      4/2     15,270      305      3.89       2.88                           6.        7/4       11,461       289       4.10         3.15
She was maternal sister to the 12,324kg 4.13% Willsbro Cosmopolitan Carol ET (VG-88, LP50).
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LOT
57. WILLSBRO MUSCATINE CAROLINE 01382702510374 

Excellent-91-2, SP3, LP50, born 28.11.18, GTPI 2281
sire MORNIGVIEW MUSCATINE ET

dam   Wayahead Shamrock Caroline ET (VG-86, LP70 4*) ........................by Ladys-Manor Pl Shamrock ET
gd       Willsbro Caramel Million (Ex-92, SP) ......................................................by England-Ammon Million ET
3d       R-Z Baxter Caramel ET (VG-89 2yr, DOM 42*) ..........................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T Baxter
4d       Ralma Goldwyn Carmel ET (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM 11*) ....................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Ralma Christmas Cookie ET (VG-89, DOM 15*) .....................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
6d       Ralma Christmas Fudge ET (VG-88 2yr, GMD, DOM 14*).................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
7d       Ralma Juror Faith (Ex-91, GMD, DOM 10*)..................................................................by Ked Juror ET
8d       Ralma Leadman Fashion (VG-89)

LC 25.3.25
         

WILLSBRO MUSCATINE CAROLINE Excellent-91-2, SP3, LP50 is the 9th generation of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      2/8    12,490      305      4.33       3.13                          3.        5/1      17,286      305      4.71        3.16
 2.      3/11  16,767      305      4.56       3.06                          4.        6/4        1,907        50      3.51        2.66
                                                                                                           then giving 53.9kg (ACC=26)
She is maternal sister to the 17,616kg 4.36% Willsbro Montana Caroline (VG-89, SP, LP60) and to the
14,826kg 5.08% (3.26) Willsbro Miami Caroline (VG-86, SP2).

WAYAHEAD SHAMROCK CAROLINE ET Very Good-86, LP70 4*
  1.      2/1     11,756      305      4.02       3.16                           4.        5/9       13,119       305       4.16         3.24
  2.      3/5     11,594      305      4.52       3.23                           5.        6/9       11,857       305       4.26         3.28
  3.      4/8     13,057      305      4.30       3.17

WILLSBRO CARAMEL MILLION ET Excellent-92, SP
  1.      2/2     10,759      305      4.31       3.31                           3.        4/8       13,519       305       5.32         3.24
  2.      3/3     12,312      305      4.45       3.48                             
She was full sister to the 11,726kg 4.95% (3.43) Willsbro M Caramel ET (Ex-90, SP), sold for 20,000gs and
the 12,872kg 4.49% (3.20) Willsbro Mill Caramel ET (Ex-91-3, SP, LP60 6*), sold  for 13,000gs Willsbro Sale
2011; to the 13,698kg 4.07% Willsbro Million Caramel ET (Ex-92-4, SP, LP100) and to the 11,446kg 5.3%
(3.4) heifer Goldie Million Carmen ET (VG-86 2yr), sold for $51,000 Sale of Stars 2010 and maternal sister
to the 15,713kg R-Z Billion Carmen ET (VG-87), sold for $47,000; to the 12,979kg 3.9% (3.2) Gillette
Wildthing Character ET (Ex-91); to the 11,840kg 4.6% (3.37) Maryclerc Sudan Christina ET (Ex-91 4*); to
the 14,390kg 4.3% (3.3) Gillette Mascalese Celeste ET (Ex-91); to the 18,750kg 4.2% (33.3) Gillette Iota
Carmela ET (Ex-90 1*); to the 9,144kg 3.8% (3.3) Goldie Sanchez Chardonay ET ((Ex-91); to the 16,249kg
4.2% (3.4) Gillette Topside Chocorocks (VG-89); to 30 other VG cows; to first choice heifers sold for
$41,000 and $40,000 and to several bulls in AI.                                   

R-Z BAXTER CARAMEL ET
(VG-89 2yr, DOM 42*)

RALMA GOLDWYN CARMEL ET 
(Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM 11*)
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LOT
58. WILLSBRO RUBI-HAZE CREDIT 3698 01382702413698, born 18.2.22

GTPI 2397
,sire MR DDS RUBI-HAZE 54682 ET

dam Crystalclear HF Cash Credit ET (Ex-94-4, SP, LP110) ........................by Farnear-TBR-BH Cashcoin ET
gd       Crystalclear MH Christmas Snow ET (Ex-90 13*)................................by Flevo Genetics Snowman ET 
3d       Larcrest Chessa ET (Ex-90, DOM) .....................................................................by Lylehaven Lightning
4d       Larcrest Crimson ET (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 4*) ....................................................................by Ramos
5d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 8*) ..................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM) ...........................................by Comestar Outside ET
7d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) .............................................................by Ked Juror ET
8d       Larcrest Lindy Chandra (VG-85) ........................................................................by A Townson Lindy ET
9d       Larcrest Inspiration Carly (VG-87)

58A. Her HC, WILLSBRO SHETEK CREDIT 7369 01382702717369, born 5.5.25
GPLI+£184 sire T-SPRUCE LW SHETEK ET

         
WILLSBRO RUBI_HAZE CREDIT 3698 is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/3    13,588      293      3.30       3.28
 2.      3/3         384          9      5.28       3.47  then giving 42.7kg (CC=23)
She is maternal sister to the 15,514kg 3.95% Crystalclear Lambda Casablanca (Ex-90, SP), dam of lot
59.

CRYSTALCLEAR HF CASH CREDIT Excellent-94-4, SP, LP110
  1.      2/2       7,149      242      3.91       3.03                           4.        6/4       14,318       305       5.05         3.21
  2.      3/2     11,225      305      4.14       3.42                           5.        7/11     19,888       305       3.45         2.79
  3.      4/7     14,038      305      3.73       3.11                           6.        9/6       18,046       305       3.21         2.73
She is maternal sister to the 10,762kg 4.74% (3.32) Crystalclear L Zani Crinkle ET (VG-87, SP); to the
13,226kg 5.69% (3.40) Crystalclear Solomon Caroline ET (Ex-94-4, SP, LP60); to the 12,776kg 5.00% (3.47)
Manorhaven Solomon Chessa ET (VG-88, SP); to the 17,034kg 4.66% (3.36) Crystalclear Deman Chana
(Ex-93-2, SP3, LP;  to the 17,576kg 4.13% Crystalclear Alonzo Christie (Ex-91-3, SP2, LP60) and to
Postlake Haniko Snow ET (VG-85 2yr).

CRYSTALCEAR MH CHRISTMAS SNOW ET Excellent-90 13* 
  1.      2/11   10,806      305      3.78       3.42                           3.        6/5       13,655       305       4.18         3.54
  2.      4/11   10,066      305      3.65       3.01
She was maternal sister to the 14,347kg 4.09% (3.33) Corringham Supersire Crimson ET (Ex-94-5, SP,
LP110 17*); to the 12,322kg 3.9% (3.2) Stonehurst Mano Cherry ET (Ex-92-2E); to the 12,303kg 4.64%
(367) Carsehall Balisto Chessa ET (VG-87, SP); to 4 other VG cows; to Gaf-Fine Observ Carlesha ET, sold
for $18,000 Planet Holstein Sale, Madison 2011 and to Manorhaven Columbo ET and Manorhaven
Chisholm ET, sold to Masterrind (Germany).

LOT
59. WILLSBRO CHOICE CASABLANCA 4030 ET 01382702714030 

Good Plus-84, born 2.6.22, GTPI 2656, PTAT 2.77
sire KINGS-RANSOM H CAMARO ET

dam   Crystalclear Lambda Casablanca (Ex-90, SP)..........................................by Farnear DElta-Lambda ET
gd       Crystalclear HF Cash Credit ET (Ex-94-4, SP, LP100), dam of lot 58

59A. Her HC, WILLSBRO SHETEK CASABLANCA 7363 01382702117363, born 5.5.25
GPLI+£206, GTPI sire T-SPRUCE LW SHETEK ET

WILLSBRO CHOICE  CASABLANCA 6274 ET  Good Plus-84 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG
cows. 
 1.      1/11  12,495      300      3.75       3.32                            
 2.      2/1         371          9      4.90       3.62  then giving 41.2kg (CC=106)
She is full sister to Frontline Fitters Choice Casablanca ET (VG-85 2yr and maternal sister to Willsbro
Hanans Casablanca 4822 ET (VG-85 2yr) and to Willsbro Haxl Casablanca 4899, sold for 3,200gs
Willsbro Sale 2023.

CRYSTALCLEAR LAMBDA CASABLANCA Excellent-90, SP
  1.      2/3     11,147      305      4.09       3.32
  2.      3/4     15,514      305      3.95       3.02

CRYSTALCLEAR HF CASH CREDIT Excellent-94-4, SP, LP100 - see lot 58
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CRYSTALCLEAR LAMBDA
CASABLANCA

(Ex-90, SP)

CRYSTALCLEAR HF CASH
CREDIT (Ex-94-4, SP, LP110)

CRYSTALCEAR MH CHRISTMAS
SNOW ET (Ex-90 13* )
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LOT
60. WILLSBRO COMRIE CHANA 6910 01382702316910, born 21.11.24

GPLI+£365, GTPI 2796
sire SS-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Lambda Chana 4675 ET (GP-82 2yr)..........................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Crystalclear Deman Chana (Ex-93-2, SP3, LP80) ....................................................by EDG Deman ET
3d       Crystalclear MH Christmas Snow ET (Ex-90 13*), gd of lot 58 ...........by Flevo Genetics Snowman ET 
3d       Larcrest Chessa ET (Ex-90, DOM) .....................................................................by Lylehaven Lightning
4d       Larcrest Crimson ET (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 4*) ....................................................................by Ramos
5d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 8*) ..................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM) ...........................................by Comestar Outside ET
7d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM)

WILLSBRO LAMBDA CHANA 4675 ET Good Plus-82 2yr
  1.      1/11     6,178      174      4.35       3.11  then giving 25.5kg
She is full sister to Willsbro Lambda Chana 4662 ET (VG-85 2yr) and to Willsbro Lambda Chana 4716 ET
(VG-85 2yr), sold for 2,700gs Willsbro Sale 2073 and maternal sister to the 14,991kg 4.19% Crystalclear
Artist China (VG-87, SP).

CRYSTALCEAR DEMAN CHANA ET Excellent-93-, SP3, LP80
  1.      2/8     11,484      305      4.46       3.62                           4.        6/2       15,199       266       4.61         3.33
  2.      3/8     12,885      305      5.21       3.45                           5.        7/2       13,990       275       4.47         3.41
  3.      5/2     16,669      305      4.53       3.18                                                                                         
She is maternal sister to the 10,762kg 4.74% (3.32) Crystalclear L Zani Crinkle ET (VG-87, SP); to the
19,888kg Crystalclear HF Cash Credit ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP80), dam of lot 58; to the 13,118kg 4.97% (3.61)
Crystalclear Solomon Caroline ET (Ex-93-3, SP, LP50); to the 12,776kg 5.00% (3.47) Manorhaven Solomon
Chessa ET (VG-88, SP) and to the 17,876kg 4.13% Crystalclear Alonzo Christie (Ex-91, SP).

LOT
61. WILLSBRO COMRIE CHANA 6933 01382702516933, born 6.12.24

GPLI+£366, GTPI 2867, PTAT 2.34
sire SS-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Lambda Chana 4687 ET (GP-83 2yr)..........................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Crystalclear Deman Chana (Ex-93-2, SP3, LP80), gd of lot 60

WILLSBRO LAMBDA CHANA 4687 ET Good Plus-83 2yr
  1.      2/0       6,586     159      5.02       3.28  then giving 41.3kg
She is full sister to Willsbro Lambda Chana 4662 ET (VG-85 2yr) and to Willsbro Lambda Chana 4716 ET
(VG-85 2yr), sold for 2,700gs Willsbro Sale 2073 and maternal sister to the 14,991kg 4.19% Crystalclear
Artist China (VG-87, SP).

CRYSTALCEAR DEMAN CHANA ET Excellent-93-, SP3, LP80 - see lot 60

CRYSTALCEAR DEMAN
CHANA ET 

(Ex-93-, SP3, LP80)
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LOT
62. WILLSBRO DAVINCI CHASSITY 4141 01382702614141 Very Good-87, 

born 10.7.22, GPLI+£141, GTPI 2716, PTAT 2.11
sire EBA DAVINCI ET (Ex)

dam    Willsbro Monterey Chassity (Ex-90, SP, LP60)...........................................by View-Home Monterey ET
gd       Willsbro Airintake Chassity (Ex-90) ................................................................by Boldi VSG Airintake ET
3d       Willsbro Million M Chassity ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50) ..................................by England-Ammon Million ET
4d       Willsbro Mac Chassity ET (VG-86, SP 3*) ..................................................by Regancrest-HHF Mac ET
5d       Regancrest S Chassity ET (Ex-92, GMD, DOM 35*)............................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Regancrest Cinderella (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM 7*)...............................by Calbrett-I H H Champion ET
7d       Regancrest-PR Barbie ET (Ex-92, GMD, DOM 6*) .............................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
8d       Regancrest Juror Brina ET (Ex-92, GMD)......................................................................by Ked Juror ET
9d       Regancrest Aerostar Bert ET (Ex-90, GMD, DOM)...........................................by Madawaska Aerostar 
10d     Regancrest Mark Chairman Bea (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM).................................by Walkway Chief Mark
11d     Regancrest Board Chairman Bea (Ex-90) ................................................by Cal-Clark Board Chairman
12d     Regancrest Apache Standout Bea (VG-86) ......................................................by Chapel Bank Apache
13d     Regancrest Standout Bertrand (VG-85)

62A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC CHASSITY 7324 01382702417324, born 15.4.25
GPLI+£360, GTPI 3038, PTAT 2.05 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

    
WILLSBRO DAVINCI CHASSITY 4141 Very Good-87 is the 14th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/9    12,402      305      3.79       3.46
 2.      2/9      1,839        29      4.42       2.97  rhen giving 63.4kg (CC=56)
She is maternal sister to the 15,096kg 4.66% (3.21) Willsbro Chamber Chassity (Ex-90, SP2, LP50).

WILLSBRO MONTEREY CHASSITY Excellent-80, SP
  1.      1/11   12,513      305      3.98       2.91                           3.        4/0       16,228       305       4.18         3.00
  2.      2/11   15,047      305      4.29       2.99                           4.        5/1       15,021       305       3.90         3.02

WILLSBRO AIRINTAKE CHASSITY Excellent-90
  1.      1/10   10,647      305      3.13       2.64                           3.        4/4       17,583       305       3.44         2.55
  2.      2/11   14,741      305      3.21       2.57                           4.        5/7       16,719       305       3.33         2.37
She was maternal sister to the 10,029kg 3.64% Willsbro Explode M Chassity ET (VG-86).

REGANCREST S CHASSITY ET 
(Ex-92, GMD, DOM 35*)
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LOT
63. WILTOR REDROCK COSMPOLITAN ETM 01728173700023

Excellent-92-3, SP4, LP60 7*, 8023, born 10.1.19, bred by D.W & C.E.Jones  
GPLI+£446, GTPI 2717

sire REDROCK-VIEW KLUTCH ET
dam   Wiltor Silver Cosmpolitan (VG-88, SP 22*)......................................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
gd       Larcrest Centerpiece ET (VG-86, DOM)...................................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
3d       Larcrest Crimson ET (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 4*) ....................................................................by Ramos
4d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 8*) ..................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM) ...........................................by Comestar Outside ET
6d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) .............................................................by Ked Juror ET
7d       Larcrest Lindy Chandra (VG-85) ........................................................................by A Townson Lindy ET
8d       Larcrest Inspiration Carly (VG-87)

Dam of lot 64

63A. Her HC, WILLSBRO SHETEK COSMOPOLITAN 7373 01382702417373, born 7.5.25,
GPLI+£339 sire T-SPRUCE LW SHETEK 

WILTOR REDROCK COSMOPOLITAN ETM Excellent-92-3, SP4, LP60 7* .
 1.      2/0    11,776      297      4.57       3.35                          4.        5/3      16,696      305      4.94        3.24
 2.      3/0    16,427      305      4.55       3.20                          5.        6/4 238         7      4.05        3.69
 3.      4/0    16,401      305      4.51       3.23                                      then giving 34kg (CC=52)
She bred the 10,547kg 4.39% (3.85) heifer Willsbro Excalibur Cosmopolitan ET (VG-85 2yr, SP); the
16,634kg 5.01% (3.53) Willsbro Excalibur Cosmopolitan 5 ET (Ex-90, SP2), lot 64; the 13,198kg 4.24%
(3.20) Willsbro Hotjob Cosmop ET (VG-85, SP), gd of lot 66; the 11,974kg 3.85% (3.46) Willsbro
Hotjob Cosmopolitan 9 (VG-86); the 12,940kg 4.20% heifer Willsbro Hotjob Cosmopolitan 10 ET (VG-
85, SP); the 11,902kg 4.80% (3.64) heifer Willsbro Happen Cosmopolitan 3587 (VG-86, SP) and
Willsbro King Doc Cosmopolitan 4845 (VG-85 2yr).             
She is full sister to the 16,009kg 4.24% (3.29) Wiltor Redrock Cosmopolitan 2 ETM (Ex-91, SP 4*),
purchased for 2,700gs; to the 11,102kg 4.65% Wiltor Redrock Cosmopolitan 3 ET (Ex-93-2, SP), sold
for 3,200gs and the 12,142kg 4.19% (3.61) Wiltor Redrock Cosmopiolitan 4 ET (VG-88, SP), sold for
3,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019 and maternal sister to the 11,133kg 4.10% (3.53) heifer Wiltor Modesty
Cosmopolitan ET (Ex-91-2, SP), sold for 3,100gs Wiltor Sale 2019; to the 13,100kg 4.82% Wiltor
Modesty Cosmopolitan 2 ET (Ex-92-2, SP), sold for 4,200gs Wiltor Sale 2019 and purhased for
6,200gs Stardale Sale 2022; to Wiltor Modesty Cosmopolitan 3 ET, sold for 3,800gs Wiltor Sale 2019;
to the 12,724kg 4.57% Wiltor Modesty Cosmopolitan 5 ET (VG-88 8*); to the 13,141kg 4.58% Wiltor
Modesty Cosmopolitan 7 ET (Ex-91-2, SP2, LP50 5*); to the 12,206kg 4.32% Wiltor Modesty
Cosmopolitan 8 ET (Ex-92-2, SP2, LP50); to Wiltor Modesty Cosmopolitan 9 ET (VG-89); to the
14,334kg 3.73% (3.37) Wiltor Skywalker Cosmopolitan (VG-87, SP2, LP50), sold for 3,000gs Wiltor
Sale 2019 and to 2 other VG cows..

WILTOR SILVER COSMOPOLITAN ET Very Good-88, SP 22* was sold for 11,500gs Wiltor Sale 2019.
  1.      2/3     10,396      305      3.87       3.29
  2.      3/5     12,204      305      4.05       3.04
She is full sister to the prizewinning 13,563kg 5.68% (3.22) Wiltor Silver Centerpiece ET (Ex-95-2, SP), sold
for 43,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019 and Supreme Champion UK Dairy Expo 2020 and All Britain 5yo 2020 and to
the 15,877kg 4.90% (3.60) Wiltor Silver Crimson ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP100 19*) and maternal sister to the
proven sire EDG Bob Cyprus 15120 ET.

LARCREST CENTERPIECE ET Very Good-86, DOM
  1.      2/0     13,218      305      4.50       3.80
She is maternal sister to the c13,336kg 4.6% (3.4) Larcrest Crayon ET (Ex-90-3E 22*); to the 11,803kg
4.6% (3.9) Larcrest Chessa ET (Ex-90, DOM); to the 14,229kg 3.8% (3.6) Larcrest Case ET (VG-86, DOM),
sold for $82,000 National Convention Sale 2010; to the 16,212kg 5.4% (3.7) Larcrest Cale ET (VG-89,
DOM); to the 15,109kg 4.2% (3.2) Larcrest Chima ETS (Ex-91, DOM); to the 13,944kg 4.2% (3.5) Larcrest
Chenoa ETS (VG-87, DOM 1*); to Larcrest Cordial ET (Ex-92, DOM); to Larcrest Cinergy ET (2*), sold for
$62,000 Parade of Perfection Sale 2011; to several other VG cows and to Larcrest Camelot ETS (Ex) and
many other bulls in AI.
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WILTOR SILVER COSMOPOLITAN ET (VG-88,
SP 22*)

WILTOR SILVER CENTERPIECE ET 
(Ex-95-2, SP)

Full Sister to Dam

Sold for 43,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019 
All Britain 5yo 2020 

WILTOR MODESTY COSMOPOLITAN 5 ET (VG-88 8*)
Maternal sister to lot 63

LARCREST CRIMSON ET 
(Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 4*)

LARCREST COSMOPOLITAN 
(VG-87, GMD, DOM 8*)
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LOT
66. WILLSBRO HULU COSMOPOLITAN 6788 01382702716788, born 20.10.24

GPLI+£306, GTPI 2782, PTAT 2.68
sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

dam    Willsbro Mooi Cosmopolitan 4573 (VG-85 2yr) .............................................by Mr Aja Mirand Mooi ET
gd       Willsbro Hotjob Cosmop ET (VG-85, SP) ............................................................by Peak Altahotjob ET
3d       Wiltor Redrock Cosmopolitan ETM (Ex-92-3, SP4, LP60 7*), lot 63

WILLSBRO HULU COSMOPOLITAN 6788 is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO MOOI COSMOPOLITAN 4573 Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      1/11     8.008      206      4.32       3.40  then giving 42.6kg

WILLSBRO HOTJOB COSMOP ET Very Good-85, SP
  1.      1/11     6,633      305      5.11       3.63
  2.      3/0     13,198        05      4.24       3.20
She was full siser to the 11,974kg 3.85% (3.46) Willsbro Hotjob Cosmopolitan 9 (VG-86 and to the
12,940kg 4.20% heifer Willsbro Hotjob Cosmopolitan 10 ET (VG-85, SP) and maternal sister to the
10,547kg 4.39% (3.85) heifer Willsbro Excalibur Cosmopolitan ET (VG-85 2yr, SP); to the 16,634kg 5.01%
(3.53) Willsbro Excalibur Cosmopolitan 5 ET (Ex-90, SP2), lot 64; to the 11,902kg 4.80% (3.64) heifer
Willsbro Happen Cosmopolitan 3587 (VG-86, SP) and to Willsbro King Doc Cosmopolitan 4845 (VG-85
2yr).

LOT
65. WILLSBRO BLAKELY COSMOPOLITAN 6957 01382702116957,

born 14.12.24,  GPLI+£436, GTPI 2594, PTAT 2.23
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro Luster Cosmopolitan 4865.............................................................by Cherry-Lily Zip Luster ET
gd       Willsbro Excalibur Cosmopolitan 5 ET (Ex-90 , SP2), lot 64

WILLSBRO LUSTER COSMOPOLITAN 4865
  1.      1/11     6,046      151      4.50       3.16  then giving 43.9kg

WILLSBRO EXCALIBUR COSMOPOLITAN 5 ET Excellent-90, SP2, lot 64

DAUGHTER OF LOT 63

LOT
64. WILLSBRO EXCALIBUR COSMPOLITAN 5 ET 01382702412445 

Excellent-90, SP2, born 9.1.21, GPLI+£422, GTPI 2775
sire SANDY-VALLEY KR EXCALIBUR ET

dam    Wiltor Redrock Cosmopolitan ETM (Ex-92-3, SP4, LP60 7*), lot 63

64A. Her TWIN HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA COSMOPOLITAN 7364 01382702217364
64B. Her TWIN HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA COSMOPOLITAN 7365 01382702317365 

born 5.5.25, GPLI+£397 sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET
         

WILLSBRO  EXCALIBUR COSMOPOLITAN 5 ET Excellent-90, SP2 is the 10th generation of Ex or VG
cows. 
 1.      2/0    13,680      305      4.77       3.54                          3.        4/4 341           9      5.25        3.43
 2.      3/1    16,634      305      5.01       3.53                                      then giving 37.9kg (CC=0)
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LOT
67. OVERSIDE FYNN DARLENE 2 01560941604771 Very Good-85, SP2, 8412, 

born 28.3.21, bred by H.Neilson,  GPLI+£169, GTPI 2359
sire BOMAZ FYNN ET

dam   Overside Montross Darlene (VG-89, SP) .....................................................by Bacon-Hill Montross ET
gd       Overside Aftershock Darlene (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60) ...............................by MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET
3d       Kepculloch Drake Darlene 5 ET (Ex-93-3,LP60 4*)............................by Far-O-La Debbie-Jo Drake ET
4d       Kepculloch Rudolph Darlene (Ex-91-2 9*)......................................................by Stsrtmore Rudolph ET
5d       Kepculloch Sexy Darlene RM (Ex-90) .................................................................by Fielders Chief Eddy
6d       Wedder Sexy Darlene 10 RM (VG-89 4*) .............................................by Rothrock Tradition Leadman
7d       Crescentmead Sexy Darlene (Ex-91, DOM).....................................................by Ocean-View Sexation
8d       Cottonwood-Vale D Arlene Lass (Ex-4E, GMD) ......................................by Pawnee-Farm Arlinda Chief
9d       Rosemont Dandy Cathaleen (VG, GMD)

67A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC DARLENE 7245 01382702217245, born 17.3.25
GPLI+£374, GTPI 2660 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

         
OVERSIDE FYNN DARLENE 2 Very Good-85, SP2  is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11  11,354      305      4.59       3.34                          3.        4/0        2,416        58      4.80        3.16
 2.      2/11  14,746      305      4.73       3.46                                      then giving 61.2kg (ACC=210)

OVERSIDE MONTROSS DARLENE Very Good-89, SP
  1.      1/11     9,624      296      3.44       3.08                           3.        3/10     12,535       305       3.32         3.02
  2.      2/10   11,845      288      3.32       2.99                           4.        4/11     13,018       305       3.45         2.94
She is maternal sister to the 10,986kg 3.99% (3.39) heifer Overside Lambda Darlene (VG-87, SP).

OVERSIDE AFTERSHOCK DARLENE Excellent-90-2, SP, LP60
  1.      2/5       9,842      305      4.19       3.14                           4.        5/10     11,312       305       3.52         3.12
  2.      3/8     11,434      305      3.52       3.15                           5.        6/10     12,918       276       3.31         3.08
  3.      4/10   12,062      305      3.56       3.11
She was maternal sister to the 15,838kg Kepculloch Altaross Darlene (VG-87).

Financial experts, 
fuelling ambition
For rural advice, we’re the 

enquiries@om.uk  | 01392 214635 | om.uk
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THE ROXY FAMILY

WILLSBRO LAMBDA ROXY 2966 ET 
(VG-88 2yr, SP)

WILLSBRO SILVER ROXY 151 ET 
(Ex-94-2, SP, LP80 27*)

WILLSBRO DOORMAN ROXY 119 ET 
(Ex-94-5, SP, LP70 20*)

WILLSBRO GARRETT ROXY
(Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 20*)

WILLSBRO SHOTTLE ROXY 2 ET 
(Ex-93-2, SP, LP70 43*)

STARDALE LEADER ROXY
(Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 46*)
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LOT
68. WILLSBRO LAMBDA ROXY 2937 ET 01382702612637 Very Good-87, SP2

GPLI+£365, GTPI 2344
sire FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA ET

dam    Willsbro Silver Roxy 151 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP80 27*)......................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
gd       Willsbro Doorman Roxy 119 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 20*)............................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
3d       Willsbro Garrett Roxy ET (Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 20*)............................................by Schillview Garrett ET
4d       Willsbro Shottle Roxy 2 ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP70 43*) ............................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 46*)...............................................by Comestar Leader ET
6d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 10*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
7d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 61*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
8d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
9d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
10d     C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
11d     C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

LC 23.5.24
Due 12.10.25 to Duckett Hayk Hader ET

WILLSBRO LAMBDA ROXY 2937 ET Very Good-87, SP 2
 1.      1/11  12,507      305      3.88       3.22
 2.      2/11  15,019      305      3.84       3.38  still giving 32.1kg (ACC=82)
She is full sister to Willsbro Lambda Roxy 2948 ET (VG-87), sold for 4,200gs Willsbro Sale 2023; to
the 13,926kg 3.91% heifer Willsbro Lambda Roxy 2958 ET (VG-88, SP); to the 14,321kg 3.60% heifer
Willsbro Lambda Roxy 2966 ET (VG-88 2yr, SP) and maternal sister to the 3 times 15,000kg 4%
Willsbro Bourbon Roxy ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP70 4*); to the 10,865kg 4.66% (3.50) Willsbro Calumet
Roxy 170 ET (Ex-92-2, SP), sold for 7,800gs Willsbro Sale 2021; to the 13,685kg 5.11% (3.51)
Willsbro Galahad Roxy 278 ET (Ex-91, SP2); to the 12,310kg 4.77% (3.60) Willsbro Abbott Roxy 286
(Ex-91, SP 4*), gd of lot 81; to the 10,467kg 3.91% (3.32) Willsbro Emerald Roxy 361 ET (Ex-93-2); to
the 15,148kg 5.09% (3.21) Willsbro Emerald Roxy 370 ET (Ex-91, SP); to the 15,873kg 4.95% (3.27)
Willsbro Jones Roxy 374 (Ex-91 SP3), dam of lot 74; to Willsbro Hotjob Roxy 2816 ET ET (VG-87 2yr),
sold for 5,300gs Willsbro Sale 2023  and to Willsbro Hotjob Roxy 2818 ET, sold for 3,000gs Willsbro
Sale (Feb) 2022  and to 9 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO SILVER ROXY 151 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP80 27*
  1.      2/1     11,173      305      5.49       3.67                           4.        6/5       14,642       305       4.86         3.18
  2.      3/8     13,323      305      5.62       3.67                           5.        7/10     11,689       297       5.22         3.48
  3.      4/10   14,772      305      4.56       3.45
She was maternal sister  to the 16,697kg 3.87% Willsbro Montana Roxy 198 ET (VG-88, SP); to the
17,706kg 3.99% Willsbro Fedex Roxy 237 (Ex-94.4, SP, LP60); to the 15,522kg 3.89% (3.24) Willsbro
Bloomfield Roxy 273 (Ex-92-3, SP4, LP70), lot 208; to the 14,220kg 4.24% (3.45) Willsbro Rapid Roxy 335
ET (VG-85, SP2); to Willsbro Hanans Roxy 3829 ET (VG-86 2yr), sold for 4,000gs and Willsbro Hanans
Roxy 3815 ET, sold for 3,100gs Willsbro Sale (Aug) 2022 and to 5 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO DOORMAN ROXY 119 ET Excellent-94-5, SP, LP70 20*
  1.      1/11   10,582      305      4.64       3.76                           4.        5/0       11,007       305       4.71         3.60
  2.      3/2     12,436      280      3.84       3.64                           5.        6/4       12,259       305       4.24         3.32
  3.      4/1       8,023      294      5.35       3.83                           6.        7/6       13,615       305       3.88         3.52
She was maternal sister to the 12,162kg 4.64% Willsbro Abbott Roxy 188 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 4*); to the
15,248kg 5.33% (3.39) Willsbro Abbott Roxy 189 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 7*); to the 15,936kg 4.76% (3.61)
Willsbro Monterey Roxy 192 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP80 5*); to the 13,172kg 4.33% (3.28) Willsbro M Yorik G Roxy
ET (VG-87, SP 3*); to the 11,794kg 4.53% (3.26) Willsbro Yorick Roxy ET (VG-86 2yr, SP); to Willsbro
Record, sold for 4,000gs Willsbro Sale 2021 and to Willsbro Shamrock Ripcurl (Ex).          
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LOT
70. WILLSBRO KING DOC ROXY 5203 01382702415203, born 29.5.23

GPLI+£320, GTPI 2905, PTAT 3.01
sire WOODCREST KING DOC

dam    Willsbro Lambda Roxy 2958 ET (VG-88, SP)............................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Willsbro Silver Roxy 151 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP80 27*), dam of lot 68

LC 14.5.25

70A. Her HC, WILLSBRO DROPBOX ROXY 7201 ET 013827201, born 2.3.25, 
GTPI 2908

70B. Her HC, WILLSBRO DROPBOX ROXY 7206 ET 01382702517206, born 3.3.25, 
GTPI 2936

70C. Her HC, WILLSBRO DROPBOX ROXY 7211 ET 01382702317211, born 4.3.25, 
GTPI 2997

sire KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX ET

WILLSBRO KING DOC ROXY 5203 is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0

WILLSBRO LAMBDA ROXY 2958 ET Very Good-88, SP
  1.      1/11   13,926      305      3.91       3.04
  2.      3/3     12,786      231      4.28       3.10  then giving 49.7kg        
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 68

WILLSBRO SILVER ROXY 151 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP80 27* - see lot 68

DAUGHTER OF LOT 68

LOT
69. WILLSBRO KING DOC ROXY 5139 01382702315139, born 5.5.23

GPLI+£359, GTPI 2831
sire WOODCREST KING DOC

dam    Willsbro Lambda Roxy 2937 ET (VG-87, SP2), lot 68

69A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC ROXY 7407 01382702317407, born 20.5.25
GPLI+£469 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

WILLSBRO KING DOC ROXY 5139 is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0
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LOT
72. WILLSBRO HOTJOB ROXY 2826 ET 01382702712826 

Very Good-86 2yr, SP born 15.5.21, GPLI+£256, GTPI 2790
sire PEAK ALTAHOTJOB ET

dam    Willsbro Silver Roxy 151 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP80 27*), dam of lot68

LC 14.7.24
Due 23.11.25 to Westcoast Midmarch ET

WILLSBRO HOTJOB ROXY 2826 ET Very Good-85 2yr, SP  is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2    11,342      305      4.55       3.39
 2.      3/2    15,315      304      5.16       3.43  then giving 48.6kg (ACC=261, LCC=147)
She is full sister to Willsbro Hotjob Roxy 2816 ET ET (VG-87 2yr), sold for 5,300gs Willsbro Sale 2023
and to Willsbro Hotjob Roxy 2818 ET, sold for 3,000gs Willsbro Sale (Feb) 2022
MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 68

WILLSBRO SILVER ROXY 151 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP80 27*- see lot 68

LOT
71. WILLSBRO KING DOC ROXY 5140 ET 01382702415140 Very Good-85 2yr

born 5.5.23, GPLI+£222, GTPI 2747
sire WOODCREST KING DOC

dam    Willsbro Lambda Roxy 2964 ET (VG-85 2yr) ............................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Willsbro Silver Roxy 151 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP80 27*), dam of lot 68

71A. Her HC, WILLSBRO SHETEK ROXY 7335 01382702117335, born 21.4.25, 
GPLI+£227, GTPI 3008, PTAT 2.21 sire T-SPRUCE LW SHETEK ET

WILLSBRO KING DOC ROXY 5140 ET Very Good-85 2yr is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11       945        23      3.70       3.02  then giving 41.1kg (CC=461)

WILLSBRO LAMBDA ROXY 2964 ET Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/1       9,335      305      3.61       3.52
  2.      3/2     11,554      283      3.86       3.47  then giving 31.5kg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS- see lot 68

WILLSBRO SILVER ROXY 151 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP80 27* - see lot 68

MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 72

WILLSBRO CALUMET ROXY 170 ET
(Ex-92-2, SP)

Sold for 7,800gs Willsbro Sale 2021

WILLSBRO EMERALD ROXY 370 ET
(Ex-91, SP)
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LOT
74. WILLSBRO LAMBDA ROXY 3956 01382702313956 Very Good-86, SP

born 12.5.22,  GPLI+£430, GTPI 2951
sire FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA ET

dam    Willsbro Jones Roxy 374 (Ex-91, SP3) .....................................................by St Gen Rubicon Jones ET
gd       Willsbro Silver Roxy 151 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP80 27*), dam of lot 68

LC 22.4.25
         

WILLSBRO LAMBDA ROXY 3956 Very Good-86, SP is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10  13,306      305      4.31       3.46
 2.        /11    1,047        22      5.37       3.58  then giving 47.6kg (CC=10)
She is maternal sister to the 12,695kg 4.78% (3.45) heifer Willsbro Have It All Roxy 3626 ET (VG-86,
SP).

WILLSBRO JONES ROXY 374 Excellent-91, SP3
  1.      2/1     12,074      305      4.59       3.20                           3.        4/2       15,873       305       4.93         3.27
  2.      3/1     15,388      305      4.42       3.21
MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 68

WILLSBRO SILVER ROXY 151 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP80 27* - see lot 68

EMBRYOS (sexed)

LOT
75. 3 EMBRYOS  

sire KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX ET
dam    Willsbro Have It All Roxy 3626 ET (VG-86, SP)...............................................by Siemers Have It All ET
gd       Willsbro Jones Roxy 374 (Ex-91, SP3), dam of lot 74 ..............................by St Gen Rubicon Jones ET
gd       Willsbro Silver Roxy 151 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP80 27*)
         

The resulting calves will be bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows.  

WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL ROXY 3626 ET Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/0     12,695      305      4.78       3.45
She is maternal sister to the 13,306g 4.31% (3.46) heifer Willsbro Lambda Roxy 3956 ET (VG-86, SP), lot
74.

WILLSBRO JONES ROXY 374 Excellent-91, SP3 - see lot 74          

LOT
73. WILLSBRO KING DOC ROXY 5114 01382702615114, born 24.4.22

GTPI 2780, PTAT 2.36
sire SIEMERS FITTERS CHOICE ET

dam    Willsbro Lambda Roxy 2964 (VG-85 2yr)..................................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Willsbro Silver Roxy 151 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP80 27*), gd of lot 68

73A. Her HC, WILLSBRO STATON ROXY 7382 01382702617382, born 11.5.25
GPLI+£230 sire CLEAR-ECHO SSI OR STATON ET

         
WILLSBRO KING DOC ROXY 5114 is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/1

WILLSBRO LAMBDA ROXY 2964 ET Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/1       9,335      305      3.61       3.52
  2.      3/2     11,554      283      3.86       3.47  then giving 31.5kg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 68

WILLSBRO SILVER ROXY 151 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP80 27* - see lot 68                    
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LOT
76. WILLSBRO PACE ROXY 6678 ET 01382702216678, born 15.9.24

GPLI+£548, GTPI 3054

LOT
77. WILLSBRO ROXY 6705 ET 01382702116705, born 20.9.24

GPLI+£351, GTPI 2883
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

LOT
78. WILLSBRO COMRIE ROXY 6989 01382702516989, born 25.12.24

GPLI+£351, GTPI 2826
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Hanans Roxy 4734 ET (VG-85 2yr).....................................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Silver Roxy 151 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP80 27*), dam of lot 68

WILLSBRO PACE ROXY 6678 ET is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HANANS ROXY 4734 ET Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      1/9       5,161      139      5.27       3.49  then giving 36.5kg        
MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 68

WILLSBRO SILVER ROXY 151 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP80 27* - see lot 68

LOT
79. WILLSBRO HANANS ROXY 6918 01382702416918, born 28.11.24

GPLI+£340, GTPI 2882, PTAT 2.25
sire SIEMERS EXC HANANS 31753 ET

dam    Willsbro Davinci Roxy 3392 (VG-87 2yr, SP) .............................................................by EBA Davinci ET
gd       Willsbro Silver Roxy 151 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP80 27*), gd of lot 68

WILLSBRO HANANS ROXY 6918 is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO DAVINCI ROXY 3392 ET Very Good-87 2yr, SP
  1.      1/11   10,737      305      4.32       3.53
  2.      3/0       7,268      167      4.61       3.62  then giving 40.8kg
MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 68

WILLSBRO SILVER ROXY 151 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP80 27* - see lot 68
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LOT
81. WILLSBRO CHOICE ROXY 3893 01382702313893 Good Plus-83 2yr

born 24.4.22, GTPI 244
sire SIEMERS FITTERS CHOICE ET

dam    Willsbro Abbott Roxy 286 (Ex-91, SP 4*) .............................................................by Willsbro Abbott ET
gd       Willsbro Silver Roxy 151 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP80 27*), gd of lot 68

81A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HARDIN ROXY 7273 01382702217273, born 26.3.2581
GPLI+£160, GTPI 2714 sire BEYOND OVERDO HARDIN ET

         
WILLSBRO CHOICE ROXY 3893 Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11  13,677      305      3.47       3.12
 2.      2/11    2,519        49      3.66       2.97  then giving 57.7kg (ACC=293, LCC=33)
She is maternal sister to the 15,590kg 5.324% (3.56) Willsbro Hotjob Roxy 2279 ET (VG-85, SP2); to
the 14,432kg 4.40% (3.47) Willsbro Hotjob Roxy 418 ET (VG-88, SP2) and to the 18,086kg Willsbro
Hotjob Roxy 451 (VG-87,, SP)

WILLSBRO ABBOTT ROXY 286 Excellent-91, SP 4*
  1.      2/2     12,310      305      4.77       3.60
  2.      3/2     11,844      305      5.54       3.62
MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 68

WILLSBRO SILVER ROXY 151 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP80 27* - see lot 68
             

LOT
80. WILLSBRO RAPID ROXY 5316 01382702515316, born 10.7.23, GTPI 2957

sire ST GEN R-HAZE RAPID ET ET
dam    Willsbro Emerald Roxy 362 (VG-85, SP2)..................................................by Sandy-Valley Emerald ET
gd       Willsbro Silver Roxy 151 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP80 27*), gd of lot 68

80A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HOLY ROXY 7334 01382702717334, born 21.4.25
GPLI+£429, GTPI 2991 sire CLEAR-ECHO SSI OR STATON ET

         
WILLSBRO RAPID ROXY 5316 is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/9         840        23      4.44       3.33  then giving 36.5kg (CC=

WILLSBRO EMERALD ROXY 362 ET Very Good-85, SP2
  1.      2/1       9,335      305      3.61       3.52
  2.      3/2     11,554      283      3.86       3.47  then giving 31.5kg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 68

WILLSBRO SILVER ROXY 151 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP80 27* - see lot 68
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LOT
83. WILLSBRO HANDSHAKE ROXY 4605 ET 01382702114605 

Good Plus-83 2yr, born 16.11.22, GPLI+£286, GTPI 2692
sire SIEMERS HANDSHAKE 32706 ET

dam   Willsbro King Doc Roxy 438 ET (VG-88, SP) ...................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Bloomfield Roxy 300 (Ex-90, SP2, LP50) ........................................by Siemers Bloomfield ET
3d       Willsbro Bourbon Roxy ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP70 4*) ....................................by Wa-Del ABS Bourbon ET
4d       Willsbro Silver Roxy 151 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP80 27*), dam of lot 68

Due 13.11.25 to Westcoast GD Blakely ET

83A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU ROXY 6742 01382702316742 born 2.10.24
GPLI+£323, GTPI 2802, PTAT 2.45 sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

WILLSBRO HANDSHAKE ROXY 4605 Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      1/11    8,605      224      4.51       3.34  then giving 35.7kg (ACC=13)

WILLSBRO KING DOC ROXY 438 ET Very Good-88, SP
  1.      1/11   12,594      294      3.97       2.95

WILLSBRO BLOOMFIELD ROXY 300 Excellent-90, SP2, LP50
1.0      2/0     10,986      305      5.49       3.39                           3.        4/7       16,452       305       4.82         3.28
  2.      3/6     12,569      305      4.52       3.34
She is maternal sister to the 11,294kg 3.99% (3.27) heifer Willsbro Mitchell Roxy 378 (VG-86, SP) and to the
11,572kg 5.25% (3.98) heifer Willsbro Rawhide Roxy 2924 (VG-85 2yr).

LOT
82. WILLSBRO BLAKELEY ROXY 6837 01382702716837, born  30.10.24

GPLI+£416, GTPI 2867
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro Rawhide Roxy 2924 (VG-85 2yr, SP) ...........................................by Morningview Rawhide ET
gd       Willsbro Bourbon Roxy ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP70) .........................................by Wa-Del ABS Bourbon ET
3d       Willsbro Silver Roxy 151 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP80 27*), dam of lot 68

WILLSBRO BLAKELY ROXY 6837 is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO RAWHIDE ROXY 2924 Very Good-85 2yr, SP
  1.      2/4     11,572      305      5.25       3.98
  2.      3/4     10,246      196       535       3.74  then giving 48.8kg                     
She is maternal sister to the 16,452kg 4.582% (3.28) Willsbro Bloomfield Roxy 300 (Ex-90, SP2, LP50) and
to the 11,294kg 3.99% (3.27) Willsbro Mitchell Roxy 378 (VG-86, SP).

WILLSBRO BOURBON ROXY ET Excellent-90-2, SP, LP70
  1.      2/2     11,605      289      4.41       3.37                           4.        5/4       13,902       286       4.28         3.22
  2.      3/2     15,308      305      4.56       3.25                           5.        6/3       15,296       305       4.29         3.25
  3.      4/3     15,715      305      4.32       3.19                                                    
She is maternal sister to the 10,865kg 4.66% (3.50) Willsbro Calumet Roxy 170 ET (Ex-92-2, SP), sold for
7,800gs Willsbro Sale 2021; to the 13,685kg 5.11% (3.51) Willsbro Galahad Roxy 278 ET (Ex-91, SP2); to
the 12,310kg 4.77% (3.60) Willsbro Abbott Roxy 286 (Ex-91, SP 4*); to the 10,467kg 3.91% (3.32) Willsbro
Emerald Roxy 361 ET (Ex-93-2); to the 15,148kg 5.09% (3.21) Willsbro Emerald Roxy 370 ET (Ex-91, SP);
to the 15,873kg 4.95% (3.27) Willsbro Jones Roxy 374 (Ex-91 SP3); to Willsbro Hotjob Roxy 2818 ET, sold
for 3,000gs Willsbro Sale (Feb) 2022; to the 13,926kg 3.91% heifer Willsbro Lambda Roxy 2958 ET (VG-88,
SP); to the 14,321kg 3.60% heifer Willsbro Lambda Roxy 2966 ET (VG-88 2yr, SP) and to 10 other VG
cows.                      
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LOT
84. OVERSIDE DROGO DELLIA 01560941304726 Excellent-90, SP2, 8395

born 6.1.21, bred by H.Neilson
sire A-L-H DROGO ET

dam   Overside Arrow A Dellia (Ex-92-3, SP, LP90) ..........................................................by DG NH Arrow ET
gd       Overside Allen Dellia (Ex-90) .......................................................................by Canyon-Breeze Allen ET
3d       Overside Sept Dellia (Ex-91-2 4*) ..............................................................by Pursuit September Storm 
4d       Overside Igniter Dellia (Ex-95-4, SP) ..........................................................by Summershade Igniter ET
5d       Overside Fatal Dellia (Ex-93-2 16*) .............................................................................................by Fatal
6d       Fantasy Zisky ET (VG-87 2yr)........................................................................by Maizefield Bellwood ET
7d       Fantasy Blackstar Frisky ET (Ex-91 8*) ..............................................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
8d       Snow-N Denises Dellia (Ex-95-2E, GMD, DOM 3*)...........................................by Walkway Chief Mark
9d       Snow-N Dorys Denise (Ex-90-2E, GMD, DOM)

84A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU DELLIA 7264 01382702717264, born 23.3.25
GPLI+£304, GTPI 2591 sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

         
OVERSIDE DROGO DELLIA Excellent-90, SP2 is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows (the last 6
being Excellent).
 1.      2/0    12,287      305      3.54       3.45                          3.        4/2        2,03          52      4.11        3.37
 2.      3/1    15,884      305      3.68       3.45                                      then giving 62.5kg (ACC=58)
She is maternal sister to the 13,535kg 4.36% (3.65) Overside Zeber Dellia (Ex-90-2, SP, LP90)

OVERSIDE ARROW A DELLIA Excellent-92-3,SP, LP90 
  1.      2/11     8,281      269      3.45       3.16                           5.        7/3       16,895       305       3.64         3.14
  2.      3/9     11,272      305      3.43       3.21                           6.        8/7       13,818       300       3.95         3.27
  3.      4/9     12,627      266      3.22       3.19                           7.        9/7       12,993       305       4.06         3.33
  4.      5/8     13,268      305      3.58       3.22                           8.      10/8         9,274       245       3.50         3.34
             
OVERSIDE ALLEN DELLIA Excelent-90
  1.      2/6       7,771      305      4.16       3.43                           3.        4/7         9,940       305       4.15         3.27
  2.      3/8       8,527      299      4.32       3.29                           4.        5/11     12,990       305       4.40         3.28
She was maternal sister to the twice 10,000kg Overside Damion Dellia (Ex-94-6, LP70 5*), 3d of lot 86 and
to 2 VG-85 cows.

LOT
85. WILLSBRO BLAKELY DELLIA 6818 01382702216818, born 25.10.24

GPLI+£, GTPI 2677
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam   Overside Impact Dellia (Ex-91, SP2) ..................................................................by Aardema Impact ET
gd       Overside Atwood Dellia 3 (VG-85, SP, LP50 3*) .............................by Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood ET
3d       Overside Damion Dellia (Ex-94-6, LP70 5*) ...........................................................by Erbacres Damion
4d       Overside Sept Dellia (Ex-91-2 4*), 3d of lot 84

WILLSBRO BLAKELY DELLIA is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

OVERSIDE IMPACT DELLIA Excellent-91, SP2
  1.      1/10   13,749      305      3.35       2.94                           3.        4/3       11,414       201       4.22         3.04
  2.      3/1     20,455      305      4.23       2.85                                                      then giving 46.8kg
She is maternal sister to the 16,280kg 3.54% (3.25) Overside Diamondback Dellia (VG-87) and to the
12,824kg 3.66% heifer Overside Arrow Dellia 2 (VG-86, SP).

OVERSIDE ATWOOD DELLIA 3 Very Good-85, SP, LP50 3*
  1.      1/10   10,681      305      3.91       3.24                           3.        4/0       13,223       305       3.51         3.27
  2.      2/11   11,344      305      4.45       3.23                         40.        5/0       13,633       305       4.12         3.35
She was full sister to the 11,244kg 3.91% (3.52) Overside Atwood Dellia (VG-85, SP) and maternal sister to
the 15,201kg 4.06% (3.43) Overside Sid Dellia (Ex-94-3, LP60), gd of lot 86 and to the 10,856kg 3.54%
Overside Declan Dellia (VG-85).             
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LOT
86. OVERSIDE ARROW DELLIA 01560941404797 Very Good-85, SP, 8418, 

born 6.1.21, bred by H.Neilson, GTPI 2391
sire DG NH ARROW ET

dam   Overside Dreamweaver Dellia (Ex-90-2, SP, LP70) 2*) .....................bySandy-Valley Dreamweaver ET
gd       Overside Sid Dellia (Ex-94-3, LP60).........................................................................by Pine-Tree Sid ET
3d       Overside Damion Dellia (Ex-94-6, LP70 5*), 3d of lot 85

86A. Her TWIN HC, WILLSBRO STATON DELLIA 7366 01382702417366, born 5.5.25
86B. Her TWIN HC, WILLSBRO STATON DELLIA 7367 01382702517367, born 5.5.25

sire CLEAR-ECHO SSI R STATON ET
         

OVERSIDE ARROW DELLIA Very Good-85, SP is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows (and is bred
from 6 Excellents).
 1.      1/10  13,072      305      3.37       3.10                          3.        4/0 333           9        7.83        2.82
 2.      3/0    10,039      280      3.30       3.44                                      then giving 37kg (CC=111)
She is maternal sister to thje 13,194kg 4.11% (3..44) Overside Gatedancer Dellia (VG-85, SP) and to
the 10,764kg 3.51% (3.36) heifer Overside Arena Dellia (VG-86).

OVERSIDE DREAMWEAVER DELLIA Excellent-90-2, SP, LP70 2*
  1.      1/10     9,809      305      3.74       3.16                           4.        5/9       15,011       305       3.44         3.10
  2.      3/6     15,248      305      3.84       3.02                           5.        6/8       14,630       302       3.47         3.19
  3.      4/7     15,378      305      3.50       3.15                             
             
OVERSIDE SID DELLIA Excelent-94-3, LP60
  1.      2/5       8,657      305      3.72       3.28                           4.        6/5       15,201       305       4.06         3.43
  2.      3/6     12,177      305      3.56       3.21                           5.        8/1       15,063       305         .51         3.12
  3.      5/2     14,249      305      3.45       3.13
She was maternal  sister to 3 VG-85 cows.

LOT
87. WILLSBRO BLAKELY DELIGHT 6839 01382702216839, born 30.10.24

GPLI+£504, GTPI 2859
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam   Overside Klutch Delight 3 (VG-88, SP) ........................................................by Redrock-View Klutch ET
gd       Overside Charley Delight 2 (VG-86, SP).....................................................................by DG Charley ET
3d       Overside Halogen Delight (VG-85, SP)................................................by Cookiecutter Petron Halogen 
4d       Overside Toystory Delight ET (Ex-94-4, LP60 6*) ...............................by Jenny-Lou Mrshl Toystory ET
5d       Overside Talent Delight ET (Ex-93-2 10*) ........................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
6d       Overrside Convincer Delight ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP90 31*) ...............................by Wa-Del Convincer ET
7d       Overside Fatal Dellia (Ex-93-2 16*) .............................................................................................by Fatal
8d       Fantasy Zisky ET (VG-87 2yr)........................................................................by Maizefield Bellwood ET
9d       Fantasy Blackstar Frisky ET (Ex-91 8*) ..............................................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
10d     Snow-N Denises Dellia (Ex-95-2E, GMD, DOM 3*)...........................................by Walkway Chief Mark
11d     Snow-N Dorys Denise (Ex-90-2E, GMD, DOM)
         

WILLSBRO BLAKELY DELIGHT 6839 is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

OVERSIDE KLUTCH DELIGHT 3 Very Good-88, SP 
  1.      2/0     10,879      305      3.82       3.45                           3.        4/0       16,647       305       3.80         3.20
  2.      3/0     16,537      300      3.40       3.14                           4.        5/0       10,360       196       4.95         3.29
                                                                                                                             then giving 53.1kg
She is maternal sister to the 16,484kg 4.09% (3.47) Overside Afton Delight (VG-85, SP).                                 

OVERSIDE CHARLEY DELIGHT 2 Very Good-86, SP
  1.      1/11     9,045      305      4.05       3.49
  2.      3/0     11,797      303      4.02       3.33                                                      
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LOT
88. WILLSBRO CHALLENGER DOLLY 103 01382702211785 

Very Good-88, SP2, born 19.5.20, GPLI+£349, GTPI 2734
sire SANDY-VALLEY CHALLENGER ET

dam    Willsbro Bloomfield Dolly 53 ET (GP-83 2yr, SP 3*) .....................................by Siemers Bloomfield ET
gd       Willsbro Abbott Dolly 31 ET (Ex-90-2, SP 9*).......................................................by Willsbro Abbott ET
3d       Willsbro N Uno O Dolly ET (VG-89, SP 29*) ............................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
4d       Willsbro Onward Dolly (VG-88, SP 12*) ......................................................by Andacres Morty Onward
5d       Jol-Lee-I Miss Gold Maui Doll ET (Ex-92 12*).......................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
6d       Miss Durham Dolly ET (Ex-92, DOM 2*) .............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
7d       Miss Lee Majestic ET (Ex-91, GMD, DOM).............................................................by Comestar Lee ET
8d       Miss Mark Maui (Ex-95-2E, GMD, DOM) ...........................................................by Walkway Chief Mark
9d       Gettinger Maggie (Ex-93-2E, GMD, DOM) .............................................by Wayne-Spring Fond Apollo
10d     Gettinger Wonder Mandy (Ex-91-3E, GMD, DOM) .............................by MD-Sunset-View R A Wonder
11d     Wesdorn Gettinger Magic (VG-88, DOM)

LC 15.5.25
         

WILLSBRO CHALLENGER DOLLY 103 Very Good-88, SP2 is the 12th generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10  12,060      305      5.00       3.46                          3.        4/0        9,215      170      5.03        3.18
 2.      2/11  14,716      305      5.03       3.33                          4.        5/0                                                          
She is maternal sister to Willsbro Rapid Dolly 91 ET (VG-86 2yr) and to the 16,968kg Willsbro Miami
Dolly 92 ET (VG-87, SP).

WILLSBRO BLOOMFIELD DOLLY 53 ET Good Plus-83 2yr,.SP
  1.      1/11     8,948      305      5.32       3.66
She is maternal sister to the 15,083kg 4.33% (3.35) Willsbro Delta Dolly 64 ET (Ex-92, SP 12*); to the
16,743kg 3.82% (3.42) Willsbro Delta Dolly 67 ET (VG-86, SP); to the 17,952kg 4.16% Willsbro Country
Dolly 4 (VG-89,, SP2, LP50) and to the 10,652kg 3.92% heifer Willsbro Excalibur Dolly 143 (VG-86 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO ABBOTT DOLLY 31 ET Excellent-90-2, SP 9*
  1.      2/1     14,074      305      4.27       3.23                           3.        4/6       14,272       305       5.01         3.06
  2.      3/2     14,605      305      4.04       3.12
She was full sister to the 16,085kg 3.99% Willsbro Abbott Dolly b27 ET (VG-89, SP 7*); to the 15,133kg
4.07% Willsbro Abbott Dolly 29 ET (Ex-90, SP 3*) and to the 11,590kg 4.41% Willsbro Abbott Dolly 32 ET
(Ex-90, SP 8*) and maternal sister to the 15,107kg 3.75% (3.32); to the 16,790kg 3.69% Willsbro Olympian
Dolly 15 ET (VG-88, SP); to the 19,188kg 3.79% Willsbro Soundsystem Dolly 43 ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP80); to
the 18,326kg 4.02% (3.41) Willsbro Soundsystem Dolly 44 ET (VG-86, SP); to the 17,137kg 3.51% Willsbro
Soundsystem Dolly 45 ET (VG-85, SP) and to the 15,811kg 4.83% (3.55) Willsbro Soundsystem Dolly 46
ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60), sold for 3,400gs Willsbro Sale 2020  to the 16,629kg 4.73% (3.36) Willsbro
Soundsystem Dolly 47 ET Ex-91-2, SP, LP60), to the 17,543kg 3.54% Willsbro Upright Dolly 48 ET (VG-87,
SP, LP50) and to 3 other VG cows.         

WILLSBRO ABBOTT DOLLY 31 ET
(Ex-90-2, SP 9*)
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LOT
89. WILLSBRO EXCALIBUR DOLLY 2923 01382702612923 

Good Plus-84, SP2, born 21.6.21,  GPLI+£287
sire SANDY-VALLEY KR EXCALIBUR ET

dam   Willsbro Bloomfield Dolly 56 ET (VG-87, SP 3*)............................................by Siemers Bloomfield ET
gd       Willsbro Abbott Dolly 27 ET (VG-89, SP 7*) .........................................................by Willsbro Abbott ET
3d       Willsbro N Uno O Dolly ET (VG-89, SP 29*)

89A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC DOLLY 7353 01382702517353, born 30.4.25, 
GPLI+£433, GTPI 2969 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

WILLSBRO EXCALIBUR DOLLY 2923 Good Plus-84, SP2
 1.      1/11  12,636      305      4.50       3.28                          3.        3/10 899           14      5.95        3.36
 2.      2/11  17,040      305      4.17       3.12                                      then giving 64.2kg (CC=20)
She is maternal sister to the16,698kg heifer Willsbro Miami Dolly 92 ET (VG-87) and to Willsbro
Rapid Dolly 91 ET (VG-86 2yr).

WILLSBRO BLOOMFIELD DOLLY 56 ET Very Good-87, SP
  1.      1/10   12,584      305      3.98       3.17                           3.        4/0       14,696       305       3.85          321
  2.      2/11   15,085      305      4.00       3.12
She is maternal sister to the 18,426kg Willsbro Cardinals Dolly 58 ET (Ex-91,SP3, LP60 3*), gd of lot 90; to
the 11,472kg 4.46%b heifer Willsbro King Doc Dolly 141 ET (VG-88) and to other 2 VG cows/

WILLSBRO ABBOTT DOLLY 27 ET Very Good-89, SP 7*
  1.      2/1     13,559      305      3.95       3.24                             
  2.      3/4     16,085      305      3.99       3.10                                                                       
FULL & MATERNALSISTERS- see lot 88

WILLSBRO N UNO O DOLLY ET Very Good-89, SP 48*- see lot 88

WILLSBRO MIAMI DOLLY 92 ET (VG-87)
Maternal sister to lot 89
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LOT
90. WILLSBRO HASHMARK DOLLY 5232 01382702515232, born 10.6.23

GPLI+£512, GTPI 2991
sire AOT MAGNI HASHMARK ET

dam    Willsbro Mitchell Dolly 123 ET (VG-85, SP)...........................................................by Aurora Mitchell ET
gd       Willsbro Cardinals Dolly 58 ET (Ex-91, SP3, LP60 3*) ..............................by View-Home Cardinals ET
3d       Willsbro Abbott Dolly 27 ET (VG-89, SP 7*), gd of lot 89

LC 10.4.25
         

WILLSBRO HASHMARK DOLLY 5232 is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows.  
 1.      1/10    1,215        34        4.2       3.37  then giving 42.5kg (ACC=12)
She is maternal sister to the 12,763kg 4.12% (3.42) heifer Willsbro Cosmo Dolly 4161 ET (VG-86 2yr).

WILLSBRO MITCHELL DOLLY 123 ET Very Good-85, SP
  1.      1/9     10,805      305      4.44       3.49
  2.      2/9     15,927      305      4.57       3.31
She was maternal sister to the 13,004kg 4.26% (3.23) Willsbro Challenger Dolly 107 (VG-86, SP), sold for
3,500gs Willsbro Sale 2023 and to the 13,229kg 4.69% (3.53) Willsbro Excalibur Dolly 2902 (VG-87, SP)

WILLSBRO CARDINALS DOLLY 58 ET Excellent-91, SP3, LP60 3*
  1.      1/10   12,773      305      4.05       3.24                           4.        5/1       17,203       305       3.40         3.06
  2.      2/10   16,656      305      3.88       3.16                           5.        6/1       12,661       249       4.58         3.26
  3.      3/11   18,426      305      3.46       3.12                                                      then giving 46.35kg
She is full sister to the 10,274kg 3.69% (3.54) Willsbro Cardinals Dolly 57 ET (VG-85, SP) and maternal
sister to the 15,085kg 4.00% (3.22) Willsbro Bloomfield Dolly 58 ET (VG-87, SP), gd of lot 89; to Willsbro
King Doc Dolly 138 ET (VG-86 2yr) and to Willsbro King Doc Dolly 141 ET (VG-86 2yr).                   

LOT
91. WILLSBRO HULLABALOO DOLLY 4242 ET 01382702214242 

Good Plus-84 2yr, born 20.8.22, GPLI+£329, GTPI 2739
sire AOT HULLABALOO ET

dam    Willsbro Hotjob Dolly 116 ET (VG-87, SP) ...........................................................by Peak Altahotjob ET
gd       Willsbro Delta Dolly 64 ET (Ex-92, SP 12*) ..........................................................by EDG Delta-B52 ET
3d       Willsbro Abbott Dolly 31 (Ex-90-2, SP 8*), gd of lot 88

Due 17.11.25 to Westcoast Midmarch ET

91A. Her HC, WILLSBRO PACE DOLLY 6735 01382702316735, born 1.10.24
GPLI+£324, GTPI 2873 sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

WILLSBRO HULLABALOO DOLLY 4242 ET Good Plus-84 2yr is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      2/3      9,458      225      4.51       3.39  then giving 44.4kg (ACC=24)

WILLSBRO HOTJOB DOLLY 116 ET Very Good-87
  1.      2/1     14,019      305      3.84       3.50
  2.      3/1     11,389      202    4.025       3.51
She is full sister to the 15,070kg 3.74% (3.36) Willsbro Hotjob Dolly 113 ET (VG-89, SP) and to the
15,250kg 4.25% (3.51) Willsbro Hotjob Dolly 114 ET (VG-86, SP) and maternal sister to 4 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO DELTA DOLLY 64 ET Excellent-92, SP 12*
  1.      2/0     12,009      305      4.46       3.45
  2.      3/4     15,083      305      4.33       3.35
She was full sister to the 16,743kg 3.82% (3.42) Willsbro Delta Dolly 67 ET (VG-86, SP) and maternal sister
to the 17,952kg 4.16% Willsbro Country Dolly 4 (VG-89, SP2, LP50) and to the 10,652kg 3.92% heifer
Willsbro Excalibur Dolly 143 (VG-86 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO ABBOTT DOLLY 31 ET Excellent-90-2, SP 9* - see lot 88
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LOT
92. WILLSBRO COMRIE DOLLY 6845 01382702116845, born 3.11.24

GPLI+£490, GTPI 2924
sire SS-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Hanns Dolly 68  (GP-81 2yr) ...............................................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Delta Dolly 64 ET (Ex-92, SP 12*), gd of lot 91

WILLSBRO HANANS DOLLY 68 ET Good Plus-81 2yr
  1.      1/10     7,042      192      4.51       3.46  then giving 37.2kg                                         
She is maternal sister to the 15,070kg 3.74% (3.36) Willsbro Hotjob Dolly 113 ET (VG-89, SP) and to the
15,250kg 4.25% (3.51) Willsbro Hotjob Dolly 114 ET (VG-86, SP)) and to 4 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO DELTA DOLLY 64 ET Excellent-92, SP 12*, see lot 61

LOT
94. WILLSBRO ZOAR DOLLY 6958 01382702216958, born 14.12.24

GPLI+£389, GTPI 2993, PTAT 2.58
sire CLAYNOOK ZOAR ET

dam    Willsbro Hanans Dolly 3632 (VG-85, SP) .........................................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Lambda Dolly 73 ET (VG-89, SP, LP60)......................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Willsbro Abbott Dolly 32 ET (Ex-90 SP 8*) ...........................................................by Willsbro Abbott ET
3d       Willsbro N Uno O Dolly ET (VG-89, SP 29*), 3d of lot 88
         

WILLSBRO ZOAR DOLLY 6958 is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HANANS DOLLY 3632 Very Good-85, SP
  1.      1/11     9,915      305      4.75       3.56
  2.      2/11     6,911      151      5.15       3.45  then giving 46.4kg 
She is maternal sister to the 12,714kg 3.97% heifer Willsbro Harvest Dolly 137 (VG-85 2yr, SP), sild for
3,000gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO LAMBDA DOLLY 73 ET Very Good-89, SP, LP60
  1.      2/3     11,741      293      4.49       3.57                           3.        4/3       13,644       305       4.76         3.52
  2.      3/2     15,460      305      5.04       3.34                           4.        5/3       17,210       305       4.06         3.46
She is full sister to the 17,936kg 3.69% Willsbro Lambda Dolly 72 ET (VG-85, SP); to the 12,605kg 4.93%
(3.54) Willsbro Lambda Dolly 74 ET (VG-87, SP3, LP50 2*), sold for 3,600gs Willsbro Sale 2021 and to the
16,779kg 3.59% Willsbro Lambda Dolly 75 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50) and maternal sister to the 14,018kg 3.78%
(3.32) heifer Willsbro Hotjob Dolly 94 (VG-85, SP).                              

LOT
93. WILLSBRO MILESTONE DOLLY 98 ET 01382702511690 

Very Good-88, SP, born 9.4.20, GPLI+£341, GTPI 2615
sire PEAK ALTAMILESTONE ET

dam    Willsbro Bloomfield Dolly 55 ET (VG-85, SP2 6*) .........................................by Siemers Bloomfield ET
gd       Willsbro Abbott Dolly 26 ET...................................................................................by Willsbro Abbott ET
3d       Willsbro N Uno O Dolly ET (VG-89, SP 29*), 3d of lot 

LC 8.5.25
         

WILLSBRO MILESTONE DOLLY 98 ET Very Good-88, SP 
 1.      1/10  13,287      305      3.84       3.32                          3.        4/0      15,294      305      3.43        3.28
 2.      2/11  16,002      305      3.47       3.17                          4.        5/1 179          6      7.58        3.83
                                                                                                           then giving 29.8kg (CC=376)
She is full sister to the 14,854kg 4.17% (3.49) heifer Willsbro Milestone Dolly 95 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP)
and to the 15,995kg 4.62% (3.54) Willsbro Milestone Dolly 95 ET (VG-88, SP3) and maternal sister to
the 13,521kg Willsbro Sidekick Dolly 128 (Ex-90, SP).

WILLSBRO BLOOMFIELD DOLLY 55 Very Good-85, SP2 6*
  1.      2/4     10,600      305      5.03       3.79
  2.      4/3     14,850      305      5.05       3.62                                        
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LOT
95. WILLSBRO DREAMBIG DORIS 3714 01382702613714, TWIN

Very Good-87, SP, born 25.2.22, GPLI+£302, GTPI 2842
sire KINGS-RANSOM S DREAMBIG 

dam    Willsbro Bromley Lila Z 64 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) ..........................................by Welcome-Tel Bromley ET
gd       Willdsbro Denver Doris  33 ET (VG-89, SP 10*) ......................................by Mr Mogul Denver 1426 ET
3d       Willsbro Doorman Doris 18 ET (VG-86, SP 9 *)...........................................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
4d       Willsbro Dempsey Doris ET ..................................................................................by Lirr-Drew Dempsey
5d       Willsbro Sho Doris ET (VG-87 2yr, SP) .................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Willsbro B Doris ET (Ex-91, SP, LP50)........................................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
7d       Morsan Breeze Allen Doris ET (VG-89, SP 5*)...........................................by Canyon-Breeze Allen ET
8d       Ocean-View Durham Doris ET  (Ex-94 7*)...........................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
9d       Creek Airliner Doreen ET (Ex-90, DOM)................................................................by Ellbank Airliner ET
10d     Regancrest Leadman Doris ET (Ex-91, GMD, DOM) ...........................by Rothrock Tradition Leadman
11d     Snow-N Denises Dellia (Ex-95-2E, GMD, DOM 5*)...........................................by Walkway Chief Mark
12d     Snow-N Dorys Denise (Ex-90-2E, GMD, DOM)

95A. Her HC, WILLSBRO SHETEK DORIS 7346 01382702517346, born 28.4.25
GPLI+£267, GTPI 3139 sire T-SPRUCE LW SHETEK ET

         
WILLSBRO DREAMBIG DORIS 3714 Very Good-87, SP
 1.      2/2    14,252      305      4.34       3.45
 2.      3/2         907        16      6.27       3.33  then giving 56.7kg (CC=19)
She is twin sister to the 14,589kg 3.93% (3.20) heifer Willsbro Dreambig Doris 3715 (VG-85 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO BROMLEY LILA Z 64 ET Very Good-85 2yr, SP
  1.      1/11   14,455      305      3.98       3.14
She was maternal siste rto the 20,063kg 3.89% Willsbro Galahad Doeis 50 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60); to the
17,828kg 4.42% Willsbro Galahad Doeis 52 ET (VG-86, SP); to the 17,050kg 4.41% Willbro Challenger
Doris 84 ET (VG-85, SP3), dam of lot 96 and to the 14,840kg 3.68% heifer Willbro Challenger Doris 86 ET
(VG-85 2yr, SP).      

WILLSBRO DENVER DORIS 33 ET Very Good-89, SP 10*
  1.      2/2     13,523      305      4.21       3.32
  2.      3/7     15,796      305      4.60       3.28
She was full sister to the 18,451kg Willsbro Denver Doris 37 ET (VG-85, SP) and to the 17,667kg 3.99%
Willsbro Denver Doris 38 ET (VG-85, SP 4*) and maternal sister to the 12,393kg 4.37% (3.32) heifer
Willsbro Silver Doris 25 ET (VG-87, SP 16*).

MORSAN BREEZE ALLEN DORIS ET
(VG-89, SP 5*)
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LOT
97. WILLSBRO HARDY DORIS 6849 01382702516849, born 4.11.24

GPLI+£446, GTPI 2886
sire SIEMERS PFCT HARDY 62126 ET

dam    Willsbro Performer Doris 64 (VG-86, SP2, LP50)....................................by Sandy-Valley Performer ET
gd       Willdsbro Denver Doris 38 ET (VG-85, SP 4*) .........................................by Mr Mogul Denver 1426 ET
3d       Willsbro Doorman Doris 18 ET (VG-86, SP 9 *), 3d of lot 95

WILLSBRO PERFORMER DORIS 64 Very Good-86, SP2, LP50
  1.      1/11   12,460      305      4.73       3.60                           3.        4/5       17,296       305       3.85         3.26
  2.      3/2     15,613      305      4.70       3.56                           4         5/6         8,246       191       3.92         3.34
                                                                                                                             then giving 43.8kg
She is full sister to the 18,580kg 3.64% Willsbro Performer Doris 65 (VG-89).

WILLSBRO DENVER DORIS 38 ET Very Good-85, SP 4*
  1.      1/11   13,871      300      4.46       3.13
  2.      2/11   17,667      305      3.99       3.13
She was full sister to the 15,796kg 4.60% (3.28) Willsbro Denver Doris 33 ET (VG-89, SP 10*), gd of lot 95
and to the 17,667kg 3.99% Willsbro Denver Doris 38 ET (VG-85, SP 4*) and maternal sister to the 12,393kg
4.37% (3.32) heifer Willsbro Silver Doris 25 ET (VG-87, SP 16*).

             

LOT
96. WILLSBRO HASHMARK DORIS 5170 01382702615170, born 16.5.23

GPLI+£400, GTPI 2886
sire AOT MAGNI HASHMARK ET

dam    Willsbro Challenger Doris 84 (VG-85, SP3) ...........................................by Sandy-Valley Challenger ET
gd       Willdsbro Denver Doris  33 ET (VG-89, SP 10*), gd of lot 95

LC 12.4.25
         

WILLSBRO HASHMARK DORIS 5170
 1.      1/11    1,128        32      4.31       3.54  then giving 42kg (ACC=54)

WILLSBRO CHALLENGER DORIS 84 Very Good-85, SP3
  1.      2/2     14,228      305      3.85       2.84                           3.        4/3       17,050       305       4.41         3.01
  2.      3/2     16,672      305      4.02       2.89
She is full sister to the 12,393kg 4.37% (3.32) heifer Willsbro Silver Doris 25 ET (VG-87, SP 16*) and
maternal siste rto the 20,063kg 3.89% Willsbro Galahad Doeis 50 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60) and to the
17,828kg 4.42% Willsbro Galahad Doeis 52 ET (VG-86, SP) .

WILLSBRO DENVER DORIS 33 ET Very Good-89, SP 10* - see lot 95                             
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LOT.       
98 WILLSBRO EXCALIBUR AMBER 2909 01382702612909 

Very Good-87, SP, born 16.6.21, GPLI+£298, GTPI 2766
sire SANDY-VALLEY KR EXCALIBUR ET

dam    Willsbro Montana Amber 86 (Ex-93-2, SP, LP80 5*) ...............................................by IHG Montana ET
gd       Willsbro Saloon Amber 15 ET (Ex-90-2, SP LP120 29*) .............................by Sandy-Valley Saloon ET
3d       Riverdane Shottle Amber ETM (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 40*) .....................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Ridgefield Gold Atlee ET (VG-89 23*) ..................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       MD-Delight Durham Atlee (Ex-92, GMD, DOM 10*) ...........................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       MD-Delight Strm Amberlee ET (VG-88, DOM) ....................................................by Maughlin Storm ET
7d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM).......................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
8d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 3*)

Due 10.12.25 to Peak Altaveren ET 653215425999

98A. Her HC, WILLSBRO BLAKELY AMBER 6956 01382702716956, born 14.12.24
GPLI+£399, GTPI 2953, PTAT 2.12 sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELEY ET

         
WILLSBRO EXCALIBUR AMBER 2909 Very Good-87, SP is the 9th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/6    12,231      305      4.09       3.44
 2.      3/6      8,619      151      3.83       3.23  then giving 56.3kg (ACC=20)
She is maternal sister to the 13,4109kg Willsbro Amoeba Amber 167 (VG-87, SP); to the 11,646kg
3.59% (3.54) heifer Willsbro Cosmo Amber 4121 ET (VG-86); to Willsbro Cosmo Amber 4139 ET (VG-
86 2yr) and to Willsbro Cosmo Amber 4144 ET (VG-85 2yr).

WILLSBRO MONTANA AMBER 86 Excellent-93-2, SP, LP80 5*
  1.      2/5     14,852      305      3.48       2.92                           3.        4/9       19,764       305       3.58         2.74
  2.      3/6     16,865      305      3.49       2.95                           4.        6/0       18,562       305       3.70         2.95
She was maternal sister to the 17,397kg Willsbro President Amber 50 ET (VG-87, SP, LP60); to the
18,651kg 3.61% Willsbro Kingboy Amber 64 ET (Ex-91-5, SP, LP110 5*); to the 15,204kg 4.61% (3.26)
Willsbro Granite Amber 112 ET (Ex-92-3, SP4, LP80 3*); to the 18,769kg 3.98% (3.24) Willsbro Granite
Amber 113 ET (Ex-91, SP, LP60 5*); to the 18,644kg 3.76% Willsbro Granite Amber 114 ET (Ex-90, SP,
LP80); to the 16,172kg 4.18% Willsbro Cardinals Amber 124 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP60 6*); to thev 17,225kg
4.62% (3.23) Willsbro Perseus Amber 56 (Ex-90-2, SP3, LP60) and to 3 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO SALOON AMBER 15 ET Excellent-90-2, SP, LP120, 29*
  1.      2/4     15,754      305      3.14       3.02                           4..       5/6       20,097       305       3.56         2.87
  2.      3/4     17,504      305      3.21       2.94                           5.        6/6       19,350       305       3.29         2.89
  3.      4/7     14,242      280      3.27       2.97                           6.        7/10     18,360       305       3.51         2.81
She was full sister to the 9,514kg 4.72% Willsbro Saloon Amber 17 ET (VG-89) and to the 10,770kg 4.24%
(3.45) heifer Willsbro Saloon Amber 18 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) and maternal sister to the 17,426kg 4.49% (3.21)
Willsbro Mogul Sho Amber ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP120 6*); to the 19,515kg Willsbro Lancome Amber 37 ET
(Ex-91-2, SP) and to 9 VG cows.

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 98

LOT
99. WILLSBRO COSMO AMBER 4138 ET 01382702314138 

Good Plus-83 2yr, SP, born 9.7.22,  GPLI+£304, GTPI 2728
sire WILTOR COSMO ET

dam   Willsbro Montana Amber 86 (Ex-93-2, SP, LP80 5*), dam of lot 98

99A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC AMBER 7417 01382702317414, born 25.5.25
GPLI+£441, GTPI sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

         
WILLSBRO COSMO AMBER 4138 ET Good Plus-93 2yr, SP is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG
cows. 
 1.      1/9    13,998      305      3.83       3.08
 2.      2/10                          
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LOT
100. WILLSBRO PACE AMBER 6821 01382702516821, born 26.10.24

GPLI+£468, GTPI 2914
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam    Willsbro Rawhide Amber 3193 (VG-86 2yr, SP) ........................................by Morningview Rawhide ET
gd       Willsbro Kingboy Amber 64 ET (Ex-91-5, SP, LP110 5*) ..................by Morningview McC Kingboy ET
3d       Willsbro Saloon Amber 15 ET (Ex-90-2, SP LP120 29*), gd of lot 98

WILLSBRO PACE AMBER 6821 is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO RAWHIDE AMBER 3193 Very Good-86 2yr, SP
  1.      2/1     13,952      305      3.85       3.26
  2.      3/1       9,569      200      4.01       3.07  then giving 38.5kg 
Sheis maternal sster to the 14,525kg heifer Willsbro Crackshot Amber 101 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP)and to the
17,240kg 4.05% Willsbro Flowrider Amber 174 (VG-88. SP2, LP50).

WILLSBRO KINGBOY AMBER 64 ET Excellent-91-5, SP, LP110 5*
  1.      2/1     12,470      305      3.53       2.99                           5.       6/4       14,168       305       3.60         2.95
  2.      3/0     11,329      274      3.74       3.26                           6.        7/7       17,841       305       3.30         2.85
  3.      3/11   18,651      305      3.61       2.81                           7.        8/7       16,007       275       2.79         2.84
  4.      5/2     17,249      305      3.85       2.82
MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 98    

WILLSBRO AMOEBA AMBER 167 
(VG-87, SP)

Maternal sister to lot 98

WILLSBRO MONTANA AMBER 86 
(Ex-93-2, SP, LP80 5*)

Dam of lots 98 & 99
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LOT
101. WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA AMBER 6904 01382702416904, born 19.11.24

GPLI+£250, GTPI 2690
sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

dam    Willsbro Perennial Amber 4508 ET (VG-85 2yr) ................................................by Eclipse Perennial ET
gd       Willsbro Cardinals Amber 124 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP60 8*) .........................by View-Home Cardinals ET
3d       Willsbro Saloon Amber 15 ET (Ex-90-2, SP LP120 29*), gd of lot 98

WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA AMBER 6904 is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO PERENNIAL AMBER 4508 ET Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/1       7,146      176      4.11       3.04  then giving 40.1kg
She is maternal sister to the 14,252kg 4.94% Willsbro Lambda Amber 201 ET (VG-88, SP3), sold for
5,600gs Willsbro Sale (Feb) 2022; to the 16,079kg 4.26% Willsbro Lambda Amber 208 ET (VG-87, SP2,
LP50); to the 12,338kg 3.83% (3.21) Willsbro Samaritan Amber 240 (VG-88, SP) and to the 12,144kg 4.15%
(3.36) heifer Willsbro Dreambig Amber 3348 (VG-86 2yr, SP), sold for 3,200gs Willsbro Sale 2024.

WILLSBRO CARDINALS AMBER 124 ET Excellent-94-2, SP 6*
  1.      2/0     12,778      305      3.80       2.97                           4.        5/3       16,172       305       4.18         2.99
  2.      3/0     16,118      293      3.71       3.08                           5.        6/9       14,255       281       3.98         3.00
  3.      3/11   17,547      305      3.97       2.89                                                      then giving 44.8kg
She was full sister to the 13,218kg 3.51% heifer Willsbro Cardinals Amber 121 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP 3*), sold
for 2,700gs Willsbro Sale 2020 and maternal sister to the 17,397kg Willsbro President Amber 50 ET (VG-87,
SP, LP60); to the 18,651kg 3.61% Willsbro Kingboy Amber 64 ET (Ex-91-5, SP, LP110 5*); to the 16,865kg
3.49% Willsbro Montana Amber 86 (Ex-93-2, SP, LP80 5*); to the 15,204kg 4.61% (3.26) Willsbro Granite
Amber 112 ET (Ex-92-3, SP4, LP80 3*); to the 18,769kg 3.98% (3.24) Willsbro Granite Amber 113 ET (Ex-
91, SP, LP60 5*); to the 18,644kg 3.76% Willsbro Granite Amber 114 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP80); to the 17,225kg
4.62% (3.23) Willsbro Perseus Amber 56 (Ex-90-2, SP3, LP60) and to 2 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO CARDINALS AMBER 124 ET (Ex-94-2, SP 6*)

WILLSBRO LAMBDA AMBER 195 ET
(VG-88, SP2, LP50 9*)

Gd of lot 103



71

LOT
102. WILLSBRO RAPID AMBER 1066 ET 01382702411066 

Excellent-91, SP3, LP50, born 29.8.19, GPLI+£391, GTPI 2902
sire ST GEN-R-HAZE RAPID ET

dam    Willsbro Cardinals Amber 116 (Ex-90, SP3 4*)..........................................by View-Home Cardinals ET
3d       Willsbro Lottomax Amber 49 ET (VG-86, SP) ......................................by Rockymountain Lottomax ET
4d       Willsbro Saloon Amber 15 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP120 37*), gd of lot 98

102A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA AMBER 7265 01382702117265, born 23.3.25
GPLI+£381, GTPI 3016 sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

WILLSBRO RAPID AMBER 1066 ET Excellent-91, SP3, LP50
 1.      2/0    13,043      305      4.58       3.51                          3.        4/5      18,039      305      3.99        3.37
 2.      3/1    18,145      305      4.11       3.47                          4.        5/7        2,531        52      5.13        3.06
                                                                                                              then giving 58.4kg (ACC=828)
She is full sister to the 13,458kg 3.55% (3.33) heifer Willsbro Rapid Amber 207 ET (VG-87, SP)  and
to the 15,777kg 4.47% Willsbro Rapid Amber 218 ET (VG-85, SP2).

WILLSBRO CARDINALS AMBER 116 Excellent-90, SP3 4*
  1.      1/10     9,585      305      5.08       3.59                           3.        4/3       14,263       305       5.32         3.42
  2.      2/11   12,100      305      5.24       3.53                                                                         
She is maternal sister to the 17,222kg 4.78% Willsbro Montana Amber 89 ET (Ex-95-3, SP, LP60).

WILLSBRO LOTTOMAX AMBER 49 ET Very Good-86, SP
  1.      1/11   10,944      305      4.36       3.38
  2.      2/11   14,390      305      4.74       3.26
MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 98    

LOT
103. WILLSBRO DYNASTY AMBER 4998 ET 01382702214998, born 19.3.23

GPLI+£368, GTPI 2902
sire KINGS-RANSOM DYNASTY ET

dam    Willsbro Fortnite Amber 2836 ET (VG-86, SP2) .......................................................by Peak Fortnite ET
gd       Willsbro Lambda Amber 195 ET (VG-88, SP2, LP50 9*) .........................by Farnear Delta Lambda ET
3d       Willsbro Granite Amber 114 (Ex-90, SP, LP80) ..............................................by Progenesis Granite ET
4d       Willsbro Saloon Amber 15 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP120 37*), gd of lot 98

103A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU AMBER 7241 01382702517241, born 15.3.25
GPLI+£422, GTPI 2920 sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

         
WILLSBRO  DYNASTY AMBER 4998 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.  
 1.      2/0      2,491        60      4.03       3.05  then giving 52.3kg (ACC=54)

WILLSBRO FORTNITE AMBER 2839 ET Very Good-86 2yr, SP
  1.      2/0     12,256      305      4.33       3.35
  2.      3/1     15,422      305      3.95       3.28
She is full sister to the 17,247kg 4.15% Willsbro Fortnite Amber 2839 ET (VG-88, SP2) and maternal sister
to the 15,346kg 4.03% (3.47) heifer Willsbro Zasberilla Amber 360 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP); to the 13,073kg
4.52%(3.55) heifer Willsbro Zasberilla Amber 2925  ET (VG-87, SP); to the 14,423kg Willsbro Zasberilla
Amber 2936 ET (VG-85, SP); to the 15,373kg 4.09% heifer Willsbro King Doc Amber 3139 (VG-87 2yr) and
to Willsbrom Hullabaloo Amber 4602 ET, sold for 5,400gs and Willsbrom Hullabaloo Amber 4456 ET (VG-
87 2yr), sold for 3,200gs Wilsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO LAMBDA AMBER 195 ET Very Good-88, SP2, LP50 9*
  1.      2/1     14,932      305      4.46       3.35
  2.      3/5     19,082      305      4.42       3.22
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LOT
105. WILLSBRO BLAKELY AMBER 6659 01382702416659, born 10.9.24

GPLI+£482 GTPI 3058
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELEY ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Amber 3065 ET (VG-86, SP) ..........................................by Woodcrest King Doc ET
gd       Willsbro Samaritan Amber 242 (VG-87, SP).................................................by Parkhurst Samaritan ET
3d       Willsbro Montana Amber 89 ET (Ex-95-4, SP, LP80 4*), gd of lot 104

WILLSBRO BLAKELY AMBER 6659 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO KING DOC AMBER 3065 ET Very Good-86, SP
  1.      1/11   12,389      305      3.92       3.10
  2.      3/1     11,640      246      4.40       3.26  then giving 37.8kg

WILLSBRO SAMARITAN AMBER 242 Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/2     13,008      302      3.86       3.22
  2.      3/1     14,104      305      4.32       3.33
She was maternal sister to the 16,372kg 4.80% (3.22) Willsbro Tropic Amber 329 ET (VG-85, SP2), gd of lot
104; to the 14.142kg 3.59% (3.30) Willsbro Excalibur Amber 339 (VG-85, SP) and to the 7,995kg 5.07%
(3.83) heifer Willsbro Dreambig Amber 3704 (VG-86, SP).

LOT
104. WILLSBRO COMRIE AMBER 6881 01382702216881, born 12.11.24

GPLI+£425, GTPI 2819
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Cadillac Amber 4446 ET (VG-85 2yr)....................................by  Kings-Ransom D Cadillac ET
gd       Willsbro Tropic Amber 329 ET  (VG-85, SP2).............................................................by Peak Tropic ET
3d       Willsbro Montana Amber 89 ET (Ex-95-4, SP, LP80 4*)..........................................by IHG Montana ET
4d       Willsbro Lottomax Amber 49 ET (VG-86, SP) ......................................by Rockymountain Lottomax ET
5d       Willsbro Saloon Amber 15 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP120 37*), gd of lot 98

WILLSBRO COMRIE AMBER 6881 is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO CADILLAC AMBER 4446 ET Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/1       6,952      183      4.20       3.52  then giving 41.8kg        

WILLSBRO TROPIC AMBER 329 ET Very Good-85, SP2
 10      1/11   13,179      305      4.87       2.85                                        
  2.      3/0     16,372      305     4080       3.22
She was maternal sister to the 14,104kg 4.32% (3.33) Willsbro Samaritan Amber 242 (VG-87, SP), gd of lot
105; to the 14.142kg 3.59% (3.30) Willsbro Excalibur Amber 339 (VG-85, SP) and to the 7,995kg 5.07%
(3.83) heifer Willsbro Dreambig Amber 3704 (VG-86, SP).                   
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LOT
106. WILLSBRO LUSTER AMBER 6756 01382702316756, born 7.10.24

GPLI+£367, GTPI 2868, PTAT 2.42
sire CHERRY-LILY ZIP LUSTER P ET

dam    Willsbro Hanans Amber 3357 (VG-87, SP).......................................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Mogul Sho Amber ET (Ex-94-3, SP6, LP140 15*) ..............by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET
3d       Riverdane Shottle Amber ETM (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 40*) .....................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Ridgefield Gold Atlee ET (VG-89 23*) ..................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       MD-Delight Durham Atlee (Ex-92, GMD, DOM 10*) ...........................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       MD-Delight Strm Amberlee ET (VG-88, DOM) ....................................................by Maughlin Storm ET
7d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM).......................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
8d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 3*)

WILLSBRO LUSTER AMBER 6756 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HANANS AMBER 3357 Very Good-87, SP
  1.      1/11   11,456      305      4.50       3.45
  2.      3/0     10,400      219      4.11       3.36 then giving 43.3kg
She is full sister to the 9,884kg 4.72% (3.74) heifer Willsbro Hanans Amber 3383 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) and
maternal sister to the 12,272kg 4.16% Willsbro Relief Amber 40 ET (VG-86); to the 14,377kg 3.65% Willsbro
Governor Amber 90 (Ex-91, SP); to the 10,915kg 4.73% (3.30) Willsbro Gymnast Amber 135 (Ex-93-2, SP2);
to the 16,121kg 4.09% (3.31) Willsbro Brennan Amber 179 (Ex-90, SP2, LP50); to the 10,616kg 4.43$ (3.21)
Willsbro Denver Amber 307 (VG-88); to the 13,211kg 3.66% (3.25) heifer Willsbro Lambda Amber 3228 ET
(VG-88, SP); to the 12,003kg 4.61% (3.39) heifer Willabro Lambda Amber 3387 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP); to
Willsbro Lambda Amber 3488 ET (VG-86), sold for 5,800gs Willsbro Sale (Aug) 2022; to the 12,877kg
3.62% (3.20) heifer Willsbro Lambda Amber 3513 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) and to the 13,916kg 4.45% (3.35)
Willsbro Lambda Amber 3519 ET (VG-87, SP).

WILLSBRO MOGUL SHO AMBER ET Excellent-94-3, SP6, LP140 15*
  1.      2/9     12,127      305      4.30       3.33                           5.        7/9       15,068       305        513         3.26
  2.      4/1     17,278      305      4.21       3.08                           6.        9/3       17,426      305       4.49         3.21

  3.      5/4     16,219      305      4.45       3.13                           7.      11/7       12,033       282       3.99         2.87
4.      6/6     17,086      305      4.85       3.17

She was full sister to the 14,624kg 5.08% (3.46) Willsbro Mogul S Amber ET (VG-87, SP, LP50 4*); to the
16,332kg 3.62% Willsbro Mogul Amber ET (VG-88, SP 14*) and to Willsbro Mogul PS Amber ET (VG-86
2yr) and maternal sister to the 20,097kg 3.56% Willsbro Saloon Amber 15 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP120 29*); to
the 9,514kg 4.72% Willsbro Saloon Amber 17 ET (VG-89); to the 19,515kg Willsbro Lancome Amber 37 ET
(Ex-91-2, SP) and to 7 other VG cows
             

WILLSBRO MOGUL SHO AMBER ET
(Ex-94-3, SP6, LP140 15*)
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LOT
108. WILLSBRO PACE AMBER 6805 01382702316805, born 23.10.24

GPLI+£356, GTPI 2877, PTAT 2.11
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam    Willsbro Hanans Amber 3383 (VG-85 2yr, SP).................................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Mogul Sho Amber ET (Ex-94-3, SP6, LP140 15*), gd of lot 106

WILLSBRO LUSTER AMBER 6756 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HANANS AMBER 3383 Very Good-85 2yr, SP
  1.      2/0       9,884      300      4.72       3.74
  2.      2/11     8,110      203      4.48       3.79  then giving 34.3kg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 106

WILLSBRO MOGUL SHO AMBER ET Excellent-94-3, SP6, LP140 15* - see lot 106

LOT
107. WILLSBRO ZOAR AMBER 6947 01382702516947, born 10.12.24

GPLI+£436, GTPI 2983
sire CLAYNOOK ZOAR ET

dam    Willsbro Lambda Amber 3519 (VG-87, SP) ..............................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Willsbro Mogul Sho Amber ET (Ex-94-3, SP6, LP140 15*), gd of lot 106
         

WILLSBRO ZOAR AMBER 6947 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO  LAMBDA AMBER 3519 Very Good-87, SP
  1.      1/11   13,916      305      4.45       3.35
  2.      3/0       7,147      155      4.91       3.46  then giving 43.1kg
She is full sister to the 13,211kg 3.66% (3.25) heifer Willsbro Lambda Amber 3228 ET (VG-88, SP);; to the
12,003kg 4.61% (3.39) heifer Willabro Lambda Amber 3387 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP); to Willsbro Lambda Amber
3488 ET (VG-86), sold for 5,800gs Willsbro Sale (Aug) 2022 and to the 12,877kg 3.62% (3.20) Willsbro
Lambda Amber 3513 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) and maternal sister to the 12,272kg 4.16% Willsbro Relief Amber
40 ET (VG-86); to the 14,377kg 3.65% Willsbro Governor Amber 90 (Ex-91, SP); to the 10,915kg 4.73%
(3.30) Willsbro Gymnast Amber 135 (Ex-93-2, SP2); to the 16,121kg 4.09% (3.31) Willsbro Brennan Amber
179 (Ex-90, SP2, LP50); to the 10,616kg 4.43$ (3.21) Willsbro Denver Amber 307 (VG-88); to the 11,456kg
4.50% (3.45) heifer Willsbro Hanans Amber 3357 ET (VG-87, SP) and  to the 9,884kg 4.72% (3.74) heifer
Willsbro Hanans Amber 3383 ET (VG-85 2yr).

WILLSBRO MOGUL SHO AMBER ET Excellent-94-3, SP6, LP140 15* - see lot 106                                    

RIVERDANE SHOTTLE AMBER ETM
(Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 40*) 

RIDGEFIELD GOLD ATLEE ET
(VG-89 23*)
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LOT
109. CRYSTALCLEAR SOLOMON DRAGONFLY 01208333500828 

Excellent-94-3, SP2, LP70, 8052, born 22.2.17, GTPI 2148, bred by ML Farming
sire Walnutlawn Solomon ET 6411775998

dam    Crystalclear HD Dragonfly Ex-90, SP) ................................................................by Mr Hovden Delta ET
gd       Crystalclear Ex Drag Queen ET (Ex-90) .....................................................by Wabash-Way Explode ET
3d       Vieuxsaule GW Dragonball ET (VG-87) ...........................................................by Braedale Goldwyn ET
4d       Vieuxsaule Allen Dragonfly (Ex-94-2E 44*) .................................................by Canyon-Breeze Allen ET
5d       Vieuxsaule Outside Mary Sol (Ex-95-3E 5*) ....................................................by Comestar Outside ET
6d       Vieuxsaule Char Marie Soleil (VG-85 2yr)

109A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HOLY DRAGONFLY 7295 01382702317295, born 3.4.25
GPLI+£190, GTPI 2682, PTAT 2.24 sire SIEMERS FGO HOLY P 40167 ET

CRYSTALCLEAR SOLOMON DRAGONFLY Excellent-94-3,SP2,LP70 (
 1.      2/6      9,780      305      4.19       3.39                          4.        6/11    16,822      305      4.32        3.06
 2.      4/3    15,395      305      4.64       3.11                          5.        8/2        1,794        41      4.80        3.02
 3.      5/5    16,323      305      5.01       3.11                            then giving 54.5kg (ACC=328, LCC=22)
She bred the 9,293kg 3.95% (3.31) heifer Crystalclar Chief Dragon (VG-85) and the 14,630kg 3.66%
heifer Willsbro Choice Dragonfly 4029 ET (VG-88, SP).

CRYSTALCLEAR HD DRAGONFLY Excellent-90
  1.      2/6     11,189      291      3.79       3.24                           3.        5/1       15,287       305       3.58         3.08
  2.      3/6       9,988      305      3.27       3.33
She is maternal sister to the 13,074kg 3.70% (3.45) Shavington Cancun Diva Princess ET (VG-87r, SP) and
to the 13,100kg Crystalclear Applicable Dragonfly (VG-86 2yr, SP).

CRYSTALCLEAR EX DRAG QUEEN ET Excellent-90
  1.      2/3       6,548      260      4.65       3.57                           3.        4/1         8,515       305       3.91         3.77
  2.      3/1       9,451      305      4.83       3.56                           4.        6/1         8,756       305       4.25         3.80
She is maternal sister to the 11,124kg 4.12% (3.49) Shawdale Moortop Dragonfly ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60) and
to the 11,725kg 4.30% Shawdale Moortop Dragonfly 2 ET (Ex-91 6*).

CRYSTALCLEAR APPLICABLE DRAGONFLY 
(VG-86 2yr, SP)

Dam’s maternal sister

CRYSTALCLEAR SOLOMON DRAGONFLY (Ex-94-3,SP2, LP70) , lot 109
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LOT
110. WILLSBRO LAMBDA EDDA 4084 ET 01382702514084, 

Very Good-88, SP, born 23.6.22  GPLI+£252, GTPI 2661
sire FARNEAR DELTA- LAMBDA ET ET

dam    Willsbro Uno Plan Edda ET (Ex-94-4, SP, LP110 17*) ............................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
gd       Willsbro Planet Edda ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50 27*) ..................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
3d       Willsbro Goldwyn S Edda ET (VG-89, SP, LP50 16*)...........................................by Braedale Goldwyn 
4d       Willsbro Shottle Edda (VG-88 2yr, SP 14*) ..........................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Sanigar Aaron Edda (VG-88 2yr 9*)...............................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron
6d       Cleevale Progress Edda  (VG-86, SP)...............................................................by Duncan Progress ET
7d       Cleevale Charles Edda ET (VG-87)........................................................................by Boulet Charles ET
8d       Bond Haven R Val Edda ET RM (Ex-90, SP, LP70 2*)....................................by Hanoverhill Raider ET
9d       Bond Haven Valiant R Edda (Ex 7*)..............................................................................by S-W-D Valiant
10d     Bond Haven Marquis R Edda (Ex 8*)................................................by Romandale Reflection Marquis
11d     Bond Haven Rockman Edda (VG-85 2*).................................................................by Seiling Rockman
12d     Bond Haven Maple Edda (VG) ...........................................................by Bond Haven Rag Apple Maple  
13d     Puccini May Edda (Ex 9*)

110A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU EDDA 7351 01382702317351, born 30.4.25
GPLI+£364, GTPI 2845, PTAT 2.12 sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

WILLSBRO LAMBDA  EDDA 4084 ET Very Good-88, SP is the 14th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/10  12,643      305      4.42       3.30
 2.      2/10       720        14      5.14       3.36  then giving 51.4kg (CC=0)
She is maternal sister to the 13,049kg 4.32% Willsbro Long P Edda 110 ET (VG-86, SP); to the
14,287kg 43.47% (329) Willsbro Long P Edda 111 ET (VG-88, SP 4*); to the 15,792kg 4.48% (3.29)
Willsbro Constable Edda 146 (Ex-91-4, LP80); to the 12,762kg 4.38% (3.32) Willsbro Abbott Edda 165
(VG-87, SP) and to 3 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO UNO PLAN EDDA ET Excellent-94-4, SP, LP110 17*
  1.      2/6     11,542      305      4.34       3.40                           4.        6/0       15,586       305       4.51         3.37
  2.      3/10   14,064      297      4.47       3.25                           5.        7/7       14,611       305       4.68         3.24
  3.      4/10   13,779      305      4.24       3.46                           6.        8/10     14,279       305       4.58         3.13
She was full sister to the 16,904kg 4.36% (3.22) Willsbro Uno Edda ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP100 4*); to the
12,053kg 4.73% (3.45) Willsbro Uno Edda 77 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 13,147kg 4.93% (3.49) Willsbro Uno
Edda 78 ET (Ex-92, SP 4*); to the 15,304kg 4.54% (3.24) Willsbro Uno Edda 79 ET (Ex-91-3, SP, LP110 4*)
and to the 12,541kg 4.05% (3.48) Willsbro Uno Edda 80 ET (VG-85, SP) and maternal sister to the
16,887kg 3.50% Willsbro Explode P Edda ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60); to 2 other VG cows and to Willsbro
Endurance ET (Ex), stock bull in the Firwalk herd.

WILLSBRO PLANET EDDA ET Excellent-91-2, SP, LP50 27*
  1.      2/0       9,854      305      4.10       3.48                           3.        4/3         9,509       305       4.68         3.87
  2.      3/4     12,164      305      4.14       3.55                           4.        5/3       12,731       305       4.51         3.41
She was full sister to the 16,065kg 3.55% (3.20) Willsbro GS Edda Planet ET (Ex-91, SP, LP70) and to the
11,040kg 3.82% Willsbro Planet S Edda ET (VG-85) and maternal sister to the 9,908kg 3.72% Willsbro
Bonair Edda ET (Ex-91-3, SP); to the 17,720kg 3.74% Willsbro Escalade Edda ET (Ex-90, SP, LP70 4*); to
the 13,664kg Willsbro Altaiota Edda ET (VG-87, SP 5*) and to Wlllsbro Altaiota GS Edda ET (VG-88 2yr).
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LOT
111. WILLSBRO BLAKELY EDDA 6626 01382702616626, born 3.9.24

GPLI+£386, GTPI 2900
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELEY ET

dam    Willsbro Cadillac Edda 4422.................................................................by Kings-Ransom D Cadillac ET
gd       Willsbro Uno Plan Edda ET (Ex-94-4, SP, LP110 17*), dam of lot 110 ...by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
3d       Willsbro Planet Edda ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50 27*)

WILLSBRO CADILLAC EDDA 4422
  1.      1/11   11,840      253      4.26       3.15  then giving 57.1kg
She is maternal sister to the 13,049kg 4.32% Willsbro Long P Edda 110 ET (VG-86, SP); to the 14,287kg
43.47% (329) Willsbro Long P Edda 111 ET (VG-88, SP 4*); to the 15,792kg 4.48% (3.29) Willsbro
Constable Edda 146 (Ex-91-4, LP80); to the 12,762kg 4.38% (3.32) Willsbro Abbott Edda 165 (VG-87, SP);
to the 12,643kg 4.42% (3.30) heifer Willsbro Lambda Edda 4084 ET (VG-88, SP), lot 110 and to 2 other VG
cows.

WILLSBRO UNO PLAN EDDA ET Excellent-94-4, SP, LP110 17* see lot 110

LOT
112. WILLSBRO ZOAR EDDA 6959 01382702316959, born 15.12.24 

GPLI+£408, GTPI 2909
sire CLAYNOOK ZOAR ET

dam    Willsbro Coronet Edda 258 (VG-87, SP2) .....................................................................by ABS Coronet 
gd       Willsbro Megasire Edda 173 (VG-85, SP) ........................................................by Butz-Hill Megasire ET
3d       Willsbro Long P Edda 111 ET (VG-88, SP 4*) ..................................by Mr Rollen-NS Camr Long-P ET
4d       Willsbro Uno Plan Edda ET (Ex-94-4, SP, LP110 14*), dam of lot 110
         

WILLSBRO ZOAR EDDA 6959 is bred from 16 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO CORONET EDDA 258 Very Good-87, SP
  1.      1/11   15,223      305      3.71       3.02                           3.        4/0         7,023       150       4.12         3.38
  2.      2/11 116,130      305      3.73       3.14                                                      then giving 42.2kg

WILLSBRO MEGASIRE EDDA 173 Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/0     12,609      305      4.40       3.37
  2.      3/3     13,823      305      5.40       3.43
She is maternal sister to the 15,734kg 4.41% (3.28) Willsbro Acrobate Edda 144 ET (VG-89, SP, LP70) and
to the 12,712kg 3.83% heifer Willsbro Flowrider Edda 231 (VG-85, SP), sold for 2,700gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO UNO PLAN EDDA ET 
(Ex-94-4, SP, LP110 17*)
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LOT
114. WILLSBRO HULU ELAYA 6814 ET 01382702516814, born 25.10.24

GPLI+£202, GTPI 2632, PTAT 3.06
sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

dam    Willsbro Perennial Elaya 4320 ET (GP-82 2yr) ..................................................by Eclipse Perennial ET
gd      Willsbro Eve ET (Ex-91), lot 113

WILLSBRO PERENNIAL ELAYA 4320 ET Good Plus-82 2yr was sold for 12,000gs Willsbro Sale 2023.
  1.      2/1         3,76      103      4.03       2.97  then giving 39.6kg
She is ma=trnal sister to Willsbro McDonald Elaya 4442, sold for 5,000gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSRO EVE ET Excellent-91, lot 113                                              

LOT
113. WILLSBRO EVE ET 60770968852 Excellent-90, born 26.8.20

GTPI 2263, PTAT 2.61 bred in Germany
sire COOMBOONA ZIPIT MIRAND PP ET

dam   Eternity (VG-87) ..........................................................................................by Farnear-BH 1st Grade ET
gd       Wilt Fitz Elaya (Ex-94)...............................................................................................by Toc-Farm Fitz ET
3d       Wilt Esla (VG-88).................................................................................by Regancrest-GV S Bradnick ET
4d       Wilt Elwyn (Ex-93) ..................................................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Wilt Elena (Ex-93-4E)  ...........................................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Cradenhill Mr Sam Elegance (Ex-90) ...............................................by Regancrest-MR Drham Sam ET
7d       Cradenhill Encore Elegance ET ................................................................................by Marcrest Encore
8d       Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*) .............................by A Conant-Acres-JY Broker ET
9d       Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM)...........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
10d     Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM) ......................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
11d     Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM)..............................................by Sky-Hi Boot Mark
12d     Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD)

LC 18.4.25
         

WILLSBRO EVE Excellent-90 is the  13th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/2      9,535      305      4.00       2.98                          3.        4/8 939      26      5.07        2.74
 2.      3/5    13,054      305      3.70       2.72                                      then giving 36.1kg (CC=462)
She bre Willsbro Perennial Elaya 4320 ET, sold for 12,000gs and Willsbro McDonald Elaya 4442, sold
for 5,000gs Willsbro Sale 2023.
She is from the same cow family as Wilt Emy (Ex-95, Ex-96 MS) that won many prizes including Res
Int.Champion Eurogentique 2017 and bred the proven sire Wilt Emilio.

WILT ETERNITY Very Good-87 2yr
  1.      2/4       8,085      305      3.92       2.94
  2.      3/9       1,191      305      3.81       3.11                             

WILT FITZ ELAYA Excellent-94 (Ex-96 MS) won many prize including Champion Udder Space 2018;
Grand Champion Agrimax 2018 & 2019; Intermediate Champion SIA Paris 2020 and Res Sen Champion &
HM Grand Champion Open Dairy Show 2022.
  1.      2/1       9,523      305      4.00       3.60                           3.        4/3       15,205       305       4.17         3.17
  2.      3/2     10,901      305      3.90       3.69                           4.        6/0       15,418       305       4.10         3.27

WILT ETERNITY (VG-87 2yr) WILT FITZ ELAYA (Ex-94)
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1OT
115. WILLSBRO COMRIE EMILYANNA 6978 01382702116978, born 22.12.24

GPLI+£413, GTPI 2895
sire SS-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Happen Emilyanna 3537 (VG-86, SP)..................................................by Siemers Happen ET
gd       Willsbro Yamaska Emil;yanna 16 ET (VG-85, SP) ..........................................by Westoast Yamaska ET
3d       Wayahead Uno Emilyanna ET (Ex-91-3, SP, LP110 5*) ..........................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
4d       Wayahead Gold Chip Emilyann (Ex-91-2, SP 10*) ..................................by Mr Chassity Gold Chip ET
5d       Willsbro Planet Emilyann (VG-86, SP 7*).....................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet
6d       Wabash-Way Emilyann ET  (VG-88 2yr, DOM 47*) ..............................................by Picston Shottle ET
7d       Crockett-Acres Elita ET (VG-87, DOM 1*)................................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
8d       Crockett-Acres Mtot Elly ET (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 2*)....................................by Carol Prelude Mtoto ET
9d       Wauregan Rudolph Elly Mae ET (Ex-90)........................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
10d     Whittier-Farms Lead Mae ET (Ex-95-3E, GMD, DOM).........................by Rothrock Tradition Leadman
11d     Raymau Bstar Monica ET (VG-89 2yr, DOM).....................................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
12d     Juniper Jason Maria ET  (VG-87, DOM)...............................................by Pinta-Lane Conductor Jason
13d     JDM-Pride Valiant Maggie Ex-91, GMD, DOM)............................................................by S-W-D Valiant
14d     La-Ko-Land Penstate Sadie (VG-87, GMD, DOM)..........................................by Penstate Ivanhoe Star
15d     La-Ko-Land Bootmaker Sally (VG-86)...............................................................by Paclamar Bootmaker
16d     La-Ko-Land Monitor Nancy 6 (Ex-90)

WILLSBRO COMRIE EMILYANNA 6978 is bred from 16 generations of Ex or VG cows.
         

WILLSBRO HAPPEN EMILYANNA 3537 Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/0     13,045      305      4.82       3.91
  2.      3/0       7,431      143      5.20       3.68  then giving 57.1kg

WILLSBRO YAMASKA EMILYANNA 16 ET Very Good-85, SP
  1.      1/10   12,892      305      4.48       3.37
   2      2/11   12,771      304      4.78       3.39
She was full sister to the 15,704kg 4.59% (3.38) Willsbro Yamaska Emilyanna ET (VG-86, SP), sold for
3,300gs Willsbro Sale 2021 and to Willsbro Yamaska Emilyanna 17 ET (VG-85 2yr) and maternal sister to
the 12,714kg 4.15% (3.26) Willsbro Erving Emilyanna 18 ET (VG-86, SP) and to the 12,884kg 4.0% (3.25)
heifer Willsbro Homeground Emilyanna (VG-86 2yr, SP).                     

WABASH-WAY EMILYANN ET (VG-88 2yr, DOM 47*)
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LOT
116. OVERSIDE ALVAREZ EMERALD 01560941404377 Very Good-89, SP2,

8346, born 24.5.20, bred by H.Neilson, GPLI+£255, GTPI 2481
sire S-S-I LA SYRACSE ALVAREZ ET

dam   Overside Montana Emerald 2 ...................................................................................by IHG Montana ET
gd       Overside Camelot Emerald (Ex-93-3, LP50 4*).................................................by Larcrest Camelot ET
3d       Overside Danny Emerald (Ex-93-3, LP80)................................................................by Overside Danny
4d       Overside Milan Emerald (VG-85)

LC 1.4.25
         

OVERSIDE ALVAREZ EMERALD Very Good-89, SP2
 1.      1/10    9,344      275      3.83       3.21                          3.        3/9      18,320      305      4.34        3.05
 2.      2/98  16,105      305      3.62       2.98                          4.        4/11      1,745        43      4.52        3.01
                                                                                                then giving 69.1kg (ACC=30)
She bred Overside Chase Emerald (VG-86 2yr).                  

OVERSIDE MONTANA EMERALD 2
  1.      1/11     6,448      262       345       3.21                           3.        3/9         9,108       305       3.61         3.11
  2.      2/10     8,450      277      3.71       3.03                           4.        4/9         8,556       289       3.73         3.22
She wasmaternal sister to thev 15,309kg 4.00% (3.24) Overside Zeber Emerald (Ex-94-5,SP, LP90); to
thev11.967kg 3.50% (3.26) Overside Kimball Emerald (VG-87, SP) and to the 9,569kg 4.58% 3.67%
Overside Rustic Emerald (VG-86).

OVERSIDE CAMELOT EMERALD Excellent-93-3, LP50 4*
  2.      3/6       8,744      305      4.20       3.42                           4.        5/5         8,652       301       4.23         3.05
  3.      4/5     10,360      305      3.89       331                            5.        6/5         9,940       305       4.33         3.52
             

LOT
117. WILLSBRO PACE FLO 6823 01382702716823, born 26.10.24, TWIN

GPLI+£330, GTPI 2841

LOT
118. WILLSBRO PACE FLO 6824 01382702116824, born 26.10.24, TWIN

GPLI+£339, GTPI 2821

Isire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET
dam   Overside Arrow Flo (VG-85 2yr) ..............................................................................by DG NH Arrow ET
gd       Berryholme Secretariat Flo 2 (Ex-93-2, SP2, LP50 2*) .................................by All.Nure Secretariat ET
3d       Berryholme Doorman S Flo (Ex-93, SP4, LP60)..........................................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
4d       Berryholme Shottle Flo (Ex-94-5, LP110 31*) ........................................................y Picston Shottle ET
5d       Holmland Storm Flo (Ex-94-5, LP110 41*) ..........................................................by Maughin Storm ET
6d       Holmland Prelude Flo RM (Ex-92-2 11*)..................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d       Cardsland Eclipse Flo (Ex-96-3, SP 22*) EC
         

WILLSBRO PACE FLO 6823 & 6824 are bred from 7 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

OVERSIDE ARROW FLO Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/0       9,016      305      4.09       3.40
  2.      3/1       8,824      200      4.06       3.25  then giving 41.5kg
She is maternal sisterto the 13,776kg 3.78% Overside Go With The Flo (VG-87, SP) and to the 12,714kg
heifer Overside Lambda Flo (VG-85 2yr, SP).

BERRYHOLME SECRETARIAT FLO 2 Excellent-93-2, SP2, LP50 2*
  1.      2/0     11,294      305      3.87       3.35                           3.        4/87     15,453       305        373         3.26
  2.      3/2     14,788      305       402       3.33
She is maternal sister to the 12,590kg Berryholme Apple Crisp Flo ET (VG-89), sold for 6,500gs Berryholme
Sale2021; to the12,054kg 4.39% (3.60) Berryholme Chief Flo 4 (VG-89, SP2); to Berryholme Chief D Flo ET
(VG-86); to the 8,685kg 4.05% (3.52) Berryholme Chief D Flo 3 ET (VG-87 2yr) and to Berryholme Chief D
Flo 5 ET (VG-87 2yr).          
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LOT
119. RIVERDANE F-D-L FOOTLOOSE ET 01161091702561 Very Good-85 2yr 

13, born 7.2.23, GTPI 2471, PTAT 2.04
bred by Riverdasne Holsteins

sire FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA ET
dam   Oakfield Dempsey Festive ET (Ex-92).................................................................by  Lirr Drew Dempsey
gd       Oakfield Solom Footloose ET (Ex-97-3E)..................................................by Walnutlsawn Solomon ET
3d       Duckett-SA Braxtn Frisco ET (Ex-94)..........................................................by Regancrest S Braxton ET
4d       Harvue Roy Frosty (Ex-97-3E, GMD 5*) ..............................................................by Roylane Jordan ET
5d       Harvue Sam Heidi (Ex-93-3E, DOM)...............................................................by Rich-Ro Mark Sam ET
6d       Harvue Skybuck Harmony (VG-88) ...................................................................by Hanoverhill Skybuck
7d       Harvue Melvin Hallie (VG-86) ..................................................................by Mel-Est Valiant Irose Melvin
8d       Harvue Bell Harrison (VG-86, GMD, DOM) ......................................................by Carlin-M Ivanhoe Bell
9d       Harvue Libido Harrison (VG-87)

119A. Her HC, WILLSBRO DROPBOX FOOTLOOSE 7318 01382702517318, born 14.4.25
GPLI+£236, GTPI 2551 sire KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX ET

119B. Her HC, WILLSBRO FOOTLOOSE 6939 ET 01382702416939, born 7.12.24
GPLI+£323, GTPI 2814, PTAT 2.43 sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

    
RIVERDANE F-D-L FOOTLOOSE Very Good-85 2yr is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows (and is
bred from 5 Excellents). She was purchased for 11,000gs Riverdane Sale 2023.
 1.      2/2      1,236        30      1.91       1.80  then giving 41.2kg (CC=42)                      
She is maternal sister to Riverdane Lambdas Footloose ET, sold for 11,000gs Riversdane Sale 2023.

OAKFELD DEMPSEY FESTIVE ET Excellent-92
  1.      2/2       9,562      310      5.00       3.10
  2.      3/2     10,969      299      5.40       3.30
She is maternal sister to the 14,003kg 3.8% (3.4) Oakfield Denver Fairy ET (Ex-92); to Oakfield Denver
Freebird ET (Ex-91); to Miss Goldwyn Fanta ET (VG-87 2yr). sold for $49,000 National Convention Sale
2023 and to Miss Lambda Fancy ET (VG-86 2yr), sold for $43,500 Spring Sensation Sale 2023; tto Miss
Lambda Frisco ET (VG-87 2yr); to Miss Tatoo Fern ET (VG-89 2yr), All-Can and Nom All-Am Milking
Yearling 2024 and to Oakfield Tat Fashdance ET (VG-89 2yr), sold for $44,000 Music City Celebratin Sale
2024.

OAKFIELD SOLOM FOOTLOOSE ET Excellent-97-3E won many prizes including All-Am Jun 2yo 2020;
Res Sen Champion World Dairy Expo; and All-Am 2021; sold for $355,000 Duckett Summers Sale 2021
and Suoreme Champion World Dairy Expo and All-Am 5yo 2022.
  1.      2/1     10,265      290      3.90       3.40                           4.        5/3       11,703       300       4.20         3.20
  2.     .3/0     14,501      305      4.00       3.20                           5.        6/3       11,308       210       4.60         3.10
  3.      4/1     13,835      305      3.90       3.20

OAKFIELD SOLOM FOOTLOOSE ET (Ex-97-3E)
All-Am Jun 2yo 2020; Res Sen Champion World Dairy Expo; and All-Am 2021

and Suoreme Champion World Dairy Expo and All-Am 5yo 2022.
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LOT
120. WILLSBRO COMRIE FRIEDA 6869 01382702416869, born 9.11.24

GPLI+£342, GTPI 2816, PTAT 2.33
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam   Willsbro Hanans Frieda 3411 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) ............................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Undenied Frieda ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 16*)................................by Our-Favorite Undenied ET
3d       WI Felicitas (VG-87).....................................................................................by Pol Butte MC Beemer ET
4d       GHH Felicity 2 (VG-87) .......................................................................................by Mr Hovden Delta ET
5d       HPH Malmo 13 (Ex-91) ..........................................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Engstad Q F Lad Madleine (Ex-94) .......................................................................by Quality Future Lad
7d       Quality Astre Felic (Ex-9) ..........................................................................by Duregal Astre Starbuck ET
8d       Quality A J Felicia ET (Ex 7*) ...............................................................................by Bridon Astro Jet ET
9d       A Plushanski Valiant Fran ET (Ex-90, DOM, 35*) .........................................................by S-W-D Valiant
10d     Plushanski Chief Faith (Ex-94-4E, GMD)

WILLSBRO COMRIE FRIEDA 6869 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO HANANS FRIEDA 3411 ET Very Good-86 2yr, SP
  1.      2/0     13,728      305      3.60       3.29
  2.      3/0       8,565      186      4.11       3.38  then giving 42.6kg
She is full sister to the 12,812kg 3.75% (3.35) heifer Willsbro Hanans Frieda 3431 ET (VG-87 2yr), dam of
lot 123; to the 10,468kg 4.13% (3.48) heifer Willsbro Hanans Frieda 3447 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP) and to 3 other
VG-86 2yos and maternal sister to the 13,640kg 5.23% (3.62) Willsbro Sidekick Frieda (VG-88, SP); to
Willsbro Upgrade Frieda 3 ET (VG-85 2yr), sold for 2,800gs Willsbro Sale 2023; to Willsbro Upgrade Frieda
4 ET, sold for 3,200gs Willsbro Sale 2021; to the 11,432kg 3.70% (3.45) heifer Willsbro Upgrade Frieda 5
ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) and to 5 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO UNDENIED FRIEDA ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 16*
  1.      2/3     13,408      305      3.89       3.16                           3.        5/0       11,856       305       4.44         3.08
  2.      3/9     15,621      305      4.50       2.98                                                      
She is maternal sister to WI Felicitation (VG-86) and to Col Freya (VG-88).      

WILLSBRO UNDENIED FRIEDA ET
(Ex-92, SP, LP50 16*)
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LOT
122. WILLSBRO COMRIE FRIEDA 6922 013827021116922, born 1.12.24

GPLI+£248, GTPI 2761, PTAT 2.26
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam   Willsbro Have It All Frieda 3669 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) ......................................by Siemers Have It All ET
gd       Willsbro Undenied Frieda ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 16*), gd of lot 120

WILLSBRO COMRIE FRIEDA 6891 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL FRIEDA 3669 ET Very Good-86 2yr, SP
  1.      1/10   12,162      305      4.13       3.33
  2.      2/10     7,516      164      4.43       3.39  then giving 41.5kg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 120

WILLSBRO UNDENIED FRIEDA ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 16* - see lot 120

LOT
123. WILLSBRO PACE FRIEDA 6973 01382702316973, born 19.12.24

GPLI+£426, GTPI 2912, PTAT 2.10
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam   Willsbro Hanans Frieda 3431 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP) ............................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Undenied Frieda ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 16*), gd of lot 120

WILLSBRO PACE FRIEDA 6973 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO HANANS FRIEDA 3431 ET Very Good-87 2yr, SP
  1.      2/0     12,812      305      3.75       3.35
  2.      3/1       7,117      146      4.38       3.25  then giving 45.9kg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 120

WILLSBRO UNDENIED FRIEDA ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 16* - see lot 120

LOT
121. WILLSBRO COMRIE FRIEDA 6891 01382702516891, born 15.11.24

GPLI+£344, GTPI 2906, PTAT 2.30
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam   Willsbro Hanans Frieda 3443 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) ............................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Undenied Frieda ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 16*), gd of lot 120

WILLSBRO COMRIE FRIEDA 6891 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO HANANS FRIEDA 3443 ET Very Good-86 2yr, SP
  1.      2/0     12,313      305      4.60       3.52
  2.      3/0       7,933      180      4.82       3.67  then giving 42.8kg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 120

WILLSBRO UNDENIED FRIEDA ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 16* - see lot 120



84

LOT
124. WILLSBRO PACE GALA 6827 01382702416827, born 17.10.24

GPLI+£423, GTPI 2925, PTAT 2.73
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam   NH Gala ET (VG-88, SPSP) .........................................................................................by DG NH Arrow ET
gd       Mattenhof Unix Gaiana ET (Ex-93, SP) ...................................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
3d       Galys-Vray (Ex-94)............................................................................by Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood ET
4d       Corse-Vray (Ex-92) ..................................................................................................by Erbacres Damion
5d       Naples-Vray (Ex-90) ............................................................................................by Fraeland Leadoff ET
6d       Lassie-Vray (Ex-90)...................................................................................by Duregal Astre Starbuck ET
7d       Gentille (VG-88)
8d       Lentille 81 (Ex-90)
         

WILLSBRO PACE GALA 6827 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows.  
She is maternal sister to Willsbro Perennial Gala-Vrey 4635 ET (VG-87 2yr), sold for 5,000gs Willsbro
Sale 2023; to Willsbro Perennial Gala-Vrey 4589 ET (VG-85 2yr) and to Willsbro Hanans Gala-Vrey
4887 ET (VG-86 2yr), dam of lot 125.

NH GALA.ET Very Good-88, SP, PTAT 3.03
  1.      2/4     11,561      305      4.26       3.60
  2.      3/6     10,996      199      4.85       3.43  then giving 49.5kg
She is maternal sister to the 9,768kg heifer Willsbro Lambda Galys-Vray 4697 ET (VG-87 2yr), sold for
9,500gs Willsbro Sale 2023.  

MATTENHOF UNIX GAIANA ET Excellent-93, SP was purchased for E30,000 German Masters Sale 2018
  1.      3/0     11,066      305      3.65       3.26                                        
  2.      4/6     16,473      305      3.75       3.00                             
She was maternal sister to the 8,272kg 4.52% (3.43) Mattenhof High Octane Graziana (VG-87 2yr),
purchased for E50,000 European Masters Sale 2019; to Mattenhof High Octane Gypsy (VG-88 2yr); to
Mattenhof Solomon Ghardaia (Ex-90); to Mattenhof Solomon Georgina (VG-87); to Mattenhof Beemer
Georgia (Ex-91), 1st Swiss Expo 2020; to Mattenhof Artist Giovanna (VG-87 2yr) and to several bulls in AI.

GALYS-VRAY Excellent-94 won many prizes including 1st (jun 2yo) Space 2013; Junior Champion Milking
Heifer Swiss Expo 2014; Grand Champion Swiss Bulle 2015 & 2016; Res Grand Champion Swiss Expo
2015 and Grand Champion European Show Colmar and Swiss Expo 2016.
  1.      2/2       8,763      305      3.64       3.24                           3.        4/5       11,989       305       3.83         3.33
  2.      3/5     12,201      305      3.52       3.34
She was full sister to the  twice 13,000kg Hanna-Vray ET (Ex-96), Champion Udder Swiss Expo 2017 &
2020 and Res Champion Swiss Expo 2020; to the 15,433kg 3.69% Nellievray Vray ET (VG-87, SP); to
Halizevray ET (VG-86) and to Blythbridge Vray ET (VG-86), stock bull in the Blythbridge and Nethervalley
herds.                      

MATTENHOF UNIX GAIANA ET (Ex-93, SP)
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EMBRYOS (sexed)

LOT
125. 2 EMBRYOS  

sire SIEMERS RENGD PARFECT ET
dam   NH Gala ET (VG-88, SPSP), dam of lot 124 ................................................................by DG NH Arrow ET
gd       Mattenhof Unix Gaiana ET (Ex-93, SP) ...................................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
3d       Galys-Vray (Ex-94)............................................................................by Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood ET
4d       Corse-Vray (Ex-92) ..................................................................................................by Erbacres Damion
5d       Naples-Vray (Ex-90) ............................................................................................by Fraeland Leadoff ET
6d       Lassie-Vray (Ex-90)...................................................................................by Duregal Astre Starbuck ET
7d       Gentille (VG-88)
8d       Lentille 81 (Ex-90)
         

The resulting calves will be bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows. They will be maternal sisters
to Willsbro Perennial Gala-Vrey 4635 ET (VG-87 2yr), sold for 5,000gs Willsbro Sale 2023; to Willsbro
Perennial Gala-Vrey 4589 ET (VG-85 2yr) and to Willsbro Hanans Gala-Vrey 4887 ET (VG-86 2yr), dam
of lot 126.

NH GALA.ET Very Good-88,SP (PTAT 3.03) - see lot 124

LOT
126. WILLSBRO HANANS GALA-VRAY 6967 01382702416967, born 17.12.24

GPLI+£150, GTPI 2594, PTAT 2.26
sire SIEMERS EXC HANANS 31753 ET

dam    Willsbro Hanans Gala Vray 4887 ET (VG-86 2yr) .............................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       NH Gala ET (VG-88, SPSP), dam of lot 124
         

WILLSBRO HANANS GALA-VRAY 6967 is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HANANS GALA VRAY 4887 ET Very Good-86 2yr
  1.      1/10     5,572      148        4.0       3.14  then giving 46.1kg
She is maternal sister to Willsbro Perennial Gala-Vrey 4635 ET (VG-87 2yr), sold for 5,000gs Willsbro Sale
2023 and to Willsbro Perennial Gala-Vrey 4589 ET (VG-85 2yr) .         

NH GALA.ET Very Good-88,SP - see lot 24

GALYS-VRAY (Ex-94)

Grand Champion European Show 
Colmar  2016.
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LOT
127. WILLSBRO PACE GALYS-VRAY 6876 01382702416876, born 10.11.04

GPLI+£348, GTPI 2811, PTAT 2.56
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam    Willsbro Choice Galys-Vray 4621 ET (VG-85 2yr) ..................................by Siemers Fitters Choiuce ET
gd       Willsbro Mirand Galys-Vray (VG-85 2yr, SP) ...................................by Coomboona Zipit Mirand PP ET
3d       Mattenhof High Octane Graziana (VG-87 2yr) ..........................................by Stantons High Octane ET
4d       Galys-Vray (Ex-94)............................................................................by Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood ET
5d       Corse-Vray (Ex-92) ..................................................................................................by Erbacres Damion
6d       Naples-Vray (Ex-90) ............................................................................................by Fraeland Leadoff ET
7d       Lassie-Vray (Ex-90)...................................................................................by Duregal Astre Starbuck ET
8d       Gentille (VG-88)
9d       Lentille 81 (Ex-90)

WILLSBRO PACE GALYS-VRAY 6876 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows.   

WILLSBRO CHOICE GALYS-VRAY 4621 ET Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/0       7,191      185      3.98       3.13  then giving 39.8kg
She is maternal sister to Willsbro Perennial Galys-Vray 4420 ET (VG-87 2yr), sold for 4,000gs and Willsbro
Perennial Galys-Vray 4428 ET, sold for 5,300gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO MIRAND GALYS-VRAY Very Good-85 2yr, SP
  1.      2/2     11,385      305      4.27       3.37
She is full sister to Evolution Graziana P (VG-87) and to NH NH Grammy ET (VG-87).

MATTENHOF HIGH OCTANE GRAZIANA Very Good-87 2yr was sold for E50,000 European Masters
Sale 2019.
  1.      2/4       8,272      259      4.52       3.43
She was full sister to Mattenhof High Octane Gypsy (VG-88 2yr) and maternal sister to the 11,066kg 3.65%
(3.26) heifer Mattenhof Unix Gaiana ET (Ex-93, SP), sold for E30,000 German Masters Sale 2018; to
Mattenhof Solomon Ghardaia (Ex-90); to Mattenhof Solomon Georgina (VG-87); to Mattenhof Beemer
Georgia (Ex-91), 1st Swiss Expo 2020; to Mattenhof Artist Giovanna (VG-87 2yr) and to several bulls in AI.   

WILLSBRO MIRAND GALYS-VRAY 4621 ET
(VG-85 2yr, SP)

MATTENHOF HIGH OCTANE GRAZIANA
(VG-87 2yr)
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LOT
128. WILLSBRO LAMBDA GHOST 3452 ET 01382702313452 

Very Good-86 2yr, born 28.11.21,  GPLI+£285, GTPI 2744
sire FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA ET

dam    Willsbro Hotjob Ghost 91 (VG-87, SP 4*) ............................................................by Peak Altahotjob ET
gd       Willsbro Kimball Ghost 74 (Ex-91, SP, LP70 4*) ...................................by Seagull-Bay Slvr Kimball ET
3d       Willsbro Cosmopilitan G Ghost ET (Ex-91, SP, LP70) ........................................by O-Cosmopolitan ET 
4d       Willsbro Gold Ghost ET (VG-87 2yr 13*)..............................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Ridgefield Shottle Ghost ET (VG-89, SP 15*).......................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Ridgefield Storm Ghost 2 ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP50 32*)........................................by Maughlin Storm ET
7d       Castlerhydd Milan Ghost (Ex-94-4, SP, LP70 17*) ..............................................by Shoremar Milan ET
8d       Lemington Skychief Ghost (Ex-95-3, SP 8*) ..............................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
9d       Witbourne Counselor Ghost (Ex-92 6*)....................................................by A Carnation Counselor ET
10d     Witbourne Triple Aimee (VG-86) ............................................................by Hanoverhill Triple Crown ET
11d     Troybrook Senator Angel ET (VG-86) ...................................................by A Nelacres Johanna Senator
12d     Troybrook Reflection Jolly (VG-85 1*) ..............................................by Downalane Reflection Emperor
13d     Bruwin Judy (VG-85 2*)

Due 18.11.25 to Westcoast Midmarch ET

128A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ZOAR GHOST 6822 01382702616822, born 26.10.24
GPLI+£445, GTPI 2984, PTAT 2.34 sire CLAYNOOK ZOAR ET

         
WILLSBRO LAMBDA GHOST 3452 ET Very Good-86 2yr is the 14th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10  10,236      305      4.01       3.28                            
 2.      2/11    9,423      200      4.02       3.32  then giving 46.6kg (ACC=16)
She is full sister to the 13,350kg 4.89% (3.53) heifer Willsbro Lambda Ghost 3477 ET (VG-87, SP) and
to the 13,596kg 4.06% (3.58) Willsbro Lambda Ghost 3478 ETM (VG-87, SP), lot 129 and maternal
sister to the 11,609kg 3.52% (3.27) heifer Willsbro Ryder Ghost 3611 ET (VG-85 2yr), sold for 3,700gs
Willsbro Sale 2024; to Willsbro Ryder Ghost 3612 ET (VG-85 2yr), sold for 2,400gs Willsbro Sale
(Aug) 2022 and to Willsbro Mooi Ghost 4930, sold for 2,800gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO HOTJOB GHOST 91 Very Good-87, SP 4* was sold for 3,800gs Willsbro Sale 2023.
  1.      2/0     11,650      302      4.53       3.33
  2.      3/0     13,476      305      4.66       3.24
She is maternal sister to the 13,827kg 3.78% (3.20) heifer Willsbro Topic Ghost 98 (VG-86, SP) and to the
11,801kg 4.40% heife Willsbro Rompen Ghost Red 3821 ET (VG-87, SP).

WILLSBRO KIMBALL GHOST 74 ET Excellent-91, SP, LP50
  1.      1/11   11,668      305      4.49       3.27                           3.        4/6       18,315       305       3.31         3.13
  2.      3/1     14,704      305      4.14       3.23                           4.        5/6       14,031       305       3.85       3.189

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 128

LOT
129. WILLSBRO LAMBDA GHOST 3478 ETM 01382702113478 

Very Good-87, SP, born 7.12.21,  GPLI+£274, PTAT 2.16
sire FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA ET

dam    Willsbro Hotjob Ghost 91 (VG-87, SP 4*), dam of lot 128

LC 24.4.25
         

WILLSBRO LAMBDA GHOST 3478 ETM Very Good-97, SP is the 14th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11  13,596      305      4.06       3.58
 2.      3/4      1,084        20      5.38       2.84  then giving 54.2kg (CC=9)                                      
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LOT
130. WILLSBRO PACE GHOSTIE ET 01382702316833, born 28.10.24, 

GPLI+£255, GTPI 2766
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam   Sterndale Denver Ghostie (Ex-94-2, SP, LP80) .......................................by Mr Mogul Denver 1426 ET
gd       Sterndale Braxton Ghostie (Ex-94-4, SP, LP70 3*)....................................by Regancrest S Braxton ET
3d       Sterndale Gold Ghostie ET (Ex-91-2)....................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       Sterndale CB Allen Ghost ET (Ex-94-3 19*)................................................by Canyon-Breeze Allen ET
5d       Riverdane Terrason Ghost (Ex-94-5 17*) ...............................................................by Innwood Terrason
6d       Ridgefield Storm Ghost 2 ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP50 32*)........................................by Maughlin Storm ET
7d       Castlerhydd Milan Ghost (Ex-94-4, SP, LP70 17*) ..............................................by Shoremar Milan ET
8d       Lemington Skychief Ghost (Ex-95-3, SP 8*) ..............................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
9d       Witbourne Counselor Ghost (Ex-92 6*)....................................................by A Carnation Counselor ET
10d     Witbourne Triple Aimee (VG-86) ............................................................by Hanoverhill Triple Crown ET
11d     Troybrook Senator Angel ET (VG-86) ...................................................by A Nelacres Johanna Senator
12d     Troybrook Reflection Jolly (VG-85 1*) ..............................................by Downalane Reflection Emperor
13d     Bruwin Judy (VG-85 2*)

WILLSBRO PACE GHOSTIE ET is bred from 13 genertions of Ex or VG cows (the last 8 being
Excellent). 
She is maternal sister to the 16,937kg 3.82% Sterndale Stronger Ghostie (Ex-91-3, SP, LP60); to
Willsbro Hullabaloo Ghostie 4540 ET, sold for 5,400gs and Willsbro Perennial Ghostie 4660 ET, sold
for 3,000gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

STERNDALE DENVER GHOSTIE Excellent-94-2, SP, LP50
  1.      1/11   10,250      305      4.47       3.07                           4.        5/3       16,027       305       4.87         3.21
  2.      3/5     11,473      305      4.77       3.07                           5.        6/10     14,402       305       5.41         3.19
  3.      4/4     10,617      305      4.74       3.42                                                      
She is maternal sister to the 12,046kg 3.92% Sterndale Strong B Ghostie (VG-86, SP).

STERNDALE BRAXTON GHOSTIE Excellent-94-4, SP, LP70 3*
  1.      2/2     10,235      305      4.03       2.99                           4.        5/4       12,738       305       4.57         3.23
  2.      3/2       9,602      295      4.65       3.07                           5.        6/7       14,022       305       3.99         3.00
  3.      4/4     12,543      305      4.62       3.17                           6.        8/0       12,746       305       4.28         3.07
She was maternal sister to the 12,520kg 4.23% (3.23) Sterndale Liqueur Ghostie (Ex-90-2).

STERNDALE BRAXTON GHOSTIE 
(Ex-94-4, SP, LP70 3*)

STERNDALE CB ALLEN GHOST ET
(Ex-94-3 19*)
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LOT
131. WILLSBRO PACE HEATHER 6844 01382702716844, born 2.11.24

GPLI+£254, GTPI 2758, PTAT 2.27
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam    Willsbro Lambda Heather 4769 (GP-82 2yr) .............................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Crystalclear Heather (Ex-90) .......................................................................by Pol Butte MC Beemer ET
3d       Hazelgrace 5 (VG-88) ..................................................................................by Gillette Windbrook ETM
4d       Holly 5 (VG-86) ......................................................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Miss Advent Galey ET (VG-88 1*) ..............................................................by KHW Advent Kite-Red ET
6d       Quality-Ridge Stormi Hazel (Ex-86-2E 3*) ....................................................by Comestar Stormatic ET
7d       Quality-Ridge SS Heidi (Ex-90-2E) ................................................................by Combination Supersire
8d       Quality-Ridge Astre Hazel (VG-88)

WILLSBRO LAMBDA HEATHER 4769 Good Plus-82 2yr
  1.      1/10     6,831      193      4.04       3.15  then giving 26.8kg        
She is maternal sister to the 11,129kg 3.98% (3.37 Crystalclear Duplo Hazel (VG-85) and to the 8,063klg
4.53% (3.38) heifer Willsbro Chief Hazel 3524 (VG-86).

CRYSTALCLEAR HEATHER Excellent-90, SP
  1.      2/1     10,802      305      3.98       3.34                           3.        4/1       11,539       274       4.55         3.08
  2.      3/2       8,352      288      4.04       3.66                           4.        5/0       15,542       305       4.52         3.04
     
             

QUALITY-RIDGE STORMI HAZEL (Ex-96-2E 3*) 
Res Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair and World Dairy Expo 

All Canadian and All American 5yo 2008.
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LOT
132. WILLSBRO CHIEF HEZBOLLAH 3645 01382702713645 Very Good-87,

born 30.1.22, GTPI 2354
sire STANTONS CHIEF ET

dam   Crystalclear Hillary (Ex-90, SP, LP50)...............................................by EDG Cat Door County 8257 ET
gd       Hashtag (VG-89)...............................................................................by Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood ET
3d       Dubeau Dundee Hezbollah (Ex-92 11*)........................................................by Regancrest Dundee ET
4d       Dubeau Lyne La Trent Huit (Ex-90 6*) ....................................................................by Comestar Lee ET
5d       Dubeau JY Antoinette (VG-87 2*)

132A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU HEZBOLLAH 7263 01382702617263, born 23.3.25
GPLI+£273, GTPI 2587, PTAT 2.18 sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

         
WILLSBRO CHIEF HEZBOLLAH 3645 Very Good-87 is the 6th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/1    12,456      305      3.44       3.17
 2.      3/2      2,190        52      4.05       2.78  then giving 58.7kg (ACC=35)

CRYSTALCLEAR HILLARY Excellent-90, SP, LP50
  2.      4/2     14,852      305      4.17       3.17                           3.        6/         14,265       305       3.89         3.18
  3.      5/4     15,546      305      4.12       3.19
She is maternal sister to the 9,095kg 3.77% (3.34) heifer Lillyhall A2P2 Hezbollah (VG-87).

HASHTAG Very Good-89
  2.                10,081      305      4.53       3.71
  3.                12,308      305      4.44       3.62
She was full sister to the 14,586kg 4.3% (3.4) Hez Atwood Heather ET (Ex-92-2E); to the prizewinning
15,671kg 4.2% Hez Bo Atwood Ruth ET (Ex-93) and to many other Ex & VG cows and maternal sister to the
15,353kg 4.2% St-Jacob Goldwyn Hazel ET (Ex-94-4E); to the 15,479kg 4.2% (3.2) St-Jacob Brzzle
Hermione ET (Ex-90-3E); to the 12,686kg 4.1% (3.3) Hez Goldchip Hillary ET (Ex-90-3E); to the 10322kg
4.1% (3.3) St-Jacob Blake Hez ET (VG-87); to the 13,253kg 4.2% (3.2) Borderview Goldwyn Helen ET (VG-
87) and to many other Ex & VG cows.    

DUBEAU DUNDEE HEZBOLLAH Excellent-92 11* won many prizes including Nom All Quebec Int Calf
2007; Res Jun Champion Rive-Nord Exposition, 2nd Royal Winter Fairn andHM All Quebec Int 1yo 2008;
int Champion World Dairy Expo. 2nd Royal Winter Fair and All American & All Canadian Sen 2yo 2009 and
2nd World Dairy Expo and Res All American 4yo 2011.
  1.      2/3     10,029      305      3.30       3.40
  2.      4/3     16,275      305      4.30       3.00
She was full sister to the 16,202kg 4.5% (3.2) Dubeau Dundee Jihad (VG-87) and to 2 other VG cows and
maternal sister to the Dubeau Atwood Khadir ET (VG-87) and to 6 other VG cows.             

DUBEAU DUNDEE HEZBOLLAH
(Ex-92 11*)
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LOT
133. WILLSBRO EYECANDY LADY 6900 01382702716900, born 18.11.24

GPLI+£335, GTPI 2765
sire MB-LUCKYLADY EYE CANDY ET

dam    Willsbro Hulabaloo Lady 4738 (GP-84 2yr) .........................................................by AOT Hullabaloo ET
gd       Willsbro Truth Lady (Ex-94-4, SP) .........................................................................by Pine-Tree Truth ET
3d       Willsbro Lauthority Lady (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50)...............................................by Comestar Lauthority ET
4d       Willsbro Sho Lady (VG-87, SP) .............................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Cramar F Lady (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 13*) ....................................................by Kregnol Mandel Cevis ET
6d       Cramar Leader F Lady (VG-89)..........................................................................by Comestar Leader ET
7d       Quality Raider F Ladgie ET (Ex-94-2, LP60)....................................................by Hanoverhill Raider ET
8d       Quality Future Lady ET  (VG-88 2yr 7*) ................................................by Rothrock Tradition Leadman
9d       A Plushanski Ijon Future ET (Ex-2E 13*) .......................................................................by Sterk RA Ijon
10d     A Plushanski Valiant Fran ET (Ex-90, DOM, 35*) ........................................................by S-W-D Valiant
11d     Plushanski Chief Faith (Ex-94-4E, GMD)
         

WILLSBRO HULLABALOO LADY 4738 Good Plus-84 2yr
  1.      1/11     7,446      177      4.16       3.39  then giving 46.6kg

WILLSBRO TRUTH LADY Excellent-94-4, SP
  1.      1/11   12,663      300      3.44       288                            4.        5/0       18,143       305       3.18         2.79
  2.      2/10   13,918      293      3.12       3.07                           5.        6/1       19,404       305       3.01         2.67
  3.      3/10   16,716      305      3.56       3.05

WILLSBRO LAUTHORITY LADY Excellent-91-2, SP, LP50
  1.      2/2     11,971      305      3.53       3.23                           3.        4/7       17,253       295       3.28         3.00
  2.      3/5     15,581      305      2.90       3.07
             

CRAMAR F LADY
(Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 13*)
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LOT
134. WILLSBRO HULU LEONA 6682 01382702616682, born 15.9.24

GPLI+£347, GTPI 2716, PTAT 2.33
sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

dam    Willsbro Hanans Leona 4471 (VG-86 2yr) ........................................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Gold-Lady (VG-87, SP2) ...........................................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
3d       Savage-Leigh Gold Lush ET (Ex-94) .....................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       Savage-Leigh Leona ET (Ex-96-4E, GMD 4*).............................................by Canyon-Breeze Allen ET
5d       Savage-Leigh Licorice (Ex-92, GMD, DOM 3*)...................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       Savage-Leigh Bellwood Linda (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM 1*) ..........................by Maizefield Bellwood ET
7d       Savage-Leigh Star Linda ET (VG-87, GMD) .......................................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
8d       Savage-Leigh Glenview Linda (Ex-90, GMD, DOM)

WILLSBRO HULU LEONA 6682 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HANANS LEONA 4471 Very Good-86 2yr
  1.      1/11     9,917      241      4.55       3.49  then giving 44.9kg

WILLSBRO GOLD-LADY ET Very Good-87, SP2
  1.      2/1       13,60      305        3.9       3.21
  2.      3/5     15,785      305      4.25       3.32

SAVAGE-LEIGH LEONA ET 
(Ex-96-4E, GMD 4*)

SAVAGE-LEIGH LICORICE 
(Ex-92, GMD, DOM 3*)
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LOT
135. WILLSBRO DROPBOX LILA B 5146 01382702315146, born 7.5.23

GPLI+£173, GTPI 2527
sire KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX ET

dam    Willsbro Supersire Lila B 15 ET (Ex-91-3, SP, LP110) ..............................by Seagull-Bay Supersire ET
gd       Willsbro PS Lila B (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50 22*)...........................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Greenmile Bolton Lila B ET (VG-87 2yr, SP 9*) ............................................by Sandy-Valley Bolton ET
5d       Lylehaven Lila Z (Ex-94 25*)................................................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       Lylehaven Form Laura ET (Ex-94-3E, GMD, DOM 8*)......................by Shen-Val NV LM Formation ET
7d       Thiersant Lili Starbuck (Ex-94-5E 6*)................................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
8d       Ivyhall Astro Jet Ronie  (VG-86 1*)

135A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HOLY LILA B 7256 01382702617256, born 20.3.25
GPLI+£294, GTPI 2933 sire SIEMBERS FGO HOLY P 40167 ET

         
WILLSBRO DROPBOX LILA B 5146 is bred from  generations of Ex or VG cows.  
 1.      1/10    1,726        55      3.98       3.28  then giving 39kg (ACC=29)
She is maternal sister to the 14,610kg 4.57% (3.38) Willsbro Mardi Gras Lila B 51 (VG-86, SP) and to
the 17,242kg Willsbro Apprentice Lila B 171 (VG-87, SP, LP50).

WILLSBRO SUPERSIRE LILA B 15 ET Excellent-91-3, SP, LP110
  1.      2/2     13,229      305      3.94       2.79                           4.        6/1       15,074       294       3.19         2.86
  2.      3/21   17,114      305      2.84       2.69                           5.        7/1       18,499       305       3.11         2.78
  3.      4/11   13,842      305      3.56       2.83                           6.        8/10     13,671       305       2.81         2.68
She was full sister to the 16,942kg Willsbro Supersire Lila B 16 ET (VG-88, SP, LP50) and maternal sister to
the 18,304kg 3.61% Willsbro LD Dempsey Lila B ET (Ex-94-4, SP, LP110 8*); to the 13,147kg Willsbro Epic
Lila B ET (VG-88); to the 10,936kg 4.50% heifer Willsbro Gateau Lila B 20 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP); to the twice
13,000kg Willsbro Osmond Lila B 21 (VG-88); to the 14,504kg 3.72% Willsbro Caviar Lila B (Ex-93-2, SP,
LP60 3*) and to 2 other VG cows. 

WILLSBRO PS LILA B Excellent-92-2, SP, LP50 22*
  1.      2/1     14,222      305      3.26       2.86                           3.        4/9       18,227       305       2.94         2.74
  2.      3/5     16,163      305      3.17       2.82                           4.        5/11     17,636       305       3.39         2.65
She was full sister to the 17,735kg 3.80% Willsbro Sho Lila B ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP70); to the 10,668kg 4.48%
(3.29) Willsbro Shottle Lila B ET (VG-86 2yr) and to the 14,617kg 3.61% heifer Willsbro Shot Lila B ET (VG-
86 2yr).

GREENMILE BOLTON LILA B ET
(VG-87 2yr, SP 9*)

LYLEHAVEN LILA Z (Ex-94 25*)
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LOT
136. WILLSBRO VICTOR LILA Z 425 01382702311226 

Excellent-90-2, SP2, LP50, born 5.11.19,  GPLI+£258, GTPI 2437
sire LEGEND-MAKER VICTOR

dam    Willsbro Abbott Lila Z 236 ET (VG-86, SP 6*) ......................................................by Willsbro Abbott ET
gd       Willsbro Epic GoldEpic Gold Lila Z ET (VG-87, SP 10*) ...............................................by Genervations Epic ET
3d       Willsbro Man O Man Gold Lila Z ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) ..........................by Long-Langs Oman Oman ET
4d       Acecroft Goldwyn Lila Z ET (VG-87 2yr, SP 73*)...............................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Lylehaven Lila Z (Ex-94 25*)................................................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       Lylehaven Form Laura ET (Ex-94-3E, GMD, DOM 8*)......................by Shen-Val NV LM Formation ET
7d       Thiersant Lili Starbuck (Ex-94-5E 6*)

136A. Her HC, WILLSBRO SHETEK LILA Z 7356 01382702117356, born 2.5.25
GPLI+£245, GTPI 2858 sire T-SPRUCE LW SHETEK ET

         
WILLSBRO VICTOR LILA Z 425 Excellent-90-2, SP2, LP50 is the  th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10  12,688      305      3.76       3.29                          3.        4/6      16,789      305      3.73        3.27
 2.      3/0    15,674      305      3.77       3.44                          4.        5/6 533        12      5.93        3.44
                                                                                                           then giving 44.4kg (CC=26)
She is full sister to the 12,296kg 4.20% (3.32) heifer Willsbro Victor Lila Z 422 (VG-87 2yr) and aternal
sister to the 18,863kg 4.22% Willsbro Calumet Lila Z 332 ET (Ex-92-3, SP4, LP70).

WILLSBRO ABBOTT LILA Z 236 Very Good-86, SP 6*
  1.      2/1     13,472      305      3.74       3.06
  2.      3/1     17,994      305      3.90       3.05
She was maternal sister to the 16,321kg Willsbro Cashcoin Lila Z 170 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP70); to the
15,930kg 3.71% Willsbro Deductive Lila Z 167 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70); to the 17,810kg 4.06% (3.42) Willsbro
Commander Lila Z 195 (Ex-91, SP, LP60)  and to the 15,248kg 4.10% (3.27) Willsbro Commander Lila Z 196
(VG-85, SP).

WILLSBRO EPIC GOLD LILA Z ET Very Good-87, SP 10*
  1.      2/1     11,850      300      3.52       3.38                             
  2.      3/0     17,559      305      3.40       3.30
             

ACECROFT GOLDWYN LILA Z ET (VG-87 2yr, SP 73*)
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LOT
137. WILLSBRO COSMO LILA Z 4915 01382702314915 Very Good-85 2yr,

born 13.2.23,  GPLI+£293, GTPI 2692
sire WILTOR COSMO ET

dam    Willsbro Duplo Lila Z 528 (VG-88) .......................................................................by Claynook Duplo ET
gd       Willsbro Commander Lila Z 195 (Ex-91, SP, LP60) ...................................by Larcrest Commander  ET
3d       Willsbro Epic Gold Lila Z ET (VG-87, SP 10*), gd of lot 136

137A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA LILA Z 7292 01382702707292, born 2.4.25
GPLI+£332, GTPI 2855 sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

    
WILLSBRO COSMO LILA Z 4915 Very Good-85 2yr is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/2      1,697        42      4.21       3.22  then giving 49.4kg (ACC=19)

WILLSBRO DUPLO LILA Z 528 Very Good-88
  1.      2/1       9,173      305      4.18       3.36
She was maternal sister to the 17,045kg 3.60% Willsbro Kimball Lila Z 322 (VG-86, SP, LP50 5*), gd of lot
138 and to the 13,669kg 4.67% (3.28) heifer Willsbro Score Lila Z 417 (VG-87, SP,).

WILLSBRO COMMANDER LILA Z 195 Excellent-91, SP, LP60
  1.      1/11   11,986      305      4.21       3.27                           3.        4/1       17, 810      305       4.06         3.42
  2.      3/0     16,025      305      4.37       3.53                           4.        5/4       14,026       237       4.72         3.12
She was twin sister to the 15,248kg 4.10% (3.27) Willsbro Commander Lila Z 196 (VG-85, SP) and maternal
sister to the 16,321kg Willsbro Cashcoin Lila Z 170 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP70); to the 15,930kg 3.71% Willsbro
Deductive Lila Z 167 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70) and to the 17,994kg 3.90% Willsbro Abbott Lila Z 236 ET (VG-86,
SP 6*).                     

LOT
138. WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL LILA Z 3641 ET 01382702313641 Very Good-85

born 27.1.22, GPLI+£378, GTPI 2774
sire SIEMERS HAVE IT ALL ET

dam    Willsbro Tropic Lila Z 462 (VG-88, SP2 7*) ..................................................................by Pea Tropic ET
gd       Willsbro Kimball Lila Z 322 (VG-86, SP, LP50 5*) .................................by Seagull-Bay Slvr Kimball ET
3d       Willsbro Commander Lila Z 195 (Ex-91, SP, LP60), gd of lot 137

138A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU LILA Z  01382702317253, born 19.3.25
GPLI+£427, GTPI 2984, PTAT 2.22 sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

    
WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL LILA Z 3641 ET Very Good-85 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/2    12,005      305      4.61       3.59                            
 2.      3/2      2,263        56      4.93       3.50   then giving 54.4kg (ACC=40)
She is full sister to the 11,868kg 4.55% (3.35) heifer Willsbro Have It All Z 3605 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP); to
the 12,007kg 4.25% (3.456) heifer Willsbro Have It All Z 3605 ET (VG-88), sold for 3,100gs Willsbro
Sale 2024 and to the 13,060kg 5.02% (3.52) Willsbro Have It All Lila Z 3629 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) and
maternal sister to the 11,193kg 4.12% (3.79) heifer Willsbro Davinci Lilas Z 3768 ET (VG-86).

WILLSBRO TROPIC LILA Z 462 ET Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/5     15,837      305      4.11       3.32                           3.        4/9         5,091         96       5.77         3.24
  2.      3/7     18,011      305      4.71       3.26                                                      then giving 70.3kg
She is maternal sister to the 16,566kg Willsbro Tropic Lila Z 461 ET (VG-85,SP). 

WILLSBRO KIMBALL LILA Z 322 Very Good-86, SP, LP50
  1.      2/0     13,928      305      4.06       3.25                           3.        4/4       16,385       305       3.77         3.14
  2.      3/4     17,045      305      3.60       3.16
She is maternal sister to the 13,669kg 4.67% (3.28) heifer Willsbro Score Lila Z 417(VG-86 2yr,) and to the
9,173kg 4.18% (3.36) heifer Willsbro Duplo Lila Z 528 (VG-88), dam of lot 137                    
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LOT
139. WILLSBRO BLAKELY LILA Z 6781 01382702716781, born 19.10.24

GPLI+£400, GTPI 2898
sire WESTCAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro Lambda Lila Z 351 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50) ....................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Willsbro Commander Lila Z 182 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP70 22*).....................by Larcrest Commander ET
3d       Willsbro Meridian Lila Z 110 ET (VG-87 11*) ..................................................by Sully Hart Meridian ET
4d       Willsbro Mom Sho Lila Z ET (VG-85 4*)...............................................by Long-Langs Oman Oman ET
5d       Willsbro Sho Lila Z ET (Ex-93, SP 6*) ...................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Acecroft Goldwyn Lila Z ET (VG-87 2yr, SP 73*), 4d of lot 36.............................by Braedale Goldwyn
7d       Lylehaven Lila Z (Ex-94 25*)................................................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
8d       Lylehaven Form Laura ET (Ex-94-3E, GMD, DOM 8*)......................by Shen-Val NV LM Formation ET
9d       Thiersant Lili Starbuck (Ex-94-5E 6*)................................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
10d     Ivyhall Astro Jet Ronie  (VG-86 1*)
         

WILLSBRO BLAKELY LILA Z 6781 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
She is maternal sister to the 16,327kg 3.80% Willsbro Hotjob Lila Z 502 (VG-88, SP), sold for 5,600gs
Willsbro Sale 2024 and to the 13,665kg 4.47% heifer Willsbro Have It All Lila Z 3310 (VG-86, SP).

WILLSBRO LAMBDA LILA Z 351 ET Excellent-90, SP, LP50
  1.      1/10   11,878      305      4.46       3.35                           4.        4/9       13,920       305       3.53         3.02
  2.      2/10   15,068      305      4.09       3.17                           5.        5/10       9,673       207       4.81         3.18
  3.      3/9       7,730      305      3.54       3.39                                                      then giving 44.2kg   
She is full sister to the 14,754kg Willsbro Lambda Lila Z 350 ET (Ex-91-2, SP);  to the 16,673kg Willsbro
Lambda Lila Z 354 ET (VG=86, SP) and to the 11,020kg heifer Willsbro Lambda Lila Z 355 ET (VG-85 2yr)
and maternal sister to the 13,031kg 4.69% (3.56) Willsbro Perseus Lila Z 362 ET (Ex-90, SP3), sold for
3,000gs Willsbro Sale 2021; to the 17,499kg 4.47% (3.23) Willsbro Perseus Lila Z 363 ET (VG-89, SP); to
the 16,137kg 4.63% (3.41) Willsbro Perseus Lila Z 375 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 17,288kg 4.17% (3.30)
Willsbro Perseus Lila Z 378 ET (Ex-90, SP2, LP50) and to the 18,862kg 3.77% (3.46) Willsbro Perseus Lila Z
406 ET (Ex-92, SP); to the 15,844kg 4.43% (3.26) Willsbro Adorable Lila Z 288 (VG-87, SP), sold for
3,600gs Willsbro Sale 2021; to the twice 17,000kg Willsbro Julep Lila Z 381 (VG-89, SP); to the 11,769kg
3.60% (3.40) Willsbro Upgrade Lila Z 454 ET (VG-87, SP) and to 3 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO COMMANDER LILA Z 182 ET Excellent-91-2, SP, LP70 22*
  1.      2/0     12,452      305      3.64       3.13                           3.        4/4       18,551       305       3.74         3.12
  2.      3/0     16,174      305      3.40       3.30                           4.        5/6       14,659       305       3.56         3.17
She was maternal sister to the 3 times 16,000kg Willsbro Supershot Lila Z 185 ET (Ex-90, SP); to the
17,061kg 95% Willsbro Kingboy Lila Z 189 ET (VG-88, SP 5*) and to the 17,110kg Willsbro Kingboy Lila Z
190 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50).

LOT
140. WILLSBRO ZOAR LILA Z 6943 01382702116943, born 8.12.24

GPLI+£366, GTPI 2893
sire CLAYNOOK ZOAR ET

dam    Willsbro Mitchell Lila Z 4771 (GP-82 2yr) ..............................................................by Aurora Mitchell ET
gd       Willsbro Hotjob Lila Z 502 (VG-88, SP) ................................................................by Peak Altahotjob ET
3d       Willsbro Lambda Lila Z 351 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50), dam of lot 139

WILLSBRO MITCHELL LILA Z 4771 Good Plus-82 2yr
  1.      1/11     5,734      157      4.01       3.25  then giving 45.6kg

WILLSBRO HOTJOB LILA Z 502 Very Good-88, SP was sold for 5,600gs Willsbro Sale 2024.
  1.      2/3     16,327      305      3.80       3.19
  2.      3/6     13,217      305      5.66       3.28
She is maternal sister to the 13,665kg 4.47% heifer Willsbro Have It All Lila Z 3310 (VG-86, SP).

WILLSBRO LAMBDA LILA Z 351 ET Excellent-90, SP, LP50 - see lot 139                        
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LOT
141. WILLSBRO DAVINCI LILA Z 3819 01382702613819 Very Good-86,

born 27.3.22,  GPLI+£247, GTPI 2858
sire EBA DAVINCI ET (Ex)

dam    Willsbro Perseus Lila Z  375 ET (EVG-87, SP3) .............................................by Westcoast Perseus ET
gd       Willsbro Commander Lila Z 182 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP70 22*), gd of lot 139
         

WILLSBRO DAVINCI LILA Z 3819 Very Good-86 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11  12,021      305      4.33       3.76
 2.      3/0      2,299        53      4.70       3.49  the giving 52.8kg
She is maternal sister to the 15,806kg 5.43% (3.46) Willsbro Tropic Lila Z 547 (VG-86, SP2).

WILLSBRO PERSEUS LILA Z 375 ET Excellent-92-2, SP3, LP50
  1.      2/0     11,892      305      4.08       3.39                           3.        4/0       16,137       305       4.63         3.41
  2.      3/0     14,809      305      4.61       3.44                           4.        5/4       13,995       303       4.28         3.47
                                                                                                                             then giving 31.9kg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see loTt 139

WILLSBRO COMMANDER LILA Z 182 ET Excellent-91-2, SP, LP70 22* - see lot 139
             

LOT
142. WILLSBRO HULU LILA Z 6962 01382702616962, born 16.12.24

GPLI+£470, GTPI 2917
sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

dam    Willsbro Holysmokes Lila Z 4723 ET (GP-83 2yr) ..............................by  Cookiecutter Holysmokes ET
gd       Willsbro Tropic Lila Z 547 (VG-86, SP2)(VG-86, SP2)..............................................by Peak Tropuc ET
3d       Willsbro Perseus Lila Z 375 ET (VG-87, SP3), dam of lot 141

WILLSBRO HOLYSMOKES LILA Z 4723 ET Good Plus-83 2yr
  1.      2/0       6,414      149      4.98       3.49  then giving 42.5kg        
    
WILLSBRO TROPIC LILA Z 547 Very Good-86, SP2
  1.      1/11   13,245      305      4.61       3.43                           3.        4/0         2,715         63       6.10         3.05
  2.      2/11   15,806      305      5.43       3.46                                                      then giving 50.4kg
She is maternal sister to the 12,021kg 4.33% (3.46) heifer Willsbro Davnci Lila Z 3819 (VG-86), lot 141.         

WILLSBRO PERSEUS LILA Z 375 ET Very  Good-87, SP3 - see lot 141

WILLSBRO TROPIC LILA Z 547
(VG-86, SP2)
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LOT
144. WILLSBRO BLAKELY LILA Z 6966 01382702316966, born 17.12.24

GPLI+£470, GTPI 2985
sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

dam    Willsbro Holysmokes Lila Z 4757 ET (GP-84 2yr) ..............................by  Cookiecutter Holysmokes ET
gd       Willsbro Tropic Lila Z 547 (VG-86, SP2), gf of lot 142

WILLSBRO HOLYSMOKES LILA Z 4757 ET Good Plus-84 2yr
  1.      2/0       6,171      148      4.39       3.45  then giving 41.4kg        
    
WILLSBRO TROPIC LILA Z 547 Very Good-86, SP2 - see lot 142

LOT
143. WILLSBRO LILA Z 6993 01382702216993, born 30.12.24

GPLI+£180, GTPI 2594, PTAT 2.17
sire MB-LUCKYLADY EYE CANDY ET

dam    Willsbro Perseus Lila Z  406 ET (Ex-92-2, SP3, LP50)...................................by Westcoast Perseus ET
gd       Willsbro Commander Lila Z 182 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP70 22*), gd of lot 139
         

WILLSBRO LILA Z 6993 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO PERSEUS LILA Z 406 ET Excellent-92-2, SP3, LP50
  1.      2/2     12,982      305      4.21       3.58                           3.        4/3       18,862       305       3.77         3.46
  2.      3/2     17,623      305      3.73       3.50                           4.        5/4         9,186       135       5.51         3.17
                                                                                                                             then giving 65.7kg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 139

WILLSBRO COMMANDER LILA Z 182 ET Excellent-91-2, SP, LP70 22* - see lot 139
             

WILLSBRO PERSEUS LILA Z 406 ET
(Ex-92-2, SP3, LP50)
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LOT
148. WILLSBRO DAVINCI LILA Z 3867 01382702513867 Very Good-85

born 18.4.22,  GPLI+£226, GTPI 2692
sire EBA DAVINCI ET (Ex)

dam    Willsbro Kimball Lila Z 307 (Ex-90, SP3, LP60).....................................by Seagull-Bay Slvr Kimball ET 
gd       Willsbro Superman Lila Z 220 ET (GP-83) ...................................................................by RH Superman
3d       Willsbro Hunger Lila Z 147 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP80 7*) ...............................by Lookout Pesce Hunger ET
4d       Willsbro Epic Sho Lila Z ET (VG-87, SP) .........................................................by Genervations Epic ET
5d       Willsbro Sho Lila Z ET (Ex-93, SP 6*), 5d of lot 139

148A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HOLY LILA Z 7275 01382702417275, born 26.3.25
GPLI+£321, GTPI 2965, PTAT 2.05 sire SIEMERS FGO HOLY P 40167 ET

         
WILLSBRO DAVINCI LILA Z 3867 Very Good-85 
 1.      1/10  13,126      305      3.58       3.65
 2.      2/11    2,344        49      4.34       3.66  then giving 62.7kg (ACC=74)

WILLSBRO KIMBALL LILA Z 307 Excelent-90, SP3, LP60
  1.      2/0     12,238      305      4.79       3.60                           3.        4/1       17,146       305       4.87         3.44
  2.      3/1     16,621      305      4.05       3.46

WILLSBRO SUPERMAN LILA Z 220 Good Plus-83
  1.      2/0       8,569      305        .55       3.15
  2.      3/0       9,805      305      3.50       3.06
She was full sister to the 13,150kg 4.04% (3.27) Willsbro Superman Lila Z 217 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50) and to
the 15,653kg 3.70% Willsbro Superman Lila Z 218 ET (VG-87, SP, LP60) and maternal sister to the
14,435kg 4.33% (3.35) Willsbro Silver Lila Z 204 ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60); to the 14,686kg 3.89% (3.32)
Willsbro Silver Lila Z 205 ET (Ex-91, SP) and to the 12,659kg 3.50% (3.38) Willsbro Cayle Lila Z 267 (VG-88,
SP).

LOT
145. WILLSBRO PACE LILA Z 6691 ET 01382702116691, born 17.9.24

GPLI+£529, GTPI 3091

LOT
146. WILLSBRO PACE LILA Z 6692 ET 01382702216692, born 17.9.24

GPLI+£509, GTPI 3074

LOT
147. WILLSBRO PACE LILA Z 6695 ET 01382702516695, born 18.9.24

GPLI+£529, GTPI  3094
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam    Willsbro Holysmokes Lila Z 4757 ET...................................................by  Cookiecutter Holysmokes ET
gd       Willsbro Tropic Lila Z 547 (VG-86, SP2), gd of lot 142

WILLSBRO HOLYSMOKES LILA Z 4757 ET
  1.      2/0       6,171      148      4.69       3.45  then giving 41.4kg        
    
WILLSBRO TROPIC LILA Z 547 Very Good-86, SP2 - see lot 142



100

LOT
149. WILLSBRO DYNASTY LILA Z 5298 01382702115298 Very Good-86 1yr

born 3.7.23, GPLI+£336, GTPI 2865, PTAT 2.61
sire KINGS-RANSOM DYNASTY ET

dam    Willsbro Rawhide Lila Z 2994 (GP-81 2yr, SP) ..........................................by Morningview Rawhide ET
gd       Willsbro Rubicon Lila Z 263 ET (VG-88, SP) ...........................................................by EDG Rubicon ET
3d       Wilsbro Kingboy Lila Z 189 ET (VG-88, SP 5*) .................................by Morningview MCC Kingboy ET
4d       Willsbro Meridian Lila Z 110 ET (VG-87 11*) ..................................................by Sully Hart Meridian ET
5d       Willsbro Mom Sho Lila Z ET (VG-85 4*)...............................................by Long-Langs Oman Oman ET
6d       Willsbro Sho Lila Z ET (Ex-93, SP 6*), 5d of lot 139

149A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC LILA Z 7349 01382702117349, born 29.4.25
GPLI+£457, GTPI 3047 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

         
WILLSBRO DYNASTY LILA Z 5298 Very Good-86 1yr
 1.      1/9

WILLSBRO RAWHIDE LILA Z 2994 Good Plus-81 2yr, SP
  1.      2/0     12,410      305      4.50       3.50
  2.      3/3     11,440      201      4.29       3.38  then giving 51.7kg
She is maternal sister to Willsbro Bromley Lila Z 369 ET (VG-87 2yr), 3d of lot 150 and to the 14,351kg
3.77% Willsbro Bromley Lila Z 373 (VG-85, SP).

WILLSBRO RUBICON LILA Z 263 ET  Very Good-88, SP
  1.      1/11   12,890      305      4.40       3.28
  2.      3/2     13,956      305      4.43       3.17                             
She was maternal sister to the 17,791kg Willsbro Apprentice Lila Z 315 (VG-89, SP, LP50 3*) and to the
17,649kg Willsbro Maldeves Lila Z 411 ET (VG-85, SP).           

LOT
150. WILLSBRO BLAKELY LILA Z 6866 01382702116866, born 9.11.24

GPLI+£446, GTPI 2902
sire WESTCAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro Aristoctat Lila Z 4804 (VG-85 2yr) ................................................by Mr Frazzled Aristocrat ET
gd       Willsbro Tropic Lila Z 513 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP)..............................................................b Peak Tropic ET
3d       Willsbro Bromley Lila Z 369 ET (VG-87 2yr)...............................................by Welcome-Tel Bromley ET
4d       Willsbro Rubicon Lila Z 263  ET (VG-88, SP), gd of lot 149

WILLSBRO BLAKELY LILA Z 6866 is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO ARISTOCRAT LILA Z 4804 Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      1/10       6,35      186      4.85       3.45  then giving 40.4kg

WILLSBRO TROPIC LILA Z 513 ET Very Good-85 2yr, SP
  1.      2/2     12,359      305      4.41       3.46
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LOT
151. WILLSBRO APPLICABLE LUST 3455 01382702613455 Very Good-86,

born 29.11.21, GTPI 2100
sire STANTONS APPLICABLE ET (VG)

dam   Crystalclear Sid Lust (Ex-91, SP, LP70) ...................................................................by Pine-Tree Sid ET
gd       Crystalclear Shadow Lust ET (VG-89).................................................................by B-Crest Shadow ET
3d       Honesberie Talent Lustre ET (Ex-94-5 34*) .....................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Wedgwood Lena Gibson ET (Ex-90 8*) ....................................................................by Silky Gibson ET
5d       Idee Lustre ET (Ex-95-3E 10*)..........................................................................by Robthom Integrity ET
6d       Ravenswell Lydia (Ex-92, DOM 19*) ...................................................................by Bridon Astro Jet ET
7d       Spring Farm Miss Lynn ET (VG-85)........................................................by Deslacs Rockman Lynmack
8d       Spring Farm Miss Connie (VG-88 2*) ...............................................by Romandale Reflection Marquis
9d       Spring Farm Miss Citation (VG-87 3*) ....................................................................by Rosafe Citation R
10d     Spring Farm Miss Pathfinder (Ex 8*)

151A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU LUST 7262 01382702517262, born 22.3.25
GPLI+£182, GTPI 2464, PTAT 2.67 sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

         
WILLSBRO APPLICABLE LUST Very Good-86 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/4    11,088      305      3.90       3.61
 2.      3/4      2,167        53      6.83       3.18  then giving 27.9kg (LCC=582)                  

CRYSTALCLEAR SID LUST Excellent-91, SP, LP70
  1.      2/0       8,917      305      3.29       3.55                           4.        5/2       17,101       305       3.19         3.25
  2.      3/3     10,183      305      4.23       3.59                           5.        6/4       17,100       305       3.47         3.14
  3.      4/2     11,270      305      4.24       3.52

CRYSTALCLEAR SHADOW LUST ET Very Good-89
  1.      2/3       7,706      305      4.54       2.79                           3.        4/4       12,261       305       3.80         3.60
  2.      3/5     10,510      305      4.29       3.81
She is maternal sister to the 11,942kg 3.95% Honesberie Shotte Lustre (Ex-90); to the 12,421kg 4.59%
(3.39) Honesberie Shottle Lustre 2 ET (Ex-91 17*); to the 15,404kg Crystalclear Goldwyn Lust ET (VG-88,
SP); to the 10,691kg 3.52% Twilight Goldwyn Laura ET (VG-88);  to the 11,783kg 3.71% (3.25) Twilight
Goldwyn Lust ET (Ex-93-3)  to the 10,989kg 3.64% (3.42) Twilight Duplex Lustre 2 ET (Ex-91-2); to the
9,047kg 3.69% (3.25) Boxbrook Sanchez Lustre ET (Ex-90); to the 12,837kg 3.55% (3.44) Sahara Sanchez
Lustre ET (VG-87, LP70); to the 11,579kg 4.43% (3.62) Crystalclear Brady Lucy (Ex-90, SP); to the
prizewinning 12,881kg 4.56% (3.68) Crystalclear Atwood Lucky (Ex-93-2, SP) and to Sahara Lazer ET (Ex),
stock bull in the Nuthatch herd.

HONESBERIE TALENT LUSTRE ET
(Ex-94-5 34*)
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LOT
152. WILLSBRO HULLABALOO MADISON 4753 01382702214753 Good-77 2yr

born 28.12.22,  GPLI+£282, GTPI 2740
sire AOT HULLABALOO ET

dam    Willsbro Pledge Madison (Ex-90, SP) ..............................................................by Westcoast Pledge ET
gd       Willsbro Garrett B Madison (Ex-94-4, SP, LP120 7*) ........................................by Schillview Garrett ET
3d       Broeks Madison (VG-89) .......................................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Broeks MBM Elsa (Ex-90 4*) ..................................................................by Mara-Thon BW Marshall ET
5d       Ever-Green-View Elsa ET (VG-89, GMD, DOM 2*) ...................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron
6d       Ever-Green View Elsie ET (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM) ..............................................by Emprise Bell Elton
7d       Ever-Green-View Le Grant ET (Ex-90-2E, GMD, DOM)....................................by Drendel Melvin Grant
8d       Ever-Green-View Leisure (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM)

152A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA MADISON 7305 01382702617305, born 10.4.25
GPLI+£327, GTPI 2832 sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

    
WILLSBRO HULLABALOO MADISON 4753 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/4      1,292        34      4.70       3.22  then giving 42kg (ACC=342, LCC=9)
She is maternal sister to the 13,738kg 4.48% (3.25) Willsbro Chamber Madison (VG-89, SP).

WILLSBRO PLEDGE MADISON Excellent-90, SP
  1.      1/11   11,749      305      4.54       3.26                           3.        4/5       13,829       305       4.39         3.05
  2.      3/5     14,008      305      4.47       3.07
She was maternal sister to the 13,254kg Willsbro Doorman Madison ET (VG-86); to the 8,584kg 4.99%
(3.23) Willsbro Kimball Madison 7 (VG-87 2yr), sold for 4,000gs and the 16,578kg 3.67% Willsbro
Lighthouse Madison 8 ET(Ex-90), sold for 4,000gs Willsbro Sale 2020 and to the 15,701kg 4.18% (3.32)
Willsbro Lighthouse Madison 9 ET (Ex-90, SP2).

WILLSBRO GARRETT B MADISON Excellent-94-4, SP, LP120 7*
  1.      2/1     13,239      305      3.83       3.00                           4.        5/8       17,453       305       3.82         3.03
  2.      3/5     16,310      305      4.21       3.05                           5.        6/10     18,494       305       3.82         3.01
  3.      4/7     13.612      305      4.14       2.99                           6.        8/7       16,952       305       4.24         2.80
She is full sister to the 10,519kg 3.87% (3.35) Wiltor Garrett Madison ET (Ex-91-2); to the 12,732kg Willsbro
Garrett Madison ET (VG-88); to Willsbro Garrett S Madison ET (VG-85); to Wiltor Galaxy ET (Ex), stock bull
in the Hinton herd and to Wiltor Gusto ET (Ex), stock bull in the Warrenscross herd.                        
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LOT
153. WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA MADRIGAL 6919 01382702516919, born 27.11.24

GPLI+£305, GTPI 2740
sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

dam   Stardale Jabir Madrigal (Ex-94-5 SP, LP90) ...................................................by Coyne-Farms Jabir ET
gd       Stardale Alpine Madrigal (Ex-90) ...........................................................................by Velthuis Alpine ET
3d       Stardale Talent Madrigal 2 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60 3*) ..........................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Stardale Outside Madrigal 2 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 8*) .......................................by Comestar Outside ET
5d       Stardale Respect Madrigal (Ex-90, LP70 5*) .....................................................by Skyhigh Respect ET
6d       Stardale Royal Madrigal (Ex-91-3, SP, LP80)

WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA MADRIGAL 6919 is bred from 6 generations of Excellent cows. 
She is maternal sister to the 10,417kg 4.23% Stardale Upright Madrigal 2 (VG-87), purchased for
3,600gs Stardale Sale 2022.

STARDALE JABIR MADRIGAL Excellent-94-5, SP, LP90 was purchased for 3,800gs Stardale Sale 2022.
  1.      2/3       8,912      305      4.10       3.32                           4.        5/7       11,915       288       4.14         3.34
  2.      3/3     11,859      305      3.84       3.18                           5.        6/6       17,278       305       4.16         3.07
  3.      4/7     12,560      305      4.89       3.27                           6.        7/7       17,361       305       4.02         2.96
                                                                                                                            
STARDALE  ALPINE MADRIGAL Excellent-90
  1.      2/1       8,841      303      3.94       3.14                             
  2.      3/0     11,009      284      3.39       3.01
She was maternal sister to the 10,554kg 4.57% Stardale Aftershock Madrigal (Ex-90) and to the 11,075kg
4.41% (3.40) Stardale Deductive Madrigal (Ex-90-2, SP).

STARDALE JABIR MADRIGAL (Ex-94-5, SP, LP90)
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LOT
154. WILLSBRO LAMBDA MAE 5239 ET 01382702515239 Good Plus-83 2yr

born 12.6.23, GPLI+£223, GTPI 2821, PTAT 2.23
sire FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Mae 11 (VG-85 2yr, SP).......................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       K&L Wb Mae ET (Ex-92-4, SP, LP100 6*) ....................................................by Gillette Windbrook ETM
3d       Tramilda-N Baxter Emily ET (VG-85 2yr 43*)..............................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
4d       Wabash-Way Evett ET (VG-86 2yr, DOM 27*) ......................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Crockett-Acres Elita ET  (VG-87, GMD, DOM 18*)..................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
6d       Crockett-Acres Mtot Elly ET (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 11*)..................................by Carol Prelude Mtoto ET
7d       Wauregan Rudolph Elly Mae ET (Ex-90)........................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
8d       Whittier-Farms Lead Mae ET  (Ex-95-3E, GMD, DOM)........................ by Rothrock Tradition Leadman
9d       Raymau Bstar Monica ET  (VG-89 2yr, DOM)....................................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
10d     Juniper Jason Maria ET  (VG-87, DOM)...............................................by Pinta-Lane Conductor Jason
11d     JDM-Pride Valiant Maggie  (Ex-91, GMD, DOM)..........................................................by S-W-D Valiant
12d     La-Ko-Land Penstate Sadie (VG-87, GMD, DOM)..........................................by Penstate Ivanhoe Star
13d     La-Ko-Land Bootmaker Sally (VG-86)...............................................................by Paclamar Bootmaker
14d     La-Ko-Land Monitor Nancy (Ex-90)

154A. Her HC, WILLSBRO PRASPECT MAE 7377 01382702117377, born 8.5.25
GPLI+£324 sire SIEMERS O PRASPECT 39675 ET

         
WILLSBRO LAMBDA MAE 5239 ET Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 14 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11       221          6      4.59       3.77  then giving 36.9kg (CC=166)

WILLSBRO KING DOC MAE 11 Very Good-85 2yr, SP
  1.      2/1     14,187      305      4.09       3.31
She was maternal sister to the 12,147kg 4.21% (3.29) heifer Willsbro Wickham Mae ET (VG-86 2yr, SP); to
the 12,036kg 5.15% (3.51) Willsbro Wickham Mae 2 ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 15,456kg 4.27% Willsbro
Lambda Mae 5 (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 155 and to Willsbro Dimension Mae 3832 (VG-85 2yr).

K&L WB MAE ET Excellent-92-4, SP, LP100 6*
  1.      2/3     12,956      305      4.30       3.37                           4.        6/4       13,499       305       5.12         3.32
  2.      3/11   12,551      305      4.69       3.37                           5.        7/6       10,096       305       5.13         3.44
  3.      5/0     13,989      305      4.88       3.47                           6.        8/7       12,868      305       5.07         3.41
She was full sister to K&L WB Emily ET (VG-87) and maternal sister to the 15,905kg 4.1% (3.3) Jolicap Uno
Eileen ET (Ex-90-4E 1*); to the 15,238kg 4.4% (3.3) Jolicap Emeraude Alchemy ET (Ex-90 4*); to the
16,122kg MS Emily Valentine Day ET (Ex-90); to the 15,980kg 4.2% (3.2) Jollicap Esmeralda Shamrock ET
(VG-88 16*); to the 13,854kg 3.6% (3.4) Boisvert Emily Janelle ET (VG-88 2*); to 36 other VG cows.and to
the proven sire Genervations Epic ET (Ex). 

TRAMILDA-N BAXTER EMILY ET 
(VG-85 2yr 43*)

WABASH-WAY EVETT ET 
(VG-86 2yr, DOM 27*)
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LOT
156. WILLSBRO DAVINCI MAE 3962 01382702313962 Good Plus-83 2yr

born 13.5.22, GPLI+£236, GTPI 2707, PTAT 2.04
sire EBA DAVINCI ET (Ex)

dam   Willsbro Hit Job Mae 10 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP 3*) ..................................................by Peak Altahotjob ET
gd      Willsbro Cardinals Mae ET (VG-86, SP) ......................................................by View-Hime Cardinals ET
3d       Willsbro Wickham Mae  ET (VG-86 2yr, SP)............................................by Silverridge  V Wickham ET
4d       K&L Wb Mae ET (Ex-92-4, SP, LP90), gd of lot 154

156A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC MAE 7300 01382702117300, born 8.4.25
GPLI+£407, GTPI 2879 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

    
WILLSBRO DAVINCI MAE 3962 Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 16 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10  12,332      305      3.93       3.27
 2.      2/11    1,575        36      4.78       3.51  then giving 57.2kg (ACC=21)

WILLSBRO HOT JOB MAE 10 ET Very Good-85 2yr, SP
  1.      2/0     11,336      272      5.51       3.44
She was full sister to thev 10,950kg 4.62% (3.42) heifer Willsbro Hot Job Mae 9 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) and to
Willsbro Hotjob Mae 2993 (VG-85).

WILLSBRO CARDINALS MAE ET Very Good-86, SP 3*
  1.      1/11   11,947      305      4.59       3.56                             
  2.      3/2       9,426      244      4.80       3.39
She was full sister to the 12,026kg 4.47% (3.78) Willsbro Cardinals Mae 2 ET (VG-86, SP).

LOT
155. WILLSBRO CAMARO MAE 5317 01382702615317, born 10.7.23

GPLI+£147, GTPI 2842
sire KINGS-RANSOM H CAMARO ET

dam    Willsbro Lambda Mae 5 (VG-87, SP) ........................................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       K&L Wb Mae ET (Ex-92-4, SP, LP100 6*), gd of lot 154

155A. Her HC, WILLSBRO STATON MAE 7418 01382702717418, born 26.5.25
GPLI+£312 sire CLEAR-ECHO SSI OR STATON ET

         
WILLSBRO CAMARO MAE 5317 is bred from 14 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/10

WILLSBRO LAMBDA MAE 5 Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/1       7,467      262      4.83       3.18                           3.        4/0       15,456       305       4.27         3.08
  2.      3/0     14,429      305      4.54       3.04
She was maternal sister to the 12,147kg 4.21% (3.29) heifer Willsbro Wickham Mae ET (VG-86 2yr, SP); to
the 12,036kg 5.15% (3.51) Willsbro Wickham Mae 2 ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 14,187kg 4.09% (3.31) heifer
Willsbro King Doc Mae 11 (VG-85 2yr, SP), dam of lot 154 and to Willsbro Dimension Mae 3832 (VG-85
2yr).

K&L WB MAE ET Excellent-92-4, SP, LP100 6* - see lot 154            
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LOT
157. REDHEAD LAMBDA MUDONNA ET 01382702503405 

Very Good-88 2yr, SP, 61, born 10.11.21, GPLI+£246, GTP 2619, bred by T.Hull
sire FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA ET

dam   Redhead Lambda Mudonna ET (VG-87 2yr) ............................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd      Knonaudale Mudpile ET (Ex-90 4*) ..............................................................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
3d       Knonaudale Muddy ET (Ex-94-4E 10*)....................................................................by Pine-Tree Sid ET
4d       Knonaudale Jsmine ET (Ex-96-4E 16*) ................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Knonaudale Elsy (Ex-92-2E 7*).......................................................................................by TCET Lyster
6d       Knonaudale Anna ET (VG-88 4*) ..........................................................................by Silky Cousteau ET
7d       Knonaudale Toodie (GP-83 2yr 4*) ..................................................................by Shoremar Mason  ET
8d       Knonaudale Perpetua (VG-87 6*) ............................................................................by Knonaudale Max
8d       Knonaudale Liz (VG-88 5*)

LC 16.9.24

157A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU MUDONNA 6806 ET 01382702416806, born 23.10.24
GPLI+£422, GTPI 2786, PTAT 2.24 sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

157B. Her HC, WILLSBRO PACE MUDONNA 6813 ET 01382702416813, born 25.10.24
GPLI+£430, GTPI 2915

157C. Her HC, WILLSBRO PACE MUDONNA 6817 ET 01382702116817, born 25.10.24
GPLI+£503, GTPI 3001

157D. Her HC, WILLSBRO PACE MUDONNA 6834 ET 01382702416834, born 30.10.24
GPLI+£516, GTPI 2980                                                           

sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

157E. Her HC, WILLSBRO COMRIE MUDONNA 6964 01382702116964, born 17.12.24
GPLI+£369, GTPI 2783 sire S-SI SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

    
REDHEAD LAMBDA MUDONNA Very Good-88 2yr, SP is the 9th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11  13,878      305      4.04       3.52
 2.      3/1      8,542      148      4.15       3.29  then giving 52.4kg (ACC=149)
She is full sister to thev10,631kg heifer Redhead Lambda Mudpile ET (VG-88); to thev10,839kg
3.77% (3.30) heifer Redhead Lambda Muddle ET (VG-87 2yr); to the 13,279kg 4.0% (3.7) Benbie
Lambda Maisy ET (Ex-92); to the 12,005kg 3.5% (3.5) Benbie Lambda Magnolia ET (VG-88); to the
12,414kg 4.12% Robella Delta Lambda Mudpie ET (VG-89) and to Leagh Lambda Mudcake ET (VG-88
2yr) and maternal sister to the 11,819kg 4.1% (3.4) Knonaudale Seaver Sandpile (VG-88);  to the
13,639kg Kingsway Merry ETM (VG-88t); to the 10,62kg 3.8% (3.3) Kingsway Unix Mudder ET (VG-87)
and to 3 other VG cows.

KNONAUDALE MUDPILE ET Excellent-90 4*
  1.      2/0         9,10      305      4.40       3.60                           3.        5/0       17,281       305       4.50         3.50
  2.      3/3     11,956      305      4.50       3.40
She was full sister to the 13,118kg 3.8% (3.4) Knonaudale Doorman Marvel ET (Ex-92-4E); to the 16,838kg
4.4% (3.3) Knonaudale Mudbaby ET (Ex-94-3E 2*) and to 2 VG cows and maternal sister to the 11,771kg
4.9% (3.3) Knonaudale Pretty Mud ET (Ex-92-2E); to the 12,742kg 5.3% (3.2) Knonaudale Morgan ET (Ex-
90-2E); to the 13,276kg 4.0% (3.3) Knonaudale Malibu ET (VG-89) and to 9 other VG cows.

KNONAUDALE MUDDY ET Excellent-94-4E 10* was Res All Ontario Mature Cow 2018
  1.      2/1       9,175      305      4.20       3.50                           4.        6/0       12,328       305       4.70         3.30
  2.      3/5     13,828      305      3.90       3.20                           5.        7/11     15,567       305       4.30         3.30
  3.      4/11   12,488      305      4.60       3.50                           6.        9/3       12,957       305       4.60         3.30
She was full sister to the 13,662kg 4.6% (3.3) Knonaudale Mudpie ET (Ex-94), Res All American Jun 3yo
and HM All Canadian Jun 3yo 2015; to the 10,274kg 4.1% (3.5) Knonaudale Mud ET (Ex-90) and to 3 VG
cows and maternal sister to the prizewinning 13,764kg 5.3% (3.6) Kingsway Windbrook Jazz (Ex-95-2E 5*),
Res All Ontario 4yo 2017; to the 15,778kg 5.39% (3.3) Kingsway Doorman Jet ET (Ex-92-2E); tto the
12,512kg 4.3% (3.2) Kingsway Awesome Janice ET (Ex-93); o 6 other Ex cows; to the 13,825kg Jones
Awesome Jelly ET (VG-88, SP), sold for 13,500gs Knowlesmere Sale 2020 and to many other VG cows.       
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EMBRYOS (sexed)

LOT
158. 4 EMBRYOS  

LOT
159. 4 EMBRYOS 

sire SIEMERS RLE PAPAYA-RED ET

LOT
160. 3 EMBRYOS  

LOT
161. 3 EMBRYOS  

sire KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX ET

dam   Redhead Lambda Mudonna (VG-88 2yr, SP), lot 157
         

The resulting calves will be bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows.

KNONAUDALE JASMINE ET
(Ex-96-4E 16*)

KNONAUDALE MUDPIEKNONAUDALE MUDPIE ET (Ex-94) 

Full Sister to gd

REDHEAD LAMBDA MUDONNA (VG-88 2YR),
Lot 157
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LOT
162. WILLSBRO ZOAR MISSY 6860 01382702216860, born 7.11.24

GPLI+£423, GTPI 2939
sire CLAYNOOK ZOAR ET

dam    Willsbro Challenger Missy 86 (Ex-91, SP2) ...........................................by Sandy-Valley Challenger ET
gd       Willsbro Bloomfield Missy 67 (VG-88, SP).....................................................by Siemers Bloomfield ET
3d       Willsbro Elude Missy 24 ET (VG-85, SP) ........................................................by Silverridge V Elude ET
4d       Willsbro Lavaman Missy ET (VG-86 2yr 10*)................................................by Gen-I-Beq Lavaman ET
5d       Ballycairn Planet Missy ET (VG-88, SP 8*) .............................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
6d       Pine-Tree Martha Sheen ET (VG-86, DOM 9*)......................................................by Picston Shottle ET
7d       Pine-Tree Missy Martha ET (VG-86, DOM) ...............................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET 
8d       Wesswood-HC Rudy Missy (Ex-92-3E, GMD, DOM) .....................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
9d       Wesswood Elton Mimi (Ex-90, GMD, DOM) .........................................................by Emprise Bell Elton
10d     Wesswood Mandingo Ivy (VG-87) .................................................................by Fisher-Place Mandingo
11d     Wesswood Astro Matt Ester (VG-87, GMD, DOM) ........................................by Higher-View Astro Matt
12d     Wesswood Bell Claudette (VG-87, GMD, DOM)
          
WILLSBRO ZOAR MISSY 6860 is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO CHALLENGER MISSY 86 Excellent-91, SP2
  1.      2/2     13,028      305      4.02       3.16                           3.        4/5       11,185       188       5.13         3.04
  2.      3/4     17,300      305      4.34       3.07                                                      then giving 57.8kg
She is maternal sister to the 14,051kg 4.14% (3.50) heifer Willsbro Zasberilla Missy 2957 (VG-87 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO BLOOMFIELD MISSY 67 Very Good-88, SP
  1.      1/10   13,227      305      4.36       3.26
  2.      2/10   12,927      231      4.41       3.16
She was twin sisterto the 11,329kg 4.36% (3.34) Willsbro Bloomfiekld Missy 66 (VG-85, SP).
             

BALLYCAIRN PLANET MISSY ET (VG-88, SP 8*)
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LOT
163. WILLSBRO BORAZ O’KALIBRA RED 5083 01382702315083 

Good Plus-84 2yr, born 13.4.23, GPLI+£155, GTPI 2551
sire DG DGF BORAZ 

dam   SH Okity Red (VG-85 2yr, SP) .........................................................by Coomboona Zipit Mirand PP ET
gd       SH Okali Red ............................................................................................by Mr LR EDG Arvis 18196 ET
3d       S Bro Atwood O Karina......................................................................by Maple-Downs-I G W AtwoodET
4d       Decrausaz Iron Okalibra (Ex-97-3E)...............................................................................by Boss Iron ET
5d       Decrausaz Integrity Okitty ET (Ex-90-2) ...........................................................by Robthom Integrity ET
6d       Bezenand Lystel Milestone O Kitten ET (VG-89) .................................by Brooknook Milestone Red ET
7d       Lystel Caress Factor ET (Ex-91-2E)

163A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU O’KALIBRA RED 7250 01382702717250, born 18.3.25
GPLI+£315, GTPI 2799 sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

         
WILLSBRO BORAZ O’KALIBRA RED 5083 Good Plus-84 2yr 
 1.      2/0      2,284        57      5.98       2.76  then giving 47.6kg (ACC=24)
She is maternal sister to Willsbro Ranger Okity Red 4561 ET (VG-86 2yr) and to Willsbro Ranger
Okity Red 4576 ET (VG-85 2yr).

SH OKITY RED Very Good-85 2yr, SP
  1.      2/5     13,744      305      3.83       2.96
  2.      3/11   12,702      222      4.09       2.80  then giving 44.7kg
Her gd was the 11,331kg 5.00% (3.45) S Bro Atwood O’Karina; 3d was the noted 3 times 14,000kg 4%
Decrausaz Iron Okalibra (Ex-97-3E), winner of many Championships including Grand Champion European
Show Fribourg 2013.

             

DECRAUSAZ IRON OKALIBRA (Ex-97-3E)
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LOT
164. WILLSBRO LAMBDA ORALIE 34 01382702311142 

Excellent-90, SP2, LP50, born 3.10.19, GTPI 2496
sire FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA

dam    Willsbro Archimedes Oralie (VG-86 2yr) .......................................................by tantons Archimedes ET
gd       Willsbro Sho Oralie ET (Ex-92-4, SP, LP110 7*)...................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Weeton Talent Oralie ET (VG-88, SP 7*) .........................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Comestar Oralie Prelude ET RM (Ex-93-3, SP, LP70 54*)......................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET   
5d       Comestar L Or Black ET (VG-87 16*).................................................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
6d       Comestar Laurie Sheik ET (VG-88 23*) ...........................................................by A Puget-Sound Sheik
7d       Elysa Anthony Lea (Ex 15*)

164A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HOLY ORALIE 7281 01382702317281, born 29.3.25
GPLI+£271, GTPI 2844, PTAT 2.06 sire SIEMERS FGO HOLY P 40167 ET

         
WILLSBRO LAMBDA ORALIE 34 Excellent-90, SP2, LP50  is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/0    13,039      305      3.09       2.95                          3.        4/2      17,969      305      3.35        2.94
 2.      3/0    18,894      305      3.26       2.96                          4.        5/5        1,596        46      4.97        2.93
                                                                                                           then giving 58.9kg (ACC=24)   
She bred the 15,270kg heifer Willsbro Arrow Oralie 3250 (VG-85 2yr).

WILLSBRO ARCHIMEDES ORALIE Very Good-86 2yr
  1.      2/0     10,053      216      3.34       3.08
She is maternal sister to the 14,881kg 4.47% (3.23) Willsbro Lexor S Oralie ET (Ex-91, SP, LP70); to the
15,285kg 4.11% Willsbro Mardi Gras Oralie 2 (VG-86); to the 14,749kg 4.28% (3.42) Willsbro Calumet
Oralie 31 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60) and to the 13,632kg 4.38% (3.24) Willsbro Addison Oralie 38 (VG-85, SP).

WILLSBRO SHO ORALIE ET Excellent-92-4, SP, LP110 7*
  1.      2/1     12,274      305      3.61       2.97                           5.        6/1       13,023       305       3.78         3.16
  2.      3/2     13,694      305      4.26       3.19                           6.        7/1       12,980       285       4.52         3.14
  3.      4/1     10,653      302      4.09       3.25                           7.        8/0       13,380       275       4.14         3.12
  4.      5/1     14,421      305      4.38       3.12                           8.        8/11     14,100       305       4.04         3.10
She was full sister to the 10,637kg 4.44% (3.34) Willsbro PS Oralie ET (Ex-90, SP), sold for 2,700gs
Willsbro Sale 2011 and to the 15,299kg 3.87% Willsbro Shottle Oralie ET (VG-89, SP) and maternal sister to
the 9,683kg 4.16% Weeton Oralie Red ET (VG-87), sold for 6,000gs Willsbro Sale 2010.

WEETON TALENT ORALIE ET 
(VG-88, SP 7*)
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LOT
165. OVERSIDE FLARE PHEASANT 01560941704695 Very Good-88, SP, 8383

born 23.11.20, bred by H.Neilson, GPLI+£201, GTPI 2379
sire OVERSIDE FLARE ET (Ex)

dam   Overside Hartley Pheasant (Ex-93-3, SP2, LP60) .......................................by De-Su 13494 Hartley ET
gd       Overside Strauss Pheasant (Ex-93-5, SP, LP100 6*) .........................................by Huddletone Strauss
3d       Overside Brendam Pheasant (VG-86)................................................................by Skalsumer Brendam
4d       Overside Rambo Pheasant (VG-87)

165A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA PHEASANT 7297 01382702517297, born 4.4.25
GPLI+£286, GTPI 2654 sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

         
OVERSIDE FLARE PHEASANT Very Good-88, SP  is the 5th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/3    13,409      305      4.08       3.23                          3.        4/5        1,785        40      4.57        3.31
 2.      3/3    15,627      305      4.03       3.12                                      then giving 59.7kg (ACC=82)

OVERSIDE HARTLEY PHEASANT Excellent-93-3, SP2 LP60
  1.      2/2     13,426      305      3.58       3.20                           3.        4/0       16,273       305       3.61         3.30
  2.      3/2       9,634      271      4.34       3.93                           4.        5/3       17,153       305       3.52         3.14
She was maternal sister to the 15,676kg 4.20% Overside Kimball Pheasant (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50); to the
15,339kg Overside Yoda Pheasant (VG-87, SP) and to the 13,638kg 3.84% Overside Alvarez Pheasant (VG-
85, SP).

OVERSIDE STRAUSS PHEASANT Excellent=93-5, SP, LP100 6*
  1.      2/5     11,636      305      3.01       2.76                           5.        6/4       13,559       305       3.61         3.03
  2.      3/7     10,466      277      3.11       2.97                           6.        7/4       15,753       300       2.89         2.87
  3.      4/5     14,668      267      3.27       2.91                           7.        8/4       15,466       305       3.97         2.98
  4.      5/4     16,493      305      3.08       2.82
She was maternal sister to the 14,957kg 3.51% Overside Difference Pheasant (Ex-91-2), LP70).     
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LOT
166. WILLSBRO SIDEKICK PAMMY 3361 ET 01382702313361 Good Plus-84

born 1.11.21, GTPI 2252, PTAT 2.35
sire WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK ET

dam    Willsbro Crushabull Pammy 376 (VG-87 2yr, SP 3*)...........................by OH-River SYC Crushabull ET
gd       Willsbro G C Pammy ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 51*) ....................................by Mr Chassity Gold Chip ET
3d       Willsbro Baxter Pammy (VG-87, SP 34*) ....................................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
4d       Windy-Knoll-View Pammy ET (Ex-95-2E).............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
5d       Windy-Knoll-View Promis ET (Ex-95-2E, GMD, DOM 1*) ..............................by Startmore Rudolph ET
6d       Windy-Knoll-View Ultimate Pala (Ex-94-3E, DOM) ....................................................by Quality Ultimate
7d       Windy-Knoll-View Creek Pauline (VG-88)

166A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HOLY PAMMY 7302 01382702317302, born 6.4.25
GPLI+£182, GTPI 2692, PTAT 2.84 sire SIEMERS FGO HOLY P 40167 ET

    
WILLSBRO SIDEKICK PAMMY 3361 ET Good Plus-84 is bred from 7 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/4    10,341      305      4.51       3.62
 2.      3/5      1,532        36      4.67       3.28  then giving 52.1kg
She is full sister to the13,227kg heifer Willsbro Sidekick Pammy 3367 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP), dam of lot
167 and to Willsbro Prime ET (Ex), stock bull in the Gelli herd.

WILLSBRO CRUSHABULL PAMMY 376 ET Very Good-87 2yr, SP 3*
  1.      2/21   10,759      305      3.88       3.31
She was fmaternal sister to the 18,498kg 3.67% Willsbro Olympian Pammy 135 ET (Ex-91, SP, LP60 5*); to
the 13,849kg 4.26% Willsbro Pulsar Pammy 198 ET (Ex-90, SP), sold for 4,000gs and the 12,632kg 4.48%
Willsbro Pulsar Pammy 204 ET (Ex-93-3, SP3, LP50), sold for 5,500gs Willsbro Sale 2021; to the 13,294kg
4.73% (3.54) Willsbro Pulsar Pammy 208 ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 18,927kg 3.71% Willsbro Cardinals Pammy
215 ET (VG-85, SP); to the 16,239kg 4.13% Willsbro Cardinals Pammy 216 ET (VG-87, SP, LP50); to the
15,837kg 3.74% Willsbro Cardinals Pammy 219 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 12,680kg 4.66% Willsbro Cardinals
Pammy 223 ET (VG-88, SP); to the 15,412kg 3.89% Willsbro Cardinals Pammy 225 ET (VG-86, SP); to the
19,264kg 3.73% Willsbro Outlast Pammy 235 ET (Ex-91, SP, LP50); to the 18,280kg 4.59% Willsbro Outlast
Pammy 237 ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 19,431kg 3.95% Willsbro Outlast Pammy 239 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60);  to
the 12,252kg 3.64% Willsbro Miami Pammy 360 ET (VG-88); to the 13,595kg 3.99% heifer Willsbro Miami
Pammy 370 ET (VG-87, SP), sold for 3,500gs Willsbro Sale 2023; to Willsbro Arrow Pammy 2980 ET (VG-
86 1yr), sold for 5,200gs Willsbro Sale 2023 and to many other VG cows.

WILLSBRO G C PAMMY ET Excellent-92-3, SP, LP80 51*
  1.      2/4     10,998      305      3.79       2.89                           3.        5/11     16,850       305       4.08         2.89
  2.      4/0     15,115      305      3.85       2.82                           4.        7/5       15,834       305       3.91         2.75
She was full sister to the 13,169kg 4.07% Willsbro Gold Chip B Pammy ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 13,850kg
Willsbro Chip Pammy 34 ET (VG-87, LP50); to Willsbro Chip Pammy 35 ET (VG-85 2yr) and maternal sister
to the 15,797kg 3.71% Willsbro Niagra Pammy ET (VG-88, SP, LP50 51*), sold for 36,000gs Autumn
Showcase Sale 2011; to the 14,268kg Willsbro Bowser Pammy ET (VG-87, SP); to the 13,704kg 4.74%
(3.48) Willsbro A N Uno Pammy ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60 20*); to the 12,742kg Willsbro N Uno B Pammy ET
(VG-87); to the 14,107kg 3.87% (3.27) Willsbro Pammy Man-O-Man ET (VG-85, SP 43*) and to 3 other VG
cows.

LOT
167. WILLSBRO COMRIE PAMMY 6868 01382702316868, born 9.11.24

GPLI+£308, GTPI 2702, PTAT 2.80
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Sidekick Pammy 3367 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP) ....................................by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET
gd       Willsbro Crushabull Pammy 376 (VG-87 2yr, SP 3*), dam of lot 166
         

WILLSBRO COMRIE PAMMY 6868 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO SIDEKICK PAMMY 3367 ET  Very Good-87 2yr, SP
  1.      1/11 13,2278      305      3.02       3.16
  2.      3/0       8,531      186      3.39       3.09  then giving 41.6kg
             
WILLSBRO CRUSHABULL PAMMY 376 ET Very Good-87 2yr, SP 3* - see lot 166
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WILLSBRO G C PAMMY ET 
(Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 51*)

WILLSBRO BAXTER PAMMY 
(VG-87, SP 34*)

WINDY-KNOLL-VIEW PAMMY ET
(Ex-95-2E).
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LOT
168. WILLSBRO DEEJAY PAMMY 3670 01382702413670 Very Good-85,

born 10.2.22, GTPI 2522
sire PEAK ALTADEEJAY ET

dam    Willsbro Pulsar Pammy 196 (VG-85, SP) .............................................................by Stantons Pulsar ET
3d       Willsbro G C Pammy ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 51*), gd of lot 166

168A. Her HC, WILLSBRO KNACK PAMMY 7226 01382702417226, born 7.3.25
GPLI+£177, GTPI 2822 sire BEYOND FIGARO KNACK ET

         
WILLSBRO  DEEJAY PAMMY 3670 Very Good-85 is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/1    11,160      305      3.96       3.34
 2.      3/1      2,630        68      4.01       2.98  then giving 49kg (ACC=21)
She is maternal sister to the 14,085kg 4.48% (3.31) heifer Willsbro Rubels Pammy 465 (VG-87 2yr,
SP).

WILLSBRO PULSAR PAMMY 196 Very Good-85, SP
  1.      1/11     9,431      302      4.37       3.00                           3.        4/2       14,664       305       4.48         3.11
  2.      2/11   13,185      305      4.37       3.12
She was fulll sister to the 13,849kg 4.26% Willsbro Pulsar Pammy 198 ET (Ex-90, SP), sold for 4,000gs and
the 12,632kg 4.48% Willsbro Pulsar Pammy 204 ET (Ex-93-3, SP3, LP50), sold for 5,500gs Willsbro Sale
2021; to the 13,294kg 4.73% (3.54) Willsbro Pulsar Pammy 208 ET (Ex-90, SP) and maternal sister  to the
18,498kg 3.67% Willsbro Olympian Pammy 135 ET (Ex-91, SP, LP60 5*); to the 18,927kg 3.71% Willsbro
Cardinals Pammy 215 ET (VG-85, SP); to the 16,239kg 4.13% Willsbro Cardinals Pammy 216 ET (VG-87,
SP, LP50); to the 15,837kg 3.74% Willsbro Cardinals Pammy 219 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 12,680kg 4.66%
Willsbro Cardinals Pammy 223 ET (VG-88, SP); to the 15,412kg 3.89% Willsbro Cardinals Pammy 225 ET
(VG-86, SP); to the 19,264kg 3.73% Willsbro Outlast Pammy 235 ET (Ex-91, SP, LP50); to the 18,280kg
4.59% Willsbro Outlast Pammy 237 ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 19,431kg 3.95% Willsbro Outlast Pammy 239 ET
(Ex-91-2, SP, LP60);  to the 12,252kg 3.64% Willsbro Miami Pammy 360 ET (VG-88); to the 13,595kg 3.99%
heifer Willsbro Miami Pammy 370 ET (VG-87, SP), sold for 3,500gs Willsbro Sale 2023; to Willsbro Arrow
Pammy 2980 ET (VG-86 1yr), sold for 5,200gs Willsbro Sale 2023 and to many other VG cows.

WILLSBRO G C PAMMY ET Excellent-92-3, SP, LP80 51* - see lot 166        

LOT
169. WILLSBRO FLOWRIDER PAMMY 344 01382702311303 Very Good-85, SP

born 28.11.19, GTPI 2548
sire DE-SU 14049 FLOWRIDER ET ET

dam    Willsbro Pulsar Pammy 201 (VG-85, SP) .............................................................by Stantons Pulsar ET
3d       Willsbro G C Pammy ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 51*), gd of lot 166

LC 25.3.25

WILLSBRO  FLOWRIDER PAMMY 344 Very Good-85, SP is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10  12,500      305      4.02       2.98                          3.        4/0      14,148      305      4.23        3.05
 2.      2/10  14,583      305      3.84       3.06                          4         5/4        1,887        50      5.09        2.75
                                                                                                           then giving 44.8kg (ACC=54)

WILLSBRO PULSAR PAMMY 201 Very Good-85, SP
  1.      1/11   12,076      305      4.28       3.19
  2.      3/2     14,121      305      4.28       3.19
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS- see lot 168

WILLSBRO G C PAMMY ET Excellent-92-3, SP, LP80 51* - see lot 166
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LOT
171. WILLSBRO PACE PAMMY 6738 01382702616738, born 2.10.24

GPLI+£, GTPI 3022
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Pammy 4530 (GP-84 2yr) ....................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Score Pammy 3423 (Ex-91, SP), dam of lot 170

WILLSBRO KING DOC PAMMY 4530
  1.      2/0       9,401      224      4.02       2.93  then giving 36.5kg        
She is maternal sister to the 12,712kg 5.08%(3.31) heifer Willsbro Dreambig Pammy 3379 (VG-85 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO SCORE PAMMY 3423 Excellent-91, SP - see lot 170

LOT
170. WILLSBRO PACE PAMMY 6766 01382702616766, born 11.10.24

GPLI+£326, GTPI 2842
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam   Willsbro Score Pammy 3423 (Ex-91, SP)....................................................by Kings-Ransom Score ET
gd      Willsbro Pulsar Pammy 204 ET (Ex-93-3, SP3, LP50) ........................................by Stantons Pulsar ET
3d       Willsbro G C Pammy ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 51*), gd of lot 166

WILLSBRO PACE PAMMY 6766 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows.
She is maternal sister to the 12,712kg 5.08%(3.31) heifer Willsbro Dreambig Pammy 3379 (VG-85 2yr,
SP).

WILLSBRO SCORE PAMMY 3423 Excellent-91, SP
  1.      2/0     10,536      305      4.17       2.97                           3.        3/11     14,550       302       4.52         3.12
  2.      2/11   14,214      305      4.35       3.03
She was maternal sister to Clwch Lambda Pammy ET (VG-85 2yr),

WILLSBRO PULSAR PAMMY 204 ET Excellent-93-3,SP3, LP50 was sold for 5,500gs Willsbro Sale 2021.
   1      1/11   12,632      305      4.48       3.16                           3.        4/10     13,422       305       5.01         3.06
  2.      3/2     12,444      305      5.02       2.89                           4.        5/10     12,895       305       4.75         3.17
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 168

WILLSBRO PULSAR PAMMY 204 ET (Ex-93-3,SP3, LP50)
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LOT
172. WILLSBRO KING DOC PAMMY 454 ET 01382702712070 

Excellent-91, SP2, born 15.9.20,  GPLI+£236, GTPI 2599
sire WOODCREST KING DOC

dam    Willsbro Abbott Pammy 272 (VG-85 2yr, SP) ......................................................by Willlsbro Abbott ET
3d       Willsbro G C Pammy ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 51*), gd of lot 166

LC 13.4.25
         

WILLSBRO KING DOC PAMMY 454 ET Excellent-91, SP2 is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/5    15,022      305      3.57       2.85                          3.        4/7        2,009        31      4.86        2.70
 2.      3/6    17,945      305      3.70       2.90                                      then giving 64.8kg (CC=11)
She is full sister to the 18,562kg Willsbro King Doc Pammy 449 ET (Ex-90, SP), dam of lot 173 and to
the 18.905kg 4.33 (3.23) Willsbro King Doc Pammy 450 ET (VG-88, SP2), dam of lot 174

WILLSBRO ABBOTT PAMMY 272 Very Good-88. SP 4*
  1.      2/3     13,559      305      4.32       2.91
  2.      4/0     17,936      305      4.32       2.99
MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 166

WILLSBRO G C PAMMY ET Excellent-92-3, SP, LP80 51* - see lot 166        
             

LOT
173. WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA PAMMY 6879 01382702716879, born 11.11.24

GPLI+£265, GTPI 2749, PTAT 2.08
sire CLAYNOK ZASBERILLA ET

dam    Willsbro Doc Pammy 449 ET (Ex-90, SP) ..........................................................by Wooscrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Abbott Pammy 272 (VG-85 2yr, SP), dam of lot 172
         

WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA PAMMY 6879 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO DOC PAMMY 449 ET Excellent-90, SP
  1.      2/0     13,901      305      2.87       2.76                           3.        4/3       10,196       184       3.28         2.63
  2.      3/0     18,562      305      2.77       2.63                                                      then giving 55.5kg
She is full sister to the 17,945kg 3.70% Willsbro King Doc Pammy 454 ET (Ex-91, SP2) and to the 18.905kg
4.33 (3.23) Willsbro King Doc Pammy 450 ET (VG-88, SP2), dam of lot 174

WILLSBRO ABBOTT PAMMY 272 Very Good-88. SP 4* - see lot 172

WILLSBRO PULSAR PAMMY 198 ET
(Ex-90,SP)

Maternal Sister to dam of lot 172
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LOT
174. WILLSBRO ZOAR PAMMY 6971 01382702116971, born 18.12.24

GPLI+£477, GTPI 2878
sire CLAYNOK ZOAR ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Pammy 450 ET (Ex-90, SP)..................................................by Wooscrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Abbott Pammy 272 (VG-85 2yr, SP), dam of lot 172
          
WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA PAMMY 6879 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO KING DOC PAMMY 450 ET Very Good-88, SP2
  1.      1/11   13,245      305      4.62       3.55                           3.        4/3         9,168       147       4.74         3.34
  2.      3/1     18,095      305      4.33       3.23                                                      then giving 57.3kg
She is full sister to the 18,562kg Willsbro Doc Pammy 449 ET (Ex-90, SP), dam of lot 173 and to the
17,945kg 3.70% Willsbro King Doc Pammy 454 ET (Ex-91, SP2).

WILLSBRO ABBOTT PAMMY 272 Very Good-88. SP 4* - see lot 172

LOT
175. WILLSBRO ZOAR PAMMY 6951 01382702216951, born 11.12.24

GPLI+£417, GTPI 2899
sire CLAYNOOK ZOAR ET

dam    Willsbro Samaritan Pammy 367 (VG-88, SP) ...............................................by Parkhurst Samaritan ET
gd       Willsbro Cardinals Pammy 223 ET (VG-88, SP).........................................by View-Home Cardinals ET
3d       Willsbro G C Pammy ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 51*), gd of lot 166
         

WILLSBRO ZOAR PAMMY 6951 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO SAMARITAN PAMMY 367 Very Good-88, SP
  1.      1/9     10,269      305      4.79       3.47                           3.        3/11     12,301       305       4.90         3.51
  2.      2/11   12,436      305      5.20       3.41                           4.        4/11       6,506       154       4.97         3.42
                                                                                                                             then giving 40.2kg

WILLSBRO CARDINALS PAMMY 223 ET Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/0     11,350      305      4.51       3.16                           3.        4/8       12,300       305       4.59         3.27
  2.      3/7     12,680      305      4.66       3.14
She was full sister to the 18,927kg 3.71% Willsbro Cardinals Pammy 215 ET (VG-85, SP); to the 16,239kg
4.13% Willsbro Cardinals Pammy 216 ET (VG-87, SP, LP50); to the 15,837kg 3.74% Willsbro Cardinals
Pammy 219 ET (VG-87, SP) and to the 15,412kg 3.89% Willsbro Cardinals Pammy 225 ET (VG-86, SP);
and maternal sister to 7 Ex and many VG cows.

WILLSBRO G C PAMMY ET Excellent-92-3, SP, LP80 51* -see lot 166
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LOT
176. WILLSBRO CAMARO PLEDGE 6960 01382702416960, born 15.12.24

GPLI+£204, GTPI 2577
sire KINGS-RANSOM H CAMARO ET

dam    Willsbro Country Pledge 115 (Ex-90, SP3, LP50) ...........................................by Claynook Country ET
gd       Willsbro Control Pledge 58 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP80 4*)...........................................by JK Eder-I Control ET
3d       Willsbro L L Gold Pledge (Ex-90) ..................................................................by Lylehaven Lightning ET
4d       Smiddiehill Goldwyn Pledge ET (VG-87, SP 17*) ................................................by Braedale Goldwyn 
5d       Windy-Knoll-View Pledge ET (Ex-95-2E, GMD, DOM) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
6d       Windy-Knoll-View Promis ET (Ex-95-2E, GMD, DOM 1*) ..............................by Startmore Rudolph ET
7d       Windy-Knoll-View Ultimate Pala (Ex-94-3E, DOM)....................................................by Quality Ultimate
8d       Windy-Knoll-View Creek Pauline (VG-88)
    
WILLSBRO CAMARO PLEDGE 6960 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO COUNTRY PLEDGE 115 Excellent-90, SP3, LP50
  1.      2/0     12,928      297      4.52       3.37                           3.        4/1       16,938       305       4.19         3.23
  2.      2/11   15,655      305      4.16       3.36                           4.        5/3         9,655       150       4.88         3.13
                                                                                                                             then giving 54.2kg
She is maternal sister to the 15,637kg 4.421% (3.30) Willsbro Calumet Pledge 59 (Ex-90, SP).

WILLSBRO CONTROL PLEDGE 58 Excellent-90-2, SP, LP80 4*
  1.      1/10     9,566      305      3.93       3.13                           4.        4/10     14,143       297       4.12         3.02
  2.      2/11   11,409      294      3.85       3.23                           5.        5/9       13,822       305       4.17         3.06
  3.      3/10   14,626      302      4.29       3.12                           6.        7/0       15,218       305       3.85         3.04

SMIDDIEHILL GOLDWYN PLEDGE ET 
(VG-87, SP 17*)

WINDY-KNOLL-VIEW PLEDGE ET 
(Ex-95-2E, GMD, DOM)
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LOT
177. WILLSBRO JORDY RACHEL RED 93 01382702411633 Excellent-90, SP2,

born 22.3.20, GTPI 2322
sire CYCLE MCGUCCI JORDY RED

dam   Willsbro Kimball Rachel 72 (VG-85, SP) ................................................by Seagull-Bay Slvr Kimball ET
gd       Willsbro Showdown Rachel Red (VG-88, SP)......................................by Ver-Hages TT Showdown ET
3d       Willsbro Shottle Rachel 3 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP70 6*)...............................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Rockset Faber Rachel (Ex-95-3,SP, LP60 22*)....................................................................by Faber ET
5d       Rockset Integrity Rachel ET (Ex-90) .................................................................by Robthom Integrity ET
6d       Rockset Jolt Rachel 2 ET (Ex-90, SP 7*) ...............................................................by Second-Look Jolt
7d       Sellcrest No Rachel-Red (Ex-94-3E, GMD) ...........................................by Burket-Falls No-Nox-Red ET
8d       Clover-Mist Regina-Red ET (Ex-92-2E, DOM) ...............................................by Meadolake Jubilant ET
9d       Augys Rose Regal Red ET (Ex-90-2E)......................................................by Romandale Regal-Red ET
10d     D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E, DOM)......................................................................Life-O-Riley Marquis King
11d     D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader(Ex-90-2E) ...........................................by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
12d     D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E)

177A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU RACHEL 7330 01382702317330, born 18.4.25
GPLI+£268, GTPI 2605 sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

         
WILLSBRO JORDY RACHEL RED 93 Excellent-90, SP2  is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10  12,594      305      4.54       3.23                          3.        4/1      13,474      305      4.88        3.32
 2.      2/10  14,616      305      5.07       3.32                          4.        5/1        1,313        26      5.43        3.20
                                                                                                           then giving 50.5kg (CC=66)
She bred the 10,099g 4.92% (3.53) Willsbro Ryder Rachel Red 3583 (VG-86 2yr, SP), sold for 4,400gs
Willsbro Sale 2024 and Willsbro Mooi Rachel Red 4797, sold for 3,500gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO KIMBALL RACHEL 72 Very Good-85, SP
   1      1/11   13,972      299      3.88       3.19
She was maternal sister to the 12,790kg 4.60% (3.25) Willsbro Extreme Rachel 60 (VG-85, SP).

WILLSBRO SHOWDOWN RACHEL RED Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/1     10,181      305      3.42       3.14                           3.        4/2       17,181       305       3.39         2.98
  2.      3/1     15,519      305      3.33       2.90
She was maternal sister to the 15,115kg 3.58% Willsbro Mr B Rachel ET (VG-85, SP, LP50 5*) and to the
17,525kg Willsbro Cashmoney Rachel (Ex-91-3, SP, LP70).                

LOT
178. WILLSBRO MCDONALD RACHEL 5111 01382702315111, born 26.4.23

GPLI+£331, GTPI 2720
sire APRILDAY MCDONALD P RED ET

dam    Willsbro Tropic Rachel 102 (GP-84 2yr, SP)...............................................................by Peak Tropic ET
gd       Willsbro Alligator Rachel 82 ET (VG-85, SP) ....................................................by Stantons Alligator ET
3d       Willsbro Cashcoin Rachel ET (Ex-90, SP 8*) ....................................by Farnear-TBR-BH  Cashcoin ET
4d       Willsbro Mr Burns S Rachel Red ET (Ex-91, SP, LP70 4*) .................................by Dudoc Mr Burns ET
5d       Willsbro Shottle Rachel 2 ET (Ex-90, SP 14*).......................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Rockset Faber Rachel (Ex-95-3,SP, LP60 40*), 4d of lot 177

178A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA RACHEL 7301 01382702217301, born 8.4.25
GPLI+£351, GTPI 2887 sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

    
WILLSBRO MCDONALD RACHEL 5111
 1.      2/0      1,348        36      5.01       3.38  then giving 41kg (ACC=18)

WILLSBRO TROPIC RACHEL 102 Good Plus-84 2yr, SP
  1.      2/1   11,5598      305      4.75       3.29

WILLSBRO ALLIGATOR RACHEL 82 ET Very Good-85, SP
  1.      1/11   13,798      305      3.97       3.13
She was maternal  sister to the 14,757kg 4.78% (3.34) Willsbro Rubicon Rachel 56 ET (Ex-91-3, SP, LP50
2*); to the 18,084kg 3.95% Willsbro Rubicon Rachel 57 ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP110 5*) and to the 14,636kg
4.60% (3.33) Willsbro Rubicon Rachel 58 ET (VG-85, SP).                  
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LOT
180. WILLSBRO HOTJOB RAVEN 156 ET 01382702112302 Excellent-91, SP,

born 23.11.20,  GPLI+£248, GTPI 2566
sire PEAK ALTAHOTJOB ET

dam    Willsbro Dalliance Raven 111 (VG-86 2yr, SP 4*) ..............................................by Wilder Dalliance ET
gd       Willsbro Envious Raven 73 ET (VG-88, SP, LP60) ......................................by Silverridge V Envious ET
3d       Willsbro Uno Raven 56 ET (VG-86, SP) ...................................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
4d       Willsbeo Lauthority Raven (VG-88, SP 6*) ...................................................by Comestar Lauthority ET
5d       Sterndale Shottle Raven (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 16*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Marsbar Rudolph Raven ET (Ex-90, LP50 21*)..............................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
7d       Markwell Bstar E Raven ET (Ex-95-3E, GMD, DOM 5*) ....................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
9d       Markwell Mark Elite (Ex-92-4E, GMD, DOM 3*) ................................................by Walkway Chief Mark
9d       Rockalli Mars Emily (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM)

180A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC RAVEN 7402 01382702517402, born 19.5.25
GPLI+£413 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

         
WILLSBRO HOTJOB RAVEN 156 ET Excellent-91, SP is the  th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/0    13,902      305      3.96       3.41                          3.        4/6
 2.      3/4    16,478      305      3.28       3.35                            
She is full sister to the 15,713kg 3.65% (3.38) Willsbro Hotjob Raven 154 ET (Ex-90, SP2) and to
Willsbro Hotjob Raven 166 ET (VG-85 2yr), sold for 2,800gs and Willsbro Hotjob Raven 167 ET (VG-
85 2yr), sold for 2,600gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO DALLIANCE RAVEN 111 Very Good-86 2yr, SP 4*
  1.      2/1     12,611      305      4.41       3.35
She was maternal sister to the 14,703kg 545% (3.66) Willsbro Perseus Raven 124 (Ex-90-2, SP3, LP50).

WILLSBRO ENVIOUS RAVEN 73 ET Very Good-88, SP, LP60
  1.      1/11   10,069      290      3.91       3.19                           3.        4/0       15,867       305       4.47         3.16
  2.      2/11   14,909      305      3.69       3.23                           4.        5/8       15,637       305       4.94         2.97
             

STERNDALE SHOTTLE RAVEN 
(Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 16*)

MARKWELL BSTAR E RAVEN ET
(Ex-95-3E, GMD, DOM 5*)
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LOT
180. WILLSBRO LAMBDA AMBER 3928 ET 01382702313928 Good Plus-84, 

born 7.5.22, GPLI+£210, GTPI 2771
sire FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA ET

dam    Willsbro Monterey Amber 81 ET (Ex-93-3, SP), LP80 20*) .......................by View-Home Monterey ET
gd       Willsbro Satisfaction Amber 38 ET (VG-88, SP 20*) .................................by Ste Odilie Satisfaction ET
3d       Willsbro Mogul Amber ET (VG-88, SP 14*) ........................................by Mountfield SSI Dcy Mogul ET
4d       Riverdane Shottle Amber ETM (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 40*) .....................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Ridgefield Gold Atlee ET (VG-89 23*) ..................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
6d       MD-Delight Durham Atlee (Ex-92, GMD, DOM 10*) ...........................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
7d       MD-Delight Strm Amberlee ET (VG-88, DOM) ....................................................by Maughlin Storm ET
8d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM).......................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
9d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 3*)

180A. Her HC, WILLSBRO STATON AMBER 7345 01382702417345, born 28.4.25
GPLI+£552, GTPI 2918 sire CLEAR-ECHO SSI OR STATON ET

WILLSBRO LAMBDA AMBER 3928 ET Good Plus-84 is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11  13,830      305      3.68       3.10
 2.      2/11       747        16      3.89       3.16  then giving 46.7kg (CC=20)
She is maternal sister to the 12,252kg 4.31% (3.24) heifer Willsbro Erving Amber 145 (VG-86 2yr, SP
9*); to the 18,308kg 4.45% Willsbro Rapid Amber 194 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50); to the 18,286kg Willsbro
Rapid Amber 197 ET (VG-88, SP, LP50 4*); to the 13,958kg 4.17% (3.22) Willsbro Score Amber 234 ET
(VG-87, SP) and to 10 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO MONTEREY AMBER 81 Excellent-93-3, SP, LP80 20*
  1.      2/0     13,362      305      4.01       3.09                           4.        6/2       13,734       305       4.20         3.07
  2.      3/6     17,010      305      3.90       3.01                           5.        7/4       11,826       305       4.26         3.18
 3.      4/9     16,326      305      3.93       3.02             
She is full sister to Willsbro Monterey Amber 78 ET (VG-86 2yr) and maternal sister to to the 13,746kg
4.79% Willsbro Fedex Amber 120 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 5*); to the 13,237kg 4.61% Willsbro Fedex Amber
123 ET (Ex-90-3, SP), sold for 3,200gs Willsbro Sale 2021; to the 14,305kg 4.57% Willsbro Fedex Amber
126 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 12,777kg 4.47% Willsbro Granite Amber 130 ET (VG-88, SP 5*); to the 16,332kg
4.10% Willsbro Granite Amber 133 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP70 4*); to the 14,966kg 3.61% Willsbro Denver
Amber 176 ET (VG-88, SP); to the 15,959kg 4.54% Willsbro Denver Amber 177 ET (Ex-90, SP 3*) and to
the 13,705kg 3.85% Willsbro Denver Amber 178 ET (VG-86, SP).

WILLSBRO SATISFACTION AMBER 38 ET Very Good-88, SP 20*
  1.      2/2     14,087      305      3.88       3.05
  2.      3/9     16,131      305      3.95       2.99
She was full sister to Willsbro Abbott ET, in Semex stud and maternal sister to the 12,707kg 4.03% (3.30)
Willsbro Jabir Amber ET (VG-86); to the 14,3573kg 3.82% Willsbro Jabir Amber 36 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP70
3*) and to the 15,134kg Willsbro Envious Amber 59 (VG-85, SP 5*). 

RIVERDANE SHOTTLE AMBER ETM
(Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 40*) 
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LOT
181. WILLSBRO PARFECT AMBER 4591 ET 01382702114591 

Good Plus-81 2yr, born 12.11.22, GPLI+£420, GTPI 2939
sire SIEMERS RENGD PARFECT ET

dam    Willsbro Tropic Amber 335 ET (VG-85, SP)................................................................by Peak Tropic ET
gd       Willsbro Monterey Amber 81 ET (Ex-93-3, SP), LP80 20*), dam of lot 180

Due 23.11.25 to Westcoast Midmarch ET
    
181A. Her HC, WILLSBRO BLAKELY AMBER 6657 01382702216657, born 10.9.24

GPLI+£552, GTPI 3070 sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELEY ET

WILLSBRO PARFECT AMBER 4591 ET Good Plus-81 2yr is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      1/10  10,904      246       482       3.29 then giving 48kg (CC=27)
She is maternal sister to Willsbro King Doc Amber 4668 (VG-85 2yr).

WILLSBRO TROPIC AMBER 335 ET Very Good-85, SP
  1.      1/1     11,741      305      4.76       3.40
  2.      3/0     12,464      305      4.70       3.45
She is full sister to the 12,645kg 3.98% (3.28) heifer Willsbro Tropic Amber 334 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) and to
the 14,123kg 3.94% heifer Willsbro Tropic Amber 337 ET (VG-85, SP) and maternal sister to the 12,252kg
4.31% (3.24) heifer Willsbro Erving Amber 145 (VG-86 2yr, SP 9*); to the 18,308kg 4.45% Willsbro Rapid
Amber 194 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50); to the 18,286kg Willsbro Rapid Amber 197 ET (VG-88, SP, LP50 4*); to the
13,958kg 4.17% (3.22) Willsbro Score Amber 234 ET (VG-87, SP) and to 7 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO MONTEREY AMBER 81 Excellent-93-3, SP, LP80 20* - see lot 180

LOT
182. WILLSBRO BLAKELY AMBER 6906 01382702616906, born 20.11.24

GPLI+£346, GTPI 2950
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro Tropic Amber 2922 (VG-85, SP) .................................................................by Peak Treopic ET
gd       Willsbro Rapid Amber 194 ET (Ex-90, SP3, LP50).....................................by St Gen R-Haze Rapid ET
3d       Willsbro Monterey Amber 81 ET (Ex-93-3, SP), LP80 20*), dam of lot 180
         

WILLSBRO BLAKELY AMBER 6906 is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO TROPIC AMBER 2922 Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/4     14,807      305      3.80       3.18
  2.      3/5`     9,630      175      3.75       3.10  then giving 55.5kg

WILLSBRO RAPID AMBER 194 ET Excellent-90, SP3, LP50
  1.      1/11   13,312      297      4.30       3.00                           3.        4/2       16,754       305       4.91         3.27
  2.      2/11   18,308      305      4.45       2.96                           4.        5/3         9,718       224       4.80         3.22
                                                                                                                             then gving 26.7kg
She is full sister to the 18,286kg Willsbro Rapid Amber 197 ET (VG-88, SP, LP50 4*) and to 2 other VG
cows and maternal sister   the 12,252kg 4.31% (3.24) heifer Willsbro Erving Amber 145 (VG-86 2yr, SP 9*);
to the 13,958kg 4.17% (3.22) Willsbro Score Amber 234 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 12,645kg 3.98% (3.28)
heifer Willsbro Tropic Amber 334 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) and to the 14,123kg 3.94% heifer Willsbro Tropic
Amber 337 ET (VG-85, SP) and to 6 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO MONTEREY AMBER 81 Excellent-93-3, SP, LP80 20* - see lot 180              
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LOT
183. WILLSBRO AMBER 6926 ET 01382702516926, born 2.12.24

GPLI+£497, GTPI 3053, PTAT 2.17

LOT
184. WILLSBRO AMBER 6938 ET 01382702316938, born 7.12.24

GPLI+£469, GTPI 3033, PTAT 2.49
sire SIEMERS RZ PAZZLE 34954 ET

LOT
185. WILLSBRO AMBER 6931 ET 01382702316931, born 5.12.24

GPLI+£425, GTPI 2996
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Dynasty Amber 5113 ET (VG-85 2yr) ........................................by Kings-Ransom Dynasty ET
gd       Willsbro King Doc Amber 3132 (VG-87 2yr, SP) ...............................................by Woodcrest King Doc
3d       Willsbro Flowrider Amber 224 (VG-85, SP)................................................b De-Su 14049 Flowrider ET
4d       Willsbro Monterey Amber 81 ET (Ex-93-3, SP), LP80 20*), dam of lot 180

WILLSBRO AMBER 3926 ET is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO DYNASTY AMBER 5113 ET Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      1/10     3,347        81      4.24       2.87  then giving 40kg

WILLSBRO KING DOC AMBER 3132 Very Good-87 2yr, SP
  1.      2/0     14,104      305      4.32       3.36
  2.      3/2     14,908      265      4.28       3.22  then giving 49.9kg
             

LOT
186. WILLSBRO HANDSHAKE AMBER 5143 01382702715143, born 6.5.23

GPLI+£159, GTPI 2524, PTAT 2.13
sire SIEMERS HANDSHAKE 32706 ET

dam    Willsbro Denver Amber 178 ET (VG-86, SP) ...........................................................by Brenland Denver
gd       Willsbro Satisfaction Amber 38 ET (VG-88, SP 20*), gd of lot 180

186A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HOLY AMBER 7320 01382702717320, born 14.4.25
GPLI+£287, GTPI 2851, PTAT 2.02 sire SIEMERS FGO HOLY P 40167 ET

    
WILLSBRO HANDSHAKE AMBER 5143 is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    1,113        30      5.49       3.14  then giving 37.1kg (CC=20)

WILLSBRO DENVER AMBER 178 ET Very Good-96, SP
  1.      1/11   11,404      305      3.68       3.16
  2.      3/0     13,705      305      3.85       2.85
She was full sister to the 14,966kg 3.61% Willsbro Denver Amber 176 ET (VG-88, SP) and to the 15,959kg
4.54% Willsbro Denver Amber 177 ET (Ex-90, SP 3*) and maternal sister to Willsbro Monterey Amber 78 ET
(VG-86 2yr); to the 17,010kg 3.90% Willsbro Monterey Amber 81 (Ex-93-2, SP, LP80 20*), dam of lot 180; to
the 13,746kg 4.79% Willsbro Fedex Amber 120 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 5*); to the 13,237kg 4.61% Willsbro
Fedex Amber 123 ET (Ex-90-3, SP), sold for 3,200gs Willsbro Sale 2021 to the 14,305kg 4.57% Willsbro
Fedex Amber 126 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 12,777kg 4.47% Willsbro Granite Amber 130 ET (VG-88, SP) and
to the 16,332kg 4.10% Willsbro Granite Amber 133 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP70 4*)

WILLSBRO SATISFACTION AMBER 38 ET Very Good-88, SP 20* - see lot 180
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LOT
187. WILLSBRO CAMBRIDGE AMBER 3219 ET 01382702113219 

Very Good-87, born 21.9.21, GPLI+£183, GTPI 2714
sire RR CAMBRIDGE ET

dam    Willsbro Rapid Amber 260 ET (VG-86, SP 5*) ...........................................by St Gen-R-Haze Rapid ET
gd       Willsbro Outlast Amber 139 ET (VG-87, SP 21*) ...........................................by Progenesis Outlast ET
3d       Willsbro Monterey Amber 78 ET (VG-86 2yr) .............................................by View-Home Monterey ET
4d       Willsbro Satisfaction Amber 38 ET (VG-88, SP 20*), gd of lot 180

Due 6.12.25 to Westcoast Midmarch ET

187A. Her HC, WILLSBRO PAZZLE AMBER 6629 01382702216629, born 3.9.24
GPLI+£414, GTPI 2906, PTAT 20.2 sire SIEMERS RZ PAZZLE 34954 ET

WILLSBRO CAMBRIDGE AMBER 3219 ET Very Good-87 is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11  14,110      305      3.19       3.31
 2.      3/0    13,035      253      3.25       3.41  then giving 48.7kg (ACC=120)
She is full sister to the 15,803kg heifer Willsbro Cambridge Amber 3217 ET (VG-85 2yr) and maternal
sister to the 16,565kg 4.01% heifer Wilsbro Have It All Amber 3796 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) and to the
132,502kg 4.56% (3.38) heifer Willsbro Have It All Amber 3797 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP), lot 188.

WILLSBRO RAPID AMBER 260 ET Very Good-86, SP 5*     
  1.      2/0     14,704      305      3.77       3..26
  2.      3/2     17,793      305      3.66       3.17
She was full sister to the 13,710kg 4.46% (3.39) heifer Willsbro Rapid Amber 259 ET (VG-86 2yr) and
maternal sister to the 14,537kg 3.99% (3.30) heifer Willsbro Tropic Amber 270 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP); to the
14,350kg 3.91% heifer Willsbro Tropic Amber 273 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP 3*); to the 16,094kg 4.24% (3.23)
Willsbro Tropic Amber 279 ET (VG-87, SP2 6*), gd of lot 190;  to the 15,411kg 3.70% (3.26) Willsbro
Riveting Amber 286 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 10,832kg 4.25% heifer Willsbro Hotjob Amber 2844 ET (VG-87
2yr, SP); to the 15,273kg 4.18% (3.39) Willsbro Zasberilla Amber 2943 ET (VG-88, SP) and to 6 other VG
cows.

WILLSBRO OUTLAST AMBER 139 ET Very Good-87, SP 21*
  1.      2/0     14,732      305      3.42       3.00                                        
  2.      3/3     10,605      303      4.37       2.95                             
She was full sister to the 14,098kg 3.55% (3.28) Willsbro Outlast Amber 140 ET (VG-86), gd of lot 194.

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 187

LOT
188. WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL AMBER 3797 ET 01382702513797 

Very Good-85 2yr, SP, born 22.3.22, , GPLI+£368, GTPI 2932
sire SIEMERS HAVE IT ALL ET

dam    Willsbro Rapid  Amber 260 ET (VG-86, SP 5*), dam of lot 187

188A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA AMBER 7878 01382702217378, born 9.5.25
GPLI+£370 sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

         
WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL AMBER 3797 ET Very Good-85 2yr, SP is the  th generation of Ex or VG
cows. 
 1.      1/11  13,502      305      4.56       3.38
 2.      3/2         180          5      5.55       4.50  then giving 36kg (CC=61)
She is maternal sister to the 14,110kg heifer Willsbro Cambridge Amber 3219 ET (VG-87), lot 187.
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LOT
189. WILLSBRO DYNASTY AMBER 5208 0138270225208 Good Plus-83 2yr,

born 30.5.23,  GPLI+£495, GTPI 2956
sire KINGS-RANSOM DYNASTY ET

dam    Willsbro Zasberilla Amber 2929 ET (VG-85 2yr) ...........................................by Claynook Zasberilla ET
gd       Willsbro Outlast Amber 139 ET (VG-87, SP 21*), gd of lot 187

LC 11.4.25
         

WILLSBRO DYNASTY AMBER 5208 Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows.  
 1.      1/11    1,106        33      5.47       3.59  hen giving 36.8kg (ACC=20)

WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA AMBER 2929 ET Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      1/11     7,036      305      3.58       2.97
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 187

WILLSBRO OUTLAST AMBER 139 ET Very Good-87, SP 21* - see lot 187  

LOT
190. WILLSBRO COMRIE AMBER 6968 01382702516968, born 17.12.24

GPLI+£463, GTPI 3094
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Hanans Amber 3514 ET (VG-85, SP) ................................by Siemers Exc Hanans  31273 ET
gd       Willsbro Tropic Amber 279 ET (Ex-90, SP2 6*)..........................................................by Peak Tropic ET
3d       Willsbro Outlast Amber 139 ET (VG-87, SP 21*), gd of lot 187

WILLSBRO HANANS AMBER 3514 ET Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/0     14,519      305      4.17       3.48
  2.      3/0       7,947      148      4.92       3.42  then giving 56.3kg
She is full sister to the 13,162kg 4.59% (3.67) heifer Willsbro Hanans Amber 3493 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) and
maternal sister to the 12,001kg 4.56% (3.53) heifer Willsbro Have It All Amber 3615 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) ; to
the 13,505kg 4.48% (3.34) Willsbro Have It All Amber 3619 ET (VG-86. SP, dam of lot 191 and to the
13,505kg 4.48% (3.24) and to Willsbro Have It All Amber 4072 ET (VG-85 2yr).

WILLSBRO TROPIC AMBER 279 ET Excellent-90, SP2 6*
  1.      2/0     13,130      305      3.97       3.30                           3.        4/6       13,378       252       4.33         3.23
  2.      3/0     16,094      305      4.24       3.23                                                      then giving 43.7kg
She was full sister to the 14,537kg 3.99% (3.30) heifer Willsbro Tropic Amber 270 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP), gd of
lot 193; to the 14,350kg 3.91% heifer Willsbro Tropic Amber 273 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP 3*) and maternal sister
to the 15,411kg 3.70% (3.26) Willsbro Riveting Amber 286 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 10,832kg 4.25% heifer
Willsbro Hotjob Amber 2844 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP); to the 15,273kg 4.18% (3.39) Willsbro Zasberilla Amber
2943 ET (VG-88, SP) and to 8 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO OUTLAST AMBER 139 ET
(VG-87, SP 21*)
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LOT
193. WILLSBRO COMRIE AMBER 6981 01382702416981, born 23.12.24

GPLI+£556, GTPI 3023, PTAT 2.48
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Have It All Amber 3480 ET (GP-82 2yr, SP) ......................................by Siemers Have It All ET
gd       Willsbro Tropic Amber 270 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP 5*).....................................................by Peak Tropic ET
3d       Willsbro Outlast Amber 139 ET (VG-87, SP 21*), gd of lot 187

WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL AMBER 3480 ET Good Plus-82 2yr, SP
  1.      1/11   12,163      305      4.22       3.50
  2.      3/0       7,771      142      4.51       3.27  then giving 52.2kg
She is full sister to the 14,168kg 4.71% (3.51) heifer Willsbro Have It All Amber 3482 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) and
to the 12,598kg 5.08% (3.46) heifer Willsbro Have It All Amber 3485 ET (VG-87, SP).

WILLSBRO TROPIC AMBER 270 ET Very Good-86 2yr, SP 5*
  1.      2/0     14,537      305      3.99       3.30
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 187

LOT
191. WILLSBRO COMRIE AMBER 6994 01382702316994, born 30.12.24, TWIN

GPLI+£506, GTPI 3086

LOT
192. WILLSBRO COMRIE AMBER 6995 01382702416695, born 30.12.24, TWIN

GPLI+£402, GTPI 2995

sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET
dam    Willsbro Have It All Amber 3619 ET (VG-85, SP) ............................................by Siemers Have It All ET
gd       Willsbro Tropic Amber 279 ET (Ex-90, SP2 6*), gd of lot 190

WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL AMBER 3619 ET Very Good-85, SP
  1.      1/11   13,505      305      4.48       3.34
  2.      3/0       8,202      135      4.78       3.23   then giving 56.6kg
She is full sister to the 14,168kg 4.71% (3.51) heifer Willsbro Have It All Amber 3482 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) and
to the 12,598kg 5.08% (3.46) heifer Willsbro Have It All Amber 3485 ET (VG-87, SP) and maternal sister to
the 13,162kg 4.59% (3.67) heifer Willsbro Hanans Amber 3493 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) and to the 14,519kg
4.17% (3.48) Willsbro Hanans Amber 3514 ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 190. 

WILLSBRO TROPIC AMBER 279 ET Excellent-90, SP2 6* - see lot 190

WILLSBRO TROPIC AMBER 273 ET
(VG-87 2YR, SP 3*)

Full Sister to gd of lots 190 to 193
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LOT
194. WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL AMBER 3945 ET 01382702613945 

Very Good-86, SP, born 10.5.22,  GPLI+£301, GTPI 2709
sire SIEMERS HAVE IT ALL ET

dam    Willsbro Hotjob Amber 264 (VG-88, SP2)............................................................by Peak Altahotjob ET
gd       Willsbro Outlast Amber 140 ET (VG-86,SP, LP60 7*).....................................by Progenesis Outlast ET
3d       Willsbro Monterey Amber 78 ET (VG-86 2yr) .............................................by View-Home Monterey ET
4d       Willsbro Satisfaction Amber 38 ET (VG-88, SP 30*), gd of lot 180

194A. Her HC, WILLSBRO KNACK AMBER 7266 01382702217266, born 24.3.25
GPLI+£, GTPI 2937 sire BEYOND FIGARO KNACK ET

         
WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL AMBER 3945 ET Very Good-86, SP is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10  11,648      305    4.189       3.62
 2.      2/10    2,147        51      3.90       3.19  then giving 58.2kg (ACC=12)

WILLSBRO HOTJOB AMBER 264 ET Very Good-88, SP2
  1.      1/10   12,802      305      3.62       3.14                           3.        3/10     16,141       305       4.14         3.32
  2.      2/10   15,495      305      4.23       3.36                           4.        4/11       4,924       103       4.65         3.09
                                                                                                                             then giving 59.4kg
She is maternal sister to the 14822kg 4.19% Willsbro Brass Amber 267 ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 18,362kg
3.83% Willsbro Brass Amber 278 ET (VG-85, SP2, LP50), dam of lot 195; to the 19,444kg 3.72% Willsbro
Mitchell Amber 283 ET (VG-87, SP2) and to the 13,753kg 3.72% Willsbro Challenger Amber 291 (VG-87,
SP).

WILLSBRO OUTLAST AMBER 140 ET Very Good-86. SP 7*
  1.      2/0     11,737      305      3.65       2.87                           3.        4/5
  2.      3/5     14,098      300      3.55       3.28
She was full sister to the 14,732kg Willsbro Outlast Amber 139 ET (VG-87, SP 21*), gd of lot 187.

WILLSBRO MITCHELL AMBER 283 ET (VG-87, SP2)

Maternal Sister to dam of lots 194 & 195
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LOT
196. WILLSBRO HANANS AMBER 3518 01382702613518 Very Good-86, SP,

born 21.12.21,  GPLI+£380, GTPI 2897
sire SIEMERS EXC HANANS 31753 ET

dam    Willsbro Dateline Amber 244 ET (Ex-93, SP) ....................................................by Peak Altadateline ET
gd       Wollsbro Granite Amber 130 (VG-88, SP 6*) ................................................by Progenesis Granite ET
gd       Willlsbro Satisfaction Amber 38 ET (VG-88, SP 20*), gd of lot 180

196A. Her HC, WILLSBRO KNACK AMBER 7204 01382702317204, born 3.3.25
GPLI+£332, GTPI 3089 sire BEYOND FIGARO KNACK ET

         
WILLSBRO  HANANS AMBER 3518 Very Good-86, SP is the  11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10  13,902      305      4.25       3.34
 2.      3/3      3,844        72      5.08       2.93  then giving 59.9kg (ACC=22)

WILLSBRO DATELINE AMBER 244 ET Excellent-93, SP was sold for 5,200gs Willsbro Sale 2023.
  1.      2/0     16,675      305      3.95       3.05
  2.      3/3     12,759      189      4.76       2.81
She is maternal sister to the 18,265kg 4.49% (3.20) Willsbro King Doc Amber 328 (VG-88, SP2).

WILLSBRO GRANITE AMBER 130 ET Very Good-88, SP 6* was sold for 3,100gs Willsbro Sale 2021.
  1.      1/10   12,777      305      4.47       3.19
  2.      2/10   11,607      216      5.09       3.14
She is full sister to the 16,876kg 3.62% Willsbro Granite Amber 133 ET (Ex-90, SP), LP70 4*), gd of lot 198
and maternal sister to tto Willsbro Monterey Amber 78 ET (VG-86 2yr); to the 17,010kg 4.01% Willsbro
Monterey Amber 81 ET (Ex-93-3, SP, LP80 20*); to to the 13,746kg 4.79% Willsbro Fedex Amber 120 ET
(Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 5*); to the 13,237kg 4.61% Willsbro Fedex Amber 123 ET (Ex-90-3, SP), to the 14,966kg
3.61% Willsbro Denver Amber 176 ET (VG-88, SP); to the 15,959kg 4.54% Willsbro Denver Amber 177 ET
(Ex-90, SP 3*) and to the 13,705kg 3.85% Willsbro Denver Amber 178 ET (VG-86, SP).     
             

LOT
195. WILLSBRO BORAZ AMBER 5163 01382702615163, born 14.5.23

GPLI+£387, GTPI 2868
sire DG DGF BORAZ 

dam    Willsbro Brass Amber 278 ET (VG-85, SP2, LP50) ..............................by Blumenfeld  Frazld Brass ET
gd       Willsbro Outlast Amber 140 ET (VG-86, SP, LP60 7*), gd of lot 194

195.  Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU AMBER 7261 01382702417261, born 22.3.25
GPLI+£431, GTPI 2803, PTAT 2.52 sire SIEMERS CWOLF HULU 37006 ET

         
WILLSBRO BORAZ AMBER 5163  is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10    2,023        53      4.58       3.05 then giving 50.4kg (ACC=114)

WILLSBRO BRASS AMBER 278 ET Very Good-95, SP2, LP50
  1.      1/11 16,1098      305      3.78       2.97
  2.      3/2     18,362      305      3.83       2.88
She is full sister to the 14822kg 4.19% Willsbro Brass Amber 267 ET (Ex-90, SP) and maternal sister to the
16,141kg 4.14% (3.32) Willsbro Hotjob Amber 234 ET (VG-88, SP2); to the 19,444kg 3.72% Willsbro
Mitchell Amber 283 ET (VG-87, SP2) and to the 13,753kg 3.72% W illsbro Challenger Amber 291 (VG-87,
SP).

WILLSBRO OUTLAST AMBER 140 ET Very Good-86. SP 7* - see lot 194
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LOT
198. WILLSBRO BLAKELY AMBER 6778 01382702416778, born 18.10.24

GPLI+£451, GTPI 2911
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELEY ET

dam    Willsbro Dateline Amber 236 ET (Ex-90, SP2, LP40)........................................by Peak Altadateline ET
gd       Willsbro Granite Amber 133 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP70 4*).................................by Progenesis Granite ET
3d       Willsbro Satisfaction Amber 38 ET (VG-88, SP 20*)

WILLSBRO BLAKELY AMBER 6778 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO DATELINE AMBER 236 ET Excellent-90, SP2, LP60
  1.      1/10   16,931      305      3.39       2.81                           3.        3/11     17,315       305       3.31         2.86
  2.      2/10   19,476      305      3.16       2.94                           4.        4/11     12,903       305       4.22         3.20
She is maternal sister to the 120,157kg 4.22% (3.43) Willsbro Rapid Amber 257 ET (Ex-90, SP) and to the
12,000kg 4.070% (3.41) heifer Willsbro Excaibur Amber 371 (VG-85, SP).                           

WILLSBRO GRANITE AMBER 133 ET Excellent-91-2, SP, LP70 4*
  1.      2/2     14,144      305      3.86       3.07                           4.        5/8       14,151       305       3.71         2.96
  2.      3/4     16,876      305      3.62       3.04                           5.        7/0         6,217       129       4.52         2.99
  3.      4/4     16,332      305      4.10       3.01                                       then giving 50.6kg
She is full sister to the 12,777kg 4.47% Willsbro Granite Amber 130 ET (VG-88, SP 5*), gd of lot 196 and
maternal sister to tto Willsbro Monterey Amber 78 ET (VG-86 2yr); to the 17,010kg 4.01% Willsbro
Monterey Amber 81 ET (Ex-93-3, SP, LP80 20*); to to the 13,746kg 4.79% Willsbro Fedex Amber 120 ET
(Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 5*); to the 13,237kg 4.61% Willsbro Fedex Amber 123 ET (Ex-90-3, SP), to the 14,966kg
3.61% Willsbro Denver Amber 176 ET (VG-88, SP); to the 15,959kg 4.54% Willsbro Denver Amber 177 ET
(Ex-90, SP 3*) and to the 13,705kg 3.85% Willsbro Denver Amber 178 ET (VG-86, SP).

LOT
197. WILLSBRO BLAKELY AMBER 6865 01382702716865, born 8.11.24

GPLI+£427, GTPI 2987
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELEY ET

dam    Willsbro Hullabaloo Amber 4818 ET (VG-85 2yr) ................................................by AOT Hullabaloo ET
gd       Willsbro King Doc Amber 328 (VG-88, SP2) .....................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
3d       Willsbro Granite Amber 130 ET (VG-88, SP 5*), gd of lot 196
          
WILLSBRO BLAKELY AMBER 6865  is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HULLABALOO AMBER 4818 ET Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      1/10     7,813      187    4.349       3.42  then giving 45.1kg        
Shje is maternal sister to Willsbro Dropbox Amber 4940 (VG-85 2yr).

WILLSBRO KING DOC AMBER 328 Very Good-99, SP2
  1.      2/3     15,223      305      4.14       3.08
  2.      3/5     18,265      305      4.49       3.20
She is maternal sister to the 16,675kg 3.95% Willsbro Dateline Amber 244 ET (Ex-93, SP), dam of lot 196.    

WILLSBRO GRANITE AMBER 130 ET
(VG-88, SP 6*)
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LOT
199. WILLSBRO CHALLENGER RAE 45 013827021111889 Very Good-85, SP2

born 8.7.20,  GPLI+£357 GTPI 2621
sire SANDY-VALLEY CHALLENGER ET

dam   Willsbro Rubicon Rae 19 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP60 5*) .............................................by EDG Rubicon ET
gd       Willsbro Uno Dior Rae 14 ET (VG-85, SP 9*)...........................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
3d       Willsbro PS Dior Rae ET (VG-88, SP 8*)...............................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Scientific Gold Dior Rae ET (Ex-92, DOM 23*).....................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d Scientific Debutante Rae ET (Ex-92, GMD, DOM 30*)......................by Regancrest Elton Durham  ET
6d       Scientific Jubilant Rae ET (Ex-90, DOM 20*)......................................................by Meadolake Jubilant
7d       Hanoverhill Tony Rae (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 30*)...................................by Marshfield Elevation Tony
8d       Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM 10*) ...................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
9d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*)...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
10d     Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
11d     C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
12d     C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

LC 23.3.25

WILLSBRO CHALLENGER RAE 45 Very Good-85, SP  is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11  11,594      305      4.53       3.42                          3.        4/8        2,982        52      5.11        3.23
 2.      3/6    15,602      305      5.02       3.32                                      then giving 64.8kg(ACC=18)
She is maternal sister to the 10,210kg 5.96% (3.79) Willsbro Magictouch Dior Rae 34 (VG-88, SP2) to
the 11,492kg 4.68% (3.50) heifer vWillsbro Have It All Rae 3412 ET (VG-85, SP); to thev14,137kg
4.50% heifer TLC Lambda Rae ET (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 200 and to Rivertdane D-L Rae ET (VG-86).

WILLSBRO RUBICON RAE 19 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP60 5*
  1.      2/1     11,206      305      4.58       3.31                           3.        4/7       13,520       305       4.83         3.11
  2.      3/6     14,670      305      4.81       3.30                           4.        6/9       13,907       305       4.50         3.26
She was full sister to the 14,255kg 5.11% (3.60) Willsbro Rubicon Rae ET (VG-85, SP 5*) and maternal
sister to the 15,886kg 4.24% (3.21) Willsbro Monterey Dior Rae 24 (Ex-90, SP, LP60); to the 15,757kg 4.53%
Willsbro Gymnast Dior Rae 29 (VG-86, SP) and to the 13,742kg 4.89% (3.21) Willsbro Erving Dior Rae 32
ET (VG-85, SP).

WILLSBRO UNO DIOR RAE 14 ET Very Good-85, SP 9*
  1.      2/2     10,342      305      4.15       3.31
  2.      3/2     13,292      281      4.52       3.33
She was full sister to the 13,540kg 5.09% (3.51) Willsbro Uno Dior Rae ET (VG-85, SP) and maternal sister
to the 17,656kg 4.72% Willsbro Mogul Dior Rae ET (Ex-92-3, SP LP110 8*), gd of lot 201 and to the
14,999kg 4.14% Willsbro Cashcoin Dior Rae 16 ET (VG-87, SP).

WILLSBRO RUBICON RAE 19 ET 
(Ex-94-2, SP, LP60 5*)
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LOT
201. WILLSBRO MITCHELL DIOR RAE 5219 01382702615219, born 5.6.23

GPLI+£440, GTPI 2895
sire AURORA MITCHELL ET (Ex)

dam    Willsbro Tropic Dior Rae 2959 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP)......................................................by Peak Topic ET
gd       Willsbro Mogul Dior Rae ET (Ex-92-3, SP LP110 8*) .........................by Mountfield SSI Dcy Mogul ET
3d       Willsbro PS Dior Rae ET (VG-88, SP 8*), 3d of lot 199

201A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HOLY DIOR RAE 7370 01382702117370, born 6.5.25
GPLI+£428 sire SIEMERS FGO HOLY P 40167 ET

         
WILLSBRO MITCHELL DIOR RAE 5219 is bred from  generations of Ex or VG cows.  
 1.      1/11       293          8      5.48       3.29   then giving 36.6kg (CC=50)

WILLSBRO TROPIC DIOR RAE 2959 ET Very Good-85 2yr, SP
  1.      2/0     15,578      305      3.63       3.36
She was full sister to the v13,300kg 4.26% (3.38) heifer Willsbro Tropic Dior Rae 2974 ET (VG-87, SP) and
to 3 other VG cows and maternal sister to the 15,362kg 4.30% (3.23) Willsbro Score Dior Rae 37 ET )VG-
87, SP2) and to the 17,368kg 3.97% (3.26) Willsbro Score Dior Rae 38 ET (VG-85, SP2).

WILLSBRO MOGUL DIOR RAE ET Excellent-92-3, SP, LP110 8*
  1.      2/4     12,232      305      4.31       3.39                           4.        5/11     17,656       305       4.72         3.17
  2.      3/8     13,321      305      4.96       3.45                           5.        7/6       17,104       305       4.87         3.14
  3.      4/10   16,649      305      4.62       3.22
She was maternal sister to the 13,540kg 5.09% (3.51) Willsbro Uno Dior Rae ET (VG-85, SP); to the
13,292kg 4.52% (3.33) Willsbro Uno Dior Rae 14 ET (VG-85, SP 9*), gd of lot 199 and to the 14,999kg
4.14% Willsbro Cashcoin Dior Rae 16 ET (VG-87, SP).                        

EMBRYOS (sexed)

LOT
200. 4 EMBRYOS  

sire KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX ET
dam   TLC Lambda Rae ET (VG-88, SP) .............................................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Willsbro Rubicon Rae 19 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP60 5*), dam of lot 199
         

The resulting calves will be bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows.  

TLC LAMBDA RAE ET Very Good-88 ET
  1.      1/11   14,137      305      4.50       3.11
  2.      3/1     12,001      201      4.57       3.38  then giving 53.5kg
MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 199

WILLSBRO RUBICON RAE 19 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP60 5* - see lot 199
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LOT
202. WILLSBRO COMRIE RAE 6999 01382702116999, born 31.12.24

GPLI+£436, GTPI 2919, PTAT 2.36
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Tropic Rae 4840 ET (GP-84 2yr)...................................................................by Peak Tropic ET
gd       Sterndale Deman Rae (Ex-94-2, SP, LP50 6*)..........................................................by EDG Deman ET
3d       Sterndale Snow Wyn Rae ET (Ex-94-3, LP60 18*)..................................by Flev Genetics Snowman E
4d       Sterndale Goldwyn Rae (Ex-94-3 27*)..................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Sterndale Kite Rae ET (Ex-94-4)...............................................................................by Markwell Kite ET
6d       Stanhope Talent Rae (Ex-91-3, LP60) .............................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
7d       Scientific Skyler Rae ET (Ex-93 3*) .............................................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
8d       Hanoverhill Tony Rae (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 30*)...................................by Marshfield Elevation Tony
9d       Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM 10*) ...................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
10d     A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
11d     Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
12d     C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
13d     C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)
         

WILLSBRO TROPIC RAE 4840 ET Good Plus-84 2yr
  1.      1/11     5,084      134      4.18       3.17  then giving 43.6kg        
She is maternal sister to the 13,65kg 4.87% (3.27) Sterndale Strongman Rae (VG-87, SP), purchased for
4,800gs Sterndale Sale 2021; to the 15,154kg 4.49% (3.24)) Sterndale Rubels Rae (VG-87, SP); to the
10,421kg 3.81% Sterndale Atmosphere Rae (VG-87, SP); to 3 other VG 2yos; to Willsbro Lambda Rae 4821
ET, sold for 4,800gs: Willsbro Perennial Rae 4490 ET, sold for 3,400gs and Willsbro Hullabaloo Rae 4484
ET, sold for 3,200gs Willsbro Sale 2023; to Wllsbro Dynasty Rae 5856 ET, sold for 4,000gs Willsbro Sale
2024; to Wllsbro Dynasty Rae 5865 ET, sold for 2,600gs Laram Select Sale 2024 and to Willsbro Luster Rae
6031 ET, sold for 3,800gs Willsbro Sale 2024.

STERNDALE DEMAN RAE Excellent-94-2, SP LP50 6* was purchased for 21,000gs Sterndale Sale 2021.
  1.      2/1       9,570      305      4.66       3.41                           3.        4/1       11,720       305       4.75         3.30
  2.      3/1       9,552      305      4.42       3.51                           4.        5/2       15,030       305       4.75         3.51
She was maternal sister to the 15,714kg 3.84% Sterndale Denv Wyn Rae (Ex-94-2, SP, LP50); to the
12,928kg 4.15% Sterndale Defender Rae ET (VG-89, SP); to the 11,100kg 3.80% Sterndale SW Raecrush
ET (Ex-92); to the 12,178kg 3.79% (3.20) Sterndale Crushabull Wyn Rae ET (VG-87, SP); to the11,691kg
3.92% (3.20) heifer Sterndale SC Rae ET (VG-87, SP); to the twice 12,000kg Helton Cancun Rae ET (VG-
87) and to 7 other VG cows.                   

STERNDALE DEMAN RAE 
(Ex-94-2, SP LP50 6*)

STERNDALE SNOW WYN RAE ET
(Ex-94-3, LP60 18*)



133

LOT
203. WILLSBRO SIDEKICK RHAPSODY 4356 ET 01382702414356 

Good Plus-84 2yr, born 15.9.22
sire WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK ET (VG)

dam   Peak Kinggold Rhapsody ET (Ex-90, SP) .........................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Peak Goldwyn Rhapsody ET (Ex-97-5, SP, LP130 26*).......................................by Braedale Goldwyn
3d       Peak Shottle Rhapsody (Ex-90 14*)......................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Almond SM Rhapsody (Ex-90) ......................................................................by Comestar Stormatic ET
5d       Topmark Raider Rhapsody ET RM (Ex-92 125*).............................................by Hanoverhill Raider ET
6d       Pinehurst Rhapsody (Ex-92-2E, GMD) .............................................................by No-Na-Me Fond Matt
7d       Pinehurst Sweet Delight (Ex-91-3E, GMD) .........................................................by Pinehurst Copyright
8d       Pinehurst Rapture (Ex-96-4E, GMD) ..............................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
9d       Pinehurst Fragrance (Ex-90-2E)........................................................................by Prestige of Lakehurst
10d     Hayssen Fond Ariel (Ex-90-2E)...............................................................................by Hayssen Hi Hope
11d     Hayseen DV Audrey (Ex-90-2E)...........................................................................by Wis Double Victory
12d     Whirlhill Q Rag Apple Ariel (Ex-93)...............................................by Mallary Farms POS Quintessence
13d     Arlite Posch (Ex-92, GMD)

LC 3.8.24
Due 30.11.25 to Westcoast Midmarch ET

         
WILLSBRO SIDEKICK RHAPSODY 4356 ET Good Plus-84 2yr is bred from 13 generations of Ex or
VG cows.  
 1.      1/11  11,548      284      3.97       3.20  hen giving 41kg (ACC=16)

PEAK KINGGOLD RHAPSODY ET Excellent-90, SP
  1.      2/6     14,579      305      4.23       2.94
  2.      4/6     14,694      305      4.27       2.97
She is maternal sister to the prizewinning 13,155kg 4.82% Milliedale Dusk Rhapsody (Ex-96-8 7*), HM Int
Champion UK Dairy Day, 1st (jun cow) Agriscot and HM All-Britain Jun Cow 2014,; 2nd & Res Grand
Champion UK Dairy Expo 2016; sold for 10,500gs Sterndale & Peak Sale 2017 and Grand Champion Irish
National Holstein Show 2018; to the 11,874kg 4.11% Peak Million Rhapsody (VG-88); to the prizewinning
10,038kg 5.22% (3.46) Peak Doorman S Rhapsody ET (VG-88, SP 8*); to the 12,261kg 4.19% (3.37) Peak
Denver T Rhapsody ET (Ex-92, SP); to the 13,763kg 4.00% (3.20) Peak Den T Rhapsody ET (Ex-90, SP); to
the 13,704kg 4.24% (3.23) Peak Gold Detour Rhapsody (Ex-91-2, SP2, LP60); to the 14,891kg 4.66% (3.32)
heifer Peak Sidekick Gold Rhapsody ET (Ex-91 SP2), purchased for 8,500gs Sterndale Sale 2021; to the
16,982kg 3.59% Arnot Jans Rhapsody ET Ex-93-2, SP2); to 5 other VG cows; to the 12,205kg 4.31% (3.31)
Peak Darling Rhapsody ET (VG-88), sold for 9,000gs Sterndale Sale 2021; to Peak Rhetoric ET (Ex-93),
stock bull in the Cairnpat herd and Peak Rhapsodoor ET (Ex-94), stock bul in the Sterndale herd.

PEAK GOLDWYN RHAPSODY ET Excellent-97-5, SP, LP130 26* won many prizes including Nom All
Britain Mature Cow 2013; Grand Champion Agriscot 2014, Supreme Champion UK Dairy Expo 2014, 2017
& 20148 and All-Britain Mature Cow 2014; 2016 & 2017.
  1.      2/4     10,722      305      4.06       3.14                           5.        6/8       16,337       305       4.41         3.16
  2.      3/4     13,028      305      5.05       3.11                           6.        8/3       15,057       305       4.26         3.06
  3.      4/6     12,856      305      4.28       3.13                           7.      10/0       16,766       305       4.45         3.20
  4.      5/7     15,620      305      4.34       3.37
She was full sister to the prizreinning 14,234kg 4.65% (3.27) Peak Gold Rhapsody ET (Ex-94-2 6*), All
Britain Mature Cow 2015 and to the 11,780kg 4.60% (3.28) Peak Golden Rhapsody ET (Ex-92-2), sold for
4,800gs Sterndale Sale 2014 and maternal sister to the 8,261kg 3.73% Tregustick Lavanguard Rhapsody
ET (Ex-91-3, LP50) and to Tregustick Talent Rhapsody (VG-88).                       

PEAK GOLDWYN RHAPSODY ET
(Ex-97-5, SP, LP130 26*)
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LOT
204. WILLSBRO BLAKELY RAPTURE 6899 01382702616899, born 18.11.24

GPLI+£405, GTPI 2832
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro Doc Rapture (Ex-90, SP) .....................................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Pledge Rapture (VG-85, SP) .............................................................bty Westcoast Pledge ET
3d       Willsbro Lauthiority Rapture 2 (Ex-91, SP, LP70) .......................................by Comestasr Lauthority ET
4d       Riverdane Fustead Rapture ET (VG-85, SP) .................................................by Fustead Emory Blitz ET
5d       Clayden Astre Rhapsody 2 ET (Ex-90 35*) .............................................by Duregal Astre Starbuck ET
6d       Topmark Raider Rhapsody ET RM (Ex-92 59*), 5d of lot 203
         

WILLSBRO BLAKELY RAPTURE 6899 is bred from 15 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO DOC RAPTURE Excellent-90, SP
  1.      1/11   14,526      305      3.47       3.18                           3.        3/11       9,638       177       3.97         3.21
  2.      2/11   17,449      305      3.07       3.03                                                      then giving 47.1kg

WILLSBRO PLEDGE RAPTURE Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/0     13,024      304      4.01       3.04
  2.      3/0     15,448      305      3.77       3.08
             

LOT
205. WILLSBRO PACE RIANNA 6771 01382702416771, born 13.10.24

GPLI+£464, GTPI 2911
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam    Willsbro Milestone Rianna 13 (Ex-90, SP2) ....................................................by Peak Altamilestone ET
gd       K&L Rianna (Ex-92-2, SP, LP80 11*) ................................................................by Pine-Tree Altaoak ET
3d       J H S Rusty 13 (VG-86).........................................................................by Flevo Genetics Snowman ET
4d       Marwil ALH Rusty (VG-89, LP100) ........................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Marwil Leadmae Tanika (Ex-90) ..............................................................................byHartline Titanic ET
6d       Marwil Leadmae 1 (VG-88) ..................................................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
7d       Whittier-Farms Lead Mae ET (Ex-95-3E, GMD, DOM)........................ .by Rothrock Tradition Leadman
8d       Raymau Bstar Monica ET  (VG-89 2yr, DOM)....................................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
9d       Juniper Jason Maria ET  (VG-87, DOM)...............................................by Pinta-Lane Conductor Jason
10d     JDM-Pride Valiant Maggie  (Ex-91, GMD, DOM)..........................................................by S-W-D Valiant
11d     La-Ko-Land Penstate Sadie (VG-87, GMD, DOM)..........................................by Penstate Ivanhoe Star
12d     La-Ko-Land Bootmaker Sally (VG-86)...............................................................by Paclamar Bootmaker
13d     La-Ko-Land Monitor Nancy (Ex-90)
    
WILLSBRO PACE RIANNA 6771 is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows. She is maternal sister
to Willsbro Mitchell Rianna 5624, sold for 2,400gs (8 months old) Willsbro Sale 2024.

WILLSBRO MILESTONE RIANNA 13 Excellent-90, SP2
  1.      2/5     15,027      305      3.64       3.07                           3.        4/5       12,804       213       3.93         3.20
  2.      3/5     17,696      305      3.71       3.17                                                      then giving 54.2kg
She is maternal sister to the 17,249kg 4.25% Willsbro Monterey Rianna 2 ET (VG-87, SP, LP50); to the
19,208kg 3.64% Willsbro Monterey Rianna 3 ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 15,411kg 4.61% Willsbro Monterey
Rianna 5 ET (VG-85, SP, LP50); to the 14,462kg 4.29% (3.41) Willsbro Monterey Rianna 7 ET (VG-85, SP)
and to the 16,284kg 3.75% (3.36) Willsbro Calumet Rianna (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50).

K&L RIANNA ET Excellent-92-2, SP, LP80 11* was purchased for E5,000 Luxembourg Summer Classic
Sale 2014.
  1.      2/4     10,887      279      3.47       3.22                           5.        5/5       16,558       305       4.24         2.96
  2.      3/3     15,553      305      3.70       3.10                           6.        6/5       15,468       305       4.22         3.06
  3.      4/5     12,701      220      3.86       3.09                             
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LOT
206. OVERSIDE DESIGNER ROSALITA 01560941304264 

Excellent-91-2, SP2, LP50, 8319, born 13.9.19, bred by H.Neilson, GPLI+£187, GTPI
sire WILTOR DESIGNER ET

dam   Overside Goodwhone Rosalita (Ex-90-3, SP, LP80 6*) ...........................................by TW Goodwhone
gd       Overside Loader Rosalita (Ex-92-3 5*)..................................................................by Cogent Loader ET
3d       Overside Damion Rosalita (VG-88, LP50) ..............................................................by Erbacres Damion
4d       Overside Blitz Rosalita (Ex-92-2, LP60) ........................................................by Fustead Emory Blitz ET
5d       Rosalita ET (Ex-92 3*) .....................................................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
6d       Rosa 14 ET (Ex-90) ........................................................................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
7d       Boulder Mars Raven ET (Ex-92).............................................................By Lime-Hollow Elevation Mars
8d      Boulder Triune J Ronita (Ex-91) .....................................................................by Paclamar Triune Jethro
9d       Boulder Astronaut Rhoda (Ex-92)

206A. Her HC, WILLSBRO PAZZLE ROSALITA 7249 01382702617249, born 18.3.25
GPLI+£341 GTPI 2723 sire SIEMERS RZ PAZZLE ET

         
OVERSIDE DESIGNER ROSALITA Excellent-91-2, SP2, LP50 is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/0    11,563      305      4.06       3.21                          3.        4/4      17,447      305      4.19        3.12
 2.      3/2    15,902      305      4.19       3.15                          4.        5/6        2,399        57      4.06        3.09
                                                                                                           then giving 52.3kg (ACC=19)
She is maternal sister to the 15,452kg Overside Superhero Rosalita (Ex-90, SP); to the 17,208kg
3.51% Overside Shimmer Rosalita (VG-86, SP) and to 2 VG-85 cows.

OVERSIDE GOODWHONE ROSALITA Excellent-90-3, SP, LP80 6*
  1.      1/11     9,357      304      3.85       3.38                           5.        6/1       12,980       300       3.96         3.45
  2.      2/10   12,644      305      4.11       3.67                           6.        7/1       11,679       272       4.16         3.57
  3.      4/0     14,955      305      4.09       3.33                           7.        7/11       9,770       240       3.66         3.27
  4.      5/1     12,732      305      4.35       3.52
She was maternal sister to the 13,m163kg 3.51% Overside Silver Rosalita (Ex-91, SP) and to the 12,347kg
3.57% Overside Kimball Rosalita (VG-87, SP, LP50).

OVERSIDE LOADER ROSALITA Excellent-92-3 5*
  1.      2/6       9,739      305      3.16       3.06                           4.        5/8       11,957       305       3.06         2.91
  2.      3/6     12,613      305      3.49       2.99                           5.        6/9       12,659       305       2.97         2.89
  3.      4/8     11,677      305      3.49       3.07                           6.        7/10     12,927       305       2.99         2.86
She was maternal sister to the 11,201kg 3.73% Overside Million Rosalita (VG-87).
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LOT
207. STARDALE UNIX ROXY 01180025503943 Excellent-91-2, SP, LP50, 7965 

born 15.12.17, bred by J.Burrow & Son, 
sire Croteau Lesperron Unix ET (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Fever Roxy ET (Ex-92-2, SP 5*) ..........................................................by Crackholm Fever ET
gd       Willsbro Shottle Roxy 3 ET (Ex-96-7, SP, LP160 16*) ..........................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 46*)...............................................by Comestar Leader ET
4d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 10*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
5d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 61*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
6d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
7d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
8d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
9d       C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

207A. Her HC, WILLSBRO SHETEK ROXY 7360 01382702517360, born 4.5.25
GPLI+£172, GTPI 2686 sire T-SPRUCE LW SHETEK ET

STARDALE UNIX ROXY Excellent-91-2, SP, LP50 is the 9th generation of Excellent cows. She was
purchaed for 4,600gs Stardale Sale 2022.
 1.      2/1      8,180      305      4.76       3.33                          4.        6/4      14,566      305      3.86        3.26
 2.      3/1    10,242      305      4.64       3.46                         5.        7/5 379        10      5.40        4.03
 3.      4/9    14,230      305      4.71       3.23                                                   then giving 37.9kg (CC=25)
She is maternal sister to the 14,751kg 4.04% Stardale Octoberfest Roxy 2 (VG-87, SP); to the
12,665kg 4.96% Stardale Rambo Roxy (VG-87), sold for 6,000gs Stardale Sale 2022 and to Stardale
Moxy( Ex), stock bull in the Wolston herd.

STARDALE FEVER ROXY ET Excellent-92-2, SP
  1.      2/0       7,972      294      4.72       3.24                           3.        4/1       13,297       305       4.38         3.28
  2.      2/11   10,050      305      4.79       3.44                           4.        5/3       12,924       299       4.59         3.19
She was full sister to the 14,438kg 4.52% (3.23) Stardale Fever Roxy 2 ET (VG-86, SP) and to the 15,005kg
4.20% Stardale Fever Roxy 3 ET (VG-86, SP, LP50) and maternal sister to the 9,946kg 3.74% Willsbro
Bonair Roxy ET (VG-88); to the 11,897kg 4384% (3.23) Stardale Dreams Roxy (Ex-92, SP); to the 14,121kg
3.81% Stardale Octoberfest Roxy (VG-89, SP); to the 11,013kg 4.63% (3.50) Stardale Mogul Roxy 2 ET (Ex-
90, SP); to the10,650kg 4.04% Saintclear Mogul Roxy ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 9,132kg 4.25% (3.31) heifer
Stardale Denver Roxy (VG-86 2yr), sold for 4,200gs Stardale Sale 2022 and to 2 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO SHOTTLE ROXY 3 ET Excellent-96-7, SP, LP160 16* was sold for 12,000gs Willsbro Sale
2010.
  1.      2/3     10,050      305      4.23       3.22                           6.        9/0       15,488       305       3.79         3.03
  2.      3/7     12,317      305      3.64       2.95                           7.      10/11     17,555       305       3.95         2.97
  3.      4/6     11,783      305      3.97       2.96                           8.      13/1       14,659       305       4.02         2.95
  4.      6/5     14,262      281      3.87       2.87                           9.      14/10     11,741       305       4.24         2.95
  5.      7/3     15,333      305      4.14       2.95                             
She was full sister to the 9,587kg 4.73% (3.48) Willsbro Shottle Roxy ET (VG-88), sold for 3,600gs Willsbro
Sale 2010; to the 14,007kg 4.02% Willsbro Shottle Roxy 2 ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP70 43*); to the 14,321kg
4.19% (3.37) Willsbro Shottle Roxy 4 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP120 8*) and to the 12,144kg 4.40% (3.34) Willsbro
Shottle Roxy 5 ET (Ex-91-3, LP100) and maternal sister to the 16,581kg 4.21% Stardale Jed Roxy ET (Ex-
94-2, SP, LP70), sold for 12,000gs Stardale Sale 2006 and purchased for 10,000gs Painley dispersal Sale
2008; to the 11,538kg 4.37% Stardale Manat Roxy (VG-87 9*), sold for 4,300gs Stardale Sale 2006; to the
11,686kg 4.76% (3.56) Willsbro Goldwyn Roxy ET (VG-88, SP 12*); to the 12,155kg 4.21% (3.64) Willsbro
Atlas Roxy ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP70 7*); to the 12,869kg 3.91% (3.50) Willsbro Atlas Roxy 2 (Ex-90, SP); to the
13,672kg 4.43% (3.25) Willsbro Baltimor Roxy ET (Ex-92); to the 14,679kg 4.94% (3.53) Willsbro Atwood L
Roxy ET (VG-87,SP); to 3 other VG cows; to Willsbro Ryan ET (Ex), stock bull in the Maesyrafon herd and
to Willsbro Reflex ET, in Cogent stud
Her dam was the 15,200kg 5.27% (3.29) Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7), SP, LP120 46*), sold for 8,500gs
Stardale Sale 2006; gd was the 3 times 11,000kg Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 10*); 3d was the
13,811kg 4.58% (3.34) Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 61*), sold for $27,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989;
4d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*), sold for $110,000 Hanoverhill sale
1985; 5d was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am
Aged Cow; 6d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 7d was the
9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).
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LOT
208. WILLSBRO BLOOMFIELD ROXY 273 01382702710236 

Excellent-92-3, SP4, LP70, born 16.10.18, PLI+£250, GTPI 2507
sire SIEMERS BLOOMFIELD ET (Ex)

dam    Willsbro Doorman Roxy 119 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 20*)............................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
gd       Willsbro Garrett Roxy ET (Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 20*)............................................by Schillview Garrett ET
3d       Willsbro Shottle Roxy 2 ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP70 43*) ............................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 46*), 3d of lot 207

208A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HOLY ROXY 7343 01382702217343, born 26.4.25
GPLI+£,333, GTPI 2885, PTAT 2.33 sire SIEMERS FGO HOLY P 40167 ET

         
WILLSBRO BLOOMFIELD ROXY 273 Excellent-92-3, SP4, LP70  is the 11th generation of Ex or VG
cows. 
 1.      2/0    12,584      295      3.85       3.29                          4.        5/5      16,657      305       477        3.40
 2.      3/0    15,522      305      3.89       3.24                          5.        6/7           927        18        4.7        3.54
 3.      4/2    15,411      305      4.72       3.56                            then giving 51.5kg (CC=12)
She is maternal sister to the 14,772kg 4.56% (3.45) Willsbro Silver Roxy 151 ET (Ex-94-32, SP, LP80
27*), dam of lot 68; to the 16,697kg 3.87% Willsbro Montana Roxy 198 ET (VG-88, SP); to the
17,706kg 3.99% Willsbro Fedex Roxy 237 (Ex-94.4, SP, LP60), dam of lot 210; to the 14,220kg 4.24%
(3.45) Willsbro Rapid Roxy 335 ET (VG-85, SP2); to Willsbro Hanans Roxy 3829 ET (VG-86 2yr), sold
for 4,000gs and Willsbro Hanans Roxy 3815 ET, sold for 3,100gs Willsbro Sale (Aug) 2022 and to 5
other VG cows.

WILLSBRO DOORMAN ROXY 119 ET Excellent-94-5, SP, LP70 20*
  1.      1/11   10,582      305      4.64       3.76                           4.        5/0       11,007       305       4.71         3.60
  2.      3/2     12,436      280      3.84       3.64                           5.        6/4       12,259       305       4.24         3.32
  3.      4/1       8,023      294      5.35       3.83                           6.        7/6       13,615       305       3.88         3.52
She was maternal sister to the 12,162kg 4.64% Willsbro Abbott Roxy 188 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 4*); to the
15,248kg 5.33% (3.39) Willsbro Abbott Roxy 189 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 7*); to the 15,936kg 4.76% (3.61)
Willsbro Monterey Roxy 192 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP80 5*); to the 13,172kg 4.33% (3.28) Willsbro M Yorik G Roxy
ET (VG-87, SP 3*); to the 11,794kg 4.53% (3.26) Willsbro Yorick Roxy ET (VG-86 2yr, SP); to Willsbro
Record, sold for 4,000gs Willsbro Sale 2021 and to Willsbro Shamrock Ripcurl (Ex).          

WILLSBRO GARRETT ROXY ET Excellent-93-5, SP, LP90 20*
  1.      2/3     10,328      305      4.98       3.46                           4.        6/0       13,408       305       4.91         3.35
  2.      3/7     13,382      305      5.08       3.39                           5.        7/3       12,398       305       4.77         3.42
  3.      4/10   12,555      305      5.16       3.53                           6.        8/6       12,387       305       4.90         3.38
She is full sister to the 12,913kg 3.92% Willsbro Roxy Garrett ET (VG-89); to the 13,774kg 4.21% (3.27)
Willsbro Garrett S Roxy ET (VG-88, SP); to the 16,037kg 4.12% Willsbro Garrett Roxy 2 ET (Ex-93-3, SP
LP100 13*), sold for 3,700gs Willsbro Sale 2011 and to the 12,437kg 3.91% Bilsrow Garrett Roxy ET (VG-
86) and maternal sister to  6 Excellent and 9 VG cows.

STARDALE LEADER ROXY
(Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 46*)
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LOT
209. WILLSBRO BLAKELY ROXY 6909 01382702216909, born 20.11.24

GPLI+£408, GTPI 2858
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro Tropic Roxy 4721 (GP-84 2yr) ......................................................................by Peak Tropic ET
gd       Willsbro Bloomfield Roxy 273 (Ex-92-3, SP4, LP70), lot 208........................by Siemers Bloomfield ET
3d       Willsbro Doorman Roxy 119 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 20*)............................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
gd       Willsbro Garrett Roxy ET (Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 20*)............................................by Schillview Garrett ET
3d       Willsbro Shottle Roxy 2 ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP70 43*) ............................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 46*)

WILLSBRO TROPIC ROXY 4721 Good Plus-84 2yr
  1.      1/11     6,371      175      4.24       3.13  then giving 37.2kg

WILLSBRO BLOOMFIELD ROXY 273 Excellent-92-3, SP4, LP70 - lot 208

WILLSBRO DOORMAN ROXY 119 ET
(Ex-94-5, SP, LP70 20*)

WILLSBRO GARRETT ROXY ET 
(Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 20*)

WILLSBRO SHOTTLE ROXY 2 ET 
(Ex-93-2, SP, LP70 43*)
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LOT
210. WILLSBRO HANANS ROXY 3582 01382702743582 Very Good-86,

born 11.1.22, GPLI+£226, GTPI 2576
sire SIEMERS EXC HANANS 31753 ET

dam    Willsbro Fedex Roxy 237 (Ex-94-4, SP3, LP80 3*) ..................................................by De-Su Fedex ET
gd       Willsbro Doorman Roxy 119 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 20*), dam of lot 208 ..by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
3d       Willsbro Garrett Roxy ET (Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 20*)............................................by Schillview Garrett ET
4d       Willsbro Shottle Roxy 2 ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP70 43*) ............................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 46*)...............................................by Comestar Leader ET
6d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 10*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
7d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 61*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
8d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
9d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
10d     C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
11d     C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

210A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HOLY ROXY 7293 01382702117293, born 3.4.25, 
GPLI+£321, GTPI 2822, PTAT 2.08 sire SIEMERS FGO HOLY P 40167 ET

    
WILLSBRO HANANS ROXY 3582 Very Good-86 is the 12th generation  of Ex or VG cows and is bred
from 10 generations Excellent.     
 1.      1/11  10,788      305      4.49       3.64
 2.      3/3      1,564        41      5.09       3.37  then giving 50kg (ACC=12)    
She is maternal sister to the 18,449kg 3.95% Willsbro Score Roxy 328 ET (VG-87, SP2) and to the
12,961kg 4.71% (3.61) Willsbro Excalibur Roxy 420 (VG-86, SP).  

WILLSBRO FEDEX ROXY 237 ET Excellent-94-4, SP, LP80 3*
  1.      2/1     13,136      305      3.95       3.15                           3.        4/2       17,706       305       3.99         3.14
  2.      3/1     17,706      305      3.99       3.14                           4.        6/1       16,301       305       4.43         2.96
She is maternal sister to the 14,772kg 4.56% (3.45) Willsbro Silver Roxy 151 ET (Ex-94-32, SP, LP80 26*); to
the 16,697kg 3.87% Willsbro Montana Roxy 198 ET (VG-88, SP); to the 15,522kg 3.89% (3.24) Willsbro
Bloomfield Roxy 273 (Ex-92-3, SP4, LP70), lot 208; to the 14,220kg 4.24% (3.45) Willsbro Rapid Roxy 335
ET (VG-85, SP2) and to Willsbro Hanans Roxy 3829 ET (VG-86 2yr), sold for 4,000gs and Willsbro Hanans
Roxy 3815 ET, sold for 3,100gs Willsbro Sale (Aug) 2022 and to 5 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO DOORMAN ROXY 119 ET Excellent-94-5, SP, LP70 20* - see lot 208           

WILLSBRO FEDEX ROXY 237 ET 
(Ex-94-4, SP, LP80 3*)
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LOT
211. WILLSBRO PACE ROXY 6769 01382702216769 born 12.10.24

GPLI+£581, GTPI 3011
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam    Willsbro Challenger Roxy 382 ET (VG-86, SP) ......................................by Sandy-Valley Challenger ET
gd       Willsbro Montana Roxy 151 ET (VG-88, SP 7*).......................................................by IHG Montana ET
3d       Willsbro Doorman Roxy 119 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 20*), 3d of lot 208

WILLSBRO PACE ROXY 6769 is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO CHALLENGER ROXY 382 ET Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/5     15,365      305      3.71       3.33                           3.        4/5       11,702       214       4.63         3.28
  2.      3/5     13,585      305      4.18       3.45                                                      then giving 46.9kg
She is full sister to thec 17,400kg 3.74% Willsbro Challenger Roxy 384 ET (VG-87, SP2) and maternal sister
to the 16,553kg 3.70% Willsbro Lambda Roxy 261 ET (VG-87, SP, LP50); to the 17,203kg 5.0% (3.30)
Willsbro Hotjob Roxy 354 (VG-87, SP3, LP50) and to 3 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO MONTANA ROXY 198 ET Very Good-88. SP 7*
  1.      2/3     13,067      305      4.20       3.14
  2.      3/5     16,697      294      3.87       3.09
She is maternal sister to 3 Ex and 3 VG cows.

LOT
212. WILLSBRO MIAMI ROXY 379 01382702211435 Very Good-88, SP, 

born 9.1.20, GTPI 2613
sire CLAYNOOK MIAMI ET

dam    Willsbro Gymnast Roxy 247 (Ex-91, SP 3*) .......................................................by Boldi V Gymnast ET
gd       Willsbro Deman Roxy 140 ET (VG-85, SP 9*) ..........................................................by EDG Deman ET
3d       Willsbro Snowman Roxy ET (Ex-91-3, SP, LP130 12*) .......................by Flevo Genetics Snowman ET
4d       Willsbro Gold Roxy ET (VG-85) .............................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn 
5d       Willsbro Shottle Roxy 2 ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP70 43*), 3d of lot 208

212A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA ROXY 7294 01382702217294, born 3.4.25
GPLI+£258, GTPI 2825 sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

WILLSBRO MIAMI ROXY 379 Very Good-86, SP is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/10  11,398      305      3.77       3.00                          3.        4/2      17,556      305      3.50        3.00
 2.      2/11  16,238      305      3.52       2.92                          4.        5/3        1,210        41      3.43        3.43
                                                                                                           then giving 29.5kg (CC=73)
She is maternal sister to the 11,827kg heifer Willsbro Sidekick Roxy 352 (VG-86).

WILLSBRO GYMNAST ROXY 247 Excellent-91, SP
  1.      1/11   13,957      305      3.68       2.83
  2.      3/8     16,846      305      3.74       2.80                             
She is maternal sister to the 15,552kg 4.27% (3.41) Willsbro Monterey Roxy 197 ET (Ex-91, SP); to the
13,835kg 4.41% Willsbro Monterey Roxy 199 ET (VG-89, SP); to the 13,949kg 3.94% (3.36) Willsbro
Monterey Roxy 233 ET (VG-85, SP) and to the 13,516kg 4.14% (33.31) Willsbro Fortune Roxy 313 (VG-85,
SP).

WILLSBRO DEMAN ROXY 140 ET Very Good-85, SP 9*
  1.      2/4     12,324      287      3.99       2.99                           3.        4/8       15,870       305       4.44         3.02
  2.      3/4     16,838      305      4.18       3.03
She was maternal sister to the 16,656kg Willsbro Day Roxy 103 ET (VG-86, SP); to the 16,082kg Willsbro
Day Roxy 104 ET (VG-85, SP, LP70); to the 15,032kg 4.28% Willsbro Dateline Roxy 345 ET (VG-86, SP); to
the 14,759kg 4.69% (3.26) Willsbro Hotjob S Roxy ET (VG-85, SP2) and to 2 other VG cows.
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LOT
213. WILLSBRO JULEP ROXY 289 01382702410667 Excellent-90, SP3, LP60

born 20.3.19
sire DENOVO JULEP ET

dam    Willsbro Lottomax Roxy 147 ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP90 8*)......................by Rockymountain Lottomax ET
gd       Willsbro Meridian Roxy 97 ET (Ex-94-5, SP, LP80) ........................................by Sully Hart Meridian ET
3d       Willsbro Jeeves Sho Roxy (Ex-92-2, SP, LP70 8*) .......................................by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
4d       Willsbro Shottle Roxy 2 ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP70 43*), 3d of lot 208 ......................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 46*)...............................................by Comestar Leader ET
6d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 10*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
7d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 61*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
8d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
9d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
10d     C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)

213A. Her Twin HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA ROXY 7269 01382702517269, born 24.3.25
GPLI+£279, GTPI 2774

213B. Her Twin HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA ROXY 7270 01382702617270 
GPLI+£279, GTPI 2868

sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET
         

WILLSBRO  JULEP ROXY 289 Excellent-90, SP3, LP60 is the 11th generation of Excellent cows. 
 1.      2/1    13,801      305      4.32       3.19                          3.        4/7      17,517      305      4.18        3.12
 2.      3/3    17,416      305      4.28       3.14                          4.        6/0        1,452        51      4.34        3.30
                                                                                                then giving 50.1kg (ACC=22)
She is maternal sister to tje 17,744kg 4.29% Willsbro Sender Roxy 218 ET (Ex-93, SP3, LP80 12*), gd
of lot 215; to the 13,686kg 4.79% (3.47) Willsbro Sender Roxy 219 ET (Ex-90, SP) and to the 9,785kg
3.80% (3.39) Willsbro Sidekick Roxy 3201 ET (VG-87, SP).

WILLSBRO LOTTOMAX ROXY 147 ET Excellent-94-3, SP, LP60 6*
  1.      2/1       9,775      285      3.95       3.09                           3.        3/11     14,802       305       4.06         3.10
  2.      3/0     12,538      286      3.76       3.04                           4.        5/6       16,118       305       4.17         3.03
She is maternal sister to the 11,649kg 3.93% (3.30) heifer Willsbro Sidekick Roxy 372 (VG-86 2yr).

WILLSBRO MERIDIAN ROXY 97 ET Excellent-94-5, SP, LP80
  1.      2/2     12,192      305      3.48       3.30                           4.        5/10     16,045       305       3.79         3.00
  2.      3/2     16,343      305      3.50       3.09                           5.        7/0       12,532       305       4.04         3.01
  3.      4/7     13,873      305      4.25       3.05
She was maternal sister to the 16,199kg 4.20% Willsbro Monterey Roxy 231 ET (Ex-90, SP) and to 2 VG
cows.

WILLSBRO MERIDIAN ROXY 97 ET
(Ex-94-5, SP, LP80)
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LOT
214. WILLSBRO HOMEGROUND ROXY 395 01382702511893 

Excellent-90, SP2, born 14.7.20,  GPLI+£310, GTPI 2570
sire MORNINGVIEW HOMEGROUND ET

dam    Willsbro Archimedes Roxy 255 VG-86, SP) ................................................by Stantons Archimedes ET
gd       Willsbro Cashcoin Roxy 121 ET (VG-86, SP, LP70) ...........................by Farnear-TBR-BH Cashcoin ET
3d       Willsbro Garrett S Roxy ET (VG-88, SP 4*).......................................................by Schillview Garrett ET
4d       Willsbro Shottle Roxy 2 ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP70 43*), 3d of lot 208

214A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU ROXY 7268 01382702417268, born 24.3.25
GPLI+£393, GTPI 2741 sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

         
WILLSBRO HOMEGROUND ROXY 395 Excellent-90, SP2 is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/4    14,381      305      3.68       3.18                          3.        4/8        2,782        51      3.89        2.96
 2.      3/8    17,320      305      3.94       3.21                                then giving 65.2kg (ACC=10)
She bred Willsbro Gorran Roxy 4568 (VG-85 2yr) and is maternal sister to the 11,603kg 3.89% heifer
Willsbro Rawhide Roxy 3026 (VG-86 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO ARCHIMEDES ROXY 255 Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/1     13,203      305      4.10       3.06
  2.      3/1     15,577      305      3.62       3.07

WILLSBRO CASHCOIN ROXY 121 ET Very Good-86, SP, LP70
  1.      2/2     11,649      292      3.13       3.32                           4.        5/7       15,855       305       3.39         3.30
  2.      3/1     13,528      305      2.49       3.62                           5.        6/10     14,489       305       3.53         3.06
  3.      4/8     14,578      273      3.65       3.23                             
She was full sister to the 13,852kg 3.60% (3.30) Willsbro Cashcoin Roxy 117 ET (VG-85, SP, LP70) and
maternal sister to the 11,216kg 4.32% (3.26) Willsbro Gold Chip S Roxy ET (VG-85).

WILLSBRO ALLIGATOR ROXY 296
(Ex-93, SP3 5*)

WILLSBRO SENDER ROXY 218 ET
(Ex-93, SP3, LP80 12*)
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LOT
215. WILLSBRO HANANS ROXY 6697 ET 01382702716697, born 18.9.24

GPLI+£270, GTPI 2791, PTAT 2.65
sire SIEMERS EXC HANANS 31783 ET

LOT
216. WILLSBRO HULU ROXY 6761 ET 01382702116761, born 10.10.24, TWIN

GPLI+£385, GTPI 2803

LOT
217. WILLSBRO HULU ROXY 6762 ET 01382702216762, born 10.10.24, TWIN

GPLI+£356, GTPI 2856, PTAT 2.57
sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

dam    Willsbro Alligator Roxy 296 (Ex-94-2, SP3 6*)..................................................by Stantons Alligator ET
gd       Willsbro Sender Roxy 218 ET (Ex-93, SP, LP50 6*).............................by EDG Saturn Sender 8136 ET
3d       Willsbro Lottomax Roxy 147 ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP90 8*), dam of lot 213
          
LOTS 215 to 217 are bred from 12 generations of Excellent cows.
They are maternal sisters to the 14,851kg 4.14% (3.31) heifer Willsbro Tropic Roxy 435 ET (VG-87 2yr,
SP); to the 15,181kg 4.14% (3.39) heifer Willsbro Tropic Roxy 436 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP), gd of lot 219; to
the 15,717kg 4.61% (3.34) Willsbro Tropic Roxy 437 ET (VG-88, SP2) and to the 9,730kg 4.45% (3.30)
heifer Willsbro Mitchell Roxy 2867 (VG-87 2yr, SP), sold for 5,800gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO ALLIGATOR ROXY 296 Excellent-93, SP3 5*
  1.      2/0     12,166      305      4.68       3.22                           3.        4/3       16,759       305       5.10         3.21
  2.      3/1     17,264      305      4.36       3.11                           4.        5/5       12,071       216       5.14         3.18
                                                                                                                             then giving 53.5kg
She is maternal sister to the 10,954kg 4.48% (3.53) heifer Willsbro Homeground Roxy 393 (Ex-92, SP),
sold for 3,800gs Willsbro Sale 2023; to the 14,153kg 3.76% Willsbro Excalibur Roxy 2932 ET (VG-86, SP);
to the 13,732kg heifer Willsbro Lambda Roxy 3085 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP); to the 12,653kg 3.87% (3.35) heifer
Willsbro Have It All Roxy 3206 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 9,367kg heifer Willsbro Davinci Roxy 3224 ET (VG-85
2yr), sold for 4,400gs Willsbro Sale (Aug) 2022 and to 2 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO SENDER ROXY 218 ET Excellent-93, SP3, LP80 12*
  1.      1/11   11,168      305      4.23       3.13                           4.        5/11     16,249       305       3.62         2.96
  2.      3/1     14,198      305      4.17       3.12                           5.        7/4           
  3.      4/0     17,744      305      4.29       3.08                             
She is full sister to the 13,686kg 4.79% (3.47) Willsbro Sender Roxy 219 ET (Ex-90, SP), dam of lot 222; to
the 17,416kg 4.28% Willsbro Julep Roxy 289 (Ex-90, SP3, LP) and to the 9,785kg 3.80% (3.39) Willsbro
Sidekick Roxy 3201 ET (VG-87, SP).      

EMBRYOS (sexed)

LOT
218. 3 EMBRYOS  

sire KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX ET
dam    Willsbro Sender Roxy 218 ET (Ex-93, SP, LP50 6*), gd of lot 217 ......by EDG Saturn Sender 8136 ET
3d       Willsbro Lottomax Roxy 147 ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP90 8*)

The resulting calves will be bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows.  
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LOT
219. WILLSBRO PACE ROXY 6678 01382702216678, born 15.9.24

GPLI+£548, GTPI 3054, PTAT 2.25
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam    Willsbro Hanans Roxy 4604 ET (GP-84 2yr).....................................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Tropic Roxy 436 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP) ............................................................by Peak Tropic ET
3d       Willsbro Alligator Roxy 296 (Ex-94-2, SP3 6*), dam of lot 215

WILLSBRO HANANS ROXY 4604 ET Good Plus-84 2yr
  1.      1/10     8,418      241        4.4       3.57  then giving 35.39kg

WILLSBRO TROPIC ROXY 436 ET Very Good-87 2yr, SP
  1.      2/2     15,181      305      4.14       3.39
She was full sister to the 14,851kg 4.14% (3.31) heifer Willsbro Tropic Roxy 435 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP) and to
the 15,717kg 4.61% (3.34) Willsbro Tropic Roxy 437 ET (VG-88, SP2) and maternal sister to the 9,730kg
4.45% (3.30) heifer Willsbro Mitchell Roxy 2867 (VG-87 2yr, SP), sold for 5,800gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO ALLIGATOR ROXY 296 Excellent-93, SP3 5* - see lot 215

LOT
220. WILLSBRO BLAKELY ROXY 6730 01382702516730, born 30.9.24

GPLI+£487, GTPI 2940, PTAT 2.17
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro Cadillac Roxy 4622 ET (GP-82 2yr) .......................................by Kings-Ransom D Cadillac ET
gd       Willsbro Sender Roxy 218 ET (Ex-93, SP, LP50 6*), gd of lot 215

WILLSBRO CADILLAC ROXY 4622 ET Good Plus-82 2yr
  1.      1/10     7,791      185      3.98       3.13  then giving 34.4kg
She is maternal sister to the 17,264kg 4.36 Willsbro Alligator Roxy 296 (Ex-94-2, SP3 6*), dam of lot 215; to
the 10,954kg 4.48% (3.53) heifer Willsbro Homeground Roxy 393 (Ex-92, SP), sold for 3,800gs Willsbro
Sale 2023; o the 14,153kg 3.76% Willsbro Excalibur Roxy 2932 ET (VG-86, SP); to the 13,732kg heifer
Willsbro Lambda Roxy 3085 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP); to the 12,653kg 3.87% (3.35) heifer Willsbro Have It All
Roxy 3206 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 9,367kg heifer Willsbro Davinci Roxy 3224 ET (VG-85 2yr), sold for
4,400gs Willsbro Sale (Aug) 2022 and to 2 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO SENDER ROXY 218 ET Excellent-93, SP, LP50 6* - see lot 217

WILLSBRO ALLIGATOR ROXY 296
(Ex-93, SP3 5*)

WILLSBRO SENDER ROXY 218 ET
(Ex-93, SP3, LP80 12*)
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LOT
221. WILLSBRO HANANS ROXY 3398 01382702513398 Good Plus-84,

born 9.11.21, GPLI+£292, GTPI 2669
sire SIEMERS EXC HANANS 31753 ET

dam    Willsbro Montana Roxy 229 (Ex-90, SP 3*) .............................................................by IHG Montana ET
gd       Willsbro Meridian Roxy 99 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP70) ........................................by Sully Hart Meridian ET
3d       Willsbro Shottle G Roxy ET (VG-86, SP, LP50 2*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Willsbro Goldwyn Roxy ET (VG-88, SP 8*)...........................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 37*), , 3d of lot 207

221A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC ROXY 7374 01382702517374, born 7.5.25
GPLI+£435 sire SANDY--VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

         
WILLSBRO HANANS ROXY 3398 Good Plus-84 is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/5    11,369      305      4.33       3.49
 2.      3/6         349          7      4.69       3.87  then giving 49.9kg (CC=-112)
She is maternal sister to the 10,529kg 4.34% (3.20) Willsbro Scenic Roxy 332 ET (VG-85) and to the
16,289kg 3.87% (3.40) Willsbro King Doc Roxy 413 (VG-87, SP2).

WILLSBRO MONTANA ROXY 229 Excellent-90, SP 3*
  1.      2/2     12,035      305      4.51       3.42                          3.        4/3       16,133       305       4.67         3.41
  2.      3/3     15,493      305      4.75       3.43
She was maternal sister to the 10,896kg 4.32% (3.41) heifer Willsbro Rawhide Roxy 3030 (VG-85 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO MERIDIAN ROXY 99 ET Excellent-90-2, SP, LP80 4*
  1.      2/0     11,142      305      3.72       3.37                           4.        6/2       16,230       305       3.41         3.11
  2.      3/0     15,056      305      3.88       3.26                           5.        7/2       12,974       305       3.54         3.19
  3.      4/4     14,935      305      4.23       3.28                                                      
She is full sister to the 16,054kg Willsbro Meridian Roxy 98 ET (VG-85, SP).    
             

LOT
222. WILLSBRO RYDER ROXY 3916 ET 01382702513916 Very Good-86,

born 3.5.22,  GPLI+£336, GTPI 2690
sire KOEPON OH RYDER RED ET

dam    Willsbro Sender Roxy 219 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60) .................................by EDG Saturn Sender 8136 ET
gd       Willsbro Lottomax Roxy 147 ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP90 8*), dam of lot 213

222A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU ROXY 7298 01382702617298, born 5.4.25
GPLI+£406, GTPI 2748, PTAT 2.11 sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

    
WILLSBRO RYDER ROXY 3916 ET Very Good-86 is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/9    10,958      305      4.31       3.43
 2.      2/11    1,772        39      4.93       3.39  then giving 61.4kg (ACC=14)

WILLSBRO SENDER ROXY 219 ET Excellent-90, SP, LP60
  1.      1/11     9,822      284      4.42       3.48                           4.        5/4       12,903       305       4.50         3.58
  2.      2/10   13,686      301      4.79       3.47                           5.        6/6       10,067       305       4.03         3.48
  3.      3/9     13,667      305      4.80       3.25               
She was full sister to the 17,744kg 4.29% Willsbro Sender Roxy 218 ET (Ex-93, SP3, LP80 12*), gd of lot
215; to the 17,416kg 4.28% Willsbro Julep Roxy 289 (Ex-90, SP)3, LP60), lot 213 and to the 9,785kg 3.80%
(3.39) Willsbro Sidekick Roxy 3201 ET (VG-87, SP).                 

WILLSBRO LOTTOMAX ROXY 147 ET Excellent-94-3, SP, LP90 8*- see lot 213
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LOT
223. WILLSBRO BLAKELEY ROXY 6840 01382702316840, born 30.10.24

GPLI+£363, GTPI 2861
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Roxy 411 (VG-85, SP)..........................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Abbott Roxy 189 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 7*) ..............................................by Willsbro Abbott ET
3d       Willsbro Garrett Roxy ET (Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 20*), gd of lot 208

WILLSBRO BLAKELY ROXY 6840 is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO KING DOC ROXY 411 Very Good-85, SP
  1.      1/11     9,849      305      4.88       3.60                           3.        3/11     10,156       196       5.29         3.53
  2.      3/0     13,154      305      4.88       3.60                                                      then giving 52.4kg
She is maternal sister to the 15,232kg 4.57% (3.49) Willsbro Lighthouse Roxy 259 (Ex-90, SP 3*), gd of lot
224; to the 12,918kg 4.23% (3.35) Willsbro Klutch Roxy 314 (Ex-90, SP), sold forv 3,400gs Willsbro Sale
2024; to the 13,781kg 4.79% (3.55) Willsbro Lambda Roxy 329 (Ex-90, SP), gd of lotb 226 and to Willsbro
Drogo Roxy 4786, sold for 4,000gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO ABBOTT ROXY 189 ET Excellent-90, SP, LP50 7*
  1.      2/0     11,190      305      4.99       3.48                           3.        4/4       15,248       305       4.33         3.39
  2.      3/3     14,179      305      5.12       3.42                           4.        5/4       11,467       305       5.12         3.43
She is full sister to the 12,075kg 4.47% (3.26) Willsbro Abbott Roxy 188 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 8*) and
maternal sister to the 12,436kg 3.84% (3.64) Willsbro Doorman Roxy 119 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 14*), dam
of lot 208; to the 13,172kg 4.33% (3.28) Willsbro M Yorik G Roxy ET (VG-87, SP 7*); to the 11,794kg 4.53%
(3.26) Willsbro Yorick Roxy ET (VG-86 2yr, SP); to Willsbro Record, sold for 4,000gs Willsbro Sale 2021 and
to Willsbro Shamrock Ripcurl (Ex)

LOT
224. WILLSBRO BLAKELEY ROXY 6889 01382702316889, born 15.11.24

GPLI+£344, GTPI 2860, PTAT 2.23
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Roxy 408 (VG-86, SP)..........................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Lighthouse Roxy 259 (Ex-90, SP 3*) ................................................by Westcoast Lighthouse
gd       Willsbro Abbott Roxy 189 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 7*), gd of lot 223

WILLSBRO BLAKELY ROXY 6889 is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO KING DOC ROXY 408 Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/0       9,768      305      4.70       3.60                           3.        4/1         7,450       180       5.68         3.59
  2.      3/0     10,493      287      5.03       3.47                                                      then giving 38.3kg
She is maternal sister to the 15,176kg 4.41% (3.20) Willsbro Shimmer Roxy 402 (Ex-90, SP2), dam of lot
225; to the 9,650kg 4.71% (3.41) Willsbro Excalibur Roxy 3044 (VG-87) and to Willsbro Bryson Roxy 4295
(VG-85 2yr).

WILLSBRO LIGHTHOUSE ROXY 259 Excellent-90, SP 3*
  1.      2/1       9,884      303      5.24       3.52                           3.        4/2       15,.232      305       4.57         3.49
          2.              3/1 13,665       305       5.07                           3.63
She was maternal sister to the 12,918kg 4.23% (3.35) Willsbro Klutch Roxy 314 (Ex-90, SP), sold forv
3,400gs Willsbro Sale 2024; to the 13,781kg 4.79% (3.55) Willsbro Lambda Roxy 329 ( Ex-90, SP); to the
13,154kg 4.88% (3.60) Willsbro King Doc Roxy 411 (VG-85, SP) and to Willsbro Drogo Roxy 4786, sold for
4,000gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO ABBOTT ROXY 189 ET Excellent-90, SP, LP50 7* - see lot 223
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LOT
226. WILLSBRO PACE ROXY 6812 01382702316812, born 25.10.24

GPLI+£429, GTPI 2825
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam    Willsbro Mooi Roxy 4535 (GP-81 2yr) ...........................................................by Mr Aija Mirand Mooi ET
gd       Willsbro Lambda Roxy 329 (Ex-90, SP) ....................................................by Farnear Delta Lambda ET
3d       Willsbro Abbott Roxy 189 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 7*), gd of lot 223

WILLSBRO MOOI ROXY 4535 Good Plus-81 2yr
  1.      2/0       8,299      201      5.21       3.58  then giving 39.5kg
She is maternal sster to Willsbro Have It All Roxy 3360 (VG-86, SP).

WILLSBRO LAMBDA ROXY 329 Excellent-90, SP 
  1.      2/1     11,844      305      5.40       3.42                           3.        4/5       11,676       228     5.354         3.19
  2.      3/1     13,781      305      4.79       3.55                                         
She is maternal sister to the 15,232kg 4.57% (3.49) Willsbro Lighthouse Roxy 259 (Ex-90, SP), gd of lot
224; to the 12,918kg 4.23% (3.35) Willsbro Klutch Roxy 314 (Ex-90, SP), sold forv 3,400gs Willsbro Sale
2024; to the 13,154kg 4.88% (3.60) Willsbro King Doc Roxy 411 (VG-85, SP) and to Willsbro Drogo Roxy
4786, sold for 4,000gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

EMBRYOS (sexed)

LOT
225. 4 EMBRYOS  

sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET
dam    Willsbro Shimmer Roxy 402 (Ex-90, SP2).........................................................by Schreur Shimmer ET
gd       Willsbro Lighthouse Roxy 259 (Ex-90, SP 3*), gd of lot 224
         

The resulting calves will be bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows. They will be maternal sisters
to Willsbro Mooi Roxy 4143 ET (VG-86 2yr) and to Willsbro Mooi Roxy 4167 ET (VG-86 2yr).

WILLSBRO SHIMMER ROXY 402 Excellent-90, SP2
  1.      2/1     10,751      305      4.29       3.46                           3.        4/1       12,847       240       4.44         3.36
  2.      3/1     15,176      305       441       3.20                                                      then giving 47.7kg
She is maternal sister to the 10,493kg 5.03% (3.47) Willsbro King Doc Roxy 408 (VG-86, SP), dam of lot
224; to the 9,650kg 4.71% (3.41) Willsbro Excalibur Roxy 3044 (VG-87) and to Willsbro Bryson Roxy 4295
(VG-85 2yr).

WILLSBRO LIGHTHOUSE ROXY 259 Excellent-90, SP 3* - see lot 224                           
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LOT
227. WILLSBRO JAX ASHLYN 6902 01382702216902, born 19.11.24

GPLI+£348, GTPI 2775
sire PEAK JAX ET

dam    Willsbro Tropic Ashlyn 283 ET (VG-86, SP)................................................................by Peak Tropic ET
gd       Willsbro Lambda Ashlyn 143 (Ex-92-2, SP3, LP60 5*) ............................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
3d       Willsbro Abbott Ashlyn 92 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50) ..................................................by Willsbro Abbott ET
4d       Willsbro Shottle Gold Ashlyn ET (Ex-91-5, SP, LP110 13*)..................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Riverdane Gold Ashlyn ET (Ex-90, SP, LP70 26*) ................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
6d       Smiddiehill Durm Ashlyn ET (Ex-90 56*)............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
7d       Tri-Day Ashlyn ET (Ex-96-2E, GMD, DOM 19*) .......................................................by Marcrest Encore
8d       Bendy-Brook Odyssey Favorite (Ex-92-2E, DOM)
         

WILLSBRO JAX ASHLYN 6902 is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO TROPIC ASHLYN 283 ET Very Good-86, SP
  1.      1/11   13,280      305      4.70       3.56                           3.        4/1         9,049       176       6.30         3.41
  2.      3/0     13,554      305      4.50       3.42                                                      then giving 47.kg
She is full sister to the 16,170kg 5.48% (3.58) Willsbro Tropic Ashlyn 290 ET (VG-87, SP2) and maternal
sister to the 16,723kg 5.26% Willsbro Magnus Ashlyn 260 (Ex-91, SP3) and to the 11,424kg 4.67% (3.33)
heifer Willsbro Have It All Ashlyn 3303 (VG-86 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO LAMBDA ASHLYN 143 ET Excellent-92-2, SP3, LP60 5*
  1.      1/11   12,207      305      4.82       3.15                           3.        4/5       19,197       305         .48         3.08
  2.      3/2     17,131      305      4.72       3.34

WILLSBRO ABBOTT ASHLYN 92 ET Excellent-90, SP, LP50
  1.      2/4     11,594      305      4.59       3.29                           3.        4/9       13,424       305       4.73         3.01
  2.      3/5     11,699      305      4.42       3.17
She was full sister to the 12,257kg 3.72% (3.48) Willsbro Abbott Ashlyn 94 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50) and
maternal sister to the 14,391kg 4.09% (3.33) Willsbro Epic G Ashlyn ET (Ex-90, SP 11*); to the 15,921kg
3.50% Willsbro Epic Ashlyn ET (VG-86, SP 17*); to the 13,451kg 4.14% Willsbro Airintake Ashlyn 59 (VG-
85, SP); to the 12,835kg 4.44% (3.64) Willsbro Commander Ashlyn (VG-85, SP) and to the 11,280kg 4.05%
(3.31) heifer Willsbro Miami Ashlyn 226 (VG-85 2yr, SP).          

WILLSBRO ABBOTT ASHLYN 92 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50)
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LOT
228. WILLSBRO DROPBOX ASHLYN 5112 01382702415112 Very Good-85 2yr

born 26.4.23, GPLI+£260, GTPI 2834
sire KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX ET

dam    Willsbro Excalibur Ashlyn 327 (GP-81, SP2)............................................by Sandy-Valley KR Excalibur
gd       Willsbro Dalliance Ashlyn 133 (VG-85, SP) .........................................................by Wilder Dalliance ET
3d       Willsbto Lottomax Ashlyn 71 ET (VG-85 8*) ........................................by Rockymountain Lottomax ET
4d       Willsbro Epic G Ashlyn ET (Ex-90, SP 11*) .....................................................by Genervations Epic ET
5d       Willsbro Shottle Gold Ashlyn ET (Ex-91-5, SP, LP110 13*), 4d of lot 227

228A. Her HC, WILLSBRO GIANT ASHLYN 7325 01382702517325, born 16.4.25
GPLI+£505, GTPI 2966 sire BEYOND LETCHWORTH GIANT ET

    
WILLSBRO DROPBOX ASHLYN 5112 Very Good-85 2yr 
 1.      2/0      1,134        28      4.46       2.98  then giving 40.5kg (CC=38)

WILLSBRO EXCALIBUR ASHLYN 327 Good Plus-81, SP2
  1.      2/1     12,474      296      4.46       3.26
  2.      3/1     16,530      305      4.30       3.23

WILLSBRO DALLIANCE ASHLYN 133 Very Good-85, SP
  1.      1/10   10,785      305      4.31       3.07
  2.      2/10     3,823      305      4.37       3.16
She was maternal sister to the 17,922kg 4.20% Willsbro Sender Ashlyn 108 ET (Ex-92-2, SP4, LP80 7*), gd
of lot 229; to the 17,166kg Willsbro Sender Ashlyn 109 ET (VG-87, SP) and to the 17,064kg 4.41% Willsbro
Sender Ahlyn 111 ET  (VG-87, SP3, LP60 13*).                         

LOT
229. WILLSBRO HANANS ASHLYN 3630 01382702613630 Good Plus-84

born 25.1.22, TWIN, GPLI+£45, GTPI 2717
sire SIEMERS EXC HANANS 31753 ET

dam    Willsbro Bromley Ashlyn 188 ET (VG-87, SP 3*) .......................................by Welcome-Tel Bromley ET
gd       Willsbro Sender Ashlyn 108 ET (Ex-91, SP4, LP80 7*) .......................by EDG Saturn Sender 8136 ET
3d       Willsbto Lottomax Ashlyn 71 ET (VG-85 8*), 3d of lot 228

229A. Her HC, WILLSBRO KNACK ASHLYN 7202 01382702117202, born 2.3.25
GPLI+£,264, GTPI 2978, PTAT 2978 sire BEYOND FIGARO KNACK ET

         
WILLSBRO HANANS ASHLYN 3630 Good Plus-84 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/2      3,698        73      4.76       2.91  then giving 55.5kg (ACC=19)
She is twin sister to the 13,474kg 3.57% heifer Willsbro Hanans Ashlyn 3631 (VG-85, SP) and
maternal sister to the v12,337klg 3.52% (3.42) heifer Willsbro Hotjob Ashlyn 311 (VG-85 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO BROMLEY ASHLYN 188 ET Very Good-87, SP 3*
  1.      1/11   10,438      289      3.83       3.02                           3.        4/0       14,702       305       3.50         2.90
  2.      2/10   14,084        35      3.61       2.95                                                                         
She was full sister to the 13,257kg 4.02% (3.27) heifer Willsbro Bromley Ashlyn 180 (VG-86 2yr, SP); to the
15,546kg 4.81% (3.40) Willsbro Bromley Ashlyn 186 ET (VG-86,, SP); to the 14,812kg 3.93% (3.21) Willsbro
Bromley Ashlyn 187 (Ex-90 SP); to the 14,342kg 4.47% (336)  Willsbro Excalibur Ashlyn 2998 ET (VG-87,
SP2) and to the 11,325kg 4.35% heifer Willsbro Excalibur Ashlyn 3071 (VG-86, SP).

WILLSBRO SENDER ASHLYN 108 ET Excellent-91, SP, LP60 7*
  1.      2/0     11,551      305      4.60       3.33                           3.        4/6       16,718       305       4.62         3.08
  2.      3/3     15,466      305      4.76       3.15                           4.        6/5       17,922       305       4.20         3.08
She was full sister to the 17,166kg Willsbro Sender Ashlyn 109 ET (VG-87, SP) and to the 17,064kg 4.41%
Willsbro Sender Ahlyn 111 ET  (VG-87, SP3, LP60 13*). and maternal sister to the 13,823kg 4.37% Willsbro
Dalliance Ashlyn 133 (VG-85, SP), gd of lot 228.
             



150

LOT
230. WILLSBRO PACE ASHLYN 6784 01382702316784, born 19.10.24

GPLI+£460, GTPI 2865
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam    Willsbro Hotjob Ashlyn 2884 (VG-87, SP)............................................................by Peak Altahotjob ET
gd       Willsbro Uno Ashlyn 60 (Ex-93-3, SP 3*) .................................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
3d       Willsbro Brett Gold Ashlyn ET (VG-87 4*) ...............................................by Schilldale  Shottle Brett ET
4d       Riverdane Gold Ashlyn ET (Ex-90, SP, LP70 26*), 5d of lot 227
         

WILLSBRO PACE ASHLYN 6784 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HOTJOB ASHLYN 2884 Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/1     13,612      305      3.79       2.92
  2.      3/4     11,441      207      4.32       2.82  then giving 56.2kg

WILLSBRO UNO ASHLYN 60 Excellent-93-3, SP 3*
  1.      1/11   12,624      305      3.17       2.64                           4.        5/7       16,407       305       3.77         2.70
  2.      3/2     13,256      305      3.85       2.86                           5.        6/9       13,791       259       4.01         2.85
  3.      4/5     16,931      305      3.75       2.76
She was maternal sister to the 13,273% Willsbro Day Ashlyn 39 ET (VG-86) and to the 15,342kg 4.18%
vWillsbro Elude Ashlyn 82 ET (VG-85, SP).                                           

LOT
231. WILLSBRO DROPBOX ASHLYN 5167 01382702315167, born 16.5.23

GPLI+£366, GTPI 2802
sire KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX ET

dam    Willsbro Duplo Ashlyn 325 (GP-83, SP) ..............................................................by Claynook Duplo ET
gd       Willsbro Calumet Ashlyn 155 (VG-87, SP) .........................................................by Larcrest Calumet ET
3d       Riverdane Goldwyn Ashlyn ET (VG-87, LP80 5*).................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       Smiddiehill Durm Ashlyn ET (Ex-90 56*). 4d of lot 227

LC 10.4.25
         

WILLSBRO DROPBOX ASHLYN 5167 
 1.      1/11    1,209        34      4.31       3.54  then giving 43.5kg (ACC=192, LCC=18)

WILLSBRO DUPLO ASHLYN 325 Good Plus-83, SP
  1.      2/2     12,005      305      4.67       3.64
  2.      3/10     6,354      123      4.47       3.38  then giving 44.7kg
She is maternal sister to the 16,382kg 4.31% (3.28) Willsbro Miami Ashlyn 238 (Ex-90, SP3, LP50).

WILLSBRO CALUMET ASHLYN 115 Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/0     11,030      305      3.99       3.02                           3.        4/0       12,109       305       4.47         3.19
  2.      3/0     11,769      305      4.23       3.34
She was maternal sister to the 11,465kg 3.99% Willsbro Brett G Ashlyn ET (VG-87, LP60 4*).
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LOT
232. WILLSBRO DROPBOX ASHLYN 6826 ET 01382702316826, born 27.10.24

GPLI+£298, GTPI 2709, PTAT 2.24
sire KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX ET

LOT
233. WILLSBRO HULU ASHLYN 6841 ET 01382702416841, born 31.10.24

, GPLI+£319, GTPI 2744, PTAT 2.33
sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

dam   Riverdane Miss FDL Ashlyn ET (GP-84 2yr) .............................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Riverdane Deman Ashlyn (Ex-95-2, SP, LP60) .........................................................by EDG Deman ET
3d       Riverdane Seaver Ashlyn (Ex-94-6, SP4, LP120 5*) ..............................................by R-E-W Seaver ET
4d       Riverdane Talented Ashlyn (Ex-94-4 24*) ........................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
5d       Smiddiehill Durm Ashlyn ET (Ex-90 56*), 4d of lot 227

RIVERDANE MISS FDL ASHLYN ET Good Plus-84 2yr was purchased for7,000gs Riverdane Sale 2023.
  1.      2/1       1,544        44      4.40       2.84  then giving 43.1kg
She is maternal sister to the 9,269kg 3.83%(3.28) heifer Riverdane Crush Ashlyn ET (VG-87 2yr) and to
Bowlandview Storm Ashlyn ET (VG-85 2yr).

RIVERDANE DEMAN ASHLYN Excellent-95-2, SP, LP60
  1.      2/4       7,097      305      4.80       3.71                           3.        6/0       13,248       305       5.17         3.29
  2.      3/5     13,289      305      4.81       3.40                           4.        7/2       12,396       305       3.90         3.60
She was maternal sisterto the 14,392kg 4.44% (3.40) Riverdsane Absolute Ashlyn (Ex-94-3, SP, LP50); to
thev 10,294kg 4.16% Riverdane FDL Ashlyn (VG-88, SP) and to the 10,796kg 3.95% (3.42) Riverdane Milo
Ashlyn (VG-88).

RIVERDANE SEAVER ASHLYN Excellent-94-6, SP4, LP120 5*
  1.      2/5     10,676      305      3.69       3.02                           6.        7/9       15,858       305       4.08         3.16
  2.      3/6     11,921      295      4.57       3.06                           7.        8/8       13,955       305       4.27         2.98
  3.      4/4     13,225      305       441       3.165                         8.        9/9       14,064       305       5.01         2.89
  4.      5/6     13,281      305      4.20       3.13                           9.      11/6       11,861       305       4.25         3.07
  5.      6/8     13,175      305      4.20       3.17
She was maternal sister to the 12,178kg 4.55% Riverdane Sid Ashlyn (Ex-90 4*); to the 16,569kg 4.05%
Riverdane Ashlyns Gold ET (Ex-95-2, SP, LP50 5*); to the 12,734kg 3.72% Sterndale Tal Chip Ashlyn ET
(Ex-94-2, SP, LP50 7*); to thje v14,101kg 4.41% Riverdane Denver Ashlyn (Ex-91); to thev 14,463kg 4.45%
Riverdane Silver Ashlyn ET (Ex-94-3, SP4, LP70); to the 11,256kg Heatherleigh Brady Ashlyn ET (Ex-94-3,
LP50); to the 13,653kg 4.58% Riverdane Jacoby Ashlyn ET (Ex-92, SP) and to 7 VG cows.

SMIDDIEHILL DURM ASHLYN ET 
(Ex-90 56*)
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LOT
234. WILLSBRO HANANS ROZELLE 3535 01382702213535 Very Good-86,

born 27.12.21,  GPLI+£269, GTPI 2840
sire SIEMDERS EXC HANANS 31753 ET

dam    Willsbro Monterey Rozelle 6 ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 22*) ..........................by View-Home Monterey ET
gd       Willsbro Supersire Rozelle ET (VG-87, SP, LP60 26*) ..............................by Seagull-Bay Supersire ET
3d       Diepenhoek Rozelle 54 ...................................................................................by Regancrest Altaiota ET
4d       Diepenhoek Rozelle 38 (VG-86) ....................................................................by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
5d       Diepenhoek Rozelle 25 (VG-87) ............................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
8d       Diepenhoek Rozelle 4 (VG-87 2yr)..........................................................................................by Jesther
7d       Broeks Rozelle (VG-89) .........................................................................................by Newhouse Ronald
8d       Gazelle (Ex-91) ..........................................................................................by Southwind Bell of Bar-Lee
9d       Colombe (Ex-92)...................................................................................................by Bit-O-Wind Starwar
10d     Uguettecia (VG-85)

234A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HARDIN ROZELLE 7329 01382702217329, born 17.4.25
GPLI+£238, GTPI 3000 sire BEYOND OVERRDO HARDIN ET

    
WILLSBRO  HANANS ROZELLE 3535 Very Good-86
 1.      2/3    11,483      305      3.97       3.49
 2.      3/4      1,237        27      4.31       2.89  then giving 45.8kg (CC=238)                                 
She is maternal sister to the 15,123kg 5.01% (3.38) Willsbro Cardinals Rozelle 18 ET (Ex-90, SP 3*);
to the 15,004kg 4.47% Willsbro Cardinals Rozelle 15 ET (VG-88, SP); to the 12,907kg 4.56% (3.30)
Willsbro Cardinals Rozelle 19 ET (VG-85, SP 4*); to the 17,205kg 4.47% Willsbro Fedex Rozelle 26 ET
(Ex-90, SP, LP50); to thec 18,421kg 3.93% Willsbro Outlast Rozelle 36 ET (Ex-90, SP3, LP60 5*); to
the 17,887kg 4.16% Willsbro Fortune Rozelle 60 (VG-87, SP); to the 13,942kg kg 3.99% (3.55)Willsbro
Mitchell Rozelle 125 ET (Ex-91, SP) and to 3 other VG cows.        

WILLSBRO MONTEREY ROZELLE 6 ET Excellent-92-2, SP, LP60 22*
  1.      2/6       9,941      284      4.27       3.42                           3.        4/10     14,476       305       3.20         3.19
  2.      3/6     14,608      305      3.79       3.20                           4.        5/11     15,523       305       3.99         3.18
She was full sister to the 16,182kg 4.17% (3.21) Willsbro Monterey Rozelle ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 14*) and to
2 VG cows and maternal sister to the 18,502kg 3.90% Willsbro Silver Rozelle (VG-87, SP); to the 15,050kg
4.13% Willsbro Doorsopen Rozelle ET (VG-86, SP 7*); to the 15,951kg 4.07% (3.24) Willsbro Abbott
Rozelle ET (VG-85, SP); to the 17,940kg 4.16% (3.24) Willsbro Abbott Rozelle 9 ET (VG-85, SP); to the
18,494kg 4.49% (3.26) Willsbro Abbott Rozelle 11 ET (VG-88, SP, LP60); to the 15,834kg 3.79% Willsbro
Denver Rozelle ET (VG-87, SP); to thev 18,810kg 4.59% (3.28) Willsbro Magnus Rozelle 132 (Ex-90, SP2),
dam of lot 235 and to 4 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO SUPERSIRE ROZELLE ET Very Good-87, SP, LP60 26*
  1.      2/2     14,275      305      3.83       3.12                           3.        5/6       15,929       305       3.58         3.15
  2.      4/1     16,675      305      3.58       3.15
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LOT
235. WILLSBRO BLAKELY ROZELLE 6920 01382702616920, born 28.11.24  

GPLI+£379, GTPI 2898
sire STCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro Magnus Rozelle 132 (Ex-90, SP2).............................................by Primeval Royal Magnus ET
gd       Willsbro Supersire Rozelle ET (VG-87, SP, LP60 26*), gd of lot 234

WILLSBRO MAGNUS ROZELLE 132 Excellent-90, SP2
  1.      2/0     15,698      305      4.54       3.22                           3.        4/3       10,490       167       4.45         3.24
  2.      3/2     18,810      305      4.59       3.28                                        then giving 55.2kg
She was maternal sister to the 16,182kg 4.17% (3.21) Willsbro Monterey Rozelle ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 14*)
to the 15,523kg 3.99%  Willsbro Monterey Rozelle 6 ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 22*) to the 18,502kg 3.90%
Willsbro Silver Rozelle (VG-87, SP); to the 15,050kg 4.13% Willsbro Doorsopen Rozelle ET (VG-86, SP 7*);
to the 15,951kg 4.07% (3.24) Willsbro Abbott Rozelle ET (VG-85, SP); to the 17,940kg 4.16% (3.24)
Willsbro Abbott Rozelle 9 ET (VG-85, SP); to the 18,494kg 4.49% (3.26) Willsbro Abbott Rozelle 11 ET (VG-
88, SP, LP60); to the 15,834kg 3.79% Willsbro Denver Rozelle ET (VG-87, SP) and to 5 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO SUPERSIRE ROZELLE ET Very Good-87, SP, LP60 26* - see lot 234

LOT
236. WILLSBRO MONEY ROZELLE 3461 01382702513461 

Very Good-85 2yr, SP, born 1.12.21, GPLI+£417, GTPI 2836
sire PEAK ALTAREAL MONEY ET

dam    Willsbro Outlast Rozelle 38 ET (Ex-91-2, SP3, LP70) ....................................by Progenesis Outlast ET
3d       Willsbro Monterey Rozelle ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 14*) ................................by View-Home Monterey ET
4d       Willsbro Supersire Rozelle ET (VG-87, SP, LP60 27*), gd of lot #

236A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA ROZELLE 7396 01382702617396, born 15.5.25
GPLI+£394 sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

         
WILLSBRO MONEY ROZELLE 3461 Very Good-85 2yr, SP 
 1.      2/3    13,069      305      4.59       3.24
 2.      3/5
She is maternal sister to the 17,056kg 4.98% (3.55) Willsbro Mitchell Rozelle 144 (VG-87, SP2) and to
Willsbro Flowrider Rozelle 96, sold for 2,900gs Willsbro Sale (Mar) 2002.

WILLSBRO OUTLAST ROZELLE 38 ET Excellent-91-2, SP3, LP70
  1.      1/11   13,300      305      4.52       3.25                           3.        3/11     17,182       305       4.69         3.30  
  2.      2/11   16,504      295      4.43       3.26                           4.        5/1       17,815       305       4.40         3.05                
She was full sister to the 11,937kg 4.66% (3.42) Willsbro Outlast Rozelle 39 ET (VG-87, SP), sold for
3,000gs Willsbro Sale 2021 and maternal sister to the 17,076kg Willsbro Fedex Rozelle 31 ET (Ex-92-2, SP,
LP50); to the 15,920kg 4.38% Willsbro Fedex Rozelle 32 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP70); to the 9,423kg 4.84% (3.23)
heifer Willsbro Helix Rozelle 53 (VG-86 2yr 11*), dam of lot 237; to the 15,390kg 3.88% heifer Willsbro
Mitchell Rozelle 121 (VG-87, SP), sold for 2,900gs Willsbro Sale 2023 and to the 14,864kg 4.36% (3.43)
heifer Willsbro Mitchell Rozelle 122 (VG-88, SP).

WILLSBRO MONTEREY ROZELLE ET Excellent-90, SP, LP50 14*
  1.      2/3     12,736      305      4.45       3.19                           3.        4/4       15,928       305       4.19         3.30
  2.      3/3     16,182      305      4.17       3.21                             
She is full sister to the 14,608kg 3.79% (3.20) Willsbro Monterey Rozelle 6 ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 22*), dam
of lot 234 and to 2 VG cows and maternal sister to the 18,502kg 3.90% Willsbro Silver Rozelle (VG-87, SP);
to the 15,050kg 4.13% Willsbro Doorsopen Rozelle ET (VG-86, SP 7*); to the 15,951kg 4.07% (3.24)
Willsbro Abbott Rozelle ET (VG-85, SP); to the 17,940kg 4.16% (3.24) Willsbro Abbott Rozelle 9 ET (VG-85,
SP); to the 18,494kg 4.49% (3.26) Willsbro Abbott Rozelle 11 ET (VG-88, SP, LP60); to the 15,834kg 3.79%
Willsbro Denver Rozelle 54 ET (VG-87, SP) and to 5 other VG cows.                
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LOT
237. WILLSBRO EXCALIBUR ROZELLE 159 ET 01382702212611 

Very Good-86, SP2, born 24.2.21,  GPLI+£315, GTPI 2798
sire SANDY-VALLEY KR EXCALIBUR ET

dam    Willsbro Helix Rozelle 53 (VG-86 11*) ...............................................by  Leaninghouse Helix 22137 ET
gd       Willsbro Monterey Rozelle ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 14*), gd of lot 236

237A. Her HC, WILLSBRO GIANT ROZELLE 7282 01382702417282, born 29.3.25
GPLI+£532, GTPI 3083 sire BEYOND LETCHWORTH GIANT ET

         
WILLSBRO EXCALIBUR ROZELLE 159 ET Very Good-86, SP2 
 1.      1/9    11,770      305      4.31       3.17                          3.        3/11      2,201        46      4.42        3.03
 2.      3/0    16,478      305      3.89       3.06                                      then giving 61.2kg (ACC=23)
She is full sister to thev 14,859kg 4.72% (3.52) Willsbro Excalibur Rozelle 155 ET (VG-85, SP2), lot #
and maternal sister to the 15,757kg 4.40% (3.54) Willsbro Hotjob Rozelle 149 ET (VG-87, SP2); to the
9,427kg 3.56% heifer Willsbro Hotjob Rozelle 150 ET (VG-85 2yr), sold for 2,800gs Willsbro Sale
2023; to the 15,422kg 4.16% (3.34) Willsbro Hotjob Rozelle 152 ET (VG-88, SP2); to the 11,590kg
4.18% (3.87) heifer Willsbro Zasberilla Rozelle 164 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) and to the 18,531kg 3.51%
(3.28) Willsbro Zasberilla Rozelle 165 ET (VG-86, SP2).

WILSBRO HELIX ROZELLE 53 Very Good-86 2yr
  1.      2/3       9,423      202      4.84       3.23
She was maternal  sister to the 17,076kg Willsbro Fedex Rozelle 31 ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50); to the 15,920kg
4.38% Willsbro Fedex Rozelle 32 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP70); o the 17,182kg 4.69% (3.30) Willsbro Outlast
Rozelle 38 ET (Ex-91-2, SP3, LP70), dam of lot #; to the 11,937kg 4.66% (3.42) Willsbro Outlast Rozelle 39
ET (VG-87, SP), sold for 3,000gs Willsbro Sale 2021 to the 15,390kg 3.88% heifer Willsbro Mitchell Rozelle
121 (VG-87, SP), sold for 2,900gs Willsbro Sale 2023 and to the 14,864kg 4.36% (3.43) heifer Willsbro
Mitchell Rozelle 122 (VG-88, SP).    

WILLSBRO MONTEREY ROZELLE ET Excellent-90, SP, LP50 14* - see lot 236

FULL SISTER TO LOT 237

LOT
238. WILLSBRO EXCALIBUR ROZELLE 157 ET 01382702612601

Good Plus-82, SP2, born 21.2.21,  GPLI+£417, GTPI 2804
sire SANDY-VALLEY KR EXCALIBUR ET

dam    Willsbro Helix Rozelle 53 (VG-86 11*), dam of lot 237

238A. Her HC, WILLSBRO PACE ROZELLE 7391 01382702117391, born 14.5.25
GPLI+£433 sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

         
WILLSBRO EXCALIBUR ROZELLE 157 ET Very Good-86, SP2
 1.      1/10  11,365      305      5.05       3.52                          3.        4/3
 2.      3/1    15,199      305      5.53       3.72
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LOT
239. WILLSBRO JONES ROZELLE 102 ET 01382711398

Excellent-92-2, SP3, LP50 3*, born 29.12.19,  GPLI+£346, GTPI 2761
sire EBA DAVINCI ET (Ex)

dam    Willsbro Soundsystem Rozelle 44 (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 12*)....................by Mirabell Sound System ET
gd       Willsbro Monterey Rozelle 5 ET (VG-85 6*) ...............................................by View-Home Monterey ET
3d       Willsbro Supersire Rozelle ET (VG-87, SP, LP60 26*), gd of lot 234

239A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HARDIN ROZELLE 7230 01382702117230, born 8.3.25
GPLI+£277, GTPI 2991 sire BEYOND OVERDO HARDIN ET

    
WILLSBRO JONES ROZELLE 102 ET Excellent-92-2, SP3, LP50 3*
 1.      1/11  12,312      305      4.56       3.38                          3.        4/2      17,078      305      5.41        3.46
 2.      3/1    15,632      305      4.79       3.55                          4.        5/3        2,621        67      5.41        3.28
                                                                                                then giving 48.9kg (LCC=563)
She bred the 12,359kg 3.98% (3.35) heifer Willsbro King Doc Rozelle 3215 ET (VG-86, SP), dam of lot
241; the 11,521kg 4.87% (3.70) heifer Willsbro Hanans Rozelle 3252 ET (VG-86, SP), dam of lot 242
and the 12,975kg 4.70% (3.72) Willsbro Money Rozelle 3404 (VG-85, SP) and is full sister to the
10,812kg 4.49% (3.31) heifer Willsbro Jones Rozelle 98 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 12,281kg 4.75% (3.35)
heifer Willsbro Jones Rozelle 101 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 9,425kg 4.22% (3.36) heifer Willsbro Jones
Rozelle 104 ET (VG-88, SP) and to 4 other VG cows.           

WILLSBRO SOUNDSYSTEM ROZELLE 44 Excellent-93-2, SP, LP60 12*
  1.      2/1     13,277      305      3.98       3.30                           3.        4/4       17,287       305       3.98         3.30
  2.      3/2     16,186      305      4.07       3.38                           4.        5/5       16,665       305       3.66         3.34
She was maternal sister to thev 16,310kg 4.69% (3.41) Willsbro Yamaska Rozelleb 48 (VG-85, SP) and to
the 14,787kg 4.09% (3.42) Willsbro Dateline Rozelle 92 (VG-85, SP2).

WILLSBRO MONTEREY ROZELLE 6 ET Excellent-92-2, SP, LP60 22*
  1.      2/1       8,743      272      3.78       3.36                             
  2.      3/0     12,522      305      3.40       3.35
She was full sister to the 16,182kg 4.17% (3.21) Willsbro Monterey Rozelle ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 14*) and to
2 VG cows and maternal sister to the 18,502kg 3.90% Willsbro Silver Rozelle (VG-87, SP); to the 15,050kg
4.13% Willsbro Doorsopen Rozelle ET (VG-86, SP 7*); to the 15,951kg 4.07% (3.24) Willsbro Abbott
Rozelle ET (VG-85, SP); to the 17,940kg 4.16% (3.24) Willsbro Abbott Rozelle 9 ET (VG-85, SP); to the
18,494kg 4.49% (3.26) Willsbro Abbott Rozelle 11 ET (VG-88, SP, LP60); to the 15,834kg 3.79% Willsbro
Denver Rozelle ET (VG-87, SP) and to 4 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO JONES ROZELLE 102 ET (Ex-92-2, SP3, LP50 3*)
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LOT
241. WILLSBRO BLAKELY ROZELLE 6970 01382702716970, born 18.12.24

GPLI+£500, GTPI 2928
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Rozelle 3215 ET (VG-86, SP)...............................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Jones Rozelle 102 ET (Ex-92-2, SP3, LP50 3*) lot 239

WILLSBRO KING DOC ROZELLE 3215 ET Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/3     12,359      305      3.98       3.35
  2.      3/3       8,362      147      4.00       3.12  then giving 45.9kg
She is maternal sister to the 12,975kg 4.70% (3.42) heifer Willsbro Money Rozelle 3404 (VG-85, SP).

WILLSBRO JONES ROZELLE 102 ET Excellent-92-2, SP3, LP50 3*, lot 239

LOT
242. WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA ROZELLE 6997 01382702616997, born 31.12.24

GPLI+£464, GTPI 2999
sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

dam    Willsbro Hanans Rozelle 3352 ET (VG-86, SP) ................................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Jones Rozelle 102 ET (Ex-92-2, SP3, LP50 3*), lot 239

WILLSBRO HANANS ROZELLE 3352 ET Very Good-86, SP
  1.      1/11   11,521      305      4.87       3.70
  2.      3/2       4,964      134      5.22       3.75  then giving 36.5kg
She is maternal sister to the 12,975kg 4.70% (3.42) heifer Willsbro Money Rozelle 3404 (VG-85, SP) and to
the 12,359kg 3.98% (3.35) heifer Willsbro King Doc Rozelle 3215 ET (VG-86, SP), dam of lot 241.

WILLSBRO JONES ROZELLE 102 ET Excellent-92-2, SP3, LP50 3* - lot 239

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 239

LOT
240. WILLSBRO HANDSHAKE ROZELLE 4050 01382702614050 

Good Plus-82 2yr, born 11.6.22,  GPLI+£262, GTPI 2563
sire SIEMERS HANDSHAKE 32706 ET

dam    Willsbro Soundsystem Rozelle 44 (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 12*), dam of lot 239

240A. Her HC, WILLSBRO GIANT ROZELLE 7352 01382702417352, born 30.4.25
GPLI+£506, GTPI 3044 sire BEYOND LETCHWORTH GIANT ET

    
WILLSBRO  HANDSHAKE ROZELLE 4050 Good Plus-82 2yr  
 1.      1/10  11,823      305      4.03       3.47
 2.      2/10       559        14      7.21       3.21  then giving 39.9kg (CC=107)
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LOT
243. WILLSBRO BLAKELY ROZELLE 6852 01382702116852, born 4.11.24

GPLI+£363, GTPI 2788
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro Hotjob Rozelle 146 (VG-87, SP2)...........................................................by Peak Altahotjob ET
gd       Willsbro Bloomfield Rozelle 50 (VG-85, SP2) ................................................by Siemers Bloomfield ET
3d       Willsbro Doorsopen Rozelle ET (VG-86, SP 7*).........................................by Ladys-Manor Doorsopen  
4d       Willsbro Supersire Rozelle ET (VG-87, SP, LP60 26*)

WILLSBRO HOTJOB ROZELLE 146 Very Good-87, SP2
  1.      1/11   14,412      305      4.02       3.07                           3.        3/11     10,050       191       4.77         3.23
  2.      2/11   15,812      305      4.11       3.28                                                      then giving 47.6kg

WILLSBRO BLOOMFIELD ROZELLE 50 Very Good-85, SP2
  1.      1/10   13,359      305      4.20       3.25
  2.      3/1     15,487      305      4.35       3.18
She is maternal sister to the 13,713kg 4.45% (3.38) Willsbro Cardinals Rozelle 20 ET (Ex-90, SP4, LP50 2*),
sold for 3,300gs Willsbro Sale 2020; to the 16,143kg 4.23% Willsbro Cardinals Rozelle 24 ET (VG-87, SP);
to the 11,352kg 4.17% heifer Willsbro Upright Rozelle 41 (VG-88 2yr, SP), sold for 3,800gs Willsbro Sale
2020 and to the 16,368kg 3.59% Willsbro Lighthouse Rozelle 112 (Ex-91-2, SP2).                           

LOT
244. WILLSBRO COMRIE ROZELLE 6855 01382702416855, born 5.11.24

GPLI+£505, GTPI 2959
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Rozelle 3247 (VG-86 2yr, SP) ..............................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Bloomfield Rozelle 46 (VG-85, SP 3*) .............................................by Siemers Bloomfield ET
3d       Willsbro Silver Rozelle ET (VG-87, SP) ...........................................................by Seagull-Bay Silverr ET
4d       Willsbro Supersire Rozelle ET (VG-87, SP, LP60 26*)

WILLSBRO KING DOC ROZELLE 3247 Very Good-86 2yr, SP
  1.      1/11   12,818      305      4.21       3.30
  2.      3/2     10,995      190       462       3.22  then giving 64.5kg
She is maternal sister to the 14,501kg 4.55% (3.31) heifer Willsbro Tropic Rozelle 134 ET (VG-86, SP); to
the 15,203klg Willsbro Duplo Rozelle 136 (VG-85, SP) and to Willsbro Mooi Rozelle 4466 (VG-85 2yr).

WILLSBRO BLOOMFIELD ROZELLE 50 Very Good-85, SP2
  1.      1/11   14,325      305      4.75       3.19
  2.      2/11   15,920      305      5.16       3.21

DIEPENHOEK ROZELLE 38 (VG-86)DIEPENHOEK ROZELLE 54
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LOT
245. WILLSBRO HULU LULU 6936 01382702116936, born 7.12.24

GTPI 2428, PTAT 2.13
sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

dam    Willsbro Altitude Lula ET (VG-88, SP) ..........................................................by Farnear Altitude-Red ET
gd       Liddleholme Resur Lu ET (Ex-97-4E) ...................................................by Carrousel Resurrect Red  ET
3d       Brigeen-HH Sept St Lulu-Red (Ex-91-2E) ..................................................by Pursuit September Storm
4d       Hanoverhill Mae Lulu ET (Ex-90) ...........................................................by Lutz-Meadows E Mandel ET
5d       Hanoverhill Sheik Lulu ET (Ex-94-3E, GMD, DOM 4*) .......................................by Puget-Sound Sheik
6d       A Tora Triple Threat Lulu (Ex-96, GMD, DOM 11*) ............................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
7d       Ormsby Lougo Alta  (Ex-90-2E, GMD)
         

WILLSBRO HULU LULU 6936 is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO ALTITUDE LULA ET Very Good-88.SP
  1.      2/1     13,032      305      4.21       3.19
  2.      3/4       8,402      158      4.40       3.07  then giving 54kg
She is maternal sister to the 8,167kg 4.0% (3.4) heifer Liddleholme Luver-Red ET (Ex-93); to Liddleholme
Jordy Lu ET (Ex-92); to Liddleholme Luann E (Ex-93) and to Liddleholme Lou ET (Ex-90).

LIDDLEHOLME RESUR LU ET Excellent-97-4E won many prizes including Res Grand Champion NY
State Fair 2015 & 2017; Grand Champion All Am Dairy Show and Res All American Mature Cow 2017; 1st
(Longtime Prod) and HM Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair 2018 and Grand Champion New York State
Show 2021.
  2.      4/0       9,376      305      4.20       3.40                           5.        7/3       11,662       305       3.80         3.30
  3.      5/0     10,809      305      4.10       3.40                           6.        8/4       12,206       305       4.34         3.52
  4.      6/1     10,614      305      4.00       3.40                           7.        9/4       12,057       305       4.40         3.30
She was maternal sister to the 14,511kg 4.1% Liddleholme Lulu-Red ET (Ex-90) and to the twice 11,000kg
3.6% Carpsdale-J Lexington ET (Ex-93-2E)                              

EMBRYOS (sexed)

LOT
246. 3 EMBRYOS  

sire SIEMERS R:E PAPAYA-RED ET
dam    Willsbro Altitude Lula ET (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 245
         

The resulting calves will be bred from 9  generations of Ex or VG cows.  

LIDDLEHOLME RESUR LU ET (Ex-97-4E)
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LOT
247. WILLSBRO CHALLENGER PAMMY 390 ET 01382702111560 

Very Good-86, SP2, born 25.2.20,  GPLI+£439, GTPI 2877
sire SANDY-VALLEY CHALLENGER ET

dam    Willsbro Gymnast Pammy 229 (VG-86, SP 9*) ..................................................by Boldi V Gymnast ET
gd       Willsbro Pepper Pammy 97 ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 9*)................................by Delaberge Pepper ETM
3d       Willsbro A N Uno Pammy ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60 15*) ..............................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
4d       Willsbro Baxter Pammy (VG-87, SP 34*) ....................................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
5d       Windy-Knoll-View Pammy ET (Ex-95-2E).............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       Windy-Knoll-View Promis ET (Ex-95-2E, GMD, DOM 1*) ..............................by Startmore Rudolph ET
7d       Windy-Knoll-View Ultimate Pala (Ex-94-3E, DOM) ....................................................by Quality Ultimate
8d       Windy-Knoll-View Creek Pauline (VG-88)

LC 4.9.24
Due 1.11.25 to Westcoast Blakely ET

         
WILLSBRO CHALLENGER PAMMY 390 ET Very Good-86, SP2 is the 9th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/2    15,518      305      3.65       3.00                          3.        4/7      15,719      252      4.55        2.95
 2.      3/5    17,107      305      4.18       3.02                                      then giving 51.2kg (ACC=21)
She is full sister to the 16,800kg 4.58% (3.37) Willsbro Challenger Pammy 391 ET (Ex-90-2, SP3); to
the 16,683kg 3.81% Willsbro Challenger Pammy 393 ET (VG-86, SP2) and to the 16,742kg 3.83%
(3.25) Willsbro Challenger Pammy 394 ET (Ex-90, SP) and maternal sister to the 18,039kg 3.65%
Willsbro Rapid Pammy 364 ET (VG-86, SP2) and to the 16,594kg 4.20% (3.25) Willsbro Hotjob
Pammy 388 (VG-88, SP2, LP50).

WILLSBRO GYMNAST PAMMY 229 Very Good-86, SP 9*
  1.      1/11   12,794      298      3.85       2.93
  2.      2/10   15,632      305      4.10       3.09
She was maternal sister to the 12,160kg 5.28% (3.68) heifer Willsbro Montana Pammy ET (VG-86, SP); to
the 16,433kg 4.00% (3.29) Willsbro Montana Pammy 2 ET (VG-85, SP) and to the 14,584kg 4.50% Willsbro
Flowrider Pammy 298 (VG-85, SP).

WILLSBRO PEPPER PAMMY 97 ET Excellent-92-3, SP, LP80 9*
  1.      2/4     11,908      300      4.02       3.23                           4.        5/7       14,918       305       4.08         3.27
  2.      3/4     14,989      305      4.08       3.27                           5.        7/0       16,953       305       3.94         3.15
  3.      4/6     16,652      305      3.88       3.16                             
She was full sister to the 11,372kg 4.86% (3.42) Willsbro Pepper Pammy 100 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) and to the
11,549kg 5.47% (3.89) Willsbro Pepper Pammy 101 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) and maternal sister to the 11,323kg
4.24% (3.60) Willsbro Anton Pammy 76 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) and to the 13,735kg 4.74% (3.30) Willsbro
Deductive Pammy 103 (Ex-90, SP, LP60 7*).                             
             

WINDY-KNOLL-VIEW PAMMY ET
(Ex-95-2E).
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LOT
248. WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL PAMMY 3442 ET 01382702713442

Good Plus-81 2yr. born 25.11.21,  GPLI+£434, GTPI 2807
sire SIEMERS HAVE IT ALL ET

dam   Willsbro Lambda Pammy 248 ET (Ex-92, SP 23*)....................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Willsbro Montana Pammy ET (VG-87, SP 14*) .......................................................by IHG Montana ET
3d       Willsbro Pepper Pammy 97 ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 9*), gd of lot 247

248A. Her HC, WILLSBRO SHETEK PAMMY 7341 01382702717341, born 23.4.25
GPLI+£333, GTPI 2972 sire T-SPRUCE LW SHETEK ET

    
WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL PAMMY 3442 ET Good Plus-81 2yr is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      2/2    13,093      305      4.55       3.41
 2.      3/5      1,117        21      5.24       3.15  then giving 53.2kg (CC=179)
She is full sister to the 14,532kg 4.51% (3.35) heifer Willsbro Have It All Pammy 3407 ET (VG-85 2yr,
SP); to the 9,569kg 4.43% (3.30) heifer Willsbro Have It All Pammy 3419 ET (VG-86 2yr) and to the
14,727kg 4.52% (3.37) heifer Willsbro Have It All Pammy 3434 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP) and maternal sister
to the 13,555kg 4.35% (3.41) Willsbro Challenger Pammy 379 ET (VG-87 2yr); to the 10,385kg 4.91%
(3.60) Willsbro Challenger Pammy 380 ET (Ex-93-2, SP); to the 14,397kg kg 4.03% (3.31) heifer
Willsbro Challenger Pammy 386 ET (VG-87); to the 15,137kg 3.90% Willsbro Tropic Pammy 430 ET
(VG-89, SP 3*), dam of lot #; to the 18,559kg 4.341% (3.25) Willsbro System Pammy 2947 ET (VG-88,
SP2); to the 11,013kg 4.28% (3.38) heifer Willsbro Soundsystem Pammy 2952 ET (VG-89, SP); to the
15,288kg 4.18% (3.34) heifer Willsbro King Doc Pammy 433 (VG-88 2yr, SP 3*); to 4 other VG cows
and to Willsbro Hanans Pammy 5003 ET (VG-87 2yr), sold for 6,700gs Willsbro Sale 2023.

WILLSBRO LAMBDA PAMMY 248 ET  Excellent-92, SP 23*
  1.      2/0     12,042      305      4.91       3.65                           3.        4/7       11,594       305       4.52         3.72
  2.      3/6     17,506      305      4.62       3.35                                                                         
She was full sister to Willsbro Lambda Pammy 245 ET (VG-87 2yr) and to the 12,481kg 4.07% (3.56)
Willsbro Lambda Pammy 247 (VG-87 9*), sold for 6,000gs Willsbro Sale 2020 and maternal sister to the
17,467kg 4.05% (3.22) Willsbro Calumet Pammy 266 (Ex-90, SP, LP60); to the 11,548kg 4.43% (3.41)
Willsbro Miami Pammy 377 ET (Ex-93-2) and to thev 11,861kg 4.51% (3.65) heifer Willsbro Upgrade
Pammy 403 (Ex-92,SP).

WILLSBRO MONTANA PAMMY ET Very Good-85, SP 11*
  1.      2/1     12,160      305      5.28       3.68
She was full sister to the 16,433kg 4.00% (3.29) Willsbro Montana Pammy 2 ET (VG-85, SP) and maternal
sister to 2 VG cows..                        

WILLSBRO CHALLENGER PAMMY 379 ET
(VG-87 2yr)

WILLSBRO CHALLENGER PAMMY 386 ET
(VG-87)
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LOT
249. WILLSBRO DYNASTY PAMMY 5256 ET 01382702115256 

Good Plus-81 2yr. born 16.6.23,  GPLI+£484, GTPI 2958
sire KINGS-RANSOM DYNASTY ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Pammy 3089 (VG-86 2yr, SP) .............................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Lambda Pammy 248 ET (Ex-92, SP 23*), dam of lot 248

249A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HARDIN PAMMY 7321 01382702117321, born 14.4.25
GPLI+£346, GTPI 3155 sire BEYOND OVERDO HARDIN ET

    
WILLSBRO DYNASTY PAMMY 5256 ET Good Plus-81 2yr is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG
cows. 
 1.      1/10    1,194        30      4.32       3.15  then giving 39.8kg (CC=63)

WILLSBRO KING DOC PAMMY 3089 Very Good-86 2yr, SP
  1.      2/0    12,.849      305      4.52       3.59
  2.      3/0     15,356      277      4.31       3.51  then giving 52.4kg
She is full sister to the 15,288kg 4.18% (3.34) heifer Willsbro King Doc Pammy 433 (VG-88 2yr, SP 3*).
MATERNAL SISTERS- see lot 248

WILLSBRO LAMBDA PAMMY 248 ET  Excellent-92, SP 23* - see lot 248

LOT
250. WILLSBRO ROMPEN PAMMY 3898 ET 01382702113898 

Very Good-87, born 26.4.22,  GPLI+£484, GTPI 2847
sire TRENT-WAY-JS ROMPEN RED ET

dam    Willsbro Tropic Pammy 425 (VG-86, SP2 5*)....................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Lambda Pammy 248 ET (Ex-92, SP 23*), dam of lot 248

250A. Her HC, WILLSBRO EXCLUSIVE PAMMY 7357 01382702217357, born 2.5.25
GPLI+£457, GTPI 2891 sire TRENT-WAY EXCLUSIVE RED ET

    
WILLSBRO ROMPEN PAMMY 3898 ET Very Good-87 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11  13,084      305      3.87       3.27
 2.      3/1         593        12       535       3.54  then giving 49.4kg (CC=20)
She is full sister to the 15,922kg heifer Willsbro Rompen Pammy 3872 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO TROPIC PAMMY 425 Very Good-86, SP2 5*
  1.      1/11   12,249      284      4.33       3.14
  2.      2/10   13,152      305      5.05       3.58
She was full sister to the 15,137kg 3.90% Willsbro Tropic Pammy 430 ET (VG-89, SP 3*), dam of lot 254
and to 2 other VG-86 cows.
MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 248

WILLSBRO LAMBDA PAMMY 248 ET  Excellent-92, SP 23* - see lot 248

WILLSBRO LAMBDA PAMMY 248 ET
(Ex-92, SP 23*)
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FULL SISTER TO LOT 250

LOT
251. WILLSBRO ROMPEN PAMMY 3960 ET 01382702713960

Good Plus-84, SP. born 12.5.22,  GPLI+£455, GTPI 2901

251A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC PAMMY 7221 01382702617221, born 6.3.25
GPLI+£517, GTPI 3001 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

    
WILLSBRO ROMPEN PAMMY 3960 ET Good Plus-84, SP is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG
cows. 
 1.      1/10  12,502      305      4.23       3.34
 2.      3/1      3,324        70     5.03       3.29  then giving 53.8kg (CC=16)
She is full sister to the 15,922kg heifer Willsbro Rompen Pammy 3872 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) and to the
13,084kg 3.87% (3.27) heifer Willsbro Rompen Pammy 3898 ET (VG-87), lot 250.

EMBRYOS (sexed)

LOT
252. 3 EMBRYOS  

LOT
253. 3 EMBRYOS  

sire KINGS_RANSOM DROPBOX ET
dam    Willsbro Hanans Pammy 3375 ET (VG-88, SP) ................................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Willsbro Challenger Pammy 386 (VG-87, SP 3*)...................................by Sandy-Valley Challenger ET
3d       Willsbro Lambda Pammy 248 ET (Ex-92, SP 23*), dam of lot 248
         

The resulting calves will be bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows.  

WILLSBRO HANANS PAMMY 3375 ET Very Good-88, SP
  1.      1/11   13,907      305      4.17       3.49
  2.      3/1       6,339      146      4.51       3.41  then giving 46.9kg
She is full sister to the 11,717kg 3.61% heifer Willsbro Hanans Pammy 3380 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) and to the
11,040kg 4.39% (3.50) heifer Willsbro Hanans Pammy 3386 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO CHALLENGER PAMMY 386 ET Very Good-87, SP 3*
  1.      1/11   14,397      305      4.03       3.31
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 248                                           

WILLSBRO CHALLENGER
PAMMY 386 ET

(VG-87)
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LOT
255. WILLSBRO DAVINCI PAMMY 3833 01382702613833 Very Good-85 2yr,

born 5.4.22, GPLI+£285, GTPI 2766
sire EBA DAVINCI ET (Ex)

dam    Willsbro Maroon Pammy 420 (VG-87, SP2) ...........................................by St Gen Dynasty Maroon ET
gd       Willsbro Lambda Pammy 247 ET (VG-87 9*)............................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
3d       Willsbro Montana Pammy ET (VG-87, SP 14*), gd of lot 248

255A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC PAMMY 7395 01382702517395, born 15.5.25
GPLI+£432 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

         
WILLSBRO DAVINCI PAMMY 3833 Very Good-85 2yr is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10  11,218      305      3.14       3.28
 2.      3/1
She is full sister to Willsbro Dynasty Pammy 5108 (VG-85 2yr).                                    

WILLSBRO MAROON PAMMY 420 Very Good-87, SP2
  1.      1/11   12,204      305      4.39       3.48                           3.        4/3       11,168       282       4.83         3.53
  2.      2/11   14,967      305      5.37       3.33                                                      then giving 25.3kg
She is maternal sister to the 11,632kg 4.07% (3.35) Willsbro Brass Pammy 400 ET (VG-85, SP); to the
13,679kg heifer Willsbro Brass Pammy 399 ET (VG-85, SP); to the 15,615kg 370% Willsbro King Doc
Pammy 409 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 15,446kg 5.48% (3.58) Willsbro King Doc Pammy 410 ET (Ex-93, SP
5*), dam of lot 256, sold for 9,500gs Willsbro Sale 2023 to the 17,414kg 3.91% (3.28) Willsbro King Doc
Pammy 411 ET (VG-86, SP2) and to the 15,490kg 4.32% (3.24) Willsbro King Doc Pammy 413 ET (VG-87,
SP2).

WILLSBRO LAMBDA PAMMY 247 ET  Excellent-90 9* was sold for 6,000gs Willsbro Sale 2020.
  1.      1/10   10,143      305      4.08       3.33
  2.      2/9     12,481      305      4.07       3.56
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS- see lot 248
             

LOT
254. WILLSBRO HANANS PAMMY 3863 ET 01382702113863 Very Good-87,

born 17.4.22,  GPLI+£374, GTPI 2986
sire SIEMERSCEXC HANANS 31753 ET

dam    Willsbro Tropic Pammy 430 (VG-88, SP 3*)...............................................................by Peak Tropic ET
gd       Willsbro Lambda Pammy 248 ET (Ex-92, SP 23*), dam of lot 248

254A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HARDIN PAMMY 7279  01382702117279, born 28.3.25
GPLI+£291, GTPI 3016 sire BEYOND OVERDO HARDIN ET

    
WILLSBRO HANANS PAMMY 3863 ET Very Good-87 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11  11,892      305      4.28       3.56
 2.      2/11    2,021        47      5.69       3.22  then giving 54.3kg (ACC=28)
She is maternal sister to the 12,061kg 3.77% (3.20) heifer Willsbro Have It All Pammy 3740 ET (VG-86
2yr, SP) and to the 15,243kg 4.25% heifer Willsbro Have It All Pammy 3765 ET (VG-85, SP).

WILLSBRO TROPIC PAMMY 3089 Very Good-86, SP2 5*
  1.      2/2     12,841      305      4.04       3.40                           3.        4/4       12,144       223       4.08         3.18
  2.      3/2     15,137      305      3.90       3.19                                                      then giving 36.5kg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS- see lot 248

WILLSBRO LAMBDA PAMMY 248 ET  Excellent-92, SP 23* - see lot 248
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LOT
257. WILLSBRO DYNASTY PAMMY 5198 01382702615198 Very Good-85 2yr

born 26.5.23, GPLI+£399, GTPI 2926
sire KINGS-RANSOM DYNASTY ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Pammy 413 (VG-87, SP2)....................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Lambda Pammy 247 ET (VG-87 9*), gd of lot 255

257A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HOLY PAMMY 7348 0138270277348, born 29.4.25
GPLI+£407, GTPI 3175, PTAT 2.42 sire SIEMERS FGO HOLY P 40167 ET

    
WILLSBRO DYNASTY PAMMY 5198 Very Good-85 2yr is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11             

WILLSBRO KING DOC PAMMY 413 ET Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/0     13,749      305      4.10       3.30                           3.        4/0       15,025       305       4.86         3.32
  2.      3/0     15,490      305      4.32       3.24                                                      
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS- see lot 248

WILLSBRO LAMBDA PAMMY 247 ET Excellent-90 9*, see lot 255, was sold for 6,000gs Willsbro Sale
2020.

LOT
256. WILLSBRO TROPIC PAMMY 3860 ET 01382702513860 Good Plus-84, SP

born 16.4.22,  GPLI+£474, GTPI 2966
sire PEAK TROPIC ET

dam   Willsbro King Doc Pammy 410 (Ex-93, SP 5*)..................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Lambda Pammy 247 ET (VG-87 9*), gd of lot 255 .....................................by Quality Ultimate
10d     Windy-Knoll-View Creek Pauline (VG-88)

256A. Her HC, WILLSBRO EXCLUSIVE PAMMY 7387 01382702417387, born 13.5.25
GPLI+£485 sire TRENT-WAY EXCLUSIVE RED ET

         
WILLSBRO  TROPIC PAMMY 3860 ET Good Plus-84, SP is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG
cows. 
 1.      1/11  11,891      305      4.53       3.83
 2.      2/11
She is full sister to the 12,255kg heifer Willsbro Tropic Pammy 3900 ET (VG-85 2yr) and maternal
sister to the 15,470kg 3.75% (3.34) heifer Willsbro Ryder Pammy 3623 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) and to
Willsbro Ryder Pammy 3690 ET (VG-86 2yr).

WILLSBRO KING DOC PAMMY 410 ET Excellent-93, SP 5* was sold for 9,500gs Willsbro Sale 2023;
  1.      2/0     15,371      305      3.69       3.42                             .        4/1       15,446       305     5.348         3.58
  2.      3/0     15,205      305      4.07       3.58
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS- see lot 248

WILLSBRO LAMBDA PAMMY 247 ET Excellent-90 9*, see lot # was sold for 6,000gs Willsbro Sale 2020.

WILLSBRO KING DOC PAMMY 410 ET
(Ex-93, SP 5*)
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LOT
258. WILLSBRO BLAKELY PAMMY 6982 01382702516982, born 23.12.24

GPLI+£441, GTPI 3016
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Pammy 3229 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) ........................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Jones Pammy 366 ET (VG-87, SP 5*) ........................................by St Gen Rubicon Jones ET
3d       Willsbro Gymnast Pammy 230 (VG-86 2yr, SP 8*) ............................................by Boldi V Gymnast ET
4d       Willsbro Pepper Pammy 100 (VG-85 2yr, SP) ............................................by Delkaberge Pepper ETM
5d       Willsbro A N Uno Pammy ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60 15*), 3d of lot 248
         

WILLSBRO BLAKELY PAMMY 6962 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO KING DOC PAMMY 3229 ET Very Good-86 2yr SP
  1.      2/1     13,816      305      4.10       3.30
  2.      3/3       7,854      142      4.74       3.09  then giving 46.4kg        
She is full sister to the 13,877kg 4.58% (3.50) heifer Willsbro King Doc Pammy 3239 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO JONES PAMMY 366 ET Very Good-87, SP
  1.      1/11   12,942      305      4.53       3.29
  2.      3/7     16,624      305      4.98       3.29
She was full sister to the 16,673kg 5.79% (3.65) Willsbro Jones Pammy 363 ET (Ex-90, SP3) and maternal
sister to the 15,540kg 4.92% (3.27) Willsbro Hotjob Pammy 387 (VG-87, SP) and to the 18,799kg 4.32%
Willsbro Hotjob Pammy 404 ET (Ex-90, SP3, LP50).                 
             

LOT
259. WILLSBRO SCORE PAMMY 337 01382702611285 

Excellent-92, SP3, LP50 , born 23..11.19, GPLI+£254, GTPI 2494
sire KINGS-RANSOM SCORE ET

dam    Willsbro Lineman Pammy 105 (VG-86, SP, LP50) ........................................by Comestasr Lineman ET
gd       Willsbro Meridian Pammy Mom ET .................................................................by Sully Hart Meridian ET
3d       Willsbro Pammy Man-O-Man ET (VG-85, SP 31*)...............................by Long-Langs Oman Oman ET
4d       Willsbro Baxter Pammy (VG-87, SP 33*), 4d of lot 247

259A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HULU PAMMY 7244 01382702117244, born 17.3.25
GPLI+£365, GTPI 2704 sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

         
WILLSBRO SCORE PAMMY 337 Excellent-92, SP3, LP50  
 1.      1/8    10,896      305      4.79       3.48                          3.        4/4      16,180        35      4.57        3.25
 2.      3/1    16,937      305      4.39       3.20                          4.        5/4        2,654        58      5.28        3.10
                                                                                                           then giving 72.9kg (ACC=129)

WILLSBRO LINEMAN PAMMY 105 Very Good-86, SP, LP60
  1.      2/1     12,959      305      3.77       3.15                           3.        4/9       17,256       305       3.32         3.09
  2.      3/5     18,297      305      3.77       3.15

WILLSBRO MERIDIAN PAMMY MOM ET 
  1.      2/1     10,400      305      3.25       3.26
She was full sister to the 14,163kg 3.88% Willsbro Meridian Pammy ET (VG-87); to the 16,976kg Willsbro
Meridian Pammy 30 ET (VG-85, SP) and to the 15,016kg Willsbro Meridian Pammy 31 ET (VG -87) and
maternal sister to the 17,322kg 3.80% Willsbro Sargeant Pammy 46 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP70); to the twice
18,000kg Willsbro Sargeant Pammy 50 ET (Ex-90. SP, LP100); to the 14,577kg Willsbro Sargeant Pammy
51 ET (VG-85 9*); to the 13,135kg 4.37% Willsbro Camaro Pammy 69 ET (Ex-91, SP, LP50); to the 14,324kg
4.30% (3.28) Willsbro Camaro Pammy 72 ET (Ex-92, SP, LP80); to the 15,830kg 3.71% Willsbro Mardi Gras
Pammy 93 ET (Ex-91, SP, LP70); to the 17,142kg 4.11% Willsbro Monterey Pammy 157 ET (Ex-90, SP,
LP50) and to 2 other VG cows.               
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LOT
260. WILLSBRO EYECANDY PAMMY 6983 01382702616983, born 24.12.24

GPLI+£289, GTPI 2660
sire MB-LUCKYLADY EYE CANDY ET

dam    Willsbro Bloomfield Pammy 405 ET (Ex-90-2, SP2) ......................................by Siemers Bloomfield ET
gd       Willsbro Calumet Pammy 170 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60 13*) ....................................by Larcrest Calumet ET
3d       Willsbro Deductive Pammy 47 ET (VG-88, SP, LP50) ..................................by Claynook Deductive ET
4d       Willsbro Niagra Pammy ET (VG-88, SP, LP50 37*) ...................................by Ri-Val-Re 2338 Niagra ET
5d       Willsbro Baxter Pammy (VG-87, SP 33*), 4d of lot 247

WILLSBRO EYECANDY PAMMY 6983 is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO BLOOMFIELD PAMMY 405 ET Excellent-90-2, SP2
  1.      1/11   11,364      305      4.36       3.40                           3.        4/3       15,759       305       4.10         3.33
  2.      3/0     15,736      305      4.19       3.22                           4.        5/3         7,580       141       4.73         3.06
                                                                                                                             then giving 50.1kg
She was full sister to the 14,046kg 3.86% (3.25) Willsbro Bloomfield Pammy 300 ET (VG-85, SP); to the
14,519kg 4.44% (3.35) Willsbro Bloomfield Pammy 313 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 3*) and to  Willsbro Bloomfield
Pammy 315 ET (VG-86 2yr), gd of lot 261 and maternal sister to the 15,981kg Willsbro Erving Pammy 287
ET (VG-88, SP); to the 19,033kg 4.17% Willsbro Erving Pammy 290 ET (VG-86, SP); to the 13,085kg 4.30%
(3.55) heifer Willsbro Erving Pammy 291 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 10,334kg 4.14% heifer Willsbro Erving
Pammy 292 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP), sold for 3,000gs Willsbro Sale 2021 and to the 12,858kg 4.41% (3.28)
heifer Willsbro Erving Pammy 294 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO CALUMET PAMMY 170 Excellent-91-2, SP, LP60 13*
  1.      1/11   10,962      305      3.88       3.13                           3.        4/2       12,269       305       4.40         3.54
  2.      3/0     11,987      305      4.19       3.42                           4.        5/6       13,214       305       4.02         3.33
She is maternal sister to the 15,804kg 4.37% (3.28) Willsbro Bloomfield Pammy 259 (VG-88, SP).                 

LOT
261. WILLSBRO CAMARO PAMMY 6888 01382702216888, born 15.11.24

GPLI+£394, GTPI 2798
sire KINGS-RANSOM H CAMARO ET

dam    Willsbro Hotjob Pammy 2829 ET (VG-86, SP) ....................................................by Peak Altahotjob ET
gd       Willsbro Bloomfield Pammy 315 ET (VG-86 2yr) ...........................................by Siemers Bloomfield ET
3d       Willsbro Calumet Pammy 170 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60 13*), gd of lot 260
         

WILLSBRO CAMARO PAMMY 6888 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO HOTJOB PAMMY 2829 ET Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/1     12,882      305      4.27       3.72
  2.      3/6       8,595      180      6.05       3.37  then giving 42.6kg        
She is maternal sister to the 11,168kg 4.20% (3.37) heifer Willsbro Arrow Pammy 502 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP).

WILLSBRO BLOOMFIELD PAMMY 315 ET Very Good-86 2yr was sold as a heifer.
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS- see lot 260                                 

WILLSBRO NIAGRA PAMMY ET 
(VG-88, SP, LP50 37*)
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LOT
262. WILLSBRO MCDONALD PAMMY RED 6911 01382702416911, born 21.11.24

GPLI+£253, GTPI 2539
sire APRILDAY MCDONALD P RED ET

dam    Willsbro Bryson Pammy 4314 (VG-85 2yr) .....................................................................by Gen Bryson
gd       Willsbro Bloomfield Pammy 315 ET (VG-86 2yr) ..........................................by Siemers Bloomfield ET
3d       Willsbro Calumet Pammy 170 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60 13*), gd of lot 260

WILLSBRO MCDONALD PAMMY RED 6911 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
         

WILLSBRO BRYSON PAMMY 4314 Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/2       7,957      174      3.88       3.15  then giving 53kg

WILLSBRO BLOOMFIELD PAMMY 300 Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/2     11,844      305      4.57       3.41                           3.        4/5       11,509       223       3.73         3.01
  2.      3/4     14,046      305      3.86       3.25                             
She was full sister to the 14,519kg 4.44% (3.35) Willsbro Bloomfield Pammy 313 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 3*);to
Willsbro Bloomfield Pammy 315 (VG-86 2yr), dam of lot 261 and to the twice 15,700kg 4.1% (3.2) Willsbro
Bloomfield Pammy 405 ET (Ex-90-2, SP2), dam of lot 260 and maternal sister to the 15,981kg Willsbro
Erving Pammy 287 ET (VG-88, SP); to the 19,033kg 4.17% Willsbro Erving Pammy 290 ET (VG-86, SP); to
the 13,085kg 4.30% (3.55) heifer Willsbro Erving Pammy 291 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 10,334kg 4.14% heifer
Willsbro Erving Pammy 292 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP), sold for 3,000gs Willsbro Sale 2021 and to the 12,858kg
4.41% (3.28) heifer Willsbro Erving Pammy 294 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP).                

LOT
263. WILLSBRO HULU PAMMY 6912 01382702516912, born 22.11.24

GPLI+£469, GTPI 2946
sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

dam    Willsbro Hullabaloo Pammy 4781 (VG-86 2yr) ....................................................by AOT Hullabaloo ET
gd       Wllsbro Rapid Pammy 335 ET (Ex-90, SP3, LP50) ....................................by St Gen R-Haze Rapid ET
3d       Willsbro Airintake Pammy 54 ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP100 9*) ............................by Boldi VSG Airintake ET
4d       Willsbro Gold Chip B Pammy ET (Ex-90, SP)...........................................by Mr Chassity Gold Chip ET
5d       Willsbro Baxter Pammy (VG-87, SP 34*), 4d of lot 267..............................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
6d       Windy-Knoll-View Pammy ET (Ex-95-2E).............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
7d       Windy-Knoll-View Promis ET (Ex-95-2E, GMD, DOM 1*) ..............................by Startmore Rudolph ET
8d       Windy-Knoll-View Ultimate Pala (Ex-94-3E, DOM) ....................................................by Quality Ultimate
9d       Windy-Knoll-View Creek Pauline (VG-88)

WILLSBRO HULU PAMMY 6912 is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO HULLABALOO PAMMY 4781 Very Good-86 2yr
  1.      1/10     6,972      173      4.90       3.49  then giving 40.4kg

WILLSBRO RAPID PAMMY 335 ET Excellent-90, SP3, LP50
 10      1/10   13,166      305      4.75       3.79                           3.        4/2       15,913       305       5.58         3.42
  2.      3/2     15,572      305      4.92       3.48                           4.        5/2         5,691       103        543         3.41
                                                                                                                             then giving 57.9kg
She is full sister to the 11,852kg 4.64% Willsbro Rapid Pammy 334 ET (Ex-91-2, SP) and maternal sisterto
the 13,807kg 4.35% Willsbro Missive Pammy 152 (Ex-90, SP); to the 13,030kg 4.34% Willsbro Lighthouse
Pammy 374 (Ex-91, SP) and to the 13,021kg 43.12% (3.36) Willsbro Lighthouse Pammy 375 (VG-88, SP2).
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LOT
264. WILLSBRO BLAKELEY RUBY 6702 01382702516702, born 19.9.24

GPLI+£307, GTPI 2854
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro Lambda Ruby 4218 ET (GP-84 2yr) ............................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Warnelview Challenger Ruby (Ex-92, SP)..............................................by Sandy-Valley Challenger ET
3d       Warnelview Ruby 2 Wind ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50) ........................................by Gillette Windbrook ETM
4d       Warnelview Goldwyn Ruby 2 (Ex-94-3, SP, LP80 25*).........................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Warnelview Igniter Ruby (Ex-93-2, SP, LP50 10*)......................................by Summershade Igniter ET
6d       Stilbrook Ruby 2 (Ex-94-7, SP, LP100 5*).........................................................by Comestar Leader ET
7d       Treetop Jethro Ruby (Ex-90-2 14*)........................................................................by Hanoverhill Jethro 
8d       Treetop Thunder Ruby (VG-85, SP) .......................................................................by A Maries Thunder
9d       Treetop Twilight Ruby (VG-88)

WILLSBRO LAMBDA RUBY 4218 ET Good Plus-84 2yr
  1.      2/1       9,738      237      4.19       3.17  then giving 40.9kg        
She is maternal sister to 15,719kg heifer Warnelview Doc Ruby 15 (VG-87).

WARNELVIEW CHALLENGER RUBY Excellent-93-2, SP3 was purchased for 8,000gs Warnelview Sale
2021.
  1.      2/1     11,397      305      4.33       3.39                           3.        4/4       11,039       305       5.05         3.30
  2.      3/4     15,178      305      4.71       3.21                           4.        5/7         5,088         99       5.72         3.32
                                                                                                           then giving 55.8kg
She is maternal sister to the 12,876kg 4.85% (3.52) Warnelview Flame Ruby (Ex-92-3, SP); to Warnelview
Rivet, sold for 5,500gs Csrlisle Autumn Bull Sale 2020 and to Warnelview Reno( Ex), stock bull in the Fenni
herd.     

WARNELVIEW RUBY 2 WIND ET Excellent-92-3, SP, LP50
  1.      2/1       9,191      305      4.81       3.40                           4.        5/3       10,994       305       5.84         3.61
  2.      3/0       9,288      305      4.98       3.52                           5.        6/4       10,165       300       5.84         3.85
  3.      4/0     10,245      305      5.20       3.61                           6.        7/3         9,496       305        384         3.85
She was full sister to the 11,547kg 4.357% (3.44) Warnelview Ruby Wind (VG-88, SP) and maternal sister to
the 14,283kg 4.80% (3.43) Warnelview Jeeves Ruby 4 (Ex-95-4, SP, LP90 22*); to the 10,737kg 4.26%
(3.33) Warnelview Jeeves Ruby ET (VG-88 5*); to the 10,224kg 5.55% (3.48) Warnelview Jeeves Ruby 2 ET
(VG-86); to the 15,298kg 4.05% (3.37) Warnelview Ruby Iota ET (Ex-92-5, SP, LP70 16*) and to several bulls
in AI.
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LOT
265. WILLSBRO HULU SABINE 6770 011382702316770, born 13.10.24

GPLI+£463, GTPI 2904, PTAT 2.16
sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

dam    Willsbro Rubels Sabine 3293 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) ..................by Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels-Red ET
gd       NH Sabine ET (VG-88, SP 5*) ...........................................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
3d       KUH Bop Selina 642 (VG-86) ...............................................................by Flevo Genetics Snowman ET
4d       Des-Y-Gen Planet Silk ET (Ex-90 10*) .....................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
5d       Gen-I-Beq Bolton Silence ETS (VG-85 2yr 2*) .............................................by Sandy-Valley Bolton ET
6d       Gen-I-Beq Goldwyn Secret ET (VG-87 2yr 20*) ...................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
7d       Gen-I-Beq Durham Sherry ET (VG-87 8*) ...........................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
8d       Glen Drummond Splendor ET (VG-86 2yr 39*).................................by Shen-Val NV LM Formation ET
9d       Glen Drummond Aero Flower (VG-88 18*).......................................................by Madawaska Aerostar
10d     Glen Drummond Shower ET (Ex 14*)................................................................by Glenafton Enhancer
11d     Glen Drummond SC Jo Beth (Ex-2E 7*) ..................................................by Browndale Sir Christopher
12d     Glen Drummond Matt Beth (VG-85 4*) .............................................................by No-Na-Me Fond Matt
13d     Glen Drummond Marquis Beth (VG) .................................................by Romandale Reflection Marquis
14d     Ferglynn Rag Apple Bertha (VG 3*)
    
WILLSBRO HULU SABINE 6770 is bred from 14 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO RUBELS SABINE 3293 ET Very Good-85 2yr, SP
  1.      1/11   13,792      305      3.73       3.12
  2.      2/11   11,578      212      3.48       3.19  then giving 42.6kg 
She is full sister to the 15,678kg heifer Willsbro Rubels Sabine 3272 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) and to the
14,978kg 4.33% (3.14) heifer Willsbro Rubels Sabine Red 3312 ET (VG-86 2yr) and maternal sister to the
9,082kg 3.56% heifer Willsbro Amaretto Sabine 3476 (VG-86) and to Wllsbro McDonald Sabine Red 4676
(VG-86 2yr), dam of lot 266.

NH SABINE ET Very Good-88, SP 5*
  1.      2/1     12,217      305      3.77       3.16                           3.        4/3       16,768       305       3.47         3.08
  2.      3/1     15,117      305      3.22       3.21                             
She is maternal sister to the 18,670kg Vekis Selia (Ex-92-5, SP, LP80); to the 13,559kg 4.18% (3.55) DG
Selena (VG-87, SP); to the 15,535kg DG Susi (VG-88); to the 13,989kg 3.82% DG NH Senseo (VG-85, SP,
LP50); to the 14,008kg 3.91% (3.26) NH Selma ET (VG-87) and to the 9,952kg 4.05% (3.31) Stubbins
Brekan Silk ET (VG-85).

LOT
266. WILLSBRO HULU SABINE 6816 011382702716816, born 25.10.24

GPLI+£420, GTPI 2880
sire SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006 ET

dam    Willsbro McDonald Sabine Red 4676 (VG-86 2yr)...........................by Aprilday P McDonald P Red ET
gd       NH Sabine ET (VG-88, SP 5*), gd of lot 265

WILLSBRO HULU SABINE 6816 is bred from 14 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO MCDONALD SABINE RED 4676 Very Good-86 2yr
  1.      1/10     8,062      201      4.59       3.35  then giving 38.2kg
She is maternal sister to the 15,678kg heifer Willsbro Rubels Sabine 3272 ET (VG-86 2yr, SP); to the
13,792kg 3.73% heifer Willsbro Rubels Sabine 3293 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP), dam of lot 265; to the 14,978kg
4.33% (3.14) heifer Willsbro Rubels Sabine Red 3312 ET (VG-86 2yr) and to the 9,082kg 3.56% heifer
Willsbro Amaretto Sabine 3476 (VG-86).

NH SABINE ET Very Good-88, SP 5*- see lot 265
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LOT
267. WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL SEISME 3908 01382702413908 Very Good-86,

born 30.4.22, GTPI 2435
sire SIEMERS HAVE IT ALL ET

dam    Willsbro Sunday Red ET (Ex-92-2, SP2) ......................................................by Farnear Altitude Red ET
gd       Milksource LD Shania Red (Ex-92-2) ..........................................................by Tiger-Lily Ladd P-Red ET
3d       Blondin Redman Seisme ET (Ex-97-2E 5*) .............................................by Valleyriver Ruben Redman
4d       Blondin R Marker Supra (VG-89 12*) ......................................................by Indianhead Red Marker ET
5d       Blondin Skychief Supra ET (Ex-93-3E 35*) ...............................................by Donnandale Skychief  ET
6d       Blondin Starbuck Superlass (VG-87 17*) .........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
7d       Diamond Hill Warden Lass (VG-87)....................................................................by A Hilltopper Warden
8d       Diamond Hill Tempo Misty (VG-85 2*)

267A. Her HC, WILLSBRO EXCLUSIVE SEISME RED 7333 01382702617333, born 19.4.25
GPLI+£303, GTPI 2698 sire TRENT-WAY EXCLUSIVE RED ET

    
WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL SEISME 39087 Very Good-86 is the 9th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11  12,935      305      4.09       3.32
 2.      3/0      1,285        25      4.59       3.24  then giving 51.4kg (CC=13)

WILLSBRO SUNDAY RED ET Excellent-92-2, SP2
  1.      2/1     12,859      293      3.37       3.19                           3.        3/11     16,804       305       4.16         3.28
  2.      2/11   12,701      299      4.13       361                            4.        5/1

She is full sister to the12,442kg 4.62% (3.66) Lillyhall Satisfaction Red ET (VG-86, SP) and maternal sister
to thev 14,384kg 4.28% Logan Shania Red (Ex-91, SP 3*); to the 10,262kg 3.66% heifer Logan Latenite
Shania Red ET (VG-88 2yr), Champion Heifer UK Dairy Day and All Britain R&W Heifer in Milk 2024; to
Sambafgirl Red ET (Ex-95); to Du Louvvion Licorne ET(Ex-90) and tom Special Red ET (VG-89).

MILKSOURCE LD SHANIA RED Excellent-92-2
  1.                10,487      305      3.82       3.58                           3.        4/4       10,011       305       4.24         3.65
  2.                11,966      305      4.28       3.54
She was maternal sister to the 14,088kg 4.1% (3.2) and 121 tonne Morsan Italia Seisme (Ex-91-3E 2*); to
the 11,140kg 4.0% (3.4) Morsan Destry Seisme ET (Ex-91-2E); to the 12,388kg 4.0% (3.3) Milksource
Armani Sushi ET (Ex-90); to the10,994kg 4.2% Milksource Lots Sapphire ET (Ex-90) and to several VG
cows.    

BLONDIN R MARKER SUPRA
(VG-89 12*)

BLONDIN SKYCHIEF SUPRA ET
(Ex-93-3E 35*)
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MILKSOURCE LD SHANIA RED 
(Ex-92-2)

LOGAN SHANIA RED (Ex-91, SP 3*)

Maternal sister to Willsbro Sunday Red

Dam of Logan Rubels Seisme Red ET (Ex-92)
see above

BLONDIN REDMAN SEISME ET
(Ex -97 2E 4*) 

Grand Champion R&W World Dairy Expo 2010 &
2012; 

Grand Champion R&W RWF 2010, 2011 & 2012 
4 times All Canadian R&W Mature Cow 

LOGAN RUBELS SEISME RED ET (EX-92)

             Twice  Res All Britain R&W 
Sold for 7,800gs Logan Sale 2025



172

LOT
268. WILLSBRO BRYSON SASKIA 4342 01382702414342 Good Plus-83 2yr,

born 13.9.22, GPLI+£150, GTPI 2459
sire GEN BRYSON

dam    Willsbro Scenic Saskia 34 (VG-89, SP2)................................................by Butz-Hill Detour Secenic ET
gd       Willsbro Aikman Saskia Red 9  ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP80) ..................................by Gen-I-Beq Aikman ET
3d       Willsbro Destry Saskia ET (VG-85 2yr, SP 7*) ....................................................by Scientific Destry ET
4d       AJDH Saskia Red (VG-87, SP 6*) .......................................................by Aggravation Lawn Boy-P-Red
5d       Gen-I-Beq September Sacha ET (VG-89 11*) ...........................................by Pursuit September Storm
6d       Gen-I-Beq Igniter Sacha ET (Ex-91-3E 21*)...............................................by Summershade Igniter ET
7d       Glen Drummond Splendor ET (VG-86 2yr 39*).................................by Shen-Val NV LM Formation ET
8d       Glen Drummond Aero Flower (VG-88 18*).......................................................by Madawaska Aerostar
9d       Glen Drummond Shower ET (Ex 14*)................................................................by Glenafton Enhancer
10d     Glen Drummond SC Jo Beth (Ex-2E 7*) ..................................................by Browndale Sir Christopher
11d     Glen Drummond Matt Beth (VG-85 4*) .............................................................by No-Na-Me Fond Matt
12d     Glen Drummond Marquis Beth (VG) .................................................by Romandale Reflection Marquis
13d     Ferglynn Rag Apple Bertha (VG 3*)

Due 3.11.25 to Belgian Blue

268A. Her HC, WILLSBRO PACE SASKIA 6765 01382702516765, born 10.10.24
GPLI+£,488 GTPI 2989 sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

         
WILLSBRO BRYSON SASKIA 4342 Good Plus-63 2yr is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/1      8,894      216      4.25       3.19  then giving 46.2kg (ACC=29)
She is maternal sister to thje 14,798kg 3.69% (3.25) heifer Willsbro Lambda Saskia 3237 (VG-86, SP),
dam of lot 269.

WILLSBRO SCENIC SASKIA 34 Very Good-89, SP2
  1.      1        11,885      296      4.63       3.27                           3.        4/2       15,052       305       4.70         3.29
  2.      3/1     15,239      305      4.27       3.28
She was maternal sister to the 13,432kg 3.93% (3.40) Willsbro Shimmer Saskia Red 51 (VG-87, SP2).

WILLSBRO AIKMAN SASKIA RED 9 ET Excellent-91-2, SP, LP80
  1.      2/3       9,301      257      3.47       3.21                           4.        5/2       16,055       305       3.58         3.22
  2.      3/1     14,692      305      3.46       3.15                           5..       6/3       15,955       305         4.8         3.13
  3.      4/3     16,048      305      3.60       3.14
She was full sister to the 10,064klg 4.02% (3.31) heifer Willsbro Aikman Sakia Red ET (VG-86) and
maternal sister to the 14,379kg 4.92% (3.49) Willsbro Uno Saskia ET (VG-86, SP, LP50) and to the,12,814kg
4.95% (3.39) Willsbro Uno Saskia 5 ET (VG-86, SP 6*).

LOT
269. WILLSBRO EYECANDY SASKIA 6985 01382702116985, born 25.12.24, TWIN

GPLI+£350, GTPI 2778, PTAT 2.23

LOT
270. WILLSBRO EYECANDY SASKIA 6986 01382702216986, born 25.12.24, TWIN

GPLI+£370, GTPI 2647
sire MB-LUCKYLADY EYE CANDY ET

dam    Willsbro Lambda Saskia 3237 (VG-86, SP) ..............................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Willsbro Scenic Saskia 34 (VG-89, SP2)

WILLSBRO EYECANDY SASKIA 6985 is bred from 14 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO LAMBDA SASKIA 3237 Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/3     14,798      305      3.69       3.25
  2.      3/3       7,826      140      4.43       316  then giving 59.9kg

WILLSBRO SCENIC SASKIA 34 Very Good-89, SP2 - see lot 268
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LOT
271. WILLSBRO ARISTOCRAT SASKIA 46 ET 01382702211918 

Very Good-87, SP2, born 24.7.20,  GPLI+£255, GTPI 2693
sire MR FRAZZLED ARISTOCRAT ET

dam    Willsbro Fortune Saskia 68 (VG-86, SP 11*) .................................................by Progenesis Fortune ET
gd       Willsbro Deman Saskia 21 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP70 12*).................................................by EDG Deman ET
3d       Willsbro Uno Sakia 5 ET (VG-86, SP 6*)..................................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
4d       Willsbro Destry Saskia ET (VG-85 2yr, SP 7*), 3d of lot

Due 17.11.25 to Westcoast Midmarch ET

271A. Her HC, WILLSBRO PAZZLE SASKIA 6785 01382702416785, born 19.10.24, TWIN
GPLI+£309, GTPI 2911, PTAT 2.35 sire SIEMERS RZ PAZZLE 34954 ET

WILLSBRO ARISTOCRAT SASKIA 46 ET Very Good-87, SP2 is the 15th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11  14,571      305      3.20       3.07                          3.        4/3      12,323      207      3.82        2.93
 2.      3/2    18,909      305      3.91       2.91                                      then giving 55.1kg (ACC=53)
She is full sister to the 17,372kg 4.04% Willsbro Aristocrat Saskia 44 ET (VG-86, SP2); to the
16,264kg 4.05% Willsbro Aristocrat Saskia 45 ET (VG-88, SP2); to the 12,387kg 3.97% heifer Willsbro
Aristocrat Saskia 47 ET (VG-86, SP); to the 16,754kg 4.63% Willsbro Aristocrat Saskia 48 ET (Ex-90,
SP2); and to the 16,562kg 4.13% Willsbro Aristocrat Saskia 49 ET (VG-85, SP2) and maternal sister
to the 16,757kg 3.85% (3.24) Willsbro Excalibur Saskia 50 (VG-85, SP2), dam of lot 272.

WILLSBRO FORTUNE SASKIA 68 Very Good-86, SP 11*
  1.      1/11   12,019      305      4.34       3.11                           3.        3/11     18,550       305       4.45         2.95
  2.      2/11   15,502      298    4.351       3.03
She is maternal sister to to the 13,019kg 4.27% (3.21) heifer Willsbro Tropic Saskia 52 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP);
to the 14,600klg 5.10% (3.68) Willsbro Tropic Saskia 54 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 15,936kg 4.22% heifer
Willsbro Tropic Saskia 58 ET (VG-87, SP); to Willsbro Duplo Saskia 66 ET (VG-86 2yr); to the 15,898kg
4.87% (3.37) Willsbro Duplo Saskia 63 ET (VG-87, SP2), dam of lot 273 and to the 13,442kg 4.04% (3.31)
heifer Willsbro Hotjob Saskia 67 (VG-87, SP).

WILLSBRO DEMAN SASKIA 21 Excellent-92-3, SP, LP70 12*
  1.      2/0     13,757      305      4.25       3.30                           3.        4/6       16,272       305       5.00         3.32
  2.      3/1     15,828      305      4.43       3.34                          4.        5/9       18,060       305       4.52         3.17
She is maternal sister to the 11,556kg 4.16% (3.34) Willsbro Pure Saskia 12 ET (VG-86, SP) and to the
14,911kg 3.93% (3.39) Willsbro Pure Saskia 13 ET (VG-86, SP, LP50).

WILLSBRO FORTUNE SASKIA 68
(VG-86, SP 11*)
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LOT
273. WILLSBRO COMRIE SASKIA 6928  01382702716928, born  2.12.24

GPLI+£,425 GTPI 2871
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam   Willsbro Duplo Saskia 63 ET (VG-87, SP2).........................................................by Claynook Duplo ET
gd       Willsbro Deman Saskia 21 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP70 12*), gd of lot 271

WILLSBRO COMRIE SASKIA 6928 is bred from 14 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO DUPLO SASKIA 63 ET Very Good-87 SP2
  1.      2/0       9,448      305      4.33       3.43                           3.        4/1         9,470       163     5.163         3.19
  2.      3/0     15,898      305      4.87       3.37                                                      then gving 55.5kg
She is full sister to Willsbro Duplo Saskia 66 ET (VG-86 2yr) and maternal sister to to the 13,019kg 4.27%
(3.21) heifer Willsbro Tropic Saskia 52 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP); to the 14,600klg 5.10% (3.68) Willsbro Tropic
Saskia 54 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 15,936kg 4.22% heifer Willsbro Tropic Saskia 58 ET (VG-87, SP); to the
18,550kg 4.45% Willsbro Fortune Saskia 68 (VG-86, SP, LP50 9*), dam of lot 271 and to the 13,442kg
4.04% (3.31) heifer Willsbro Hotjob Saskia 67 (VG-87, SP).

WILLSBRO DEMAN SASKIA 21 Excellent-92-3, SP, LP70 10* - see lot 271

LOT
272. WILLSBRO HARDY SASKIA 5290 01382702715290, born 1.7.23

GPLI+£314, GTPI 2850
sire SIEMERS PFCT HARDY 35126 ET

dam    Willsbro Excalibur Saskia 50 (VG-85, SP2) ........................................by Sandy-Valley KR Excalibur ET
gd      Willsbro Fortune Saskia 68 (VG-86, SP 11*), dam of lot 271

272A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC SASKIA 7380 01382702417380, born 10.5.25
GPLI+£446 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

         
WILLSBRO HARDY SASKIA 5290 is bre from 15 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10

WILLSBRO EXCALIBUR SASKIA 50 Very Good-85, SP2
  1.      1/10   13,499      305      3.73       3.24
  2.      2/11   16,757      305      3.85       3.24
MATERNAL SISTERS- see lot 271

WILLSBRO FORTUNE SASKIA 68 Very Good-86, SP 11* - see lot 271                            

GEN-I-BEQ SEPTEMBER
SACHA ET
(VG-89 11*)
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LOT
275. WILLSBRO DROPBOX SHARON 5199 01382702715199, born 26.5.23

GPLI+£240, GTPI 2756
sire KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX ET

dam    Willsbro Bloomfiekd Sharon 119 (VG-88, SP) ...............................................by Siemers Bloomfield ET
gd       Willsbro Lottomax Sharon 61 (VG-85, SP 3*), dam of lot 274

275A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HARDIN SHARON 7394 01382702417394, born 14.5.25
GPLI+£224 sire BEYOND OVERDO HARDIN ET

         
WILLSBRO DROPBOX SHARON 5199
 1.      2/0

WILLSBRO BLOOMFIELD SHARON 119 Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/0     12,916      305      4.32       2.92                           3.        4/5       15,636       293       4.11         3.04
  2.      3/3     14,396      305      4.32       2.95                                                      then giving 35.5kg
She is maternal sister to the 15,510kg 4.14% (3.21) Willsbro Calumet Sharon 91 (VG-88, SP, LP60), lot 274.

WILLSBRO LOTTOMAX SHARON 61 Very Good-85, SP 3* - see lot 274

LOT
274. WILLSBRO CALUMET SHARON 91 01382702410156,156, TWIN

Very Good-88, SP, LP60, born 17.9.18, GPLI+£211, GTPI 2404
sire LARCREST CALUMET ET

dam   Willsbro Lottomax Sharon 61 (VG-85, SP 3*)......................................by Rockymountain Lottomax ET
gd       Willsbro Supersire Sharon 23 ET (GP-81) .................................................by Seagull-Bay Supersire ET
3d       Willsbro SS Brett Sharon ET (Ex-90 3*)....................................................by Schilldale Shottle Brett ET
4d       Willsbro Mill Gold Sharon ET (VG-89 8*) ...............................................by England-Ammon Million ET
5d       Smiddiehill Goldwyn Sharon ET (VG-88, SP 18*) ................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
6d       Picston Silky Shula 16 (Ex-91-2 18*) ....................................................................by Silky Cousteau ET
7d       Picston Ked Shula 3 ET (Ex-90 6*) ................................................................................by Ked Juror ET
8d       Picston Prelude Shula ET (VG-85, SP, LP60 9*) ......................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
9d       Condon Aero Sharon (Ex-91-2 66*)..................................................................by Madawaska Aerostar
10d     Condon Inspiration Sally (VG-87)..................................................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
11d     Condon Commissioner Sally (VG-85 1*).............................................by Browndale Commissioner ET
12d     Condon Ormsby Sally (VG-85) ........................................................by Spring Farm Reflection Ormsby
13d     Condon Texal Lass (VG 3*)..........................................................................by Thornlea Texal Supreme
14d     Condon Citation Elsie (VG 5*)

274A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC SHARON 7403 01382702617403, born 19.5.25
GPLI+£395 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

         
WILLSBRO CALUMET SHARON 91 Very Good-88, SP, LP60
 1.      2/0    11,060      305      4.83       3.61                          4.        5/6      15,510      305      4.14        3.21
 2.      3/2    13,551      305      4.64       3.32                          5.        6/8
 3.      4/2    14,728      305      4.74       3.37
She is maternal sister to the 15,636kg 4.11% Willsbro Bloomfield Sharon 119 (VG-88, SP), dam of lot
275.

WILLSBRO LOTTOMAX SHARON 61 Very Good-85, SP 3*
  1.      2/0     10,157      304      4.61       3.29
  2.      2/11   13,771      305      4.37       3.39

WILLSBRO SUPERSIRE SHARON 23 ET Good Plus-81
  1.      2/2     12,553      305      3.73       3.01                           3.        4/6       12,810       269       3.98         3.05
  2.      3/3     14,820      305      3.72       3.03
She was maternal sister to the 11,274kg 4.47% Willsbro Uno Sharon 41 ET (VG-86, SP) and to the the
17,186kg 4.00% Willsbro Lineman Sharon 55 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP70).      
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LOT
276. WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL SHARON 3546 ET 01382702613546 

Good Plus-83 2yr, SP, born 31.12.21, GPLI+£363, GTPI 2922
sire SIEMERS HAVE IT ALL ET

dam   Willsbro Lambda Sharon 100 ET (VG-88 2yr, SP 20*) .............................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Willsbro Monterey Sharon 74 (Ex-92, SP, LP60 15*) .................................by View-Home Monterey ET
3d       Willsbro Supersire Sharon 32 ET (Ex-91-2, SP LP70) ..............................by Seagull-Bay Supersire ET
4d       Willsbro Brett Sharon ET (VG-87 5*) ........................................................by Schilldale Shottle Brett ET
5d       Willsbro Mill Gold Sharon ET (VG-89 8*), 4d of lot 274

276A. Her HC, WILLSBRO KNACK SHARON 7284 01382702617284, born 31.3.25
GPLI+£323, GTPI 3104 sire BEYOND FIGARO KNACK ET

         
WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL SHARON 3546 ET Good Plus-83 2yr, SP is bred from 15 generations of Ex
or VG cows. 
 1.      2/2    14,946      305      3.92       3.23
 2.      3/3      2,118        44      4.47       3.31  then giving 69.4kg (ACC=26)
She is full sister to the 11,929kg 3.87% (3.24) heifer Willsbro Have It All Sharon 3536 ET (VG-87 2yr,
SP), sold for 7,800gs and the 12,684kg 4.16% (3.34) heifer Willsbro Have It All Sharon 3562 ET (VG-
87 2yr), sold for 4,000gs Willsbro Sale 2024; to the 11,349kg 4.75% (3.71) heifer Willsbro Have It All
Sharon 3549 ET (VG-86, SP), dam of lot 277 and to the 14,019kg 4.77% (3.41) heifer Willsbro Have It
All Sharon Red 3559 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) and maternal sister to the 14,721kg 4.01% heifer Willsbro
Tropic Sharon 133 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP); to the 12,451kg 4.48% (3.60) heifer Willsbro Tropic Sharon 135
ET (VG-87 2yr, SP); to Willsbro Tropic Sharon 146 ET, sold for 8,000gs and the 14,351kg 4.00% (3.21)
Willsbro Tropic Sharon 136 ET (VG-87), sold for 7,000gs Willsbro Sale 2021; to the 13,389kg 4.04%
(3.28) heifer Willsbro Tropic Sharon 145 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP), sold for 3,400gs Willsbro Sale 2023; to
the 13,358kg 4.38% Willsbro Tropic Sharon 151 ET (VG-88, SP2) and to 6 other VG cows.
     
WILLSBRO LAMBDA SHARON 100 ET Very Good-88 2yr, SP 20*
  1.      2/1     14,622      305      4.52       3.35
She is full sister to the 16,285kg 4.92% (3.39) Willsbro Lambda Sharon 99 ET (VG-88, SP 5*) and to the
16,807kg 4.48% (3.45) Willsbro Lambda Sharon 101 ET (Ex-90, SP 3*) and maternal sister to the 12,155kg
4.22% (3.51) Willsbro Yamaska Sharon 104 ET (Ex-93, SP), sold for 6,200gs Willsbro Sale 2021; to the
14,817kg 4.89% (3.80) Willsbro Yamaska Sharon 106 (Ex-92, SP); to the 13,483kg Willsbro Crushabull
Sharon 121 ET (VG-88, SP) and to 3 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO MONTEREY SHARON 74 Excellent-92, SP 14*
  1.      2/1     12,248      305      4.96       3.64                           3.        4/9       15,234       305       4.75         3.40
  2.      3/3     13,184      305      4.72       3.44                           4.        6/0       15,482       305       5.66         3.47
She is maternal sister to the 14,127kg 4.81% (3.38) heifer Willsbro Miami Sharon 120 (VG-85 2yr, SP).          

LOT
277. WILLSBRO COMRIE SHARON 6927 01382702616927, born 2.12.24

GPLI+£495, GTPI 2986
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro Have It All Sharon 3549 ET (VG-86, SP) ...........................................by Siemers Have It All ET
gd       Willsbro Lambda Sharon 100 ET (VG-88 2yr, SP 20*), dam of lot 276

WILLSBRO COMRIE SHARON 6927 is bred from 16 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO HAVE IT ALL SHARON 3549 ET Very Good-86, SP
  1.      1/10   11,349      305      4.75       3.71                             
  2.      2/11     7,608      163      4.76       3.50  then giving 56.8klg
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 276                                

WILLSBRO LAMBDA SHARON 100 ET Very Good-88 2yr, SP 20* - see lot 276
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LOT
278. WILLSBRO COSMO SHARON 5265 ET 013827023215265 

Good Plus-84 1yr, born 19.6.23, GPLI+£290, GTPI 2857, PTAT 2.43
sire WILTOR COSMO ET

dam   Willsbro Tropic Sharon 152 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP).........................................................by Peak Tropic ET
gd       Willsbro Lambda Sharon 100 ET (VG-88 2yr, SP 20*), dam of lot 276

278A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HOLY SHARON 7340 01382702617340, born 23.4.25
GPLI+£353, GTPI 3014, PTAT 2.36 sire SIEMERS FGO HOLY P 40167 ET

         
WILLSBRO COSMO SHARON 5265 ET Good Plus-84 1yr is bred from 16 generations of Ex or VG
cows. 
 1.      1/10

WILLSBRO TROPIC SHARON 152 ET Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      1/11   11,146      305      4.51       3.05
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 276                                

WILLSBRO LAMBDA SHARON 100 ET Very Good-88 2yr, SP 20* - see lot 276              

WILLSBRO LAMBDA SHARON 100 ET 
(VG-88 2yr, SP 20*)

WILLSBRO MONTEREY SHARON 74
(Ex-92, SP 14*)

LOT
279. WILLSBRO PACE SHARON 6636 01382702216636, born 5.9.24

GPLI+£444, GTPI 2947
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam    Willsbro Cosmo Sharon 4245 ET (VG-86 2yr) ........................................................by Wiltor Cosmo ET
gd       Willsbro Tropic Sharon 152 ET (VG-85 2yr), dam of lot 278

WILLSBRO PACE SHARON 6636 is bred from 17 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO COSMO SHARON 4245 ET Very Good-86 2yr
  1.      2/1     11,770      251      4.25       3.16  then giving 48.6kg

WILLSBRO TROPIC SHARON 152 ET Very Good-85 2yr - see lot 278
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EMBRYOS (sexed)

LOT
280. 3 EMBRYOS  

sire KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX ET 
dam    Willsbro Davinci Sharon 3674 ET (VG-85 2yr) ..........................................................by EBA Davinci ET
gd       Willsbro Lambda Sharon 100 ET (VG-88 2yr, SP 20*), dam of lot 276
         

The resulting calves will be bred from 16 generations of Ex or VG cows.  

WILLSBRO DAVINCI SHARON 3674 ET Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      1/10   12,812      305      4.34       3.57
MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 276

WILLSBRO LAMBDA SHARON 100 ET Very Good-88 2yr, SP 20* - see lot 276

LOT
281. WILLSBRO HARDY SHARON 5243 01382702215243, born 13.6.23

GPLI+£182, GTPI 2601, PTAT 2.31
sire SIEMERS PFCT HARDY 35126 ET

dam    Willsbro Crushabull Sharon 121 VG-88, SP) .......................................by OH-River-SYC Crushabull ET
gd       Willsbro Monterey Sharon 74 (Ex-92, SP, LP60 17*), gd of lot 276

LC 27.5.25
         

WILLSBRO HARDY SHARON 5243 is bred from 16 generations of Ex or VG cows.  
 1.      1/11
She is maternal sister to the 9,863kg 4.10% (3.75) heifer Willsbro Espn Sharon 3803 (VG-85).

WILLSBRO CRUSHABULL SHARON 121 Very Good-99, SP
  1.      2/0     11,306      305      3.78       3.21                           3.        4/3       13,483       305       4.03         3.25
  2.      3/3     11,495      305      4.25       3.38
MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 276  

WILLSBRO MONTEREY SHARON 74 Excellent-92, SP 14* - see lot 276                         

LOT
282. WILLSBRO COMRIE SHARON 6850 01382702616850, born 4.11.24

GPLI+£379, GTPI 2869, PTAT 2.29
sire S-S-I SIEMERS HS COMRIE ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Sharon 4743 (GP-84 2yr).....................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Willsbro Sidekick Sharon 155 (VG-86, SP2) ................................................by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET
3d       Willsbro Lambda Sharon 99 ET (VG-88, SP3, LP50 5*) ..........................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
4d       Willsbro Monterey Sharon 74 (Ex-92, SP, LP60 15*), gd of lot 276

WILLSBRO KING DOC SHARON 4743 Good Plus-84 2yr
  1.      1/11     8,209      191      4.16       3.08  then giving 49.4kg
She is maternal sister to Willsbro Dropbox Sharon 5825, sold for 2,600gs (5 months old) Willsbro Sale
2024.

WILLSBRO SIDEKICK SHARON 155 Very Good-85, SP2
  1.      2/0     13,915      305      3.71       2.97
  2.      3/1     17,099      305      3.82       3.03
She is maternal sister to the 8,780kg 4.62% (3.69) heifer Willsbro Tropic Sharon 128 ET (VG-88, SP); to the
13,760kg 3.99% heifer Wilsbro Tropic Sharon 130 ET )VG-85, SP) and to the 12,237kg 4.34% (3.69) heifer
Willsbro Excalibur Sharon 150 ET (VG-85 2yr, SP).                              
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LOT
284. WILLSBRO PACE SHARON 6870 01382702516870, born 9.11.24

GPLI+£513, GTPI 2944, PTAT 2.14
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam    Willsbro Ranger Sharon 4545 (VG-85 2yr)......................................................by 3Star OH Ranger-Red
gd       Willsbro Sidekick Sharon 156 ET (VG-85 2yr) ...........................................................by Peak Tropic ET
3d       Willsbro Lambda Sharon 101 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60 3*) ............................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
4d       Willsbro Monterey Sharon 74 (Ex-92, SP, LP60 15*), gd of lot 276

WILLSBRO RANGER SHARON 4545 Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/0       7,578      186      4.41       3.22  then giving 45.7kg

WILLSBRO SIDEKICK SHARON 156 Good Plus-84 2yr
  1.      1/10   10,724      305      4.24       3.36
She was maternal sister to the 10,068kg 5.17% (3.47) Willsbro Duplo Sharon 143 ETM (VG-87, SP) and to
the 8,945kg .94% (3.34) Willsbro Choice Sharon 3581 ET (VG-85 2yr),

LOT
283. WILLSBRO PACE SHARON 6819 0138270236819, born 25.10.24

GPLI+£444, GTPI 2911, PTAT 2.26
sire SIEMERS CWAY PACE 36945 ET

dam    Willsbro Mirand Sharon 3548 (VG-85 2yr, SP)................................by Coomboona Zipit Mirand PP ET
gd       Willsbro Yamaska Sharon 106 (Ex-92, SP) ...................................................by Westcoast Yamaska ET
3d       Willsbro Monterey Sharon 74 (Ex-92, SP, LP60 17*), gd of lot 276

WILLSBRO PACE SHARON 6819 is bred from 17 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILLSBRO MIRAND SHARON 3548 Very Good-85, SP
  1.      1/9     12,338      305      4.43       3.26
  2.      2/9       9,722      201      5.29       3.22  then giving 42.6kg
Shje is maternal sister to the 9,431kg 5.01% (3.43) heiferv Willsbro Sidekick Sharon 158 (VG-89, SP).

WILLSBRO YAMASKA SHARON 106 Excellent-92, SP
  1.      1/11   13,265      305      4.76       3.76                           3.        4/1       15,817       305       4.89         3.80
  2.      2/11   14,488      305      5.10       3.70
She was full sister to the 13,914kg 4.70% (3.70) Willsbro Yamaska Sharon 104 ET (Ex-93-2, SP), sold for
6,200gs Willsbro Sale 2021 and to the 13,714kg 5.31% (3.67) Willsbro Yamaska Sharon 105 ET (VG-86,
SP2) and maternal sister to the 16,285kg 4.92% (3.39) Willsbro Lambda Sharon 99 ET (VG-88, SP 5*); to
the 14,622kg 4.52% (3.55) heifer Willsbro Lambda Sharon 100 ET (VG-88 2yr, SP 20*); to the 16,807kg
4.48% (3.45) Willsbro Lambda Sharon 101 ET (Ex-90, SP3  3*); to thev 143,483kg 43.0% (3.25) Willsbro
Crushabull Sharon 121 ET (VG-88, SP) and to 2 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO YAMASKA SHARON 104 ET
(Ex-93-2, SP)

old for 6,200gs Willsbro Sale 2021

Maternal Sister to dam of lot 
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LOT
285. WILLSBRO LAMBDA LILA Z 335 ET 0138270271020 Excellent-92, SP

born 2.10.18,  GPLI+£190 
dam   Willsbro Montana Lila Z 240 ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 7*)..........................................by IHG Montana ET
gd       Willsbro N Uno H Lila Z ET (Ex-92-4, SP, LP100 26*) .............................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
3d       Willsbrow How Lila Z ET (VG-86, SP 14*) ........................................................by Kerndtway Howie ET
4d       Acecroft Goldwyn Lila Z ET (VG-87 2yr, SP 73*).................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Lylehaven Lila Z (Ex-94 25*)................................................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       Lylehaven Form Laura ET (Ex-94-3E, GMD, DOM 8*)......................by Shen-Val NV LM Formation ET
7d       Thiersant Lili Starbuck (Ex-94-5E 6*)................................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
8d       Ivyhall Astro Jet Ronie  (VG-86 1*)

285A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA LILA Z 7408 01382702417408, born 21.5.25
GPLI+£281 sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

         
WILLSBRO LAMBDA LILA Z 335 Excellent-92, SP is the 9th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/0    11,646      305      3.20       3.23                          4.        5/3      14,816      305      2.66        2.88
 2.      3/0    14,832      305      3.38       3.10                          5.        6/7
 3.      4/1    14,337      305      2.98       3.18
She bred the 12,076kg 4.29% (3.57) heifer Willsbro Dreambig Lila Z 3257 (VG-86 2yr, SP) and is full
sister to the 15,543kg 3.88% Willsbro Lambda Lila Z 345 ET (VG-85, SP2) and maternal sister to the
17,991kg 4.61% Willsbro Denver Lila Z 340 (VG-88, SP); to the 10,512kg 4.88% Willsbro Samaritan
Lila Z 428 (VG-87, SP) and to the 14,570kg 4.04% (3.25) Willsbro Score Lila Z 432 ET (VG-86, SP).

WILLSBRO  MONTANA LILA Z 240 ET Excellent-92-2, SP, LP60 7*
  1.      2/0     11,785      305      3.75       3.16                           3.        4/3       16,077       305       3.62         2.94
  2.      3/1     14,345      305      3.13       3.10                           4.        5/5       14,627       305       3.92         3.06
She is full sister to the 12,325kg 4.56% (3.34) Willsbro Montana Lila Z 239 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP 5*) and to the
14,716kg 4.34% Willsbro Montana Lila Z 245 ET VG-86, SP) and maternal sister to the 18,3817kg Willsbro
Cashcoin Lila Z 168 ET (Ex-90, SP, LP80 4*); to the 15,912kg 4.15% (3.33) Willsbro Granite Lila Z 297 ET
(Ex-90, SP), gd of lot 286; to the 15,707kg heifer Willsbro Granite Lila Z 298 ET (VG-88), sold for 3,700gs
Willsbro Sale 2021; to the 16,032kg 3.78% Willsbro Scenic Lila Z 387 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 14,801kg
3.66% heifer Willsbro Scenic Lila Z 392 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP); to the 10,159kg 5.17% (3.57) Willsbro Scenic
Lila Z 395 ET (Ex-90), sold for 3,400gs Willsbro Sale 2021; to the 14,723kg 4.01% (3.51) Willsbro Scenic
Lila Z 474 ET (Ex-90, SP3) and to 7 other VG cows.                             

WILLSBRO N UNO H LILA Z Excellent-92-4, SP, LP100 26*
  1.      2/1     13,210      305      3.28       3.09                           4.        5/10     16,886       305       4.08         3.03
  2.      3/1     15,104      305      4.47       3.15                           5.        7/0       15,548       305       4.37         3.07
  3.      4/6     16,760      305      3.62       3.12                           6.        8/5       13,866       305       4.45         3.05
She is full sister to the 14,938kg Willsbro Uno H Lila Z ET (VG-85, SP) and maternal sister to the 14,741kg
3.83% (3.31) Willsbro Shottle How Lila Z (VG-86, SP 9*); to the 15,012kg 3.61% Willsbro Sterling Lila Z ET
(VG-88, SP) and to the twice 13,000kg Willsbro Epic How Lila Z ET (VG-86, SP). 
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LOT
286. WILLSBRO KING DOC LILA Z 5236 ET 01382702215236, born 12.6.23

GPLI+£296, GTPI 2710
sire WOODCREST KING DOC

dam    Willsbro Duplo Lila Z 524 (VG-88, SP2) ..............................................................by Claynook Duplo ET
gd       Willsbro Granite Lila Z 297 ET (Ex-90, SP) ....................................................by Progenesis Granite  ET
3d       Willsbro N Uno H Lila Z ET (Ex-92-4, SP, LP100 28*), gd of lot 285

286A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC LILA Z 7400 01382702317400, born 17.5.25
GPLI+£437 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET

         
WILLSBRO KING DOC LILA Z 5236 ET is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11

WILLSBRO DUPLO LILA Z 524 Very Good-88
  1.      1/11     9,621      305      4.09       3.42                           3.        3/10       9,210       205       4.74         3.61
  2.      2/11   14,284      305      4.72       3.39                                                      then giving 36.4kg
She is maternal sister to Willsbro Hanans Lila Z 3521 (VG-85 2yr).

WILLSBRO GRANITE LILA Z 297 ET Excellent-90, SP
  1.      1/11   14,345      305       401       3.36                           3.        3/10     15,912       300       4.15         3.33
  2.      2/10   15,075      298      4.15       3.56
FULL & MATERNAL SISTERS - see lot 285                                           

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 286

LOT
287. WILLSBRO ZOAR LILA Z 6794 01382702616794, born 21.10.24

GPLI+£, GTPI 2989
sire CLAYNOOK ZOAR ET

dam    Willsbro Duplo Lila Z 524 (VG-88, SP2), dam  of lot 286
         

LOT
288. WILLSBRO BLAKELY LILA Z 6851 01382702716851, born 4.11.24

GPLI+£271, GTPI 2758
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro Score Lila Z 460 ET (VG-87, SP2).................................................by Kings-Ransom Score ET
gd       Willsbro Montana Lila Z 239 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP 5*) ................................................by IHG Montana ET
3d       Willsbro N Uno H Lila Z ET (Ex-92-4, SP, LP100 28*), gd of lot 285 

WILLSBRO  BLAKELY LILA Z 6851 is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO SCORE LILA Z 460 ET Very Good-97, SP2
  1.      1/11   10,678      305      4.97       3.61                           3.        3/11     12,743       305       4.69         3.37
  2.      2/11   12,725      305      4.88       3.73                           4.        5/1         7,995       191       4.86         3.64
                                                                                                                             then givingh 37.7kg
She is full sister to the 13,377kg 3.59% Willsbro Score Lila Z 420 ET (VG-85, SP) and to the 14,539kg
4.00%  Willsbro Score Lila Z 424 ET (VG-85, SP) and maternal sister to the 10,983kg 3.65% heifer Willsbro
Chief Lila Z 323 ET (VG-87 2yr) and to 2 other VG cows.

WILLSBRO  MONTANA LILA Z 239 ET Very Good-87 2yr, SP 5*
  1.      2/0     12,325      305      4.56       3.34
She was full sister to the 16,077kg 3.62 Willsbro Montana Lila Z 240 ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 7*) and to the
14,716kg 4.34% Willsbro Montana Lila Z 245 ET (VG-86, SP) and maternal sister to the 18,3817kg Willsbro
Cashcoin Lila Z 168 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP80 4*); tto the 15,912kg 4.15% (3.33) Willsbro Granite Lila Z 297 ET
(Ex-90, SP); to the 15,707kg Willsbro Granite Lila Z 298 ET (VG-88, SP); to the 15,707kg heifer Willsbro
Granite Lila Z 298 ET (VG-88), sold for 3,700gs Willsbro Sale 2021; to the 16,032kg 3.78% Willsbro Scenic
Lila Z 387 ET (VG-87, SP); to the 14,801kg 3.66% heifer Willsbro Scenic Lila Z 392 ET (VG-87 2yr, SP); to
the 8,627kg 5.27% (3.51) Willsbro Scenic Lila Z 395 ET (Ex-90), sold for 3,400gs Willsbro Sale 2021; to the
14,723kg 4.01% (3.51) Willsbro Scenic Lila Z 474 ET (Ex-90, SP3) and to 7 other VG cows.            
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LOT
290. WILLSBRO HANDSHAKE LILA Z 4008 01382702614008 

Very Good-85 2yr, SP, born 29.5.22, GPLI+£367, GTPI 2853
sire SIEMERS HANDSHAKE 32706 ET

dam    Willsbro Soundsystem Marie (VG-87, SP) ...............................................by Mirabell Sound System ET
gd       Willsbro Shut-Out Lila Z 20 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50) ...........................................by Butlerview Shut-Out ET
3d       Willsbro Jetset Lila Z 146 (VG-85) .................................................................by Coyne-Farms Jetset ET
4d       Willsbro Planet Lila Z (VG-87, SP, LP50).................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
5d       Willsbro Mr B Lila Z ET (VG-87 4*)......................................................................by Dudoc Mr Burns ET
6d       Acecroft Goldwyn Lila Z ET (VG-87 2yr, SP 73*)...............................................by Braedale Goldwyn
7d       Lylehaven Lila Z (Ex-94 25*)................................................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
8d       Lylehaven Form Laura ET (Ex-94-3E, GMD, DOM 8*)......................by Shen-Val NV LM Formation ET
9d       Thiersant Lili Starbuck (Ex-94-5E 6*)................................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
10d     Ivyhall Astro Jet Ronie  (VG-86 1*)

A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HOLY LILA Z 7331 01382702417331, born 19.4.25
GPLI+£391, GTPI 3053, PTAT 2.24 sire SIEMERS FGO HOLY P 40167 ET

    
WILLSBRO HANDSHAKE LILA Z 4008 Very Good-85 2yr, SP is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11  12,413      305      4.53       3.47                            
 2.      2/11    1,635        25      6.64       3.24  then giving 65.4kg (CC=122)

WILLSBRO SOUNDSYSTEM MARIE Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/1     12,618      305      4.07       2.98                           3.        4/3       14,255       256       4.32         3.19
  2.      3/0     16,183      305      3.96       3.15

WILLSBRO SHUT-OUT LILA Z 20 Excellent-92-2, SP, LP50
  1.      2/2     12,938      305      3.72       2.82                           3.        4/3       18,200       305       4.08         2.83
  2.      3/2     14,116      305      4.11       3.27
She was full sister to the14,870kg 4.40% (3.40) Willsbro Shutout Lila Z 210 (VG-87, SP, LP50).
             

LOT
289. WILLSBRO BLAKELY LILA Z 6969 01382702616969, born 18.12.24

GPLI+£275, GTPI 2693
sire WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY ET

dam    Willsbro Crushabull Lila Z 479 (VG-87, SP) .........................................by OH-River-SYC Crushabull ET
gd       Willsbro Gymnast Lila Z 313 (Ex-90, SP, LP60 3*) ............................................by Boldi V Gymnast ET
3d       Willsbro Cashcoin Lila Z 168 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP80 4*), gd of lot 285
          
WILLSBRO BLAKELY LILA Z 6969 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO CRUSHABULL LILA Z 479 Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/2     13,029      305      3.36       3.10                           3.        4/4         8,004       147       3.82         2.98
  2.      3/2     16,209      305      3.03       3.18                                                      then giving 52.8kg
She is maternal sister to the 17,139kg Willsbro Rapid Lila Z 469 (VG-86, SP).

WILLSBRO GYMNAST LILA Z  313 Excellent-90, SP, LP60 3*
  1.      2/0     12,569      305      3.90       3.22                           3.        4/7       15,790       305       3.76         3.09
  2.      3/6     17,799      305      3.65       2.98                                                                         
She is maternal sister to the 13,380kg Willsbro Lambda Lila Z 415 (VG-85, SP).
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LOT
291. WILLSBRO SPRINGSTEEN 6941 ET 01382702616941, born 8.12.24

GPLI+£187, GTPI 2661, PTAT 2.49
sire MB-LUCKYLADY EYE CANDY ET

dam   Riverdane Born In The USA...............................................................by Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET
gd       Riverdane Absolute Springsteen (Ex-95-2, SP4, LP70) .............................by Apples Absolute-Red ET
3d       Riverdane Ex Springsteen (VG-85 2yr) ......................................................by Wabash-Way Explode ET
4d       Riverdane Gold Springsteen ET (VG-88 15*) .......................................................by Braedale Goldwyn 
5d       High Society Pleasure ET (VG-87) ............................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d       Pinehurst Springsteen (Ex-91).......................................................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
7d       Pinehurst Serenade ET (Ex-93-4E, GMD) ......................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
8d       Pinehurst Coquette (Ex-96-5E, GMD) .................................................................by Paclamar Astronaut
9d       Pinehurst Pleasure (Ex-93-4E, GMD) ...............................................................by Paclamar Bootmaker
10d     Pinehurst Precious (Ex-95-4E, GMD) .................................................................by Pinehurst Copyright
11d     Jan-Com Fond Matt Matilda (Ex-97-5E, GMD)

RIVERDANE BORN IN THE USA was purchased for 8,000gs Riverdane Sale 2023.
  1.      2/0       3,624        92      4.32       3.03  then giving 44.9kg
She is maternal sister to the 11,209kg heifer Riverdane One Moment In Time ET (VG-87 2yr), sold for
5,000gs Riverdane Sale 2023 and to the 10,204kg 3.87% (3.32) heifer Riverdane Springtime ET (VG-86 2yr,
SP).

RIVERDANE ABSOLUTE SPRINGSTEEN Excellent-95-2, SP4, LP70 was All Britain Sen 2yo 2019;
1stUKDairy Expo 2020 ands Supreme Champion UK Dairy Day and All Britain 5yo 2021.
  1.      2/6     12,227      305      4.07       3.11                           3.        4/10     16,535       305       3.83         3.15
  2.      3/6     15,338      305      4.51       3.08                           4.        6/6       16,629       305       3.93         3.05

RIVERDANE EX SPRINGSTEEN Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/7       8,405      305      2.84       3.16
  2.      3/11   15,124      305      3.08       3.15
She was full sister to t the 13,794kg 4.37% Riiverdane Springsteen Explode ET (Ex-94-5, SP, LP80 6*), 2nd
UK Dairy Day ana Res All Britain Jun 3yo 2017; to the 15,625kg 5.33% Riverdsane Explode Springsteen ET
(Ex-91-3, SP, LP80); to the twice 17,000kg Carldanton Explode Springsteen 2 ET (Ex-94-5, SP, LP130 10*)
and to the 13,396kg 3.88% Hay Exploding Spring ET (Ex-90, SP) and maternal sister to Tedoak Windbrook
Springsteen ET (VG-89).                  

RIVERDANE ABSOLUTE SPRINGSTEEN (Ex-95-2, SP4, LP70)
All Britain Sen 2yo 2019

Supreme Champion UK Dairy Day and All Britain 5yo 2021.



184

LOT
292. STARDALE DELTA VAAKJE 3 01180025704477 Excellent-90, SP, 7985 

born 22.9.19, bred by J.Burrow & Son, 
sire EDG DELTA-B52 ET

dam   Stardale Octoberfest Vaakje (Ex-90, SP, LP60)....................................by Ladys-Manor Octoberfest ET
gd       Stardale Twist Vaakje 3 (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 3*)........................................................by Cogent Twist ET
3d       Stardale Atlas Vaakje 5 (Ex-92-5, LP90)...............................................by MD-Delight Durham Atlas ET
4d       Stardale River Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2, LP70 4*) ...........................................................by Braedale River ET
5d       Stardale Outside Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2) ................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
6d       Stardale Raider Vaakje (Ex-92-3, SP, LP70 4*) ...............................................by Hanoverhill Raider ET
7d       Stardale Vaakje 70 RML(60) (VG) ...................................................................by Ullswater Shareholder
8d       Stardale Linmack Vaakje RM RMX RML(70) (VG 6*) .................................................by MMB Linmack
9d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
10d     Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
11d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
12d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
13d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

292A. Her HC, WILLSBRO TENTASTIC VAAKJE 7399 01382702217399, born 17.5.25
GPLI+£414 sire SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC ET 

         
STARDALE DELTA VAAKJE 3 Excellent-90, SP is the 7th generation of Excellent cows. She was
purchased for 3,600gs Stardale Sale 2022.
 1.      2/5    11,324      305      4.18       3.34                          3.        4/7      16,360      305      4.51        3.27
 2.      3/5    14,510      305      4.60       3.23                          4.        5/8          

STARDALE OCTOBERFEST VAAKJE Excellent-90, SP, LP60
  1.      2/1       9,101      288      4.03       3.14                           3.        4/0       14,319       305       4.06         3.07
  2.      2/11   13,101      305      4.06       3.07                           4.        5/1       15,007       305       4.00         3.01
She was maternal sister to the 8,297kg 4.02% (3.63) Stardale Guarini Vaakje 6 (VG-85 2yr) and to the
9,642kg 4.69% (3.36) Stardale Coffee Vaakje (VG-85).

STARDALE TWIST VAAKJE 3 Excellent-93-4, SP, LP70 3*   
  1.      2/2       8,971      305      3.86       3.31                           4.        5/1       11,816       293       3.97         3.36
  2.      3/1     11,197      305      3.93       3.34                           5.        6/0       11,841       305       3.81         3.26
  3.      4/2     11,275      273      4.05       3.32                           6.        7/0       12,624       305       4.13         3.09
She was maternal sister to the 11,126kg 4.29% (3.50) Stardale Grafeeti Vaakje 2 (VG-86, SP) and to
Stardale Samba (Ex-91), stock bull in the Tintoview herd.                   
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LOT
293. WILLSBRO LUSTER VAAKJE 6935 01382702716935, born 4.12.24

GPLI+£152, GTPI 2451
sire CHERRY-LILY ZIP LUSTER P ET

dam   Stardale Mogul Vaakje 7 (Ex-91, SP) ..................................................by Mountfield SSI Dcy Mogul ET
gd       Stardale Shottle Vaakje 11 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP80)....................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Goldwyn Vaakje (VG-87, SP, LP50) ........................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       Stardale Principle Vaakje 3 (Ex-92 1*)......................................................................by Crichel Principal
5d       Stardale Wade Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, LP70) ............................................................by Parker Aero Wade ET
6d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 5 (Ex-91-2, SP 8*) .............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
7d       Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-90 3*) ........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
8d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC..........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
9d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 7*) EC ......................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
10d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3  RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC .......................................................by Calcourt Magnus
11d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
12d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)
         

WILLSBRO LUSTER VAAKJE 6935 is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

STARDALE MOGUL VAAKJE 7 Excellent-91, SP was purchased for 4,000gs Stardale Sale 2022.
  1.      2/0       8,114      305      5.07       3.47                           3.        4/2       14,954       305       4.70         3.36
  2.      3/1     16,092      305      4.35       3.23                           4.        5/5         7,641       161       5.28         3.86
                                                                                                                        then giving 35.7kg
She is maternal sister to the 8,293kg 542% (3.43) heifer Stardale Rubicon Vaakje 4 (VG-86, SP).

STARDALE SHOTTLE VAAKJE 11 Excellent-94-5, SP, LP80
  1.      2/4       9,687      301      4.55       3.20                           5.        6/4       12,848       305       4.10         3.12
  2.      3/4     10,619      305      4.21       3.26                           6.        7/4       12,944       305       4.37         3.07
  3.      4/5     11,546      284      4.31       3.14                           7.        8/4       12,647       305       4.31         3.22
  4.      5/5     11,619      305      4.27       3.15
She was maternal sister to the 10,869kg 3.88% Stardale Fawkes Vaakje 24 (VG-86, SP).   

STARDALE GOLDWYN VAAKJE Very Good-87, SP, LP50
  1.      2/11     8,861      303      4.60       3.37                           4.        5/11       8,460       254       4.59         3.25
  2.      3/10     9,254      305      4.61       3.48                           5.        6/9         9,488       305       4.37         3.33
  3.      4/10   11,812      305      4.36       3.33
She was maternal sister to the 13,937kg 3.93% Branwen Atlas Vaakje (VG-86).
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LOT
294. WILLSBRO PAZZLE SUCCESS 6848 ET 01382702416848, born 4.11.24

GPLI+£215, GTPI 2681, PTAT 2.61
sire SIEMERS RZ PAZZLE 34954 ET

dam    Willsbro King Doc Success 3295 ET (VG-88, SP).............................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Blondin Success ET (VG-89) ......................................................................................by Blondin Raptor
3d       Blondin Goldwyn Subliminale ETM (Ex-97-4E) ....................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       Blondon R Marker Sublime (Ex-93 21*) ..................................................by Indianhead Red-Marker ET
5d       Blondin James Supra (Ex-90 9*).............................................................................by Shoremar James
6d       Blondin Skychief Supra ET (Ex-93-3E 35*) ...............................................by Donnandale Skychief  ET
7d       Blondin Starbuck Superlass (VG-87 17*) .........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
8d       Diamond Hill Warden Lass (VG-87)....................................................................by A Hilltopper Warden
9d       Diamond Hill Tempo Misty (VG-85 2*) ....................................................................by Roybrook Tempo
10d     Diamond Hill Poplar B (VG-85) ................................................................by Flemingdale Perseus Mark
11d     Broughton Lea Poplar (Ex 2*)
         

WILLSBRO PAZZLE SUCCESS 6848 ET is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILLSBRO KING DOC SUCCESS 3295 ET Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/0     12,290      305      3.78       3.23
  2.      3/3       6,424      109      4.62       2.90  then giving 49.9kg
She is full sister to Willsbro King Doc Success 3289 ET (VG-88).       

BLONDIN SUCCESS ET Very Good-89 won 1st (Int) & Res Best udder Rundveeshow Nord.
  1.      2/5       9,201      305      4.40       3.55
  2.      3/10   11,866      305      4.70       3.67
She is full sister to the 11,366kg 4.8% (3.7) Bujon-Vail Raptor Sonya ET (Ex-93) and to the 11,969kg 3.5%
(3.3) Budjon-Vail Strawberry ET (VG-87) and maternal sister to the prizewinning Budjon-Vail Atw Stylish ET
(Ex-94-2E); to the prizewinning 13,381kg 3.5% Budjon-Vail Sebiscuit ET (Ex-94); to the 11,413kg 4.9% (3.5)
Budjon-Vail HP Drm Style ET (Ex-93); to the 14,178kg 4.8% (3.3) Bujon-Vail Super Woman ET (Ex-90) and
to to 4 VG cows.

BLONDIN GOLDWYN SUBLIMINALE ETS Excellent-97-4E won many prizes including 2nd Royal Winter
Fair and Rs All-Can Jun 2yo 2012 and 1st Royal Winter Fair and All-Can Mature Cow 2016. She was Star of
the Breed 2021. She gave over 140 tonnes of milk.
  1.      2/2       9,460      305      4.10       3.50                           5.        7/1       15,867       305       3.70         3.30
  2.      3/3     10,056      261      3.30       3.30                           6.        8/0       15,690       305       3.60         3.50
  3.      4/10   13,544      305      4.30       3.30                           7.      10/0       17,037       305       4.10         3.00
  4.      5/11   14,860      305      3.70       3.20                           8.      11/1       17,355       305       4.20         3.20
She was ffull sister to the 15,037kg 3.9% (3.2) and 110 tonne Blondin Goldwyn Samara ETM (Ex-94-5E); to
the 12,248kg 4.3% (3.3) Blondin Goldwyn Sinai ETM (Ex-91-3E); to the 11,870kg 4.1% (3.3) Blondon
Goldwyn Sunsation ET (Ex-90-3E) and to 4 other Ex and 10 VG cows and maternal sister to 3 Ex and 17
VG cows.                 

EMBRYOS (sexed)

LOT
295. 3 EMBRYOS  

LOT
296. 3 EMBRYOS  

sire KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX ET
dam    Willsbro King Doc Success 3295 ET (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 292

          
The resulting calves will be bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows.                     
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MILKSOURCE LD SHANIA RED 
(Ex-92-2)

LOGAN SHANIA RED (Ex-91, SP 3*)

Maternal sister to Willsbro Sunday Red

Dam of Logan Rubels Seisme Red ET (Ex-92)
see above

BLONDIN REDMAN SEISME ET
(Ex -97 2E 4*) 

Grand Champion R&W World Dairy Expo 2010 &
2012; 

Grand Champion R&W RWF 2010, 2011 & 2012 
4 times All Canadian R&W Mature Cow 

LOGAN RUBELS SEISME RED ET (EX-92)

             Twice  Res All Britain R&W 
Sold for 7,800gs Logan Sale 2025
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LOT
297. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN J ET 01949027117981 

Very Good-85, SP, born 23.5.21, GPLI+£558, GTPI 3042, bred by Boghill Glamour Holsteins
sire PEAK ALTAZAZZLE ET

dam   Boghill Glamour Crimson V Carlin C ET (SP 15*) ...................................................by ABS Crimson ET
gd       Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-85, SP 16*) ......................................by Pine-Tree Verona ET
3d       Boghill Glamour Supershot Carlin (GP-81, SP 16*) .............................................by Cogent Supershot
4d       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 28*) ..............................................by Amighetti Numeo Uno ET
5d       Larcrest Carlin ET (VG-87, DOM) ..............................................................by Roylane Socra Robust ET
6d       Larcrest Comet ET (VG-87, DOM 9*) .....................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
7d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 8*) ..................................................by Picston Shottle ET
8d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
9d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) .............................................................by Ked Juror ET
10d     Larcrest Lindy Chandra (VG-85) .......................................................................by A Townson Lindy ET
11d     Larcrest Inspiration Carly  (VG-87)

297A. Her HC, WILLSBRO HOLY ZAZZLE C CARLIN 7339 01382702517339, born 23.4.25
GTPI 3056 sire SIEMERS FGO HOLY P 40167 ET

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN J ET Very Good-85, SP was purchased for 5,200gs Boghill
Glamour Sale 2021.
 1.      1/10  14,210      305      3.96       3.25                          3.        3/11      1,067        21      6.18        3.59
 2.      2/11  14,760      305      3.70       3.42                                      then giving 50.8kg (CC=183)
She is full sister to the 13,578kg 3.82% heifer Boghill Glamour Zazzie C Carlin E ET (GP-83 2yr, SP),
dam of lot 298, purchased for 4,100gs; the 18,440kg 4.29% (3.34) Boghill Glamour Zazzle C Carlin I
ET (VG-86, SP2), purchased for 4,600gs and the 14760kg 3.70% (3.42) Boghill Glamour Zazzle C
Carlin J ET (VG-85, SP), purchased for 5,200gs Boghill Glamour Sale 2021; to Boghill Glamour
Zazzle C Carlin M ET, sold for 40,000gs; Boghill Glamour Zazzle C Carlin K ET, sold for 31,000gs;
Boghill Glamour Zazzle C Carlin L ET, sold for 7,000gs and other heifers sold for 4,500, 4,100, 4,000
and 3,600gs Boghill Glamour Sale 2021 and maternal sister to the 8,805kg 4.38% (3.20) heifer
Boghill Glamour Captain CR Carlin H ET (VG-87) and to 4 other VG cows.

BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRIMSON V CARLIN C ET SP 15*
  1.      3/4     10,418      305      4.23       2.99
She was full sister to the 9,096kg 4.60% (3.64) Boghill Glamour Crimson V Carlin D ET (GP-84, SP 9*), sold
for 3,200gs Boghill Glamour Sale 2021 and maternal sister to the 13,557kg 4.12% (3.46) Boghill Glamour
Skywalker VC Carlin A ET (VG-85, SP); to the 10,017kg 4.50% Boghill Glamour Sassa V Carlin B ET (VG-
86, SP); to the 11,041kg 4.26% (3.59) Boghill Glamour Sass V Carlin D ET (VG-87, SP), sold for 4,000gs;
the 10,106kg 4.92% (3.75) Boghill Glamour Sass V Carlin E ET (GP-83, SP), sold for 3,600gs and other
heifers sold for 3,200gs (twice) Boghill Glamour Sale 2021.

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SUPERSHOT CARLIN ET Good Plus-81 2yr, SP 16* was Nom Global Cow of the
Year 2019.
  1.      3/2     13,117      305      3.91       3.54
She was maternal sister to the 14,417kg 3.84% Boghill Glamour Aftershock G Carlin A ET (Ex-90, SP); to
the 12,391kg 4.55% (3.34) Glamour Boghill Modesty Carlin B ET (Ex-90, SP); to h 12,095kg Boghill
Glamour Silver Carlin B ET (VG-87, SP 12*); to the 10,123kg 4.41% (3.54) Boghill Glamour Silver Calrin C
ET (VG-87, SP); to the 11,142kgh 3.74% (3.48) Boghill Glamour Troy Carlin A ET (VG-87, SP 3*) and to 6
other VG cows.         

LARCREST COSMOPOLITAN 
(VG-87, GMD, DOM 8*)
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LOT
298. WILLSBRO DYNASTY ZAZZLE 4974 01382702614974 Good Plus-83 2yr,

born 10.3.23, GPLI+£633, GTPI 3095
sire KINGS-RANSOM DYNASTY ET

dam   Boghill Glamour Zazzle C Carlin E ET (GP-83 2yr, SP) .......................................by Peak Altazazzle ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Crimson V Carlin C ET (SP 15*), dam of lot 297

298A. Her HC, WILLSBRO ZASBERILLA ZAZZLE 7304 01382702517304, born 9.4.25
GPLI+£502, GTPI 3103 sire CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA ET

         
WILLSBRO  DYNASTY ZAZZLE 4974 Good Plus-83 2yr 
 1.      2/1      1,336        35      5.15       3.63  then giving 41.1kg (ACC=-14)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN E ET Good Plus-83 2yr, SP was purchased for 4,100gs Boghill
Glamour Sale 2021.
  1.      1/11   13,578      305      3.82       3.17
She is full sister to the 18,440kg 4.29% (3.34) Boghill Glamour Zazzle C Carlin I ET (VG-86, SP2),
purchased for 4,600gs and the 14760kg 3.70% (3.42) Boghill Glamour Zazzle C Carlin J ET (VG-85, SP),
dam of lot #, purchased for 5,200gs Boghill Glamour Sale 2021; to Boghill Glamour Zazzle C Carlin M ET,
sold for 40,000gs; Boghill Glamour Zazzle C Carlin K ET, sold for 31,000gs; Boghill Glamour Zazzle C
Carlin L ET, sold for 7,000gs and other heifers sold for 4,500, 4,100, 4,000 and 3,600gs Boghill Glamour
Sale 2021 and maternal sister to the 8,805kg 4.38% (3.20) heifer Boghill Glamour Captain CR Carlin H ET
(VG-87) and to 4 other VG cows.

BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRIMSON V CARLIN C ET SP 15* - see lot 297

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET 
(Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 28*)

LARCREST CARLIN ET (VG-87, DOM)



190

LOT
299. NH ZOEY ET 60771123301 Very Good-87, SP, born 4.5.21, GTPI 2129

bred in Gemany
sire FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA ET

dam   Bel Doorman Zita (Ex-90-2 2*) .....................................................................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
gd       Bel Goldwyn Queen (Ex-94-2)...............................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
3d       Toc-Farm Progress Amy ET (Ex-93) .................................................................by Duncan Progress  ET
4d       Sunnylodge Skychief Amy (Ex-95-2 20*) ...................................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
5d       Sunnylodge Tab Ann (Ex-2E 8*) ...................................................................by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
6d       Sunnylodge Prelude Spottie (VG-87 18*) ................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d       Sunnylodge He Man Judy (VG-86).....................................................................by Deslacs He-Man ET
8d       Sunnylodge Lolie (VG-85)...........................................................................by Spring Farm Starman ET
0d       Sunnylodge Edith (Ex)

LC 1.8.24
Due 26.11.25 to Westcoast Midmarch ET

         
NH ZOEY ET Very Good-87, SP is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows (and is bred from 5
Excellents).
 1.      2/1    13,920      305      3.97       3.04
 2.      3/3    13,501      286      3.77       3.25  then giving 37.9kg (ACC=433, LCC=292)             
She is maternal sister to the 11,297kg 4.60% (3.20) NH Zousa (VG-88, SP); to NH DG Zalando (VG-
89); to NH DG Zamara (VG88 2yr); to the 10,259kg heifer Wormanby Crushtime Zita ET (VG-88),
Champion & sold for 4,000gs Carlisle (Nov) 2022; to the 10,181kg Wormanby Crushtime Amyly ET
(VG-87), sold for 4,800gs Wormanby Sale 2020 and to the 9,422kg 4.10% (3.58) Grangehall
Crushtime Amy ET (VG-86).          

BEL DOORMAN ZITA Excellent-90-2 was Jun Champion Swiss Expo 2017
  1.      2/2     13,540      305      4.30       3.81
She was maternal sister to Toc-Farm Udilia (Ex-95) and Bel Shout Samantha (VG-86).

BEL GOLDWYN QUEEN Excellent-94-2 won 2nd Int Dairy Show Verona 2016
  1.      2/2       9,163      305      4.20       3.35                           3.        4/5       11,481       305       4.23         3.39
  2.      3/5     10,068      305      4.17       3.26                           4.        5/8       11,502       276       3.83         3.32
She was maternal sister to the prizewinning 15,259kg 5.42% (3.59) Toc-Farm Allen Amyly (Ex-96-2) (dam of
he proven Toc-Farm bulls Goldsum, Goldfish and Glauco).

TOC-FARM PROGRESS AMY Excellent-93
  1.      2/0       8,631      300      4.00       3.60                           3.        4/2       11,521       305       4.58         3.32
  2.      3/0       9,964      305      4.14       3.39                           4.        5/7       12,321       305       4.69         3.54
She was maternal sister to the 3 times 13,000kg 4% Ridgefield September Sunnyamy ET (Ex-93-4, SP,
Lp1090 12*); to the 10,621kg 4.12% (3.33) Ridgefield September Amy ET (VG-89), sold for 10,000gs
Ridgefield Sale 2006 and resold for 11,500gs Smiddiehill dispersal Sale 2008; to the 15,945kg 3.7% and 72
tonne Sunnylodge Progress Amanda ET (VG-87 8*), sold for $20,000 and the 12,730kg 3.7% heifer
Sunnylodge Progress Ashley ET (VG-85 2yr), sold for $18,000 Sunnylodge dispersal Sale 2001; to the
11,557kg 4.6% (3.4) and 66 tonne Sunnylodge Storm Abigail ET (VG-87 6*); to the 11,786kg 5.1% (3.3)
Sunnylodge Integrity Alice ET (VG-88 12*); to the 9,129kg 4.26% (3.21) Ridgefield Integ Amy ET (Ex-90),
sold for 8,000gs Ridgefield Sale 2003; to the 9,225kg 4.25% (3.28) heifer Ridgefield Integrity Amy ET (VG-
85 2yr), sold for 3,800gs Ridgefield Sale 2006; to the 12,621kg 3.99% Ridgefield Amy ET (Ex-94-4 12*),
sold for 5,000gs Genetic Elite Sale 2004; to  to the 10,820kg 4.05% (3.25) Ridgefield SS Sky Amy ET (GP-
84), Champion East Midlands Club Calf Show 2007 and sold for 7,200gs Ridgefield Sale 2008; to the
11,403kg 4.19% (3.43) heifer Ridgefield Goldwyn Amy ET (VG-88), sold for 4,500gs and the 10,229kg
Ridgefield Duplex Amy ET (VG-86 2yr 13*), sold for 8,000gs Ridgefield Sale 2008; to the 12,609kg 4.77%
(3.20) Riverdane Fever Amy ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP90 10*); to 2 other VG cows; to Sunnylodge Andrew ET
(Ex), in Semex stud and to Sunnylodge Allwin ET (Ex), in St Jacobs ABC stud. 
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 299

LOT
300. WILLSBRO HULLABALOO ZOEY 5279 01382702315279, born 27.6.23

GPLI+£186, GTPI 2542
sire AOT HULLABALOO ET

dam   NH Zoey ET (VG-87, SP), lot 299

300A. Her HC, WILLSBRO DROPBOX ZOEY 7354 01382702617354, born 1.5.25
GPLI+£299, GTPI 2889, PTAT 2.09 sire KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX ET

         
WILLSBRO HULLABALOO ZOEY 5279 is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11              
             

BEL DOORMAN ZITA (Ex-90-2)

NH DG ZAMARA (VG88 2yr)

Maternal Sister to lot 299
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INDEX

1.     W. HANANS ADINA 3366 ET (VG-87) A. W ZASBERILLA ADINA 7338
2.     W. COMRIE ADINA 6877
3.     W. COMRIE ADINA 6890
4.     W. COMRIE ADINA 6907
5.     W. KING DOC ADINA 3063 ET (VG-86 2yr)
6.     W. KING DOC ADINA 3862 ET (VG-88) A. W. ADINA 7035 ET
7.     W. DAVINCI ADINA 4352 (GP-80 2yr) A. W. BLAKELY ADINA 6685
8.     W. MIDMARCH ADINA 6613
9.     W. COMRIE ADINA 6829
10.   W. PACE ADINA 6954
11.   W. HAPPEN ADINA 3598 (VG-87)
12.   W, COMRIE ADINA 6698
13.   W. BLAKELY ADINA 6961
14.   W. LAMBDA ADVANTAGEOUS 4007 ET (GP-83 2yr)
15.   W. MCDONALD ADVANTAGEOUS RED 6616
16.   OVERSIDE LAMBDA AMANDA (VG-88) A. W. TENTASTIC AMANDA 7246
17.   OVERSIDE ARROW AMANDA 2 (VG-87) A. W. TENTASTIC AMANDA 7385
18.   W. HANANS AMANDA 5240 ET (GP-84 1yr) A. W. HOLY AMANDA 7316
19.   W. PAZZLE AMANDA 6972
20.   W. HAVE IT ALL AMBER 3378 ET (VG-86 2yr)
21.   W. HAPPEN AMBER 3504 ETt (VG-86 2yr)
22.   W. LAMBDA AMBER 3643 ET (VG-85 2yr) A. W. TENTASTIC AMBER 7398
23    W. DAVINCI AMBER 3757 ET (VG-87) A. W. ZASBERILLA AMBER 7336
24.   W. LUSTER AMBER 5254 A. W, TENTASTIC AMBER 7383
25.   W. LUSTR AMBER 5158 A. W. HARDIN AMBER 3727
26.   W. COMRIE AMBER 6843
27.   W. ZOAR AMBER 6946
28.   W. MITCHELL ADERYN 64 (VG-89) A. W. TENTASTIC AERYN 7389
29.   W. CHOICE |ADERYN 2926 ET (GP-81 2yr) A. W. PACE ADERYN 7397
30.   W. HULLABALOO ADERYN 5222
31.   W. BLAKELY ADERYN 6800
32..  W. BLAKELY ADERYN 6801
33.   W, BLAKELY ADERYN 6924 ET
34.   W. BLAKELY ADERYN 6932 ET
35.   W. MCDONALD ANGELIQUE 6859
36.   W. ROMPEN ARIANNE RED 3854 A. W. EXCLUSIVE ARIANNE RED 7359
37.   W. SUMMERFEST ANGELINA 3665 A. W. KNACK ANGELINA 7296
38.   W. SHIMMER ASHLYN 394 ET (VG-88) A. W. KNACK ASHLYN 7220
39.   W. DAVINCI ASHLYN 3677 (VG-85 2yr) A. W. PACE ASHLYN 7362
40.   W. PACE ASHLYN 6780
41    W. DIMENSION ASHLYN 3899 (VG-87) A. W. HUMO ASHLYN 7361
42.   W. SHIMMER ASHLYN 2673 ET (VG-87)
43.   PANDA TIK TAK ATLANTA ET (Ex-90) A. W. ZASBERILLA ATLANTA 7392
44.   W. RUBELS ATLANTA (VG-88) A. W. EXCLUSIVE ATLANTA RED 7379
45.   W. HULU ATLANTA 6835
46.   W. HULU AZACABOOM 6717 ET
47.   W. HULU AZACABOOM RED 6915
48..   W. HULU BAMBI 6992
49.   W. BLAKELY BARBARA 6925
50.   W. ROMPEN BOEGIN RED 3887 ET (VG-85 2yr) A. W. EXCLUSIVE BOEGIN RED 7411
51.   W. DELTA-LAMBDA BAYWATCH 1893 ET A. W. ZASBERILLA BAYWATCH 7260
52.   W, HANANS BAYWATCH 4979
53.   W. HULU BAYWATCH 6853
54.   W. HANANS BITCOIN 4619 ET (VG-85 2yr) A. W. PACE BITCOIN 6792
55.   W. DYNASTY BITCOIN 4942 A. W. HULU BITCOIN 6795 ET

B. W. HULU BITCOIN 6811 ET
C. W. BLAKELY BITCOIN 6828 ET
D. W, EYECANDY BITCOIN 7111

56.   W. HULLABALOO CAROL 5054 A. W. TENTASTIC CAROL 7223
57.   W. MUSCATINE CAROLINE (Ex-91-2)
58.   W. RUBI-HAZE CREDIT 3698 A. W. SHETEK CREDIT 7369
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59.   W.CHOICE CASABLANCA 4030 ET (GP-84) A. W. SHETEK CASABLANCA 7363
60.   W. COMRIE CHANA 6910
61.   W. COMRIE CHANA 6933
62.   W. DAVINCI CHASSITY 4141 (VG-87) A. W. TENTASTIC CHASSITY 7324
63.   WILTOR REDROCK COSMOPOLITAN ETM (Ex-92-3)  A. W. SHETEK COSMOPOLITAN 7373
64.   W. EXCALIBUR COSMOPOLITAN 5 ET (Ex-90) A. W. ZASBERILLA COSMOPOLITAN 7364

B. W. ZASBERILLA COSMOPOLITAN 7365
65.   W. DLAKELY COSMOPOITAN 6957
66.   W. HULU COSMOPOLITAN 6788
67.   OVERSIDE FYNN DARLENE 2 (VG-85) A. W. TENTASTIC DARLENE 7245
68.   W. LAMBDA ROXY 2937 ET (VG-87)
69.   W. KING DOC ROXY 5139 A. W. TENTASTIC ROXY 7407
70.   W, KING DOC ROXY 5203 A. W. DROPBOX ROXY 7201 ET

B. W. DROPBOX ROXY 7206 ET
C. W. DROPBOX ROXY 7211 ET

71.   W. KING DOC ROXY 5140 ET (VG-85 2yr) A. W. SHETEK ROXY 7335
72.   W. HOTJOB ROXY 2826 ET (VG-86 2yr)
73.   W, KING DOC ROXY 5114 A. W. STATON ROXY 7382
74.   W. LAMBDA ROXY 3956 (VG-86)
75.   EMBRYOS Dropbox x Have It All Roxy 3626
76.   W, PACE ROXY 6678 ET
77.   W, ROXY 6705 ET
78.   W. COMRIE ROXY 6989
79.   W, HANANS ROXY 6918
80.   W. RAPID ROXY 5316 A. W. HOLY ROXY 7334
81.   W. CHOICE ROXY 3893 (GP-83 2yr) A. W. HARDIN ROXY 7273 
82.   W BLAKELY ROXY 6837
83.   W. HANDSHAKE ROXY 4605 ET (GP-83 2yr)     A. W. HULU ROXY 6742 
84.   OVERSIDE DROGO DELLIA (Ex-90) A. W. HULU DELLIA 7264
85.   W. BLAKELY DELLIA 6818
86.   OVERSIDE ARROW DELLIA (VG-85) A. W. STATON DELLIA 7366

B. W. STATON DELLIA 7367
87.   W. BLAKELY DELIGHT 6839 
88.   W. CHALLENGER DOLLY 103 (VG-88)
89.   W. EXCALIBUR DOLLY 2923 (GP-84) A. W. TENTASTIC DOLLY 7353
90.   W. HASHMARK DOLLY 5232
91.   W. HULLABALOO DOLLY 4242 ET (GP-84 2yr) A. W. PACE DOLLY 6735
92.   W. COMRIE DOLLY 6845
93.   W. MILESTONE DOLLY 98 ET (VG-88)
94.   W, ZOAR DOLLY 6958
95.   W. DREAMBIG DORIS 3714 (VG-87) A. W. SHETEK DORIS 7346
96.   W. HASHMARK DORIS 5170
97.   W. HARDY DORIS 6849
98.   W. EXCALIBUR AMBER ET (VG-87) A. W, BLAKELY AMBER 6956
99.   W. COSMO AMBER 4138 ET (GP-83 2yr) A. W. TENTASTIC AMBER 7417
100. W. PACE AMBER 6821
101. W. ZASBERILLA AMBER 6904
102. W. RAPID AMBER 1066 ET (Ex-91) A. W. ZASBERILA AMBER 7265
103. W. DYNASTY AMBER 4998 ET A. W. HULU AMBER 7241
104. W. COMRIE AMBER 6881
105. W. BLAKELY AMBER 6659
106. W. LUSTER AMBER 6756
107. W. ZOAR AMBER 6947
108. W. PACE AMBER 6805
109. CRYSTALCLEAR SOLOMON DRAGONFLY (Ex-94-3) A. W. HOLY DRAGONFLY 7295
110. W. LAMBDA EDDA 4084 ET (VG-88) A. W. HULU EDDA 7351
111. W. BLAKELY EDDA 6626
112. W. ZOAR EDDA 6959
113. W. EVE ET (Ex-90)
114. W. HULU ELAYA 6814 ET
115. W. COMRIE EMILYANNA 6978
116. OVERSIDE ALVAREZ EMERALD (VG-89) 
117.W. PACE FLO 6823
118. W PACE FLO 6824
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119. RIVERDANE F-D-L FOOTLOOSE ET (VG-85 2yr) A. W. DROPBOX FOOTLOOSE 7316
B. W. FOOTLOOSE 6939 ET

120. W. COMRIE FRIEDA 6869
121. W. COMRIE FRIEDA 6891
122. W. COMRIE FRIEDA 6922
123. W. PACE FRIEDA 6973
124. W. PACE GALA 6827
125.  EMBRYOS Parfect x NH Gala
126. W. HANANS GALA-VRAY 6967
127. W. PACE GALYS-VRAY 6876
128. W, LAMBDA GHOST 3452 ET (VG-86 2yr) A, W, ZOAR GHOST 6822
129. W, LAMBDA GHOST 3478 ETM (VG-87)
130. W. PACE GHOSTIE ET 
131. W, PACE HEATHER 6844
132. W. CHIEF HEZBOLLAH 3645 (VG-87) A. W. HULU HEZBOLLAH 7263
133. W, EYECANDY LADY 6900
134. W. HULU LEONA 6682
135. W. DROPBOX LILA B 5146 A. W. HOLY LILA B 7256
136. W. VICTOR LILA Z 425 (EX-90-2) A. W. SHETEK ILA Z 7356
137. W. COSMO LILA Z 49154 (VG-85 2yr) A. W.ZASBERILLA LILA Z 7292
138. W, HAVE IT ALL LILA Z 3541 ET (VG-85) A. W. HUU LILA Z 7253
139. W, BLAKELY LILA Z 6781
140. W. ZOAR LILA Z 6943
141. W, DAVINCI LILA Z 3819
142. W. hULU LILA Z 6962
143. W. LILA Z 6993
144. W, BLAKELY LIka Z 6966
145. W. PACE LILA Z 6691 ET
146. W. PACE LILA Z 6692 ET
147. W. PACE LILA Z 6695 ET
148. W, DAVINCI LILA Z 3867 (VG-85) A. W, HOLYLILAC Z 7275
149. W. DYNASTY kILA Z 5298 (VG-86 1yr) A. W. TENTASTIC LILA Z 7439
150. W. BLAKELY LILA Z 6866
151. W. APPLICABLE LUST 345 (VG-86) A. W. HULU LUST 7252
152. W. HULLABALOO MADISON 4753 (G-77 2yr) A. W. ZASBERILLA MADISON 7305
153. W. ZASBERILLA MADRIGAL 6919
154. W. LAMBDA MAE 5239 ET (GP-83 2yr) A. W., PRASPECT MAE 7377
155. W. CAMARO MAE 5317 A. W. STATON MAE 7418
156. W. DAVINCI MAE 3962 (GP-83 2yr) A. W. TENTASTIC MAE 7300
157. REDHEAD LAMBDA MUDONNA ET (VG-88 2yr) A. W. HULU MADONNA 6806 ET

B. W. PACE MUDONNA 6813 ET
C. W. PACE MUDONNA 6817 ET
D. W. PACE MUDONNA 6834 ET
E. W. COMRIE MUDONNA 6964

158. EMBRYOS Papaya x Redhead Lambda Mudonna
159. EMBRYOS Papaya x Redhead Lambda Mudonna
160. EMBRYOS Dropbox x Redhead Lambda Mudonna
161. EMBRYOS Dropbox x Redhead Lambda Mudonna
162. W. ZOAR MISSY 6860
163. W. BORAZ O’KALIBRA RED 5083 (GP-84 2yr) A. W. HULU O’KALIBRA RED 7250
164. W.LAMBDA ORALIE 34 (Ex-90) A. W. HOLY ORALIE 7281
165. OVERSIDE FLARE PHEASANT (VG-88) A. W. ZASBERILLA PHEASANT 7297
166. W. SIDEKICK PAMMY 3361 ET A. W. HOLY PAMMY 7302
167. W. COMRIE PAMMY 6868
168. W. DEEJAY PAMMY 3670 (VG-85) A. W. KNACK PAMMY 7226
169. W. FLOWRIDER PAMMY 344 (VG-85)
170. W. PACE PAMMY 6766
171. W. PACE PAMMY 6738
172. W. KING DOC PAMMY 454 ET (Ex-91)
173. W. ZASBERILLA PAMMY 6879 A. W. KNACK PAMMY 7226
174. W. ZOAR PAMMY 6971
175. W. ZOAR PAMMY 6951
176. W. CAMARO PLEDGE 6960
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177. W. JORDY RACHEL RED 93 (Ex-90) A. W. HULU RACHEL 7330
178. W. MCDONALD RACHEL 5111 A. W. ZASBERILLA RACHEL 7301
179. W. HOTJOB RAVEN 156 ET (Ex-91) A. W,. TENTASTIC RAVEN 7402
180. W. LAMBDA AMBER 3928 ET (GP-84) A. W. STATON AMBER 7345
181 W. PARFECT AMBER 4591 (GP-81 2yr) A. W. BLAKELY AMBER 6657
182. W. BLAKELY AMBER 6906
183. W. AMBER 6926 ET
184. W. AMBER 6938 ET
185. W. AMBER 6931 ET
186. W. HANDSHAKE AMBER 5143 A. W, HOLY AMBER 7320
187. W, CAMBRIDGE AMBER 3219 ET (VG-87) A. W. PAZZLE AMBER 6629
188. W. HAVE IT ALL AMBER 3797 ET (VG-85 2yr) A. W. ZASBERILLA AMBER 7878
189. W. DYNASTY AMBER 5208 (GP-83 2yr)
190. W. COMRIE AMBER 6968
191. W. COMRIE AMBER 6994
192. W. COMRIE AMBER 6995
193. W. COMRIE AMBER 6981
194. W. HAVE IT ALLK AMBER 3945 ET (VG-86) A. W. KNACK AMBER 7266
195. W. BORAZ AMBER 5163 A. W. HULU AMBER 7291
196. W. HANANS AMBER 3518 (VG-86) A. W. KNACK AMBER 7204
197. W. BLAKELY AMBER 6865
198. W. BLAKELY AMBER 6778
199. W. CHALLENGER RAE 45 (VG-85)
200. EMBRYOS Dropbox x TLC Lambda Rae
201. W. MIITCHELL DIOR RAE 5219 A. W. HOLY DIOR RAE 7370
202. W. COMRIE RAE 6999
203. W. SIDEKICK RHAPSODY 4356 ET (GP-84 2yr)
204. W. BLAKELY RAPTURE 6899
205. W. PACE RIANNA 6771
206. OVERSIDE DESIGNER ROSALITA (Ex-91-2) A. W. PAZZLE ROSALITA 7249
207. STARDALE UNIX ROXY (Ex-81-2) A. W. SHETEK ROXY 7360
208. W. BLOOMFIELD ROXY 273 (Ex-92-3) A. W. HOLY ROXY 7343
209. W. BLAKELY ROXY 6909
210. W. HANANS ROXY 3582 (VG-86) A. W. HOLY ROXY 7293
211. W. PACE ROXY 6769
212. W. MIAMI ROXY 379 (VG-88) A. W. ZASBERILLA ROXY 7294
213. W. JULEP ROXY 289 (Ex-90) A. W. ZASBERILLA ROXY 7269

B. W. ZASBERILLA ROXY 7270
214. W, HOMEGROUND ROXY 395 (Ex-90) A. W. HULU ROXY 7268
215. W. HANANS ROXY 6697 ET
216. W, HULU ROXY 6761 ET
217. W.HULU ROXY 6762 ET
218. EMBRYOS Dropbox x W.Sender Roxy 218
219. W. PACE ROXY 6678
220. W. BLAKELY ROXY 6730
221. W. HANANS ROXY 3398 (GP-84) A. W, TENTASTIC ROXY 7374
222. W. RYDER ROXY 3916 ET (VG-86) A, W. HULU ROXY 7298
223. W. BLAKELY ROXY 6840
224. W. BLAKELY ROXY 6889
225. EMBRYOS Hulu x Shimmer Roxy 402
226. W. PACE ROXY 6812
227. W. JAX ASHLYN 6902
228. W. DROPBOX ASHLYN 5112 (VG-85 2yr) A. W. GIANT ASHLYN 7325
229. W. HANANS ASHLYN 3630 (GP-84) A. W, KNACK ASHLYN 7202
230. W. PACE ASHLYN 6784
231. W. DROPBOX ASHLYN 5167
232. W. DROPBOX ASHLYN 6826 ET
233. W. HULU ASHLYN 6841 ET
234. W, HANANS ROZELLE 3535 (VG-86) A. W. HARDIN ROZELLE 7329
235. W. BLAKELY ROZELLE 6920
236. W. MONEY ROZELLE 3451 (VG-85 2yr) A. W, ZASBERILLA ROZELLE 7396
237. W. EXCALIBUR ROZELLE 159 ET (VG-86) A. W. GIANT ROZELLE 7282
238. W. EXCALIBUR ROZELLE 157 ET (GP-82) A. W. PACE ROZELLE 73919. 
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239. W. JONES ROZELLE 102 ET (Ex-92-2) A. W. HARDIN ROZELLE 7230
240. W, HANDSHAKE ROZELLE 4050 (GP-82 2yr) A. W. GIANT ROZELLE 7352
241. W. BLAKELY  ROZELLE 6970
242. W. ZASBERILLA ROZELLE 6997
243. W. BLAKELY ROZELLE 6852
244. W. COMRIE ROZELLE 6855
245. W. HULU LULU 6936
246. EMBRYOS Papaya x W. Altitude Lula
247. W. CHALLENGER PAMMY 390 ET (VG-86)
248. W. HAVE IT ALL PAMMY 3442 ET (GP-81 2yr) A. W. SHETEK PAMMY 7341
249. W. DYNASTY PAMMY 5256 ET (GP-81 2yr) A. W. HARDIN PAMMY 7321
250. W. ROMPEN PAMMY 3898 ET (VG-87) A. W. EXCLUSIVE PAMMY 7357
251. W. ROMPENN PAMMY 3960 ET (GP-84) A. W. TENTASTIC PAMMY 7221
252. EMBRYOS Dropbox x W. Hanans Pammy 3375
253. EMBRYOS Dropbox x W. Hanans Pammy 3375
254. W. HANANS PAMMY 3863 ET (VG-87) A. W. HARDIN PAMMY 7279
255. W. DAVINCI PAMMY 3833 (VG-85 2yr) A. W. TENTASTIC PAMMY 7395
256. W. TROPIC PAMMY 3860 ET (GP-84) A. W. EXCLUSIVE PAMMY 7387
257. W. DYNASTY PAMMY 5198 (VG-85 2yr) A,. W. HOLY PAMMY 7348
258. W, BLAKELY PAMMY 6982
259. W. SCORE PAMMY 337 (Ex-92) A. W. HULU PAMMY 7244
260. W. EYECANDY PAMMY 6983
261. W. CAMARO PAMMY 6888
262. W. MCDONALD PAMMY RED 6911
263. W. W HULU PAMMY 6912
264. W. BLAKELY RUBY 6702
265. W. HULU SABINE 6770
266. W, HULU SABINE 6816
267. W. HAVE IT ALL SEISME 3908 (VG-86) A. W. EXCLUSIVE SEISME RED 7333
268. W. BRYSON SASKIA 4342 (GP-83 2yr) A. W. PACE SAKIA 6765
269. W. EYECANDY SASKIA 6985
270. W. EYECANDY SASKIA 6986
271. W. ARISTOCRAT SASKIA 46 ET (VG-87) A. W. PAZZLE SASKIA 6785
272. W. HARDY SASKIA 5290 A. W. TENTASTIC SASKIA 7380
273. W. COMRIE SASKIA 6928
274. W. CALUMET SHARON 91 (VG-88) A. W. TENTASTIC SHARON 7403
275. W. DROPBOX SHARON 5199 A. W. HARDIN SHARON 7394
276. W. HAVE IT ALL SHARON 3546 ET (GP-83 2yr) A. W. KNACK SHARON 7284
277. W, COMRIE SHARON 6927
278. W.COSMO SHARON 5265 ET (GP-84 1yr) A. W, HOLY SHARON 7340
279. W. PACE SHARON 6636
280. EMBRYOS Dropbox  x W. Davinci Sharon 3674
281. W. HARDY SHARON 5243
282. W. COMRIE SHARON 6850
283. W. PACE SHARON 6819
284. W, PACE SHARON 6870
285. W. LAMBDA LILA Z 335 ET (Ex-92) A. W, ZASBERILLA LILA Z 7408
286. W. KING DOC LILA  Z 5236 ET A. W. TENTASTIC LILA Z 7400
287. W.ZOAR LILA Z 6794
288. W. BLAKELY LILA Z 6851
289. W. BLAKELY LILA Z 6969
290. W. HANDSHAKE LILA Z 4008 (VG-85 2yr) A. W. HOLY LILA Z 7331
291. W. SPRINGSTEEN 6941 ET
292. STARDALE DELTA VAAKJE 3 (Ex-90) A. W. TENTASTIC VAAKJE 3 
293. W. LUSTER VAAKJE 6935
294. W. PAZZLE SUCCESS 6848 ET
295.  EMBRYOS Dropbox x King Doc Success 3295
296.  EMBRYOS Dropbox x King Doc Success 3295
297.  BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN J ET (VG-85)   A, W. HOLY ZAZZLE C CARLIN 7339
298.  W, DYNASTY (ZAZZLE 4974 (GP-83 2yr) A. W.ZASBERILLA ZAZZLE 7304
299. NH ZOEY ET (VG-87)
300. W,HULLABALOO ZOEY 5279 A.W, DROPBOX ZOEY 73254
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Fed to the calves of Willsbro Holsteins
to help exploit their genetic potential

For more details contact:
TBA Ltd.
Unit 3, Pulham Business Park
Pulham, Dorchester
Dorset DT2 7DX

t: +44 (0)1300 345711
e: enquiries@tbagri.co.uk
www.tbagri.com



PROUD TO WORK WITH
WILLS BRO HOLSTEINS

01566 780261
molevalleyfeedsolutions.com
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KIVELLS DAIRY DEPARTMENT 
 

EXETER LIVESTOCK CENTRE   
HOLSWORTHY LIVESTOCK MARKET  

 
Wherever you are based in the UK, if you are considering selling consignments of dairy cattle or 

contemplating a complete herd dispersal sale, we would be pleased to speak with you in complete 

confidence. 
 

We have the ability to conduct on-farm sales of dairy cattle anywhere in the UK or move the dairy cattle 

to our modern markets at either Exeter or Holsworthy. Both situated in the heartland of southwest dairy 

farming with access to buyers throughout the UK and Ireland. We also have a large Private Treaty register. 
 

 

Kivells can provide:   
 Excellent lairage, feeding & milking facilities for herds up to 800 head. 

 Haulage can be arranged to and from market from all corners of the UK. 

 Specialist, experienced and dedicated dairy cattle auctioneers.   

 An experienced team of cattle fitters to clip, wash, shampoo and prepare the cattle for sale.  

 An extensive and active database of pedigree and commercial dairy buyers throughout the UK and Ireland.  

 Online bidding is available for ALL dairy sales via MartEye with over 2,500 active bidders. 
 Comprehensive advertising and over 23,000 followers on Facebook.  

 Weekly catalogues produced and posted for all dairy sales with a dedicated dairy cattle administrative team.  

 Nationwide fieldsmen service to view cattle for sale.  
 

Please call in complete confidence: 
 

Dairy Auctioneers: 
Mark Bromell - 07966 430001 or Mark Davis - 07773 371774 

 

Dairy Fieldsmen: 
Robert Speck - 07909 538520 or Olly Murrain - 07467 437288 
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We are extremely proud of our long standing 
association with the  herd 

Untitled-5   1 18/07/2023   09:11:11



207

CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The biddings to be regulated by the Auctioneers, in terms of ‘guinea’ bids and multiples thereof, 
each guinea to be equivalent to 105 new pence (£1.05); if any dispute should arise, the lot in 
dispute to be put up again and resold, or the Auctioneers may determine the dispute at their 
discretion and their decision shall be final. The Auctioneers reserve the right to refuse the bid of any 
person without being called upon to give a reason for such action.

2. The Purchaser to give his name and dwelling place and pay for all lots at the close of sale. No lot or 
lots shall be removed from the sale premises until paid for, and pass-out slip obtained from the 
Auctioneer’ clerk.

3. Notwithstanding the foregoing and the following Condition 4 each and every lot shall immediately 
at the fall of the hammer be considered as delivered and be and remain in every respect at the 
absolute risk and expense of the respective Purchaser or Purchasers thereof and shall be removed 
from the sale at the Purchaser’s expense within a week of the sale.

4.1. If any lot or animal (s) is not paid for in cash under Condition 2 above but payments is made by 
cheque or other form of negotiable instrument then the animal(s) shall remain the sole and 
absolute property of the Vendor as legal and equitable owner until such time as all money due to 
the Vendor has been paid by the Purchaser, Payment shall unless otherwise agreed be made to the 
Auctioneers and shall not be deemed to have been paid until any cheque or other negotiable 
instrument has been cleared by the Auctioneers Bankers and the following further provisions 
contained in Condition 4 shall apply.

4.2. The Purchaser acknowledges that he is in possession of the animal(s) as bailee for the Vendor until 
such time as the animal(s) has been paid for or pursuant to the provisions of Condition 4.1.

4.3. The Purchaser undertakes to house any animal on his premises separately from his own and those 
of any other person and in such a manner which makes them readily identifiable as the Vendor’s.

4.4. The Purchaser’s right to possession of such animal(s) shall cease if he does anything or fails to do 
anything which could entitle a receiver to take possession of the animal(s) or which would entitle 
any person to present a petition for the winding up of the Purchaser.

4.5. The Vendor or the Auctioneers may for the purpose of the examination or recovery of animals enter 
upon any premises where they are housed or where they are reasonably thought to be housed.

4.6. If the Purchaser shall sell on the animal(s) the entire proceeds shall be held in trust for the Vendor 
and shall not be mingled with any other money paid into any overdrawn bank account and shall at 
all times be identifiable as the Vendor’s money.

4.7. The Purchaser warrants that he is not at the time of entering into any agreement to purchase the 
animal(s) insolvent and knows of no circumstances which would entitle any creditor to appoint a 
receiver or to petition for winding up or to exercise any rights over and against the purchaser’s 
assets.

4.8. Without prejudice to any other to any right or remedy of the Vendor or the Auctioneers of the 
Purchaser shall be in breach of any of the conditions set out in this Condition 4 or any of the other 
conditions herein contained the Vendor or the Auctioneers shall have power to resell the lots 
retaining any surplus and charging any deficiency or expense to the defaulter or Purchaser.

5. All statements in the catalogue or made by the Auctioneers at the time of the sale, also the 
identification of the animals, are the entire responsibility of the Vendor. The Auctioneers take no 
personal responsibility for the correctness of any such statement or identities.

6. All statements made either in the catalogue or any made by the Auctioneers at the time of the sale 
relating to Tuberculin or any tests to be taken as statements of fact only. No such statement shall 
guarantee the Purchasers of any animals against loss arising through subsequent reaction of such 
animal to any test administered after the sale and the Vendors shall not be liable in any way should 
this occur.

7. Neither the Vendor nor the Auctioneers will be responsible for any accident through fire or any 
other cause whatsoever, nor for any damage done by animals prior to, during or after the sale.

NORTON & BROOKSBANK KIVELLS
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~ NOTES ~



DAUGHTERS SELLING

WILLSBRO RUBICON RAE 19 ET
(Ex-94-2, LP60 5*)

Dam of lot 199

WILLSBRO LAMBDA SHARON 100
(VG-88 20*)

Dam of lot 276

BEL DOORMAN ZITA
(Ex-90-2)

Dam of lot 299

TLC ARROWS BITCOIN ET
(VG-86 2yr)

Dam of lots 54 & 55

CRYSTALCLEAR SOLOMON DRAGONFLY
(Ex-94-3, LP70)

Lot 109, Dam of lot 109A

STARDALE JABIR MADRIGAL
(Ex-94-5, LP90)
Dam of lot 153



WILLSBRO SILVER ROXY 151
(Ex-94-2, LP70 20*)

Dam of lot 68 -  23 Descendants in the Sale




